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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 327 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 327 | 100.0
survey Char 327 | 100.0
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num 77 | 100.0
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 11 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 292 | 913

2 Parent 17 | 53
3 Other 11 | 34
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 327 | 100.0
batchno BatchNo Num 327 | 100.0
mdcr Medical providers last two years Char $173. 75 | 100.0
mdcr_none Medical providers last two years: none Num YNF. 1 Yes 54 | 16.5
2 No 273 | 835
mdcr_ptot Medical providers last two years: physical Num YNF. 1 Yes 36 | 131
or occupational therapist 2 No 239 | 86.9
mdcr_md Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 202 | 735
physician 2 No 73 | 265
mdcr_nppa Medical providers last two years: nurse Num YNF. 1 Yes 96 | 34.9
practitioner/physician assistant 2 No 179 | 65.1
mdcr_nurse Medical providers last two years: nurse Num YNF. 1 Yes 35 | 127
2 No 240 | 87.3
mdcr_chiro Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 28 | 10.2
chiropractor 2 No 247 | 89.8
mdcr_psymdpsy | Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 29 | 105
psychologist or psychiatrist 2 No 246 | 89.5
mdcr_othprov Medical providers last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 65 | 23.6
provider 2 No 210 | 76.4
dothprov1 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 68 | 100.0
provider 1
dothprov2 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 28 | 100.0
provider 2
dothprov3 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 17 | 100.0

provider 3
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dothprov4 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 7 100.0
provider 4
dothprov5 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 3 100.0
provider 5
dothprov6 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 2 100.0
provider 6
dothprov7 Medical providers last two years: other Char $215. 1 100.0
provider 7
hlcr Health care location last two years Char $175. 66 | 100.0
hlcr_droff Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 224 | 815
doctor's office 2 No 51 18.5
hlcr_oncclin | Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 | 40
oncology center or clinic 2 No 264 | 96.0
hlcr_othclin | Health care location last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 32 | 116
type of clinic 2 No 243 | 88.4
hlcr_hosp Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 60 | 21.8
hospital 2 No 215 | 78.2
hlcr_er Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 68 | 24.7
emergency room or urgent care center 2 No 207 | 75.3
hlcr_fuclin Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 2.2
long-term follow-up clinic 2 No 269 | 97.8
hlcr_oth Health care location last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 4.0
location 2 No 264 | 96.0
visphys Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0times 12 | 46
years 2 1-2 times 75 | 28.7
3 3-4 times 62 | 23.8
4 5-6 times 40 | 153
5 7-10 times 25 | 9.6
6 11-20 times 25 | 9.6
7 More than 20 times | 22 | 8.4
8 N/A
cvisphs Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0times 130 | 53.1
years related to previous cancer, 2 1-2 times 52 | 212
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 3 3-4 times 23 | 94
4 5-6 times 17 | 6.9
5 7-10 times 9 3.7
6 11-20 times 10 | 41
7 More than 20 times | 4 1.6
8 N/A
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teldoc Number of times telephoned a doctor's Num VTF. 1 0 times 123 | 46.8
office regarding illness or medical 2 1-2 times 64 | 243
condition 3 3-4 times 38 | 144
4 5-6 times 12 | 46
5 7-10 times 10 | 38
6 11-20 times 10 | 3.8
7 More than 20 times | 6 23
8 N/A
teldocs;j Number of times telephoned St. Jude Num 6. 210 | 100.0
regarding illness or medical condition
n_hspadm | Number of times admitted to any hospital Num 6. 254 | 100.0
in the last two years
bepill Regularly took birth control medications Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 49 | 16.1
during the last two years 2 No 254 | 83.6
3 Not sure 1 0.3
abcpill Age at first use, birth control medications Num 42 | 100.0
bcpill2 Currently taking birth control medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 32 | 744
2 No 11 | 256
bepillc1 Drug name, birth control medications 1 Num DRUGF. 43 100.0
bepillc2 Drug name, birth control medications 2 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
bepillc3 Drug name, birth control medications 3 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
bepillc4 Drug name, birth control medications 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
estprog Regularly took estrogens or progesterones Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 14 | 47
during the last two years 2 No 286 | 95.3
3 Not sure
aestprog Age at first use, estrogens or Num 10 100.0
progesterones
estprog2 Currently taking estrogens or Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 84.6
progesterones 2 No 2 15.4
estproc1 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 1 Num DRUGF. 12 100.0
estproc2 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
estproc3 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
estproc4 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
estproc5 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
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testot Regularly took testosterones during the Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 25 | 83
last two years 2 No 277 | 91.7
3 Not sure
atestos Age at first use, testosterones Num 16 100.0
testos2 Currently taking testosterones Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 | 90.5
2 No 2 9.5
testosc1 Drug name, testosterones 1 Num DRUGF. 20 100.0
testosc2 Drug name, testosterones 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
testosc3 Drug name, testosterones 3 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
testosc4 Drug name, testosterones 4 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
diadrug Regularly took pills or insulin for diabetes Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 30 | 98
during the last two years 2 No 275 | 89.9
3 Not sure | 1 0.3
adiabdr Age at first use, pills or insulin for diabetes Num 21 100.0
diabdr2 Currently taking pills or insulin for diabetes Num YNF. 1 Yes 26 | 96.3
2 No 1 3.7
diabdrc1 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 1 Num DRUGF. 24 | 100.0
diabdrc2 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 2 Num DRUGF. 11 100.0
diabdrc3 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 3 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
diabdrc4 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 4 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
diabdrc5 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
diabdrc6 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 6 Num DRUGF. _ _
diabdrc7 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 7 Num DRUGF. _ _
hrtdrg Regularly took medications for high blood Num YN1F. |1 Yes 65 | 20.8
pressure or hypertension during the last 2 No 243 | 77.9
two years 3 Not sure | 4 13
ahrtdrg Age at first use, medications for high Num 44 | 100.0
blood pressure or hypertension
hrtdrg2 Currently taking medications for high Num YNF. 1 Yes 48 | 90.6
blood pressure or hypertension 2 No 5 9.4
hrtdrgc1 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 61 100.0

pressure or hypertension 1
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hrtdrgc2 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 27 | 100.0
pressure or hypertension 2
hrtdrgc3 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 11 100.0
pressure or hypertension 3
hrtdrgc4 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
pressure or hypertension 4
hrtdrgc5 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
pressure or hypertension 5
chodrg Regularly took medications to lower Num YN1F. |1 Yes 35 | 114
cholesterol or triglycerides during the last 2 No 272 | 883
two years 3 Not sure | 1 0.3
achodrg Age at first use, medications to lower Num 27 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides
chodrg2 Currently taking medications to lower Num YNF. 1 Yes 25 | 893
cholesterol or triglycerides 2 No 3 10.7
chodrgc1 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 29 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 1
chodrgc2 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 2
chodrgc3 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 3
chodrgc4 | Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 4
chodrgc5 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 5
chodrgc6 | Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 6
hrtcon Regularly took medications for heart Num YN1F. |1 Yes 15 | 49
conditions during the last two years 2 No 292 | 94.8
3 Not sure | 1 0.3
ahrtcon Age at first use, medications for heart Num 10 | 100.0
conditions
hrtcon2 Currently taking medications for heart Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 81.8
conditions 2 No 2 18.2
hrtconc1 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 13 | 100.0

conditions 1
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hrtconc2 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
conditions 2
hrtconc3 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 3
hrtconc4 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 4
hrtconc5 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 5
hrtconc6 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 6
thydrug Regularly took thyroid medications during Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 48 | 154
the last two years 2 No 262 | 84.0
3 Not sure | 2 0.6
athydrg Age at first use, thyroid medications Num 32 | 100.0
thydrug2 Currently taking thyroid medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 | 95.6
2 No 2 4.4
thydrgc1 Drug name, thyroid medications 1 Num DRUGF. 42 | 100.0
thydrgc2 Drug name, thyroid medications 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
thydrgc3 Drug name, thyroid medications 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
thydrgc4 Drug name, thyroid medications 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
antidep Regularly took medications for depression Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 67 | 215
during the last two years 2 No 243 | 77.9
3 Not sure | 2 0.6
adepress | Age at first use, medications for Num 51 100.0
depression
depress2 Currently taking medications for Num YNF. 1 Yes 47 | 79.7
depression 2 No 12 | 203
depressc1 | Drug name, medications for depression 1 Num DRUGF. 59 | 100.0
depressc2 | Drug name, medications for depression 2 Num DRUGF. 14 | 100.0
depressc3 | Drug name, medications for depression 3 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
depressc4 | Drug name, medications for depression 4 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
depressc5 | Drug name, medications for depression 5 Num DRUGF.
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depressc6 Drug name, medications for depression 6 Num DRUGF. _ _

depressc?7 Drug name, medications for depression 7 Num DRUGF. _ _

lobmd Regularly took medications for treatment Num YN1F. |1 Yes 10 | 33
of low bone mineral density during the last 2 No 296 | 96.4
two years 3 Not sure | 1 0.3

alobmd Age at first use, medications for treatment Num 6 100.0
of low bone mineral density

lobmd2 Currently taking medications for treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 77.8
of low bone mineral density 2 No 2 222

lobmddr1 Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 8 100.0
low bone mineral density 1

lobmddr2 Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
low bone mineral density 2

lobmddr3 Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. _ _
low bone mineral density 3

lobmddr4 Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. _ _
low bone mineral density 4

lowk Regularly took medications to correct low Num YN1F. |1 Yes 10 | 3.2
blood levels of potassium, magnesium, 2 No 299 | 96.8
phosphorous, or bicarbonate during the 3 Not sure
last two years

alowk Age at first use, medications to correct low Num 7 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate

lowk2 Currently taking medications to correct low Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 85.7
blood levels of potassium, magnesium, 2 No 1 143
phosphorous, or bicarbonate

loelecd1 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 11 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 1

loelecd2 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 2

loelecd3 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF.

blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 3
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loelecd4 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. _ _
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 4
loelecd5 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. _ _
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 5
othpdrug Regularly took other prescribed drugs Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 126 | 41.9
during the last two years 2 No 175 | 581
3 Not sure
aopdrug Age at first use, other prescribed drugs Num 67 | 100.0
opdrug2 Currently taking other prescribed drugs Num YNF. 1 Yes 60 | 77.9
2 No 17 221
opdrugc1 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 120 | 100.0
1
opdrugc?2 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 64 | 100.0
2
opdrugc3 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 34 | 100.0
3
opdrugc4 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 19 | 100.0
4
opdrugc5 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 12 | 100.0
5
opdrugc6 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 7 100.0
6
opdrugc? Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
7
opdrugc8 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
8
opdrugc9 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
9
opdrugc10 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
10
opdrugc11 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
11
opdrugc12 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0

12
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opdrugc13 1D3rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugc14 1D‘:ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugc15 1D5rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugc16 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugc17 1D7rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugc18 1DE;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
opdrugr1 1Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 54 | 100.0
opdrugr2 2Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 30 | 100.0
opdrugr3 3Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 16 | 100.0
opdrugr4 Erug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 11 100.0
opdrugr5 5Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 7 100.0
opdrugré grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugr7 7Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr8 grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr9 grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr10 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr11 1D1rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr12 Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1 100.0

12
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opdrugr13 1D3rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr14 1D‘:ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr15 1D5rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr16 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr1?7 1D7rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr18 1DE;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
otcmed1 1Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 147 | 100.0
otcmed2 2Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 67 | 100.0
otcmed3 3Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 38 | 100.0
otcmed4 Erug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 17 | 100.0
otcmed5 5Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 6 100.0
otcmed6 grug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 2 100.0
otcmed?7 7Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. _ _
otcmed8 grug name, over the counter medications Char $100. _ _
otcmed9 grug name, over the counter medications Char $100. _ _
otcmed10 1D(;ug name, over the counter medications Char $100. _ _
otcmed11 1D1rug name, over the counter medications Char $100. _ _
suppl1 Drug name, supplements 1 Char $100. 116 | 100.0
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suppl2 Drug name, supplements 2 Char $100. 58 | 100.0
suppl3 Drug name, supplements 3 Char $100. 29 | 100.0
suppl4 Drug name, supplements 4 Char $100. 19 | 100.0
suppl5 Drug name, supplements 5 Char $100. 11 100.0
suppl6 Drug name, supplements 6 Char $100. 5 100.0
suppl7 Drug name, supplements 7 Char $100. 2 100.0
suppl8 Drug name, supplements 8 Char $100. 1 100.0
suppl9 Drug name, supplements 9 Char $100. 1 100.0
suppl10 Drug name, supplements 10 Char $100. _ _
suppl11 Drug name, supplements 11 Char $100. _ _
suppl12 Drug name, supplements 12 Char $100. _ _
vasctub Had vasectomy or tubal ligation Char $26. 7 100.0
vasctub_vasc | Had vasectomy Num YNF. 1 Yes 20 | 6.1

2 No 307 | 93.9
a_vasctmy Vasectomy age Num 6. 15 100.0
vasctub_tub | Had tubal ligation Num YNF. 1 Yes 39 | 11.9

2 No 288 | 88.1
a_tublign Tubal ligation age Num 6. 33 | 100.0
trypreg Ever tried for more than one year to Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 | 55

become pregnant, without success 2 No 277 | 94.5

everpreg Ever pregnant or impregnated a partner Num YNF. 1 Yes 37 12.5

2 No 258 | 87.5
n_preg Number of pregnancies or impregnations Num 6. 36 | 100.0
pregnow You or partner currently pregnant Num 6. 298 | 100.0
pregout1 Pregnancy 1 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 25 | 833

2 Stillbirth 3 10.0

3 Miscarriage 2 6.7

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregl Pregnancy 1 self age Num 6. 29 | 100.0
a_ppreg1l Pregnancy 1 partner age Num 6. 24 | 100.0
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wkspreg1 Pregnancy 1 duration (weeks) Num 6. 22 | 100.0
pregout2 Pregnancy 2 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 10 | 55.6

2 Stillbirth 1 5.6

3 Miscarriage 6 333

4 Medical abortion 1 5.6

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg2 Pregnancy 2 self age Num 6. 17 | 100.0
a_ppreg2 Pregnancy 2 partner age Num 6. 12 | 100.0
wkspreg2 Pregnancy 2 duration (weeks) Num 6. 12 | 100.0
pregout3 Pregnancy 3 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 8 80.0

2 Stillbirth 2 20.0

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg3 Pregnancy 3 self age Num 6. 8 100.0
a_ppreg3 Pregnancy 3 partner age Num 6. 7 100.0
wkspreg3 Pregnancy 3 duration (weeks) Num 6. 8 100.0
pregout4 Pregnancy 4 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 2 100.0

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregd Pregnancy 4 self age Num 6. 2 100.0
a_ppreg4 Pregnancy 4 partner age Num 6. 2 100.0
wkspreg4 Pregnancy 4 duration (weeks) Num 6. 2 100.0
pregout5 Pregnancy 5 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 2 100.0

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg5 Pregnancy 5 self age Num 6. 2 100.0
a_ppreg5 Pregnancy 5 partner age Num 6. 2 100.0
wkspreg5 Pregnancy 5 duration (weeks) Num 6. 2 100.0
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pregout6 Pregnancy 6 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _ _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregb Pregnancy 6 self age Num 6. _ _
a_ppregb Pregnancy 6 partner age Num 6. _ _
wkspregb Pregnancy 6 duration (weeks) Num 6. _ _
pregout7 Pregnancy 7 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _ _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg7 Pregnancy 7 self age Num 6. _ _
a_ppreg7 Pregnancy 7 partner age Num 6. _ _
wkspreg?7 Pregnancy 7 duration (weeks) Num 6. _ _
pregout8 Pregnancy 8 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _ _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg8 Pregnancy 8 self age Num 6. _ _
a_ppreg8 Pregnancy 8 partner age Num 6. _ _
wkspreg8 Pregnancy 8 duration (weeks) Num 6. _ _
pregout9 Pregnancy 9 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _ _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg9 Pregnancy 9 self age Num 6. _ _
a_ppreg9 Pregnancy 9 partner age Num 6. _ _
wkspreg9 Pregnancy 9 duration (weeks) Num 6. _ _
addrstat CorrectAddress Char $1. 280 | 100.0
emailyn Num YNF. 1 Yes 192 | 86.9

2 No 29 | 131
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email UpdateEmail Char $50. 154 | 100.0
upaddr UpdateAddress Char $60. 16 | 100.0
upcity UpdateCity Char $40. 16 | 100.0
upstate UpdateState Char $20. 16 | 100.0
upzip UpdateZip Char $12. 16 | 100.0
uphomeph UpdatePhone Char $20. 7 100.0
upcellph UpdatePhone_2 Char $20. 17 | 100.0
cntname ContactName Char $50. 78 | 100.0
cntrel ContactRelationship Char $40. 74 | 100.0
cntaddr ContactAddress Char $60. 71 100.0
cntcity ContactCity Char $40. 75 | 100.0
cntst ContactState Char $20. 76 | 100.0
cntzip ContactZip Char $12. 69 | 100.0
cntph Alternate contact: phone number Char $20. 77 | 100.0
comments Suggested type of information that should Char $334. 79 | 100.0

be available to survivors of childhood
cancer
health Health status rating Num GOODF. | 1 Excellent 18 | 5.6
2 Very good 95 | 293
3 Good 136 | 42.0
4 Fair 61 18.8
5 Poor 14 | 43
hlthcomp Health status rating compared to one year Num CHLTHF. | 1 Much better now than one year ago 26 | 8.0
ago 2 Somewhat better now than one yearago | 54 | 16.6
3 About the same as one year ago 194 | 59.7
4 Somewhat worse now than one yearago | 44 | 13.5
5 Much worse now than one year ago 7 22
vigorous Current health limiting vigorous Activities, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 117 | 36.8
such as running, lifting heavy objects, 2 Yes, Limited a lot 71 223
participating in strenuous sports 3 No, not limited at all 130 | 40.9
moderate Current health limiting moderate Activities, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 78 | 243
such as moving a table, bowling, or 2 Yes, Limited a lot 22 | 69
playing golf 3 No, not limited at all 221 | 68.8
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lift Current health limiting lifting or carrying Num ACTF. |1 Yes, limited a little 50 | 15.6
groceries 2 Yes, Limited a lot 21 6.6
3 No, not limited at all 249 | 77.8
stairs Current health limiting climbing several Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 97 | 30.2
flights of stairs 2 Yes, Limited a lot 45 | 14.0
3 No, not limited at all 179 | 55.8
stair Current health limiting climbing one flight Num ACTF. |1 Yes, limited a little 57 | 177
of stairs 2 Yes, Limited a lot 18 | 5.6
3 No, not limited at all 247 | 76.7
bending Current health limiting bending, kneeling, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 87 | 26.9
or stooping 2 Yes, Limited a lot 35 | 10.8
3 No, not limited at all 202 | 623
miles Current health limiting walking more than a Num ACTF. |1 Yes, limited a little 74 | 228
mile 2 Yes, Limited a lot 50 | 154
3 No, not limited at all 200 | 61.7
yardss Current health limiting walking several Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 53 16.5
hundred yards 2 Yes, Limited a lot 30 | 93
3 No, not limited at all 238 | 741
yardso Current health limiting walking one Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 49 15.2
hundred yards 2 Yes, Limited a lot 21 6.5
3 No, not limited at all 252 | 783
bathe Current health limiting bathing or dressing Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 19 | 5.9
yourself 2 Yes, Limited a lot 19 | 59
3 No, not limited at all 286 | 883
social1 Extent to which physical health or Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 176 | 54.7
emotional problems interfered with normal 2 Slightly 85 | 264
social activities with family, friends, 3 Moderately 27 | 84
neighbors, or groups 4 Quite a bit 29 | 9.0
5 Extremely 5 1.6
painmuch Amount of bodily pain in the past 4 weeks Num PAINF. | 1 None 84 | 26.0
2 Very mild 77 | 23.8
3 Mild 63 | 19.5
4 Moderate 68 | 21.1
5 Severe 28 | 87
6 Very severe 3 0.9
painintf Amount of interference with normal work Num PNINTF. | 1 Not at all 147 | 457
cause by bodily pain in the past 4 weeks 2 A little bit 109 | 33.9
3 Moderately 33 | 10.2
4 Quite a bit 25 |78
5 Extremely 8 25
painloct Pain locations in the past 4 weeks Char $106. 61 100.0
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painloct_head | Head pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 87 | 26.7
2 No 239 | 733
painloct_neck | Neck pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 64 | 19.6
2 No 263 | 80.4
painloct_chst | Chest pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 | 73
2 No 303 | 92.7
painloct_arm | Hands/Arms pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 55 16.8
2 No 272 | 83.2
painloct_abd | Abdomen pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 | 131
2 No 284 | 86.9
painloct_back | Back pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 142 | 434
2 No 185 | 56.6
painloct_pel Pelvis pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 22 | 6.7
2 No 305 | 93.3
painloct_leg Legs/Feet pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 108 | 33.0
2 No 219 | 67.0
painloct_oth Other pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 87 | 26.6
2 No 240 | 734
painspe1 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 1 Char $8. 88 | 100.0
painspe2 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 2 Char $8. 37 | 100.0
painspe3 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 3 Char $8. 17 | 100.0
painspe4 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 4 Char $8. 5 100.0
painspe5 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 5 Char $8. 3 100.0
painspe6 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 6 Char $8. _ _
painspe?7 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 7 Char $8. _ _
painspe8 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 8 Char $8. _ _
painspe9 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 9 Char $8. _ _
painspe10 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 10 Char $8. _ _
phtime In the past 4 weeks, cut down on the Num TIMEF. |1 All of the time 10 | 3.1
amount of time you spent on work or other 2 Most of the time 12 | 3.8
activities due to physical health 3 Some of the time 35 | 11.0
4 A little of the time 46 14.4
5 None of the time 216 | 67.7
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
phless In the past 4 weeks, accomplished less Num TIMEF. |1 All of the time 12 | 38
than you would like due to physical health 2 Most of the time 30 | 94

3 Some of the time 43 | 135

4 A little of the time 64 | 20.1

5 None of the time 170 | 533
phkind In the past 4 weeks, were limited in the Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 16 | 5.0
kind of work or other activities due to 2 Most of the time 17 | 53

physical health 3 Some of the time 32 | 1041

4 A little of the time 56 17.6

5 None of the time 197 | 61.9
phhard In the past 4 weeks, had difficulty Num TIMEF. |1 All of the time 12 | 38
performing the work or other activities (for 2 Most of the time 17 | 53

example, it took extra effort) due to 3 Some of the time 35 | 109

physical health 4 A little of the time 63 | 19.7

5 None of the time 193 | 60.3
eptime In the past 4 weeks, cut down on the Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 11 3.5
amount of time you spent on work or other 2 Most of the time 14 | 44

activities due to emotional problems 3 Some of the time 40 | 126

4 A little of the time 39 123

5 None of the time 214 | 67.3
epless In the past 4 weeks, accomplished less Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 12 | 3.8
than you would like due to emotional 2 Most of the time 20 | 63

problems 3 Some of the time 45 | 141

4 A little of the time 53 | 16.6

5 None of the time 189 | 59.2
epcare In the past 4 weeks, did work or activities Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 12 | 3.8
less carefully than usual due to emotional 2 Most of the time 15 | 47
problems 3 Some of the time 30 | 94

4 A little of the time 54 16.9

5 None of the time 208 | 65.2

life In the past 4 weeks, did you feel full of Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 11 143

life? 2 Most of the time 36 | 46.8

3 Some of the time 22 | 286
4 A little of the time 5 6.5
5 None of the time 3 3.9
nervous | Inthe past 4 weeks, have you been very Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 3 0.9
nervous? 2 Most of the time 20 | 61

3 Some of the time 75 | 23.0

4 A little of the time 112 | 344

5 None of the time 116 | 35.6
down In the past 4 weeks, have you felt so down Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 7 2.2
in the dumps that nothing could cheer you 2 Most of the time 15 | 46

up? 3 Some of the time 50 15.4

4 A little of the time 72 | 222

5 None of the time 180 | 55.6
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calm In the past 4 weeks, have you felt calm Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 29 | 9.0
and peaceful? 2 Most of the time 137 | 423
3 Some of the time 81 25.0
4 A little of the time 51 15.7
5 None of the time 26 | 80
energy In the past 4 weeks, did you have a lot of Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 17 | 53
energy? 2 Most of the time 94 | 291
3 Some of the time 120 | 37.2
4 A little of the time 53 16.4
5 None of the time 39 | 121
depres In the past 4 weeks, have you felt Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 3 0.9
downhearted and depressed? 2 Most of the time 30 | 9.2
3 Some of the time 61 18.8
4 A little of the time 105 | 323
5 None of the time 126 | 38.8
wornout | In the past 4 weeks, did you feel worn Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 16 | 5.0
out? 2 Most of the time 46 14.2
3 Some of the time 128 | 39.6
4 A little of the time 90 | 27.9
5 None of the time 43 | 133
happy In the past 4 weeks, have you been Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 57 | 176
happy? 2 Most of the time 160 | 49.5
3 Some of the time 64 | 19.8
4 A little of the time 34 10.5
5 None of the time 8 25
tired In the past 4 weeks, did you feel tired? Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 30 | 93
2 Most of the time 65 | 20.1
3 Some of the time 122 | 37.8
4 A little of the time 88 | 27.2
5 None of the time 18 | 5.6
social2 In the past 4 weeks, how often physical Num EXTF. |1 All of the time 11 34
health or emotional problems interfered 2 Most of the time 28 | 8.6
with social activities 3 Some of the time 43 | 131
4 A little of the time 83 254
5 None of the time 162 | 49.5
sick True or false: | seem to get sick a little Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 44 | 135
easier than other people 2 Mostly true 44 | 135
3 Don’t know 36 11.0
4 Mostly false 90 | 275
5 Definitely false 113 | 34.6
healthy True or false: | am as health as anybody | Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 64 | 19.6
know 2 Mostly true 116 | 35.5
3 Don’t know 62 19.0
4 Mostly false 54 | 16.5
5 Definitely false 31 9.5
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worse True or false: | expect my health to get Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 18 | 5.6
worse 2 Mostly true 43 | 133
3 Don’t know 106 | 32.7
4 Mostly false 63 | 194
5 Definitely false 94 | 29.0
excellent | True or false: My health is excellent Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 27 | 83
2 Mostly true 141 | 433
3 Don’t know 43 13.2
4 Mostly false 64 | 19.6
5 Definitely false 51 15.6
dyfsn Number of days used artificial tanning Num DAYF. | 1 None 315 | 96.6
device last 12 months 2 1-5 days 9 2.8
3 6-10 days 2 0.6
4 11 or more days
spf Last summer sun protection: SPF15+ Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 76 | 233
sunscreen 2 Stillbirth 39 12.0
3 Miscarriage 76 | 233
4 Medical abortion 76 | 233
5 Currently pregnant 59 18.1
prtect Last summer sun protection: protective Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 88 | 271
clothing 2 Stillbirth 64 19.7
3 Miscarriage 87 | 26.8
4 Medical abortion 61 18.8
5 Currently pregnant 25 | 77
hat Last summer sun protection: wear a hat Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 85 | 26.2
2 Stillbirth 42 13.0
3 Miscarriage 74 | 228
4 Medical abortion 70 | 216
5 Currently pregnant 53 16.4
limit Last summer sun protection: limit exposure Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 33 | 102
during mid-day 2 Stillbirth 23 | 71
3 Miscarriage 97 | 29.9
4 Medical abortion 122 | 37.7
5 Currently pregnant 49 | 151
shade Last summer sun protection: stay in shade Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 11 34
2 Stillbirth 33 10.2
3 Miscarriage 116 | 35.8
4 Medical abortion 126 | 389
5 Currently pregnant 38 | 11.7
evsca Ever been told you had skin cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 | 3.1
2 No 310 | 96.9
scamo Skin cancer diagnosis month Num 8 100.0
scayr Skin cancer diagnosis year Num 9 100.0




Survey Data: Abbreviated
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %

smnow Do you smoke cigarettes now Num YNF. 1 Yes 52 | 16.0
2 No 274 | 84.0

cigd Average number of cigarettes you do/did Num 72 | 100.0

smoke per day
smyr Total years smoked Num 72 | 100.0
quit Number of times in the past 12 months Num 48 | 100.0
you tried to quit

chew Ever used chewing tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 301 | 97.7
2 No longer use 3 1.0
3 Occasionally use 4 13
4 Regularly use

chwt Years using chewing tobacco Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 27 | 794
2 1-2 years 3 8.8
3 3-4 years 4 11.8
4 5-10 years
5 11+ years

snuff Ever used snuff tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 296 | 95.2
2 No longer use 3 1.0
3 Occasionally use 5 1.6
4 Regularly use 7 23

snuft Years using snuff tobacco Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 26 | 684
2 1-2 years 4 10.5
3 3-4 years 3 7.9
4 5-10 years 2 53
5 11+ years 3 7.9

pipe Ever used pipes past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 300 | 98.0
2 No longer use 3 1.0
3 Occasionally use 3 1.0
4 Regularly use

pipt Years using pipes Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 29 | 90.6
2 1-2 years 1 3.1
3 3-4 years 2 6.3
4 5-10 years
5 11+ years

cigar Ever used cigars past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 288 | 92.6
2 No longer use 7 23
3 Occasionally use 13 | 4.2
4 Regularly use 3 1.0
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cigrt Years using cigars Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 30 | 66.7
2 1-2 years 6 133
3 3-4 years 2 4.4
4 5-10 years 5 11.1
5 11+ years 2 4.4
tquit Time since quit, number Num 56 | 100.0
pot Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis lifetime use Num MJTF. | O Never 272 | 85.3
1 1-2 times 18 | 5.6
2 3-9times 8 25
3 10-19 times 3 0.9
4 20-39 times 6 1.9
5 40-99 times 2 0.6
6 100 or more times 10 | 3.1
pot30 Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis past 30 days Num MJT30F. | O Never 286 | 90.2
use 1 1-2 times 11 35
2 3-9times 9 2.8
3 10-19 times 2 0.6
4 20-39 times 6 1.9
5 40 or more times 3 0.9
crack Cocaine/Crack/Freebase lifetime use Num MJTF. | O Never 316 | 98.4
1 1-2 times 4 1.2
2 3-9times 1 0.3
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40-99 times
6 100 or more times
crk30 Cocaine/Crack/Freebase past 30 days Num MJT30F. | O Never 313 | 994
use 1 1-2 times 2 0.6
2 3-9times
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
speed Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num MJTF. | O Never 314 | 97.8
Meth/Ecstasy lifetime use 1 1-2 times 4 1.2
2 3-9times 1 0.3
3 10-19 times 1 0.3
4 20-39 times 1 0.3
5 40-99 times
6 100 or more times
spd30 Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num MJT30F. | O Never 313 | 994
Meth/Ecstasy past 30 days use 1 1-2 times 1 0.3
2 3-9times 1 0.3
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
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agdrk Started drinking alcohol age (years) Num _ _
mostdrk | Largest number of alcoholic drinks on any Num DRKF. | 0 0 drinks 110 | 341
single day in the last 12 months 1 1 drink 39 | 121
2 2 drinks 47 14.6
3 3 drinks 40 | 124
4 4 drinks 19 | 5.9
5 5-7 drinks 45 13.9
6 8-11 drinks 18 | 5.6
7 12-23 drinks 4 1.2
8 24+ drinks 1 0.3
frdrk How often usually had alcoholic drink in Num DRKTF. | 1 Every day 5 23
the last 12 months 2 5-6 times a week 2 0.9
3 3-4 times a week 18 | 84
4 Twice a week 27 12.6
5 Once a week 12 | 56
6 2-3 times a month 32 | 15.0
7 Once a month 22 10.3
8 3-11 times in the past year 47 | 22.0
9 1or2times inthe pastyear | 46 | 21.5
10 Never in the past year 3 14
drk5 How often had 5 or more (males) or 4 or Num DRKTF. | 1 Every day _ _
more (females) alcoholic drinks in a single 2 5-6 times a week
day in the last 12 months 3 3-4 times a week
4 Twice a week
5 Once a week
6 2-3 times a month
7 Once a month
8 3-11 times in the past year
9 1 or 2 times in the past year
10 Never in the past year
pa20 How many days did at least 20 minutes of Num PDAYF. | 1 0 days 128 | 39.6
exercise or sports that caused sweating or 2 1 day 38 | 11.8
hard breathing in the past 7 days 3 2 days 57 | 176
4 3 days 40 | 124
5 4 days 30 | 93
6 5 days 14 | 43
7 6 days 6 1.9
8 7 days 10 | 3.1
vpal0 Do vigorous physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 130 | 40.5
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 191 | 59.5
vpadays | Number of days per week of vigorous Num 6. 128 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
vpamin Number of minutes per day of vigorous Num 6. 123 | 100.0

activities for at least 10 minutes at a time




Survey Data: Abbreviated
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
mpal0 Do moderate physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 195 | 62.3
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 118 | 37.7
mpadays | Number of days per week of moderate Num 6. 195 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
mpamin | Number of minutes per day of moderate Num 6. 192 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
nerve Nervousness or shaking inside Num NVF. 1 Not at all 197 | 60.8
2 A little bit 77 23.8
3 Moderately 35 | 10.8
4 Quite a bit 13 | 4.0
5 Extremely 2 0.6
faint Faintness or dizziness Num NVF. 1 Not at all 235 | 723
2 A little bit 65 | 20.0
3 Moderately 13 | 4.0
4 Quite a bit 11 34
5 Extremely 1 0.3
painht Pains in hear or chest Num NVF. 1 Not at all 244 | 75.3
2 A little bit 57 17.6
3 Moderately 18 | 5.6
4 Quite a bit 5 15
5 Extremely
suicide Thoughts of ending your life Num NVF. 1 Not at all 292 | 90.1
2 A little bit 28 | 8.6
3 Moderately 3 0.9
4 Quite a bit 1 0.3
5 Extremely
sudsc Suddenly scared for no reason Num NVF. 1 Not at all 262 | 80.4
2 A little bit 45 | 138
3 Moderately 12 | 37
4 Quite a bit 6 1.8
5 Extremely 1 0.3
lonly Feeling lonely Num NVF. 1 Not at all 185 | 56.9
2 A little bit 64 19.7
3 Moderately 44 | 135
4 Quite a bit 24 | 7.4
5 Extremely 8 25
blue Feeling blue Num NVF. 1 Not at all 165 | 50.8
2 A little bit 92 | 283
3 Moderately 44 | 135
4 Quite a bit 18 | 55
5 Extremely 6 1.8
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noint Feeling no interest in things Num NVF. 1 Not at all 193 | 594
2 A little bit 75 | 231
3 Moderately 31 | 95
4 Quite a bit 16 | 4.9
5 Extremely 10 | 31
fear Feeling fearful Num NVF. 1 Not at all 239 | 73.8
2 A little bit 53 | 164
3 Moderately 24 | 74
4 Quite a bit 5 15
5 Extremely 3 0.9
nause Nausea or upset stomach Num NVF. 1 Not at all 186 | 574
2 A little bit 105 | 324
3 Moderately 20 | 6.2
4 Quite a bit 10 | 3.1
5 Extremely 3 0.9
breath Trouble getting your breath Num NVF. 1 Not at all 242 | 75.2
2 A little bit 51 15.8
3 Moderately 20 | 6.2
4 Quite a bit 9 2.8
5 Extremely
numb Numbness or tingling in parts of your body Num NVF. 1 Not at all 178 | 551
2 A little bit 85 | 263
3 Moderately 28 | 87
4 Quite a bit 22 | 6.8
5 Extremely 10 | 31
hopls Feeling hopeless about the future Num NVF. 1 Not at all 211 | 653
2 A little bit 59 | 183
3 Moderately 27 | 84
4 Quite a bit 19 | 59
5 Extremely 7 2.2
weak Feeling weak in parts of your body Num NVF. 1 Not at all 195 | 60.7
2 A little bit 72 | 224
3 Moderately 26 | 81
4 Quite a bit 19 | 59
5 Extremely 9 2.8
tense Feeling tense or keyed up Num NVF. 1 Not at all 182 | 56.0
2 A little bit 79 | 243
3 Moderately 38 | 11.7
4 Quite a bit 18 | 55
5 Extremely 8 25
panic Spells of terror or panic Num NVF. 1 Not at all 269 | 82.5
2 A little bit 34 | 104
3 Moderately 15 | 4.6
4 Quite a bit 4 1.2
5 Extremely 4 1.2
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nosit Feeling so restless you couldn't sit still Num NVF. 1 Not at all 215 | 66.0
2 A little bit 68 | 20.9
3 Moderately 23 | 71
4 Quite a bit 12 | 37
5 Extremely 8 25

worth Feelings of worthlessness Num NVF. 1 Not at all 233 | 715
2 A little bit 54 | 16.6
3 Moderately 21 6.4
4 Quite a bit 12 | 37
5 Extremely 6 1.8




Survey Data: Adult Home
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 7064 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 7064 | 100.0
STUDYNAME STUDYNAME Char $10. 1280 | 100.0
survey Survey Char 7064 | 100.0
agesurvey Num 1396 | 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 6478 | 93.3

2 Parent 307 4.4

3 Other 157 | 23
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num 1390 | 100.0
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 200 | 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 7064 | 100.0
d_birth Date of birth Num MMDDYY10. 7064 | 100.0
sex Sex Num SXF. 1 Male 3533 | 50.0

2 Female 3531 | 50.0
heightft Height (ft) Num 6. 6860 | 100.0
heightin Height (in) Num 6. 6763 | 100.0
weight Weight (Ibs) Num 6. 6743 | 100.0
wgtloss wgtloss Num YN1F. 1 Yes 122 | 91

2 No 1126 | 83.8

3 Not sure 95 7.1
race Race Num RCF. 1 White 5755 | 83.1

2 Black 923 | 133

3 American Indian or Alaskan Native 48 0.7

4 Asian 46 0.7

5 Pacific Islander 4 0.1

6 Other 148 | 21
raceoth Race other specify Num ORCF. 176 | 100.0
racehsp Hispanic Num 6. 6856 | 100.0
twin Twin or born of a multiple birth Num YNF. 1 Yes 145 | 21

2 No 6793 | 97.9
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twin_typ Multiple birth type Num TWEF. 1 Identical twin 36 255
2 Fraternal (non-identical) same sex 51 36.2
3 Fraternal (non-identical) opposite sex 38 27.0
4 Not sure what type, same sex 8 5.7
5 More than twin 8 5.7
twin_sp Multiple birth type specify Num MTWF. | 1 Identical triplet 1 11.1
2 Fraternal (non-identical) triplet, same sex 3 333
3 Fraternal (non-identical) triplet, opposite sex 1 11.1
4 Quadruplet 1 11.1
5 Fraternal, unsure of sex (miscarried) 3 333
6 Triplets, Unspecified
7 Twins
8 Triplet, Fraternal (Sex not specified, NOS)
adopted Adopted Num YNF. 1 Yes 214 | 3.1
2 No 6774 | 96.9
n_sibls Number of full siblings Num 6. 6877 | 100.0
res res Char $37. 1379 | 100.0
res_type Residence: type Num RSF. 1 Own your residence 2449 | 43.8
2 Rent 1651 | 29.5
3 Live with Parents 1119 | 20.0
4 Other 378 | 6.8
res_own Residence: own Num 6. 1368 | 100.0
res_rent Residence: rent Num 6. 1376 | 100.0
res_par Residence: live with parents Num 6. 1370 | 100.0
res_oth Residence: other Num 6. 1362 | 100.0
res_sp Residence: other specify Num ORSF. 482 | 100.0
Internet Average number of times per week of Num INTF. 1 Never 529 | 94
internet use 2 1-10 times 1690 | 30.0
3 11 or more times 3414 | 60.6
mdcr Medical providers last two years Char $116. 1372 | 100.0
mdcr_none Medical providers last two years: none Num YNF. 1 Yes 785 | 111
2 No 6277 | 88.9
mdcr_prim Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 1051 | 85.2
community primary care clinician 2 No 182 | 14.8
mdcr_cactr Medical providers last two years: cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 142 | 115
center clinician 2 No 1091 | 88.5
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mdcr_spec Medical providers last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 468 | 38.0
medical specialist 2 No 765 | 62.0
mdcr_psymd Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 60 49
psychiatrist 2 No 1173 | 951
mdcr_psy Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 124 | 101
psychologist or counselor 2 No 1109 | 89.9
mdcr_ptot Medical providers last two years: physical Num YNF. 1 Yes 652 | 10.0
or occupational therapist 2 No 5868 | 90.0
mdcr_md Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 4236 | 80.1
physician 2 No 1051 | 19.9
mdcr_nppa Medical providers last two years: nurse Num YNF. 1 Yes 2234 | 423
practitioner/physician assistant 2 No 3053 | 57.7
mdcr_nurse Medical providers last two years: nurse Num YNF. 1 Yes 1177 | 223
2 No 4110 | 77.7
mdcr_chiro Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 642 | 121
chiropractor 2 No 4645 | 87.9
mdcr_psymdpsy | Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 579 | 11.0
psychologist or psychiatrist 2 No 4708 | 89.0
mdcr_othprov Medical providers last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 786 | 12.1
provider 2 No 5734 | 87.9
dothprov1 Medical providers last two years: other Char $48. 832 | 100.0
provider 1
dothprov2 Medical providers last two years: other Char $20. 234 | 100.0
provider 2
dothprov3 Medical providers last two years: other Char $22. 92 100.0
provider 3
dothprov4 Medical providers last two years: other Char $18. 38 100.0
provider 4
dothprov5 Medical providers last two years: other Char $13. 12 100.0
provider 5
dothprov6 Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. 2 100.0
provider 6
dothprov7 Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. 1 100.0
provider 7
dothprov8 dothprov8 Char $1. _ _
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
dothprov9 dothprov9 Char $1. _ _
dothprov10 | dothprov10 Char $1. _ _
hlcr Health care location last two years Char $98. 1242 | 100.0
hlcr_droff Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 5587 | 89.4

doctor's office 2 No 664 | 10.6
hlcr_oncclin | Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 411 73
oncology center or clinic 2 No 5218 | 92.7
hlcr_othclin | Health care location last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 810 | 135
type of clinic 2 No 5175 | 86.5
hlcr_hosp Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 1715 | 283
hospital 2 No 4337 | 71.7
hlcr_er Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 1759 | 291
emergency room or urgent care center 2 No 4282 | 70.9
hlcr_fuclin Health care location last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 222 | 37
long-term follow-up clinic 2 No 5729 | 96.3
hlcr_oth Health care location last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 201 | 34
location 2 No 5748 | 96.6
visphys Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0times 176 | 2.8
years 2 1-2 times 1304 | 21.0
3 3-4 times 1629 | 26.3
4 5-6 times 955 | 154
5 7-10 times 861 | 139
6 11-20 times 669 | 10.8
7 More than 20 times 610 | 9.8
8 N/A
cvisphs Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0times 3872 | 65.7
years related to previous cancer, 2 1-2 times 784 | 133
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 3 3-4 times 384 | 6.5
4 5-6 times 208 | 35
5 7-10 times 170 | 29
6 11-20 times 141 24
7 More than 20 times 123 | 21
8 N/A 212 3.6
teldoc Number of times telephoned a doctor's Num VTF. 1 0 times 2700 | 43.8
office regarding illness or medical 2 1-2 times 1591 | 25.8
condition 3 3-4 times 851 13.8
4 5-6 times 386 | 6.3
5 7-10 times 281 | 46
6 11-20 times 178 | 29
7 More than 20 times 172 | 28
8 N/A
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teldocs;j Number of times telephoned St. Jude Num 6. 5570 | 100.0
regarding illness or medical condition
n_hspadm | Number of times admitted to any hospital Num 6. 6091 | 100.0
in the last two years

chkup chkup Num LAST. 1 Less than 1 year ago 380 | 30.5
2 1-2 years ago 269 | 21.6
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 243 | 195
4 5 or more years ago 151 12.1
5 Never 204 16.4
6 Don't know

chkuploc | chkuploc Num CHKUP. | 1 At a cancer survivor clinic 285 | 281
2 At a cancer center, but not in a cancer survivor clinic 69 6.8
3 At a primary care doctor's office 423 | 41.8
4 Other 236 | 233

chkupoth | chkupoth Char $255. 232 | 100.0

chkupadv | chkupadv Num YN1F. 1 Yes 608 | 58.8
2 No 254 24.6
3 Not sure 172 16.6

chkuptest | chkuptest Num YN1F. 1 Yes 451 437
2 No 397 | 384
3 Not sure 185 17.9

oncologist | oncologist Num ONCVIS. | 1 Less than 1 year ago 119 | 9.6
2 1-2 years ago 219 17.6
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 269 | 21.6
4 5 or more years ago 319 | 25.6
5 Unknown 320 | 25.7

survclin survclin Num LAST. 1 Less than 1 year ago 64 5.1
2 1-2 years ago 193 15.4
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 319 | 254
4 5 or more years ago 221 17.6
5 Never 331 26.4
6 Don't know 127 10.1

nxtchkup | nxtchkup Num 6. 1258 | 100.0

ervisit ervisit Num 6. 1322 | 100.0

cadx cadx Num YNF. 1 Yes 80 100.0
2 No

survplan survplan Num YN1F. 1 Yes 533 | 424
2 No 421 335
3 Not sure 304 | 242

plancopy | plancopy Num 6. 1252 | 100.0
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skinck skinck Num 6. 990 100.0
skinckdr skinckdr Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 165 16.9
2 No 724 | 74.0
3 Not sure | 89 9.1
bepill Regularly took birth control medications Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1228 | 18.9
during the last two years 2 No 5219 | 80.5
3 Not sure | 34 0.5
abcpill Age at first use, birth control medications Num 11. 1112 | 100.0
bepill2 Currently taking birth control medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 779 | 68.0
2 No 366 | 320
bepillc1 Drug name, birth control medications 1 Num DRUGF. 1147 | 100.0
bepillc2 Drug name, birth control medications 2 Num DRUGF. 179 100.0
bepillc3 Drug name, birth control medications 3 Num DRUGF. 37 100.0
bepillc4 Drug name, birth control medications 4 Num DRUGF. 7 100.0
bepillc5 Num DRUGF. _ _
estprog Regularly took estrogens or progesterones Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 306 | 4.8
during the last two years 2 No 6037 | 94.6
3 Not sure | 39 0.6
aestprog Age at first use, estrogens or Num 11. 277 100.0
progesterones
estprog2 Currently taking estrogens or Num YNF. 1 Yes 165 | 57.7
progesterones 2 No 121 423
estproc1 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 1 Num DRUGF. 287 100.0
estproc2 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 2 Num DRUGF. 74 100.0
estproc3 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 3 Num DRUGF. 16 100.0
estproc4 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 4 Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
estproc5 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 5 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
estproc6 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 6 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
testot Regularly took testosterones during the Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 405 | 64
last two years 2 No 5908 | 92.9
3 Not sure | 44 0.7
atestos Age at first use, testosterones Num 11. 346 100.0
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testos2 Currently taking testosterones Num YNF. 1 Yes 283 | 765
2 No 87 235
testosc1 Drug name, testosterones 1 Num DRUGF. 351 100.0
testosc2 Drug name, testosterones 2 Num DRUGF. 34 100.0
testosc3 Drug name, testosterones 3 Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
testosc4 Drug name, testosterones 4 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
testosc5 Drug name, testosterones 5 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
diadrug Regularly took pills or insulin for diabetes Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 479 | 7.2
during the last two years 2 No 6170 | 92.6
3 Not sure | 15 0.2
adiabdr Age at first use, pills or insulin for diabetes Num 11. 385 | 100.0
diabdr2 Currently taking pills or insulin for diabetes Num YNF. 1 Yes 348 | 845
2 No 64 15.5
diabdrc1 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 1 Num DRUGF. 435 | 100.0
diabdrc2 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 2 Num DRUGF. 185 | 100.0
diabdrc3 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 3 Num DRUGF. 68 100.0
diabdrc4 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 4 Num DRUGF. 23 100.0
diabdrc5 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 5 Num DRUGF. 8 100.0
diabdrc6 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 6 Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
diabdrc7 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 7 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
hrtdrg Regularly took medications for high blood Num YN1F. |1 Yes 1206 | 18.1
pressure or hypertension during the last 2 No 5439 | 814
two years 3 Not sure | 33 0.5
ahrtdrg Age at first use, medications for high Num 11. 914 | 100.0
blood pressure or hypertension
hrtdrg2 Currently taking medications for high Num YNF. 1 Yes 841 87.7
blood pressure or hypertension 2 No 118 | 123
hrtdrgc1 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 1084 | 100.0
pressure or hypertension 1
hrtdrgc2 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 330 | 100.0

pressure or hypertension 2
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hrtdrgc3 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 85 100.0
pressure or hypertension 3
hrtdrgc4 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 26 100.0
pressure or hypertension 4
hrtdrgc5 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
pressure or hypertension 5
chodrg Regularly took medications to lower Num YN1F. |1 Yes 763 | 115
cholesterol or triglycerides during the last 2 No 5853 | 88.1
two years 3 Not sure | 29 0.4
achodrg Age at first use, medications to lower Num 11. 576 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides
chodrg2 Currently taking medications to lower Num YNF. 1 Yes 475 | 80.2
cholesterol or triglycerides 2 No 117 | 19.8
chodrgc1 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 694 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 1
chodrgc2 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 100 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 2
chodrgc3 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 18 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 3
chodrgc4 | Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 4
chodrgc5 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 5
chodrgc6 | Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides 6
hrtcon Regularly took medications for heart Num YN1F. |1 Yes 366 | 55
conditions during the last two years 2 No 6222 | 93.9
3 Not sure | 39 0.6
ahrtcon Age at first use, medications for heart Num 11. 266 | 100.0
conditions
hrtcon2 Currently taking medications for heart Num YNF. 1 Yes 235 | 825
conditions 2 No 50 17.5
hrtconc1 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 323 | 100.0
conditions 1
hrtconc2 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 84 100.0

conditions 2
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hrtconc3 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 47 100.0
conditions 3
hrtconc4 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 20 100.0
conditions 4
hrtconc5 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 9 100.0
conditions 5
hrtconc6 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
conditions 6
thydrug Regularly took thyroid medications during Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1211 | 181
the last two years 2 No 5432 | 814
3 Not sure | 32 0.5
athydrg Age at first use, thyroid medications Num 11. 962 | 100.0
thydrug2 Currently taking thyroid medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 944 | 93.0
2 No 71 7.0
thydrgc1 Drug name, thyroid medications 1 Num DRUGF. 1092 | 100.0
thydrgc2 Drug name, thyroid medications 2 Num DRUGF. 53 100.0
thydrgc3 Drug name, thyroid medications 3 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
thydrgc4 Drug name, thyroid medications 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
antidep Regularly took medications for depression Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1425 | 213
during the last two years 2 No 5211 | 78.0
3 Not sure | 46 0.7
adepress | Age at first use, medications for Num 11. 1154 | 100.0
depression
depress2 Currently taking medications for Num YNF. 1 Yes 866 | 74.0
depression 2 No 305 | 26.0
depressc1 | Drug name, medications for depression 1 Num DRUGF. 1349 | 100.0
depressc2 | Drug name, medications for depression 2 Num DRUGF. 377 | 100.0
depressc3 | Drug name, medications for depression 3 Num DRUGF. 150 | 100.0
depressc4 | Drug name, medications for depression 4 Num DRUGF. 74 100.0
depressc5 | Drug name, medications for depression 5 Num DRUGF. 34 100.0
depressc6 | Drug name, medications for depression 6 Num DRUGF. 16 100.0
depressc7 | Drug name, medications for depression 7 Num DRUGF. 7 100.0
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depressc8 | Drug name, medications for depression 8 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0

lobmd Regularly took medications for treatment Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 175 | 2.6
of low bone mineral density during the last 2 No 6401 | 96.9
two years 3 Not sure | 30 0.5

alobmd Age at first use, medications for treatment Num 11. 126 | 100.0
of low bone mineral density

lobmd2 Currently taking medications for treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 96 68.1
of low bone mineral density 2 No 45 31.9

lobmddr1 Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 147 | 100.0
low bone mineral density 1

lobmddr2 | Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 26 100.0
low bone mineral density 2

lobmddr3 | Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
low bone mineral density 3

lobmddr4 | Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
low bone mineral density 4

lobmddr5 | Drug name, medications for treatment of Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
low bone mineral density 5

lowk Regularly took medications to correct low Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 222 | 34
blood levels of potassium, magnesium, 2 No 6339 | 96.1
phosphorous, or bicarbonate during the 3 Not sure | 38 0.6
last two years

alowk Age at first use, medications to correct low Num 11. 161 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate

lowk2 Currently taking medications to correct low Num YNF. 1 Yes 127 | 72.6
blood levels of potassium, magnesium, 2 No 48 274
phosphorous, or bicarbonate

loelecd1 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 193 | 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 1

loelecd2 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 45 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 2

loelecd3 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 9 100.0

blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 3
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loelecd4 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 4
loelecd5 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 5
loelecd6 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. _ _
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 6
loelecd7 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. _ _
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 7
loelecd8 Drug name, medications to correct low Num DRUGF. _ _
blood levels of potassium, magnesium,
phosphorous, or bicarbonate 8
atten atten Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 68 53
2 No 1207 | 94.1
3 Not sure | 7 0.5
aatten aatten Num 6. 59 100.0
atten2 atten2 Num YNF. 1 Yes 39 67.2
2 No 19 328
attenc1 Num DRUGF. 58 100.0
attenc2 Num DRUGF. 14 100.0
attenc3 Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
attenc4 Num DRUGF. _ _
attenc5 Num DRUGF. _ _
attenc6 Num DRUGF. _ _
othpdrug Regularly took other prescribed drugs Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2513 | 39.2
during the last two years 2 No 3790 | 59.1
3 Not sure | 112 1.7
aopdrug Age at first use, other prescribed drugs Num 11. 1544 | 100.0
opdrug2 Currently taking other prescribed drugs Num YNF. 1 Yes 1369 | 82.1
2 No 298 17.9
opdrugc1 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2511 | 100.0

1
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opdrugc?2 2Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 1359 | 100.0
opdrugc3 3Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 767 | 100.0
opdrugc4 Erug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 455 | 100.0
opdrugc5 5Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 278 | 100.0
opdrugc6 grug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 175 | 100.0
opdrugc? 7Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 100 | 100.0
opdrugc8 grug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 70 100.0
opdrugc9 grug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 44 100.0
opdrugc10 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 31 100.0
opdrugc11 1D1rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 26 100.0
opdrugc12 1Dzrug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 18 100.0
opdrugc13 1D3rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 15 100.0
opdrugc14 1D‘:ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 13 100.0
opdrugc15 1D5rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 12 100.0
opdrugc16 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 8 100.0
opdrugc17 1D7rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
opdrugc18 1DE;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
opdrugc19 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 3 100.0

19
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opdrugc20 2D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
opdrugc21 2D1rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
opdrugc22 2Dzrug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
opdrugc23 2D3rug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
opdrugr1 1Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 1190 | 100.0
opdrugr2 2Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 667 | 100.0
opdrugr3 3Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 352 | 100.0
opdrugr4 Erug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 207 | 100.0
opdrugr5 5Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 121 100.0
opdrugré grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 70 100.0
opdrugr7 7Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 39 100.0
opdrugr8 grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 29 100.0
opdrugr9 grug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 18 100.0
opdrugr10 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 11 100.0
opdrugr11 1D1rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 11 100.0
opdrugr12 1Dzrug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 7 100.0
opdrugr13 1D3rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 5 100.0
opdrugr14 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 5 100.0

14
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opdrugr15 1D5rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 4 100.0
opdrugr16 1D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugr1?7 1D7rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
opdrugr18 1DE;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugr19 1DS;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $255. 1 100.0
opdrugr20 2D(;ug name, other prescribed medications Char $255. _ _
opdrugr21 2D1rug name, other prescribed medications Char $255. 1 100.0
opdrugr22 2Dzrug name, other prescribed medications Char $255. _ _
opdrugr23 2D3rug name, other prescribed medications Char $8. _ _
otcmed1 1Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 2767 | 100.0
otcmed2 2Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 1161 | 100.0
otcmed3 3Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 558 | 100.0
otcmed4 Erug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 264 | 100.0
otcmed5 5Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 134 | 100.0
otcmed6 grug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 67 100.0
otcmed?7 7Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 35 100.0
otcmed8 grug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 22 100.0
otcmed9 Drug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 14 100.0

9
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otcmed10 1D(;ug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 10 100.0
otcmed11 1D1rug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 5 100.0
otcmed12 1Dzrug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 4 100.0
otcmed13 1D3rug name, over the counter medications Char $100. 1 100.0
suppl1 Drug name, supplements 1 Char $100. 2348 | 100.0
suppl2 Drug name, supplements 2 Char $100. 1041 | 100.0
suppl3 Drug name, supplements 3 Char $100. 618 | 100.0
suppl4 Drug name, supplements 4 Char $100. 359 | 100.0
suppl5 Drug name, supplements 5 Char $100. 210 | 100.0
suppl6 Drug name, supplements 6 Char $100. 127 | 100.0
suppl7 Drug name, supplements 7 Char $100. 72 100.0
suppl8 Drug name, supplements 8 Char $100. 45 100.0
suppl9 Drug name, supplements 9 Char $100. 29 100.0
suppl10 Drug name, supplements 10 Char $100. 24 100.0
suppl11 Drug name, supplements 11 Char $100. 17 100.0
suppl12 Drug name, supplements 12 Char $100. 13 100.0
suppl13 Drug name, supplements 13 Char $255. 3 100.0
suppl14 Drug name, supplements 14 Char $255. 1 100.0
suppl15 Drug name, supplements 15 Char $255. _ _
suppl16 Drug name, supplements 16 Char $255. _ _
suppl17 Drug name, supplements 17 Char $255. _ _
suppl18 Drug name, supplements 18 Char $255. _ _
suppl19 Drug name, supplements 19 Char $255. _ _
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mistth Had one or more missing teeth because Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 416 | 6.0
they did not develop 2 No 6238 | 89.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 122 | 1.7
4 Not Sure 196 | 2.8
a_mistth | Age at first occurrence, missing teeth Num 11. 281 100.0
c_mistth Recent care, missing teeth Num YNF. Yes 71 17.6
No 332 824
enamel Had a lack of or decreased amount of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 697 | 10.1
enamel on surface of teeth (hypoplasia) 2 No 5206 | 75.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 143 | 2.1
4 Not Sure 871 12.6
a_enamel | Age at first occurrence, decreased Num 11. 462 | 100.0
enamel
c_enamel | Recent care, decreased enamel Num YNF. 1 Yes 184 | 32.2
2 No 387 | 678
abntth Had abnormal shaped (small or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 562 | 8.1
malformed) teeth 2 No 5895 | 84.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 152 | 2.2
4 Not Sure 332 | 4.8
a_abntth | Age at first occurrence, abnormal teeth Num 11. 339 | 100.0
c_abntth Recent care, abnormal teeth Num YNF. Yes 86 18.8
No 371 81.2
abnrt Had abnormal root development Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 274 | 39
2 No 5989 | 86.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 115 | 1.7
4 Not Sure 560 | 8.1
a_abnrt Age at first occurrence, abnormal root Num 11. 196 | 100.0
c_abnrt Recent care, abnormal root Num YNF. 1 Yes 60 223
2 No 209 77.7
drymth Had difficulty in producing saliva (dry Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 191 2.7
mouth) that required treatment such as 2 No 6606 | 94.9
artificial saliva 3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 69 1.0
4 Not Sure 92 1.3
a_drymth | Age at first occurrence, dry mouth Num 11. 140 | 100.0
c_drymth | Recent care, dry mouth Num YNF. 1 Yes 63 36.4
2 No 110 | 63.6
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gumdis Had severe gingivitis or gum disease Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 337 | 49
requiring surgery or deep cleaning 2 No 6109 | 88.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 256 | 3.7
4 Not Sure 239 | 34
a_gumdis | Age at first occurrence, gum disease Num 11. 309 | 100.0
c_gumdis | Recent care, gum disease Num YNF. Yes 169 | 441
No 214 55.9
rtcanl Had root canal therapy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1529 | 221
2 No 5124 | 74.0
3 Not sure 270 | 3.9
a_rtcanl Age at first occurrence, root canal Num 11. 929 | 100.0
c_rtcanl Recent care, root canal Num YNF. 1 Yes 376 | 364
2 No 658 | 63.6
cavities Had more than 5 cavities Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3175 | 45.7
2 No 3107 | 44.8
3 Not sure 661 9.5
lost6th Lost 6 or more teeth due to decay or gum Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 745 | 10.8
disease 2 No 6011 | 87.0
3 Not sure 152 | 2.2
dntbrg Worn a dental bridge (for missing or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 365 | 53
removed teeth) 2 No 6449 | 92.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 83 1.2
4 Not Sure 51 0.7
a_dntbrg | Age at first occurrence, dental bridge Num 11. 207 | 100.0
c_dntbrg Recent care, dental bridge Num YNF. 1 Yes 79 36.4
2 No 137 63.1
1 0.5
dentur Worn removable dentures (complete or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 359 | 52
partial upper or lower or both) 2 No 6520 | 93.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 42 0.6
4 Not Sure 24 0.3
a_dentur | Age at first occurrence, dentures Num 11. 209 | 100.0
c_dentur | Recent care, dentures Num YNF. 1 Yes 94 429
2 No 125 571
dntpros Worn a prosthesis to lift your palate to Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 17 0.2
improve the quality of your voice 2 No 6886 | 99.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.0
4 Not Sure 34 0.5
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a_dntpros | Age at first occurrence, vocal prosthesis Num 11. 8 100.0
c_dntpros | Recent care, vocal prosthesis Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 66.7

2 No 6 333
othdntx Had other dental treatment or surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2638 | 385
2 No 4013 | 58.6
3 Not sure 201 29
1 0.0
a_othdntx | Age at first occurrence, other dental Num 11. 1285 | 100.0
treatment or surgery
c_othdntx | Recent care, other dental treatment or Num YNF. 1 Yes 430 | 327
surgery 2 No 885 67.3
dothdntx1 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 2555 | 100.0
surgery 1
dothdntx2 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 345 | 100.0
surgery 2
dothdntx3 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 81 100.0
surgery 3
dothdntx4 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 13 100.0
surgery 4
dothdntx5 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 2 100.0
surgery 5
dothdntx6 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $255. 1 100.0
surgery 6
othdnpr Had any other dental problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 713 | 114
2 No 5007 | 80.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 219 | 3.5
4 Not Sure 323 | 5.2
a_othdnpr | Age at first occurrence, any other dental Num 11. 462 | 100.0
problems
c_othdnpr | Recent care, any other dental problems Num YNF. 1 Yes 194 | 384
2 No 311 61.6
dothdnpr1 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. 946 | 100.0
problems 1
dothdnpr2 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. 98 100.0
problems 2
dothdnpr3 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. 27 100.0

problems 3
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dntbrace Have you ever had dental braces Num YN2F. |1 Yes 2313 | 33.0
2 No 4675 | 66.7
3 Don't know 25 0.4
dntins Do you currently have dental insurance Num YN2F. |1 Yes 4075 | 583
2 No 2672 | 383
3 Don't know 237 | 34
dntvisit Have you visited the dentist or a dental Num YN2F. |1 Yes 4105 | 58.7
clinic within the past year for any reason 2 No 2857 | 40.8
3 Don't know 33 0.5
teethcln Have you had your teeth cleaned by the Num YN2F. |1 Yes 3745 | 534
dentist or dental hygienist within the past 2 No 3228 | 46.0
year 3 Don't know 40 0.6
finddnt Do you have problems finding a dentist to Num YN2F. |1 Yes 317 | 45
help with your dental care because of 2 No 6388 | 91.3
your previous cancer or similar illness 3 Don't know 290 | 4.1
hear Hearing loss requiring a hearing aid Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 405 | 5.8
2 No 6555 | 93.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 20 0.3
4 Not Sure 35 0.5
a_hear Age at first occurrence, hearing loss Num 11. 285 | 100.0
requiring a hearing aid
deaf1 Deafness in both ears not completely Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 112 | 1.6
corrected by hearing aid 2 No 6832 | 97.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 5 0.1
4 Not Sure 56 0.8
a_deaf1 Age at first occurrence, uncorrected Num 11. 60 100.0
deafness in both ears
deaf2 Deafness in only one ear not completely Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 138 | 2.0
corrected by hearing aid 2 No 6780 | 97.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 0.1
4 Not Sure 60 0.9
a_deaf2 Age at first occurrence, uncorrected Num 11. 73 100.0
deafness in one ear
tinn Tinnitus or ringing in the ears Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 833 | 11.9
2 No 5834 | 83.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 170 | 2.4
4 Not Sure 144 | 21
a_tinn Age at first occurrence, tinnitus Num 11. 488 | 100.0
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dizzy Persistent dizziness or vertigo Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 384 | 55
2 No 6252 | 89.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 207 | 3.0
4 Not Sure 128 | 1.8
a_dizzy Age at first occurrence, dizziness Num 11. 288 | 100.0
hearlos Hearing loss, not requiring a hearing aid Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 706 10.1
2 No 6089 | 87.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 37 0.5
4 Not Sure 157 | 2.2
a_hearlos Age at first occurrence, hearing loss not Num 11. 371 100.0
requiring a hearing aid
othhpr Any other hearing problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 272 | 3.9
2 No 6391 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 46 0.7
4 Not Sure 241 35
a_othhpr Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 136 | 100.0
problems
dothhpr1 Describe, other hearing problem 1 Char $8. 405 | 100.0
dothhpr2 Describe, other hearing problem 2 Char $8. 68 100.0
dothhpr3 Describe, other hearing problem 3 Char $8. 12 100.0
dothhpr4 Describe, other hearing problem 4 Char $255. 3 100.0
dothhpr5 Describe, other hearing problem 5 Char $255. 2 100.0
dothhpr6 Describe, other hearing problem 6 Char $8. 1 100.0
dothhpr7 Describe, other hearing problem 7 Char $8. 1 100.0
dothhpr8 Describe, other hearing problem 8 Char $8. 1 100.0
dothhpr9 Describe, other hearing problem 9 Char $8. 1 100.0
aothhpr1 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 11 100.0
problems 1
aothhpr2 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 2 100.0
problems 2
aothhpr3 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 1 100.0
problems 3
aothhpr4 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 1 100.0
problems 4




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adult Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
aothhpr5 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. 1 100.0
problems 5
aothhpr6 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. _ _
problems 6
aothhpr7 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. _ _
problems 7
aothhpr8 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. _ _
problems 8
aothhpr9 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 11. _ _
problems 9
oneeye Legally blind in only one eye Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 254 | 36
2 No 6650 | 95.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 39 0.6
4 Not Sure 42 0.6
a_oneeye Age at first occurrence, legally blind one Num 11. 218 | 100.0
eye
onesight Any sight in the legally blind eye Num YNF. 1 Yes 144 | 40.7
2 No 210 | 593
twoeye Legally blind in both eyes Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 108 | 1.5
2 No 6832 | 97.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 20 0.3
4 Not Sure 25 0.4
a_twoeye Age at first occurrence, legally blind both Num 11. 94 100.0
eyes
twosight Any sight in the legally blind eyes Num YNF. 1 Yes 102 | 59.0
2 No 71 41.0
catar Cataracts Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 387 | 55
2 No 6381 | 91.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 146 | 2.1
4 Not Sure 94 1.3
a_catar Age at first occurrence, cataracts Num 11. 353 100.0
glauc Glaucoma Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 55 0.8
2 No 6821 | 97.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 20 0.3
4 Not Sure 94 1.3
a_glauc Age at first occurrence, glaucoma Num 11. 44 100.0




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adult Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
dblvis Problems with double vision Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 177 | 25
2 No 6642 | 95.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 107 | 1.5
4 Not Sure 64 0.9
a_dblvis Age at first occurrence, double vision Num 11. 189 | 100.0
retina A detached retina or any other condition Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 85 1.2
of the retina 2 No 6717 | 96.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 77 1.1
4 Not Sure 106 15
a_retina Age at first occurrence, retina condition Num 11. 110 | 100.0
dretinal Describe, retina condition 1 Char $8. 154 | 100.0
dretina2 Describe, retina condition 2 Char $8. 39 100.0
dretina3 Describe, retina condition 3 Char $8. 8 100.0
dretina4 RetinaCondition4 Char $8. 3 100.0
dretina5 RetinaCondition5 Char $8. 1 100.0
aretinal Age at first occurrence, retina condition 1 Num 11. 8 100.0
aretina2 Age at first occurrence, retina condition 2 Num 11. 2 100.0
aretina3 Age at first occurrence, retina condition 3 Num 11. 1 100.0
aretina4 RetinaCondition4Age Num 11. _ _
aretinab RetinaCondition5Age Num 11. _ _
croseye Crossed or turned eyes Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 84 1.2
2 No 6796 | 97.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 78 1.1
4 Not Sure 43 0.6
a_croseye Age at first occurrence, crossed or turned Num 11. 103 | 100.0
eyes
lazyeye Lazy eye Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 308 | 44
2 No 6500 | 93.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 101 14
4 Not Sure 77 1.1
a_lazyeye Age at first occurrence, lazy eye Num 11. 209 | 100.0
othsee Any other troubles seeing with one or both Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 529 | 7.6
eyes even when wearing glasses 2 No 6308 | 90.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 33 0.5
4 Not Sure 96 14
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a_othsee Age at first occurrence, other trouble Num 11. 323 | 100.0
seeing even with glasses
dryeyes Very dry eyes requiring eye drops or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 617 | 8.8
ointment 2 No 6146 | 88.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 152 | 2.2
4 Not Sure 62 0.9
a_dryeye Age at first occurrence, dry eyes Num 11. 465 | 100.0
otheye Any other eye problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 979 | 14.2
2 No 5545 | 80.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 120 | 1.7
4 Not Sure 251 3.6
a_otheye Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 11. 580 | 100.0
dotheye1 Describe, other eye problem 1 Char $8. 1195 | 100.0
dotheye2 Describe, other eye problem 2 Char $8. 220 | 100.0
dotheye3 Describe, other eye problem 3 Char $8. 34 100.0
dotheye4 Describe, other eye problem 4 Char $8. 6 100.0
dotheye5 Describe, other eye problem 5 Char $255. 1 100.0
aotheye1 Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 11. 43 100.0
1
aotheye2 Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 11. 14 100.0
2
aotheye3 Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 11. 6 100.0
3
aotheye4 Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 11. 1 100.0
4
aotheye5 Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num _ _
5
stammr Stammering or stuttering Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 152 | 2.2
2 No 6648 | 95.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 62 0.9
4 Not Sure 75 1.1
a_stammr Age at first occurrence, stammering or Num 11. 133 100.0
stuttering
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othspk Any other speech defects Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 226 | 33
2 No 6445 | 93.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 163 | 2.4
4 Not Sure 91 13
a_othspk Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 11. 243 | 100.0
defects
dothspk1 Describe, other speech defects 1 Char $8. 334 | 100.0
dothspk2 Describe, other speech defects 2 Char $8. 42 100.0
dothspk3 Describe, other speech defects 3 Char $8. 4 100.0
aothspk1 Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 11. 16 100.0
defects 1
aothspk2 Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 11. 2 100.0
defects 2
aothspk3 Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 11. _ _
defects 3
abtast Abnormal sense of taste Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 113 | 1.6
2 No 6701 | 96.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 53 0.8
4 Not Sure 74 1.1
a_abtast Age at first occurrence, abnormal taste Num 11. 98 100.0
tastsmelloss Loss of taste/smell lasting for 3 months or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 87 1.6
more 2 No 5437 | 971
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 37 0.7
4 Not Sure 38 0.7
a_tastsmelloss | Age at first occurrence, loss of taste/smell Num 11. 86 100.0
tastlos Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 9 0.7
2 No 1315 | 97.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 7 0.5
4 Not Sure 13 1.0
a_tastlos Num 11 100.0
smellos Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 9 0.7
2 No 1317 | 98.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 0.4
4 Not Sure 10 0.7
a_smellos Num 9 100.0
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kidstn Kidney stones Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 219 | 31
2 No 6201 | 89.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 478 | 6.9
4 Not Sure 65 0.9
a_kidstn Age at first occurrence, kidney stones Num 11. 498 | 100.0
kidinf REPEATED (more than 3 in any 12 month Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 204 | 29
period) kidney or bladder infections 2 No 6380 | 92.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 281 | 4.1
4 Not Sure 64 0.9
a_kidinf Age at first occurrence, kidney or bladder Num 11. 292 | 100.0
infections
dialys Dialysis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 13 0.2
2 No 6870 | 99.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 32 0.5
4 Not Sure 18 0.3
a_dialys Age at first occurrence, dialysis Num 11. 28 100.0
urblood Blood in urine Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 179 | 2.6
2 No 6127 | 88.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 531 7.6
4 Not Sure 105 1.5
a_urblood | Age at first occurrence, blood in urine Num 11. 406 | 100.0
urprot Protein in urine Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 168 | 24
2 No 5957 | 85.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 321 | 4.6
4 Not Sure 486 | 7.0
a_urprot Age at first occurrence, protein in urine Num 11. 271 100.0
incont Urinary incontinence Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 259 | 37
2 No 6371 | 92.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 114 | 1.6
4 Not Sure 168 | 24
a_incont Age at first occurrence, urinary Num 11. 220 | 100.0
incontinence
othkud Any other kind of kidney, bladder or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 302 | 44
urinary tract disorder 2 No 6080 | 87.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 276 | 4.0
4 Not Sure 284 | 41
a_othkud Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. 307 | 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
dothkud1 Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 644 | 100.0
disorder 1
dothkud2 Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 131 100.0
disorder 2
dothkud3 Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 28 100.0
disorder 3
dothkud4 Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 5 100.0
disorder 4
dothkud5 Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. _ _
disorder 5
aothkud1 Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. 25 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder 1
aothkud2 Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. 6 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder 2
aothkud3 Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. 1 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder 3
aothkud4 | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. _ _
bladder or urinary disorder 4
aothkud5 Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 11. _ _
bladder or urinary disorder 5
ovthyr An overactive thyroid gland Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 115 1.7
2 No 6342 | 92.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 125 | 1.8
4 Not Sure 301 4.4
a_ovthyr Age at first occurrence, overactive thyroid Num 11. 178 | 100.0
unthyr An underactive thyroid gland Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 852 12.3
2 No 5509 | 79.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 186 | 2.7
4 Not Sure 352 | 5.1
a_unthyr Age at first occurrence, underactive Num 11. 731 100.0
thyroid
thynod Thyroid nodules Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 211 3.1
2 No 6121 | 88.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 240 | 35
4 Not Sure 317 | 46
a_thynod Age at first occurrence, thyroid nodules Num 11. 313 | 100.0
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thyenl Swollen or enlarged thyroid gland Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 161 23
2 No 6194 | 89.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 253 | 37
4 Not Sure 315 | 4.6
a_thyenl Age at first occurrence, swollen thyroid Num 11. 255 | 100.0
diabd Diabetes that can be controlled with diet Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 226 | 33
2 No 6573 | 94.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 69 1.0
4 Not Sure 76 1.1
a_diabd Age at first occurrence, diet controlled Num 11. 177 | 100.0
diabetes
diabp Diabetes controlled with pills or tablets Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 306 | 4.4
2 No 6552 | 94.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 47 0.7
4 Not Sure 40 0.6
a_diabp Age at first occurrence, pill or tablet Num 11. 200 | 100.0
controlled diabetes
diabi Diabetes controlled with insulin shots Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 136 | 2.0
2 No 6756 | 97.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 31 04
4 Not Sure 28 0.4
a_diabi Age at first occurrence, insulin shot Num 11. 102 | 100.0
controlled diabetes
ghdef Deficiency of growth hormone Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 294 | 43
2 No 6121 | 88.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 234 | 34
4 Not Sure 263 | 3.8
a_ghdef Age at first occurrence, growth hormone Num 11. 358 | 100.0
deficiency
injghr Have you received injections of growth Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 151 2.2
hormone 2 No 6304 | 90.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 338 | 4.9
4 Not Sure 143 | 21
a_injghr Age at first occurrence, growth hormone Num 11. 336 | 100.0
injections
injghr_c Currently take injections of growth Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 121
hormone 2 No 87 87.9
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ostpor Osteoporosis or osteopenia Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 556 | 8.0
2 No 6037 | 87.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 147 | 21
4 Not Sure 187 | 2.7
a_ostpor Age at ﬁr;t occurrence, osteoporosis or Num 11. 445 100.0
osteopenia
bknbon Have you ever broken a bone Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 368 | 53
2 No 4089 | 59.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 2322 | 335
4 Not Sure 155 | 2.2
a_bknbon | Age atfirst occurrence, broken bone Num 11. 1775 | 100.0
bknbon1 Describe, broken bone 1 Char $8. 2205 | 100.0
bknbon2 Describe, broken bone 2 Char $8. 1282 | 100.0
bknbon3 Describe, broken bone 3 Char $8. 526 | 100.0
bknbon4 Describe, broken bone 4 Char $8. 313 | 100.0
bknbon5 Describe, broken bone 5 Char $8. 125 | 100.0
bknbon6 Describe, broken bone 6 Char $8. 81 100.0
bknbon7 Describe, broken bone 7 Char $8. 47 100.0
bknbon8 Describe, broken bone 8 Char $8. 36 100.0
bknbon9 Describe, broken bone 9 Char $8. 21 100.0
bknbon10 | Describe, broken bone 10 Char $8. 19 100.0
bknbon11 Describe, broken bone 11 Char $8. 6 100.0
bknbon12 | Describe, broken bone 12 Char $8. 5 100.0
bknbon13 | Describe, broken bone 13 Char $8. 3 100.0
bknbon14 | Describe, broken bone 14 Char $8. 1 100.0
bknbon15 | Describe, broken bone 15 Char $8. 1 100.0
bknbon16 | Describe, broken bone 16 Char $8. 1 100.0
abknbon1 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 1 Num 11. 371 100.0
abknbon2 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 2 Num 11. 219 | 100.0
abknbon3 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 3 Num 11. 78 100.0
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abknbon4 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 4 Num 11. 33 100.0
abknbon5 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 5 Num 11. 19 100.0
abknbon6 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 6 Num 11. 9 100.0
abknbon7 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 7 Num 11. 8 100.0
abknbon8 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 8 Num 11. 2 100.0
abknbon9 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 9 Num 11. 1 100.0
abknbon10 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 10 Num 11. 2 100.0
abknbon11 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 11 Num 11. 1 100.0
abknbon12 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 12 Num 11. 1 100.0
abknbon13 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 13 Num 11. _ _
abknbon14 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 14 Num 11. _ _
abknbon15 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 15 Num 11. _ _
abknbon16 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 16 Num 11. _ _
othhor Any other hormonal problems Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 526 | 7.9

2 No 5663 | 85.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 109 | 1.6
4 Not Sure 362 | 54
a_othhor Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 11. 287 | 100.0
problems
dothhor1 Describe, other hormonal problems 1 Char $8. 703 | 100.0
dothhor2 Describe, other hormonal problems 2 Char $8. 99 100.0
dothhor3 Describe, other hormonal problems 3 Char $8. 13 100.0
dothhor4 Describe, other hormonal problems 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
aothhor1 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 11. 32 100.0
problems 1
aothhor2 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 11. 6 100.0
problems 2
aothhor3 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 11. _ _
problems 3
aothhor4 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 11. _ _
problems 4
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period Ever had menstrual period naturally Num YNF. 1 Yes 3051 | 88.1
2 No 414 11.9
a_period Age at first natural menstrual period Num 11. 2721 | 100.0
periodyr Age at last natural menstrual period, years Num 11. 2732 | 100.0
periodmo Age at last natural menstrual period, Num 11. 1941 | 100.0
months
pdesc Menstrual period description Num PERIODF. | 1 Regular periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones 1250 | 36.7
2 Regular periods - taking birth control pills to prevent pregnancy 389 | 114
3 Irregular periods - taking birth control pills or female hormones to regulate periods | 225 | 6.6
4 Currently pregnant 18 0.5
5 No periods - taking birth control pills or female hormones 251 74
6 No periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones 557 | 164
7 Other 637 18.7
8 Irregular periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones 75 2.2
pother Menstrual period description, other Char $255. 622 | 100.0
specify
pstopwhy | Cause of stopped menstrual period Num MENF. 1 Normal or early menopause 274 | 199
2 Surgery 427 | 31.0
3 Pregnancy 25 1.8
4 Other 630 | 45.7
9 Don't know 22 1.6
pstopdes Cause of stopped menstrual period, other Char $255. 613 | 100.0
specify
conghf Congestive heart failure or Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 217 | 3.1
cardiomyopathy 2 No 6535 | 94.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 68 1.0
4 Not Sure 113 1.6
a_conghf Age at first occurrence, CHF or Num 11. 224 | 100.0
cardiomyopathy
htatt Heart attack Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 34 0.5
2 No 6794 | 98.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 41 0.6
4 Not Sure 61 0.9
a_htatt Age at first occurrence, heart attack Num 11. 66 100.0
arrytm Irregular heartbeat or palpitations Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 484 | 7.0
2 No 6053 | 87.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 202 | 29
4 Not Sure 181 2.6
a_arrytm Age at first occurrence, irregular Num 11. 496 | 100.0
heartbeat or palpitations
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coronh Coronary heart disease Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 81 1.2
2 No 6571 | 954
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 14 0.2
4 Not Sure 222 | 3.2
a_coronh Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. 73 100.0
disease
coronh1 Describe, coronary heart disease 1 Char $8. 206 | 100.0
coronh2 Describe, coronary heart disease 2 Char $8. 56 100.0
coronh3 Describe, coronary heart disease 3 Char $8. 14 100.0
coronh4 Describe, coronary heart disease 4 Char $255. 3 100.0
coronh5 Describe, coronary heart disease 5 Char $255. 1 100.0
coronh6 Describe, coronary heart disease 6 Char $255. 1 100.0
acoronh1 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. 29 100.0
disease 1
acoronh2 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. 9 100.0
disease 2
acoronh3 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. 2 100.0
disease 3
acoronh4 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. 1 100.0
disease 4
acoronh5 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 11. _ _
disease 5
acoronh6 Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num _ _
disease 6
hytmed Hypertension requiring medication Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1002 | 14.5
2 No 5594 | 80.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 209 | 3.0
4 Not Sure 106 | 1.5
a_hytmed Age at first occurrence, hypertension Num 11. 842 | 100.0
hytmed2 Currently taking medication for Num YNF. 1 Yes 899 | 784
hypertension 2 No 248 | 21.6
angina Angina pectoris Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 48 0.7
2 No 6805 | 97.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 63 0.9
4 Not Sure 75 1.1
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a_angina Age at first occurrence, angina pectoris Num 11. 70 100.0
percis Pericarditis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 45 0.6

2 No 6762 | 96.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 102 | 1.5
4 Not Sure 88 1.3
a_percis Age at first occurrence, pericarditis Num 11. 101 100.0
percon Pericardial constriction Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 30 0.4
2 No 6816 | 97.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 16 0.2
4 Not Sure 111 1.6
a_percon Age at first occurrence, pericardial Num 11. 29 100.0
constriction
slvalv Stiff or leaking heart valves Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 289 | 4.1
2 No 6513 | 93.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 41 0.6
4 Not Sure 126 | 1.8
a_slvalv Age at first occurrence, stiff or leaking Num 11. 211 100.0
heart valves
bclot Blood clot in head, lung, arm, leg, or pelvis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 41 0.6
2 No 6670 | 95.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 180 | 2.6
4 Not Sure 76 1.1
a_bclot Age at first occurrence, blood clot Num 11. 165 | 100.0
exerpn Exercise-induced chest pain, shortness of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 826 | 11.9
breath, or irregular heartbeat 2 No 5813 | 83.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 50 0.7
4 Not Sure 269 | 3.9
a_exerpn Age at first occurrence, exercise-induced Num 11. 434 | 100.0
chest pain, SOB, or irregular heartbeat
trigdr1 High cholesterol requiring medication Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 791 11.3
2 No 5893 | 84.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 160 | 2.3
4 Not Sure 135 1.9
a_trigdr1 Age at first occurrence, high cholesterol Num 11. 538 | 100.0
trigdr2 Currently taking medication for high Num YNF. Yes 544 | 64.2
cholesterol No 303 | 358
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othhrt Other heart or circulatory problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 384 | 56
2 No 6092 | 88.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 62 0.9
4 Not Sure 366 | 5.3
a_othhrt Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. 230 | 100.0
circulatory problems
dothhrt1 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 606 | 100.0
problems 1
dothhrt2 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 116 | 100.0
problems 2
dothhrt3 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 26 100.0
problems 3
dothhrt4 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 8 100.0
problems 4
dothhrt5 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 3 100.0
problems 5
aothhrt1 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. 22 100.0
circulatory problems 1
aothhrt2 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. 4 100.0
circulatory problems 2
aothhrt3 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. 1 100.0
circulatory problems 3
aothhrt4 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. _ _
circulatory problems 4
aothhrt5 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 11. _ _
circulatory problems 5
fmi55 Immediate family member heart attack Num 11. 6279 | 100.0
before age 55
asthma Asthma Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 511 74
2 No 5859 | 84.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 499 | 7.2
4 Not Sure 82 1.2
a_asthma Age at first occurrence, asthma Num 11. 646 | 100.0
ccough Chronic cough or shortness of breath Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 325 | 47
2 No 6324 | 91.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 214 | 3.1
4 Not Sure 83 1.2
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a_ccough Age at first occurrence, chronic cough or Num 11. 294 | 100.0
shortness of breath
evoxy Need for extra oxygen Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 104 | 15
2 No 6491 | 93.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 271 | 3.9
4 Not Sure 60 0.9
a_evoxy Age at first occurrence, extra oxygen Num 11. 235 100.0
pneum3 Pneumonia Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 22 0.3
2 No 6835 | 98.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 55 0.8
4 Not Sure 39 0.6
a_pneum3 | Age at first occurrence, pneumonia Num 11. 41 100.0
emphma Emphysema or COPD Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 35 0.5
2 No 6848 | 98.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 7 0.1
4 Not Sure 47 0.7
a_emphma | Age at first occurrence, emphysema or Num 11. 23 100.0
COPD
Ingfib Lung fibrosis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 192 | 2.8
2 No 6536 | 94.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 22 0.3
4 Not Sure 180 | 2.6
a_Ingfib Age at first occurrence, lung fibrosis Num 11. 133 | 100.0
brhprb Problems with breathing while at rest Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 158 | 2.3
2 No 6669 | 95.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 65 0.9
4 Not Sure 59 0.8
a_brhprb Age at first occurrence, problems with Num 11. 120 | 100.0
breathing while at rest
othres Other breathing or lung problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 321 4.6
2 No 6199 | 89.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 154 | 2.2
4 Not Sure 261 3.8
a_othres Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 11. 245 | 100.0
lung problems
dothres1 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 616 | 100.0
problems 1
dothres2 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 111 100.0

problems 2
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dothres3 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 27 100.0
problems 3
dothres4 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $255. 4 100.0
problems 4
aothres1 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 11. 24 100.0
lung problems 1
aothres2 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 11. 4 100.0
lung problems 2
aothres3 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 11. _ _
lung problems 3
aothres4 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 11. _ _
lung problems 4
hepats Hepatitis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 169 | 24
2 No 6540 | 93.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 172 | 2.5
4 Not Sure 122 17
a_hepats Age at first occurrence, hepatitis Num 11. 209 | 100.0
hepatyp Hepatitis type Char $47. 61 100.0
hepatyp_a | Hepatitis type: A Num YNF. 1 Yes 22 53
2 No 393 | 947
hepatyp_b | Hepatitis type: B Num YNF. 1 Yes 49 11.8
2 No 366 | 88.2
hepatyp_c | Hepatitis type: C Num YNF. 1 Yes 284 | 684
No 131 31.6
hepatyp_dk | Hepatitis type: don't know Num YNF. 1 Yes 58 14.0
2 No 357 | 86.0
hepatyp_ot | Hepatitis type: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 24
2 No 405 | 97.6
cirliv Liver cirrhosis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 60 0.9
2 No 6835 | 98.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 29 0.4
4 Not Sure 54 0.8
a_cirliv Age at first occurrence, liver cirrhosis Num 11. 55 100.0
othliv Other liver trouble Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 129 19
2 No 6599 | 94.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 100 | 1.4
4 Not Sure 123 1.8
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a_othliv Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 11. 149 | 100.0
dothliv1 Describe, other liver trouble 1 Char $8. 252 100.0
dothliv2 Describe, other liver trouble 2 Char $8. 29 100.0
dothliv3 Describe, other liver trouble 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dothliv4 Describe, other liver trouble 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
aothliv1 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 11. 13 100.0
1
aothliv2 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 11. _ _
2
aothliv3 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 11. _ _
3
aothliv4 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 11. _ _
4
polyps Intestinal polyps Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 128 | 1.8
2 No 6449 | 92.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 306 | 4.4
4 Not Sure 111 1.6
a_polyps | Age at first occurrence, intestinal polyps Num 11. 341 100.0
faliv Fatty liver Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 168 | 24
2 No 6648 | 95.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 52 0.7
4 Not Sure 131 19
a_fatliv Age at first occurrence, fatty liver Num 11. 126 | 100.0
esophs Esophageal strictures Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 153 | 2.2
2 No 6621 | 94.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 84 1.2
4 Not Sure 129 | 1.8
a_esophs | Age at first occurrence, esophageal Num 11. 157 | 100.0
strictures
recfis Rectal or anal fistula Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 34 0.5
2 No 6758 | 96.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 64 0.9
4 Not Sure 115 1.6
a_recfis Age at first occurrence, rectal or anal Num 11. 74 100.0

fistula
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recstr Rectal or anal stricture Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 27 0.4

2 No 6847 | 98.1

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 10 0.1

4 Not Sure 96 14
a_recstr Age at first occurrence, rectal or anal Num 11. 25 100.0

stricture

intestr Stricture of the small or large intestines Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50 0.7

2 No 6822 | 97.7

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 17 0.2

4 Not Sure 96 14
a_intestr Age at first occurrence, intestinal stricture Num 11. 45 100.0
othdig Other stomach or digestive trouble Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 974 | 14.0

2 No 5617 | 80.6

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 224 | 3.2

4 Not Sure 150 | 2.2
a_othdig Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num 11. 826 | 100.0

digestive trouble

dothdig1 dothdig1 Char $8. 228 | 100.0
dothdig2 dothdig2 Char $8. 63 100.0
dothdig3 dothdig3 Char $8. 20 100.0
dothdig4 dothdig4 Char $8. 3 100.0
dothdig5 dothdig5 Char $8. 2 100.0
dothdig6 dothdig6 Char $8. _ _
aothdig1 Num 37 100.0
aothdig2 Num 16 100.0
aothdig3 Num 4 100.0
aothdig4 Num 1 100.0
aothdig5 Num _ _
aothdig6 Num _ _
amputn Amputation of an arm, leg, hand, foot Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 298 | 43

2 No 6700 | 95.6

3 Not sure 10 0.1
a_amputn | Age at first occurrence, amputation Num 11. 230 100.0
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damputn1 | Describe, amputation 1 Char $7. 269 | 100.0
damputn2 | Describe, amputation 2 Char $7. 10 100.0
damputn3 | Describe, amputation 3 Char $7. 1 100.0
aamputn1 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 1 Num 11. 7 100.0
aamputn2 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 2 Num 11. _ _
aamputn3 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 3 Num 11. _ _
sclsis Scoliosis surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 84 1.2

2 No 6921 | 98.7

3 Not sure | 8 0.1
a_sclsis Age at first occurrence, scoliosis surgery Num 11. 67 100.0
othspn Other surgery of spinal cord or spine Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 219 | 3.1

2 No 6727 | 96.4

3 Not sure | 32 0.5
a_othspn | Age at first occurrence, other spinal Num 11. 168 | 100.0

surgery

dothspn1 Describe, spinal surgery 1 Char $7. 208 | 100.0
dothspn2 | Describe, spinal surgery 2 Char $7. 61 100.0
dothspn3 | Describe, spinal surgery 3 Char $7. 14 100.0
dothspn4 | Describe, spinal surgery 4 Char $7. 7 100.0
dothspn5 | Describe, spinal surgery 5 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothspn6 | Describe, spinal surgery 6 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothspn7 | Describe, spinal surgery 7 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothspn8 | Describe, spinal surgery 8 Char $255. 1 100.0
aothspn1 Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 1 Num 11. 16 100.0
aothspn2 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 2 Num 11. 7 100.0
aothspn3 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 3 Num 11. 2 100.0
aothspn4 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 4 Num 11. 1 100.0
aothspn5 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 5 Num _ _
aothspn6 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 6 Num _ _
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aothspn7 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 7 Num _ _
aothspn8 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 8 Num _ _
lensht Leg lengthening or shortening procedures Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 78 1.1

2 No 6921 | 98.8

3 Not sure | 8 0.1
a_lensht Age at first occurrence, leg length surgery Num 11. 65 100.0
jntrep Joint replacement Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 178 | 25

2 No 6788 | 97.2

3 Not sure | 21 0.3
a_jntrep Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 137 | 100.0
djntrep1 Describe, joint replacement 1 Char $7. 157 | 100.0
djntrep2 Describe, joint replacement 2 Char $7. 54 100.0
djntrep3 Describe, joint replacement 3 Char $7. 17 100.0
djntrep4 Describe, joint replacement 4 Char $7. 10 100.0
djntrep5 Describe, joint replacement 5 Char $7. 4 100.0
djntrep6 Describe, joint replacement 6 Char $255. 2 100.0
ajntrep1 ?ge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 17 100.0
ajntrep2 ,zkge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 9 100.0
ajntrep3 gge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 4 100.0
ajntrep4 ﬁge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 3 100.0
ajntrep5 ?ge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 2 100.0
ajntrep6 Qge at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 11. 1 100.0
othbon Other bone surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 653 | 93

2 No 6274 | 89.8

3 Not sure | 58 0.8
a_othbon | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 11. 441 100.0

surgery
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dothbon1 Describe, other bone surgery 1 Char $7. 628 | 100.0
dothbon2 | Describe, other bone surgery 2 Char $7. 125 | 100.0
dothbon3 | Describe, other bone surgery 3 Char $7. 27 100.0
dothbon4 | Describe, other bone surgery 4 Char $7. 11 100.0
dothbon5 | dothbon5 Char $255. 5 100.0
dothbon6 | dothbon6 Char $255. 4 100.0
dothbon7 | dothbon7 Char $255. 3 100.0
dothbon8 | dothbon8 Char $255. 3 100.0
dothbon9 | dothbon9 Char $255. 2 100.0
dothbon10 | dothbon10 Char $255. 1 100.0
aothbon1 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 11. 28 100.0

surgery 1
aothbon2 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 11. 12 100.0
surgery 2
aothbon3 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 11. 4 100.0
surgery 3
aothbon4 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 11. 3 100.0
surgery 4
aothbon5 Num 3 100.0
aothbon6 Num 3 100.0
aothbon?7 Num 3 100.0
aothbon8 Num 3 100.0
aothbon9 Num 2 100.0
aothbon10 | aothbon10 Char $255. 1 100.0
bypass Coronary artery bypass surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 34 0.5
2 No 6961 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 10 0.1
a_bypass | Age at first occurrence, coronary bypass Num 11. 29 100.0

surgery
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prcdmy Pericardiectomy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 10 0.1
2 No 6974 | 99.6
3 Not sure | 21 0.3
a_prcdmy | Age at first occurrence, pericardiectomy Num 11. 10 100.0
htcath Heart catheterization Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 248 | 3.5
2 No 6706 | 95.9
3 Not sure | 42 0.6
a_htcath Age at first occurrence, heart cath Num 11. 216 | 100.0
angpty Angioplasty or stent replacement Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 49 0.7
2 No 6931 | 99.0
3 Not sure | 21 0.3
a_angpty | Age at first occurrence, angioplasty Num 11. 45 100.0
valverp Surgery for health valve replacement Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 8 0.6
2 No 1336 | 99.3
3 Not sure | 1 0.1
a_valverp | Age atfirst occurrence, heart valve Num 6 100.0
replacement
pacem Surgery for pacemaker Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 61 0.9
2 No 6930 | 99.1
3 Not sure
a_pacem | Age at first occurrence, pacemaker Num 11. 50 100.0
surgery
othht Other heart surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 107 | 15
2 No 6841 | 98.2
3 Not sure | 21 0.3
a_othht Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. 67 100.0
surgery
dothht1 Describe, other heart surgery 1 Char $7. 107 | 100.0
dothht2 Describe, other heart surgery 2 Char $7. 30 100.0
dothht3 Describe, other heart surgery 3 Char $7. 12 100.0
dothht4 Describe, other heart surgery 4 Char $255. 5 100.0
aothht1 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. 9 100.0
surgery 1
aothht2 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. 6 100.0

surgery 2
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aothht3 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. 2 100.0
surgery 3
aothht4 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. 1 100.0
surgery 4
fistul Surgery to repair a fistula Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 43 0.6
2 No 6925 | 99.0
3 Not sure | 29 0.4
a_fistul Age at first occurrence, fistula surgery Num 11. 39 100.0
intobs Surgery for intestinal obstruction Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 112 | 1.6
2 No 6859 | 98.1
3 Not sure | 21 0.3
a_intobs Age at first occurrence, intestinal Num 11. 102 | 100.0
obstruction surgery
colsty Colostomy or ileostomy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 70 1.0
2 No 6904 | 98.9
3 Not sure | 6 0.1
a_colsty Age at first occurrence, colostomy or Num 11. 62 100.0
ileostomy
colsty_col | Removal of part or all of the colon Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 18 14
2 No 1262 | 98.4
3 Not sure | 3 0.2
a_colon Age at first occurrence, colon removal Num 6. 15 100.0
colsty_rec | Removal of part or all of the rectum Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 5 04
2 No 1278 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 3 0.2
a_rectum | Age at first occurrence, rectum removal Num 6. 3 100.0
biothy Biopsy or removal of lump in thyroid gland Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 456 | 6.5
2 No 6471 | 92.7
3 Not sure | 55 0.8
a_biothy Age at first occurrence, thyroid lump Num 11. 376 | 100.0
removal
remthy Removal or part or all of the thyroid gland Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 351 5.0
2 No 6571 | 94.2
3 Not sure | 56 0.8
a_remthy | Age at first occurrence, thyroid gland Num 11. 290 | 100.0

removal
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remspl Removal of the spleen Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 332 | 4.8
2 No 6602 | 94.7
3 Not sure | 36 0.5
a_remspl | Age at first occurrence, spleen removal Num 11. 259 | 100.0
bladsur Bladder, ureter, or kidney surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 499 | 7.2
2 No 6438 | 924
3 Not sure | 34 0.5
a_bladsur | Age at first occurrence, bladder, ureter, or Num 11. 414 | 100.0
kidney surgery
remkidn Removal of all or part of a kidney Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 404 | 5.8
2 No 6538 | 93.9
3 Not sure | 19 0.3
a_remkidn | Age at first occurrence, kidney removal Num 11. 339 | 100.0
livsur Liver of gall bladder surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 667 | 9.6
2 No 6264 | 90.2
3 Not sure | 17 0.2
a_livsur Age at first occurrence, liver or gall Num 11. 530 | 100.0
bladder surgery
vpshunt VP shunt Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 164 | 24
2 No 6784 | 97.3
3 Not sure | 22 0.3
a_vpshunt | Age at first occurrence, VP shunt Num 11. 126 | 100.0
brstbio Breast biopsy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 388 | 5.6
2 No 6570 | 94.3
3 Not sure | 12 0.2
a_brstbio | Age at first occurrence, breast biopsy Num 11. 317 | 100.0
lumpsur Breast-conserving surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 93 13
2 No 6864 | 98.4
3 Not sure | 19 0.3
a_lumpsur | Age at first occurrence, lumpectomy Num 11. 84 100.0
mastec Mastectomy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 108 15
2 No 6856 | 98.4
3 Not sure | 7 0.1
a_mastec | Age at first occurrence, mastectomy Num 11. 87 100.0
brstspe Mastectomy type Num 6. 101 100.0
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lungsur Lung surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 322 | 47

2 No 6525 | 94.9

3 Not sure | 26 0.4
a_lungsur | Age at first occurrence, lung surgery Num 11. 270 | 100.0
dingsur1 Describe, lung surgery 1 Char $7. 272 | 100.0
dingsur2 Describe, lung surgery 2 Char $7. 26 100.0
dingsur3 Describe, lung surgery 3 Char $7. 8 100.0
dingsur4 Describe, lung surgery 4 Char $7. 2 100.0
alngsur1 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 1 Num 11. 13 100.0
alngsur2 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 2 Num 11. 4 100.0
alngsur3 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 3 Num 11. 1 100.0
alngsur4 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 4 Num 11. 1 100.0
gumsur Periodontal surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 222 | 32

2 No 6703 | 96.1

3 Not sure | 50 0.7
a_gumsur | Age at first occurrence, gum surgery Num 11. 172 100.0
hrttrn Heart transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 8 0.1

2 No 6975 | 99.9

3 Not sure | 2 0.0
a_hrttrn Age at first occurrence, heart transplant Num 11. 7 100.0
Ingtrn Lung transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 0.0

2 No 6981 | 100.0

3 Not sure
a_Ingtn Age at first occurrence, lung transplant Num 11. 1 100.0
kidtrn Kidney transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 15 0.2

2 No 6963 | 99.8

3 Not sure | 2 0.0
a_kidtrn Age at first occurrence, kidney transplant Num 11. 12 100.0
trasliv Liver transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 0.0

2 No 6959 | 99.9

3 Not sure | 6 0.1
a_trasliv Age at first occurrence, liver transplant Num 11. 3 100.0
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bmrtrn Bone marrow transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 374 | 54
2 No 6425 | 92.3
3 Notsure | 159 | 2.3
a_bmrtrn Age at first occurrence, bone marrow Num 11. 285 | 100.0
transplant
othtrn Other organ transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 19 0.3
2 No 6894 | 99.3
3 Not sure | 31 0.4
a_othtrn Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 11. 6 100.0
transplant
dothtrn1 Describe, other organ transplant 1 Char $7. 36 100.0
dothtrn2 Describe, other organ transplant 2 Char $7. 7 100.0
dothtrn3 Describe, other organ transplant 3 Char $7. 2 100.0
dothtrn4 Describe, other organ transplant 4 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothtrn5 Describe, other organ transplant 5 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothtrn6 Describe, other organ transplant 6 Char $255. 1 100.0
aothtrn1 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 11. 8 100.0
transplant 1
aothtrn2 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 11. 3 100.0
transplant 2
aothtrn3 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 11. 1 100.0
transplant 3
aothtrn4 Age at first occurrence, other organ Char $255. 1 100.0
transplant 4
aothtrn5 Age at first occurrence, other organ Char $255. 1 100.0
transplant 5
aothtrn6 Age at first occurrence, other organ Char $255. 1 100.0
transplant 6
catsrg Cataract surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 160 2.4
2 No 6602 | 97.5
3 Not sure | 8 0.1
a_catsrg Age at first occurrence, cataract surgery Num 11. 125 100.0
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reoneov Removal of one ovary Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 289 | 84
2 No 3119 | 91.0
3 Not sure | 20 0.6
a_reoneov | Age at first occurrence, one ovary Num 11. 226 100.0
removal
retwoov Removal of both ovaries Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 221 6.4
2 No 3213 | 93.2
3 Not sure | 15 0.4
a_retwoov | Age at first occurrence, both ovaries Num 11. 154 | 100.0
removal
reutrs Removal of uterus Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 382 | 11.0
2 No 3055 | 88.3
3 Not sure | 21 0.6
a_reutrs Age at first occurrence, uterus removal Num 11. 271 100.0
vagsrg Surgery of the vagina Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 174 | 51
2 No 3183 | 933
3 Not sure | 53 1.6
a_vagsrg | Age at first occurrence, vaginal surgery Num 11. 139 | 100.0
reonete Removal of one testis Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 98 2.9
2 No 3340 | 971
3 Not sure
a_reonete | Age at first occurrence, one testicle Num 11. 72 100.0
removal
retwote Removal of both testes Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 16 0.5
2 No 3405 | 99.5
3 Not sure
a_retwote | Age at first occurrence, both testes Num 11. 13 100.0
removal
repros Removal of part or all of the prostate gland Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 0.3
2 No 668 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 2 0.3
a_repros Age at first occurrence, prostate gland Num 6. 2 100.0
removal
othsg Any other surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1484 | 24.2
2 No 4513 | 735
3 Notsure | 147 | 2.4
a_othsg Age at first occurrence, other surgery Num 11. 694 | 100.0
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dothsg1 Describe, other surgery 1 Char $7. 1540 | 100.0
dothsg2 Describe, other surgery 2 Char $7. 638 | 100.0
dothsg3 Describe, other surgery 3 Char $7. 344 | 100.0
dothsg4 Describe, other surgery 4 Char $7. 186 | 100.0
dothsg5 Describe, other surgery 5 Char $7. 95 100.0
dothsgb Describe, other surgery 6 Char $7. 51 100.0
dothsg7 Describe, other surgery 7 Char $7. 28 100.0
dothsg8 Describe, other surgery 8 Char $7. 18 100.0
dothsg9 Describe, other surgery 9 Char $7. 11 100.0
dothsg10 Describe, other surgery 10 Char $7. 8 100.0
dothsg11 Describe, other surgery 11 Char $7. 7 100.0
dothsg12 Describe, other surgery 12 Char $7. 5 100.0
dothsg13 Describe, other surgery 13 Char $7. 3 100.0
dothsg14 Describe, other surgery 14 Char $7. 3 100.0
dothsg15 Describe, other surgery 15 Char $7. 3 100.0
dothsg16 Describe, other surgery 16 Char $7. 3 100.0
dothsg17 Describe, other surgery 17 Char $7. 2 100.0
dothsg18 Describe, other surgery 18 Char $7. 2 100.0
dothsg19 Describe, other surgery 19 Char $7. 2 100.0
dothsg20 Describe, other surgery 20 Char $7. 2 100.0
dothsg21 Describe, other surgery 21 Char $7. 1 100.0
dothsg22 Describe, other surgery 22 Char $7. 1 100.0
dothsg23 Describe, other surgery 23 Char $7. 1 100.0
dothsg24 Describe, other surgery 24 Char $7. 1 100.0
dothsg25 | dothsg25 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg26 | dothsg26 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg27 | dothsg27 Char $255. 1 100.0

(Rev. 02MAY18)




Survey Data: Adult Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
dothsg28 | dothsg28 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg29 | dothsg29 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg30 | dothsg30 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg31 dothsg31 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg32 | dothsg32 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg33 | dothsg33 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg34 | dothsg34 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg35 | dothsg35 Char $255. 1 100.0
dothsg36 | dothsg36 Char $255. 1 100.0
aothsg1 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 1 Num 11. 180 | 100.0
aothsg2 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 2 Num 11. 115 | 100.0
aothsg3 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 3 Num 11. 67 100.0
aothsg4 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 4 Num 11. 42 100.0
aothsg5 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 5 Num 11. 21 100.0
aothsgb Age at first occurrence, other surgery 6 Num 11. 10 100.0
aothsg7 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 7 Num 11. 6 100.0
aothsg8 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 8 Num 11. 4 100.0
aothsg9 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 9 Num 11. 2 100.0
aothsg10 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 10 Num 11. 2 100.0
aothsg11 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 11 Num 11. 2 100.0
aothsg12 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 12 Num 11. 1 100.0
aothsg13 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 13 Num 11. _ _
aothsg14 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 14 Num 11. _ _
aothsg15 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 15 Num 11. _ _
aothsg16 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 16 Num 11. 1 100.0
aothsg17 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 17 Num 11. _ _
aothsg18 | Age at first occurrence, other surgery 18 Num 11. _ _
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aothsg19 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 19 Num 11. _ _
aothsg20 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 20 Num 11. _ _
aothsg21 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 21 Num 11. _ _
aothsg22 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 22 Num 11. _ _
aothsg23 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 23 Num 11. _ _
aothsg24 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 24 Num 11. _ _
aothsg25 Num _ _
aothsg26 Num _ _
aothsg27 Num _ _
aothsg28 Num _ _
aothsg29 Num _ _
aothsg30 Num _ _
aothsg31 Num _ _
aothsg32 Num _ _
aothsg33 Num _ _
aothsg34 Num _ _
aothsg35 Num _ _
aothsg36 Num _ _
prbmem Problems with learning or memory Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1949 | 28.0

2 No 4588 | 65.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 140 | 2.0
4 Not Sure 288 | 4.1
a_prbmem Age at first occurrence, learning or Num 11. 1068 | 100.0
memory problems
prbmem2 Learning or memory problems severity Num LNF. 1 Mild; does not interfere with my work, school, or general life. | did not need special help in 939 | 475
rating 2 school. 812 | 411
3 Moderate; interferes with my work, school, or general life, but | am capable of independent 172 | 8.7
4 living. | used special help in school 55 2.8
Severe; | am significantly impaired in my school or work performance or in my general life.
Disabling; | am unable to perform daily activities such as taking care of myself; | require
full-time help or I am living in an institution for people with disabling conditions.
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eplpsy Epilepsy, repeated seizures, convulsions, Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 286 | 4.1
or blackouts 2 No 6312 | 913
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 251 3.6
4 Not Sure 62 0.9
a_eplpsy Age at first occurrence, seizures Num 11. 372 | 100.0
deplpsy1 Describe, seizures 1 Char $8. 372 | 100.0
deplpsy2 Describe, seizures 2 Char $8. 98 100.0
deplpsy3 Describe, seizures 3 Char $8. 32 100.0
deplpsy4 Describe, seizures 4 Char $8. 14 100.0
deplpsy5 Describe, seizures 5 Char $8. 4 100.0
deplpsy6 Describe, seizures 6 Char $8. 2 100.0
aeplpsy1 Age at first occurrence, seizures 1 Num 11. 29 100.0
aeplpsy2 Age at first occurrence, seizures 2 Num 11. 7 100.0
aeplpsy3 Age at first occurrence, seizures 3 Num 11. 2 100.0
aeplpsy4 Age at first occurrence, seizures 4 Num 11. 1 100.0
aeplpsy5 Age at first occurrence, seizures 5 Num 11. 1 100.0
aeplpsy6 Age at first occurrence, seizures 6 Num 11. 1 100.0
eplpsy2 Currently taking medication for seizures Num YNF. 1 Yes 251 47.2
2 No 281 52.8
meplpsy1 Medications, seizures 1 Num DRUGF. 231 100.0
meplpsy2 Medications, seizures 2 Num DRUGF. 102 | 100.0
meplpsy3 Medications, seizures 3 Num DRUGF. 40 100.0
meplpsy4 Medications, seizures 4 Num DRUGF. 16 100.0
meplpsy5 Medications, seizures 5 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
meplpsy6 Medications, seizures 6 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
seizdt Num MMDDYY10. 46 100.0
migrne Migraine Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1169 | 17.3
2 No 4954 | 734
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 487 | 7.2
4 Not Sure 140 | 21
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a_migrne Age at first occurrence, migraine Num 11. 1136 | 100.0
hdache Other severe headaches Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 883 | 12.7

2 No 5575 | 80.5

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 321 4.6

4 Not Sure 149 | 2.2
a_hdache Age at first occurrence, other severe Num 11. 807 | 100.0

headaches

rhache Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 192 14.8

2 No 1037 | 79.7

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 39 3.0

4 Not Sure 33 25
a_rhache Num 138 | 100.0
mhdache1 Medications, headaches 1 Num DRUGF. 620 | 100.0
mhdache2 Medications, headaches 2 Num DRUGF. 184 | 100.0
mhdache3 Medications, headaches 3 Num DRUGF. 62 100.0
mhdache4 Medications, headaches 4 Num DRUGF. 14 100.0
mhdache5 Medications, headaches 5 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
mhdache6 Medications, headaches 6 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
mhdache?7 Medications, headaches 7 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
mhdache8 Medications, headaches 8 Num DRUGF. _ _
ahdache1 Age at first occurrence, headaches 1 Num 11. 14 100.0
ahdache2 Age at first occurrence, headaches 2 Num 11. 3 100.0
ahdache3 Age at first occurrence, headaches 3 Num 11. 1 100.0
ahdache4 Age at first occurrence, headaches 4 Num 11. _ _
ahdache5 Age at first occurrence, headaches 5 Num 11. _ _
ahdache6 Age at first occurrence, headaches 6 Num 11. _ _
ahdache?7 Age at first occurrence, headaches 7 Num 11. _ _
ahdache8 Age at first occurrence, headaches 8 Num 11. _ _
balnce Problems with balance, equilibrium, or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 917 | 131

ability to reach for or manipulate objects 2 No 5787 | 83.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 127 | 1.8
4 Not Sure 144 | 21
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a_balnce Age at first occurrence, balance problems Num 11. 587 | 100.0
balnce2 Balance problems severity rating Num BLNF. | 1 Mild; does not affect walking or my daily routine. 381 | 411

2 Moderate; it is bothersome and affects my walking but | am able to do my daily routine. | 401 | 43.2
3 Severe; this problem significantly affects my walking and my daily routine. 110 | 11.9
4 Disabling; | require a wheelchair or cannot walk because of this problem. 36 3.9
tremor Tremors or problems with movements Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 322 | 46
2 No 6543 | 93.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 46 0.7
4 Not Sure 72 1.0
a_tremor Age at first occurrence, tremors Num 11. 254 100.0
chwswl Problems chewing or swallowing solids or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 343 | 49
liquids 2 No 6499 | 93.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 97 14
4 Not Sure 42 0.6
a_chwswil Age at first occurrence, chewing or Num 11. 300 | 100.0
swallowing problems
touch Decrease sense of touch or feeling in Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 618 | 8.8
hands, fingers, arms or legs 2 No 6212 | 88.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 79 1.1
4 Not Sure 75 1.1
a_touch Age at first occurrence, decreased touch Num 11. 532 | 100.0
sensation
armlegbkpn Prolonged pain in arms, legs, or back Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1060 | 18.9
2 No 4396 | 78.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 100 | 1.8
4 Not Sure 61 1.1
a_armlegbkpn | Age at first occurrence, prolonged Num 11. 858 | 100.0
arm/leg/back pain
armlegpn Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 140 | 10.5
2 No 1173 | 87.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 14 1.0
4 Not Sure 12 0.9
a_armlegpn Num 103 100.0
backpn Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 257 | 19.2
2 No 1044 | 77.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 29 2.2
4 Not Sure 12 0.9
a_backpn Num 191 100.0
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absens Abnormal sensation in arms, legs or back Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 745 | 10.7

2 No 6001 | 86.3

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 97 14

4 Not Sure 114 | 1.6
a_absens | Age at first occurrence, abnormal Num 11. 616 | 100.0

sensation

movarm Weakness or inability to move arm(s) Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 374 | 54

2 No 6474 | 929

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 63 0.9

4 Not Sure 55 0.8
a_movarm | Age at first occurrence, arm weakness Num 11. 323 | 100.0
movleg Weakness of inability to move leg(s) Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 401 5.7

2 No 6384 | 91.5

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 139 | 2.0

4 Not Sure 55 0.8
a_movleg | Age atfirst occurrence, leg weakness Num 11. 397 | 100.0
parlys Paralysis of any kind Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 122 1.7

2 No 6709 | 96.1

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 119 | 1.7

4 Not Sure 31 0.4
a_parlys Age at first occurrence, paralysis Num 11. 186 | 100.0
dparlys1 Describe, paralysis 1 Char $8. 38 100.0
dparlys2 Describe, paralysis 2 Char $8. 13 100.0
dparlys3 Describe, paralysis 3 Char $8. _ _
dparlys4 Describe, paralysis 4 Char $8. _ _
dparlys5 Describe, paralysis 5 Char $8. _ _
dparlys6 Describe, paralysis 6 Char $255. _ _
aparlys1 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 1 Num 6. 5 100.0
aparlys2 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 2 Num 6. 1 100.0
aparlys3 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 3 Num 6. _ _
aparlys4 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 4 Num 6. _ _
aparlys5 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 5 Num 6. _ _
aparlys6 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 6 Num 11. 157 | 100.0
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srk1 Stroke Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 102 | 1.5
2 No 6668 | 95.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 125 | 1.8
4 Not Sure 80 1.1
a_srk1 Age at first occurrence, stroke Num 11. 173 | 100.0
srkday Stroke: symptoms for more than 24 hours Num YNF. Yes 174 | 67.7
No 83 323
srkonsd Stroke: affected only one side of body Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 91 35.0
2 No 89 34.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 74 28.5
4 Not Sure 6 23
srkbtsd Stroke: affected both sides of body Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 5.7
2 No 182 | 85.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 13 6.1
4 Not Sure 5 2.4
srkspch Stroke: affected speech Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 64 21.6
2 No 147 49.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 79 26.7
4 Not Sure 6 2.0
srkbal Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 23 48.9
2 No 12 255
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 9 19.1
4 Not Sure 3 6.4
srkbal1 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 21 46.7
2 No 13 28.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 7 15.6
4 Not Sure 4 8.9
srkbal2 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 32 86.5
2 No 5 13.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkcons Stroke: loss of consciousness Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 28.2
2 No 28 71.8
strsens Stroke: sensory loss Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 10 213
2 No 20 42.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 6 12.8
4 Not Sure 11 234
srksens1 Stroke: sensory loss on only one side of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 15.0
body 2 No 21 525
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 2 5.0
4 Not Sure 11 275
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srksens2 Stroke: sensory loss on both sides of body Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 5.1
2 No 31 79.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 1 2.6
4 Not Sure 5 12.8
srkmar Stroke?7 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 18 375
2 No 15 313
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 9 18.8
4 Not Sure 6 125
asrkmar Age at first occurrence, weakness or Num 11. 1 100.0
inability to move arm(s) due to stroke
srkmar1 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 19 432
2 No 14 31.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 6 13.6
4 Not Sure 5 11.4
srkmar2 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 35 89.7
2 No 4 10.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmlg Stroke8 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 17 354
2 No 19 39.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 8 16.7
4 Not Sure 4 8.3
asrkmilg Age at first occurrence, weakness or Num 11. 1 100.0
inability to move leg(s) due to stroke
srkmlg1 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 32.6
2 No 19 4472
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 5 11.6
4 Not Sure 5 11.6
srkmig2 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 49
2 No 32 78.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 3 73
4 Not Sure 4 9.8
srkpar Stroke9 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 54 16.4
2 No 170 51.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 60 18.2
4 Not Sure 45 13.7
asrkpar Age at first occurrence, paralysis of any Num 11. 61 100.0
kind due to stroke
srkpar1 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 9 225
2 No 19 47.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 8 20.0
4 Not Sure 4 10.0
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srkpar2 Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 33 89.2

2 No 1 2.7

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 3 8.1

4 Not Sure
dsrkpar1 dsrkpar1 Char $8. 99 100.0
dsrkpar2 dsrkpar2 Char $8. 16 100.0
dsrkpar3 dsrkpar3 Char $8. 5 100.0
dsrkpar4 dsrkpar4 Char $8. 2 100.0
dsrkpar5 dsrkpar5 Char $8. _ _
dsrkpar6 dsrkpar6 Char $8. _ _
dsrkpar7 dsrkpar7 Char $8. _ _
asrkpar1 Paralysis1Age Num 11. 7 100.0
asrkpar2 Paralysis2Age Num 11. 1 100.0
asrkpar3 Paralysis3Age Num 11. _ _
asrkpar4 Paralysis4Age Num 11. _ _
asrkpar5 Paralysis5Age Num 11. _ _
asrkpar6 Paralysis6Age Num 11. _ _
asrkpar7 Num _ _
srknum Num 35 100.0
othbns Other brain or nervous system problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 364 | 54

2 No 6079 | 90.3

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 104 | 15

4 Not Sure 184 | 2.7
a_othbns Age at first occurrence, other brain or Num 11. 254 | 100.0

nervous system problems

dbnspro1 Describe, other nervous system problem 1 Char $8. 485 | 100.0
dbnspro2 Describe, other nervous system problem 2 Char $8. 168 | 100.0
dbnspro3 Describe, other nervous system problem 3 Char $8. 49 100.0
dbnspro4 Describe, other nervous system problem 4 Char $8. 20 100.0
dbnspro5 Describe, other nervous system problem 5 Char $8. 11 100.0
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dbnspro6 Describe, other nervous system problem 6 Char $8. 4 100.0
dbnspro7 Describe, other nervous system problem 7 Char $8. 2 100.0
abnspro1 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. 29 100.0
system problem 1

abnspro2 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. 12 100.0
system problem 2

abnspro3 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. 1 100.0
system problem 3

abnspro4 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. 1 100.0
system problem 4

abnspro5 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. _ _
system problem 5

abnspro6 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. _ _
system problem 6

abnspro7 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 11. _ _
system problem 7

drrestr drrestr Num 6. 1343 | 100.0

wkrestr wkrestr Num 6. 1338 | 100.0

cancer2 Been diagnosed with second cancer, Num YNF. 1 Yes 971 15.0
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 2 No 5518 | 85.0

cond2 Second disease name Char $200. 914 | 100.0

loc2_1 Second disease location 1 Char $100. 170 | 100.0

loc2_2 Second disease location 2 Char $100. 35 100.0

loc2_3 Second disease location 3 Char $100. 15 100.0

loc2_4 Second disease location 4 Char $100. 6 100.0

loc2_5 Second disease location 5 Char $100. 4 100.0

loc2_6 Second disease location 6 Char $100. 1 100.0

loc2_7 Second disease location 7 Char $100. 1 100.0

loc2_8 Second disease location 8 Char $100. 1 100.0

loc2_9 Second disease location 9 Char $100. 1 100.0




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adult Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
txcond2 Second disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 836 | 93.2
2 No 61 6.8
x2 x2 Char $255. 124 100.0
tx2_chemo Second disease chemotherapy Num 11. 836 | 100.0
tx2_rt Second disease radiation therapy Num 11. 836 | 100.0
tx2_surg Second disease surgery Num 11. 836 | 100.0
recucon2 Was second disease recurrent or new Num CANF. | 1 Recurrence of your original diagnosis 280 | 315
2 New cancer, leukemia, tumor, or similar illness | 528 | 59.3
3 Don't know 82 9.2
mocon2 Second disease diagnosis month Num 6. 581 100.0
yrcon2 Second disease diagnosis year Num 6. 719 | 100.0
locdet2 Second disease additional details Char $274. 32 100.0
cancer3 Been diagnosed with additional cancer, Num YNF. 1 Yes 203 | 220
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 2 No 721 78.0
cond3 Additional disease name Char $200. 192 | 100.0
loc3_1 Additional disease location 1 Char $100. 33 100.0
loc3 2 Additional disease location 2 Char $100. 4 100.0
loc3 3 Additional disease location 3 Char $100. 3 100.0
loc3_4 Additional disease location 4 Char $100. _ _
txcond3 Additional disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 164 | 89.6
2 No 19 104
tx3 tx3 Char $255. 21 100.0
tx3_chemo Additional disease chemotherapy Num 11. 164 | 100.0
tx3_rt Additional disease radiation therapy Num 11. 164 | 100.0
tx3_surg Additional disease surgery Num 11. 164 | 100.0
recucon3 Was additional disease recurrent or new Num CANF. | 1 Recurrence of your original diagnosis 38 20.1
2 New cancer, leukemia, tumor, or similarillness | 129 | 68.3
3 Don't know 22 11.6
mocon3 Additional disease diagnosis month Num 6. 124 | 100.0
yrcon3 Additional disease diagnosis year Num 6. 157 | 100.0
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locdet3 Additional disease additional details Char $190. 12 100.0
cancerlc Been diagnosed with cancer, leukemia, Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 2.1

tumor, or similar illness 2 No 429 | 979
condlc First disease name Char $200. 8 100.0
loc1c_1 First disease location 1 Char $100. 1 100.0
loc1c_2 First disease location 2 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_3 First disease location 3 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_4 First disease location 4 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_5 First disease location 5 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_6 First disease location 6 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_7 First disease location 7 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_8 First disease location 8 Char $100. _ _
loc1c_9 First disease location 9 Char $100. _ _
txcond1c First disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 50.0

2 No 7 50.0

tx1c tx1c Char $31. 1 100.0
tx1c_chemo | First disease chemotherapy Num 6. 7 100.0
txlc_rt First disease radiation therapy Num 6. 7 100.0
tx1c_surg First disease surgery Num 6. 7 100.0
recuconic Was first disease new or don't know Num 6. 1 100.0
moconic First disease diagnosis month Num 6. 7 100.0
yrconlc First disease diagnosis year Num 6. 9 100.0
locdetlc First disease additional details Char $1. _ _
cancer2c Been diagnosed with additional cancer, Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 154

leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 2 No 11 84.6
cond2c Additional disease name Char $200. 2 100.0
loc2c_1 Additional disease location 1 Char $100. _ _
loc2c_2 Additional disease location 2 Char $100.
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loc2c_3 Additional disease location 3 Char $100. _ _
loc2c_4 Additional disease location 4 Char $100. _ _
txcond2c Additional disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 50.0

2 No 1 50.0
tx2c tx2c Char $31. _ _
tx2c_chemo | Additional disease chemotherapy Num 6. 1 100.0
tx2c_rt Additional disease radiation therapy Num 6. 1 100.0
tx2c_surg Additional disease surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
recucon2c Was additional disease recurrent or new Num 6. 2 100.0
mocon2c Additional disease diagnosis month Num 6. 1 100.0
yrcon2c Additional disease diagnosis year Num 6. 2 100.0
locdet2c Additional disease additional details Char $1. _ _
evsexac Ever sexually active Num YNF. 1 Yes 6092 | 874

2 No 876 12.6
nowsexac Currently sexually active Num YNF. 1 Yes 5091 | 84.0

2 No 971 16.0
vasctub Had vasectomy or tubal ligation Char $35. 223 | 100.0
vasctub_vasc | Had vasectomy Num YNF. 1 Yes 540 | 8.9

2 No 5552 | 911
a_vasctmy Vasectomy age Num 6. 462 100.0
vasctub_tub | Had tubal ligation Num YNF. 1 Yes 760 | 125

2 No 5332 | 87.5
a_tublign Tubal ligation age Num 6. 697 | 100.0
trypreg Ever tried for more than one year to Num YNF. 1 Yes 1412 | 235

become pregnant, without success 2 No 4592 | 76.5
everpreg Ever pregnant or impregnated a partner Num YNF. 1 Yes 3126 | 51.8

2 No 2912 | 48.2
n_preg Number of pregnancies or impregnations Num 6. 3068 | 100.0
pregyn_f Ever pregnant Num YNF. 1 Yes 333 | 89.8

2 No 38 10.2
pregnow You or partner currently pregnant Num 6. 4893 | 100.0
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pregnow_f | Currently pregnant Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 2.6
2 No 335 | 974
pregyn_m Ever impregnated a partner Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 0.4
2 No 218 | 89.7
24 9.9
pregnow_m | Partner currently pregnant Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 6.0
2 No 218 | 94.0
pregout1 Pregnancy 1 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 2249 | 76.0
2 Stillbirth 32 1.1
3 Miscarriage 473 | 16.0
4 Medical abortion 198 | 6.7
5 Currently pregnant | 9 0.3
a_pregl Pregnancy 1 self age Num 6. 2816 | 100.0
a_ppreg1l Pregnancy 1 partner age Num 6. 2587 | 100.0
wkspreg1 Pregnancy 1 duration (weeks) Num 6. 2502 | 100.0
pregout2 Pregnancy 2 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 1537 | 76.9
2 Stillbirth 19 1.0
3 Miscarriage 343 | 17.2
4 Medical abortion 98 49
5 Currently pregnant | 3 0.2
a_preg2 Pregnancy 2 self age Num 6. 1899 | 100.0
a_ppreg2 Pregnancy 2 partner age Num 6. 1726 | 100.0
wkspreg2 Pregnancy 2 duration (weeks) Num 6. 1677 | 100.0
pregout3 Pregnancy 3 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 828 | 77.2
2 Stillbirth 4 0.4
3 Miscarriage 182 | 17.0
4 Medical abortion 57 53
5 Currently pregnant | 1 0.1
a_preg3 Pregnancy 3 self age Num 6. 1031 | 100.0
a_ppreg3 Pregnancy 3 partner age Num 6. 922 | 100.0
wkspreg3 Pregnancy 3 duration (weeks) Num 6. 903 | 100.0
pregout4 Pregnancy 4 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth 323 | 718
2 Stillbirth 4 0.9
3 Miscarriage 102 | 2277
4 Medical abortion 20 44
5 Currently pregnant | 1 0.2
a_pregd Pregnancy 4 self age Num 6. 415 | 100.0




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adult Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
a_ppreg4 Pregnancy 4 partner age Num 6. 361 100.0
wkspreg4 Pregnancy 4 duration (weeks) Num 6. 374 | 100.0
pregout5 Pregnancy 5 outcome Num PREGF. 1 Live birth 118 | 62.8

2 Stillbirth 1 0.5

3 Miscarriage 51 271

4 Medical abortion 16 8.5

5 Currently pregnant | 2 1.1
a_preg5 Pregnancy 5 self age Num 6. 177 | 100.0
a_ppreg5 Pregnancy 5 partner age Num 6. 149 | 100.0
wkspreg5 Pregnancy 5 duration (weeks) Num 6. 158 | 100.0
pregout6 Pregnancy 6 outcome Num PREGF. 1 Live birth 19 70.4

2 Stillbirth 8 29.6

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregb Pregnancy 6 self age Num 6. 27 100.0
a_ppregb Pregnancy 6 partner age Num 6. 23 100.0
wkspreg6 Pregnancy 6 duration (weeks) Num 6. 22 100.0
pregout7 Pregnancy 7 outcome Num PREGF. 1 Live birth 8 53.3

2 Stillbirth 7 46.7

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg7 Pregnancy 7 self age Num 6. 15 100.0
a_ppreg7 Pregnancy 7 partner age Num 6. 11 100.0
wkspreg?7 Pregnancy 7 duration (weeks) Num 6. 11 100.0
pregout8 Pregnancy 8 outcome Num PREGF. 1 Live birth 5 55.6

2 Stillbirth 4 44.4

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg8 Pregnancy 8 self age Num 6. 9 100.0
a_ppreg8 Pregnancy 8 partner age Num 6. 6 100.0
wkspreg8 Pregnancy 8 duration (weeks) Num 6. 7 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
pregout9 Pregnancy 9 outcome Num PREGF. 1 Live birth 2 100.0
2 Stillbirth
3 Miscarriage
4 Medical abortion
5 Currently pregnant
a_preg9 Pregnancy 9 self age Num 6. 2 100.0
a_ppreg9 Pregnancy 9 partner age Num 6. 2 100.0
wkspreg9 Pregnancy 9 duration (weeks) Num 6. 1 100.0
amaccp Alternative therapy: acupuncture Num YN1F. 1 Yes 140 | 2.0
2 No 6657 | 97.4
3 Not sure 39 0.6
ambio Alternative therapy: biofeedback Num YN1F. 1 Yes 59 0.9
2 No 6746 | 97.9
3 Not sure 89 1.3
amchir Alternative therapy: chiropractor Num YN1F. 1 Yes 931 13.6
2 No 5867 | 85.9
3 Not sure 36 0.5
ammag Alternative therapy: crystals/magnets Num YN1F. 1 Yes 17 | 1.7
2 No 6689 | 97.6
3 Not sure 46 0.7
amnusp Alternative therapy: nutritional supplements Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1579 | 22.9
2 No 5239 | 75.9
3 Not sure 83 1.2
amhebr Alternative therapy: herbal remedies Num YN1F. 1 Yes 686 | 9.9
2 No 6135 | 89.0
3 Not sure 75 1.1
amhopa Alternative therapy: homeopathic remedies Num YN1F. 1 Yes 381 5.5
2 No 6397 | 93.0
3 Not sure 100 | 1.5
amhyp Alternative therapy: hypnosis/guided Num YN1F. 1 Yes 81 1.2
imagery 2 No 6751 | 98.1
3 Not sure 51 0.7
ammas Alternative therapy: massage/body work Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1696 | 24.5
2 No 5179 | 74.9
3 Not sure 39 0.6
amrelx Alternative therapy: meditation/relaxation Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1216 | 17.6
2 No 5623 | 81.6
3 Not sure 55 0.8
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ammodi Alternative therapy: modified diet Num YN1F. 1 Yes 658 | 9.5
2 No 6160 | 89.4
3 Not sure 74 1.1
amnatu Alternative therapy: naturopathic Num YN1F. 1 Yes 91 13
treatments 2 No 6661 | 96.9
3 Not sure 125 1.8
amspir Alternative therapy: spiritual Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2252 | 32.7
healing/prayer 2 No 4560 | 66.3
3 Not sure 71 1.0
amther Alternative therapy: therapeutic touch Num YN1F. 1 Yes 228 | 33
2 No 6543 | 95.6
3 Not sure 70 1.0
amvit Alternative therapy: vitamins/minerals Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1737 | 25.2
2 No 5068 | 73.6
3 Not sure 84 1.2
amyoga Alternative therapy: yoga/tai chi/qi Num YN1F. 1 Yes 768 | 11.2
gong/special exercise 2 No 6073 | 88.3
3 Not sure 35 0.5
amoth Alternative therapy: other Num YN1F. 1 Yes 330 | 6.2
2 No 4947 | 92.6
3 Not sure 65 1.2
damoth1 Alternative therapy: other 1 Char $100. 315 | 100.0
damoth2 Alternative therapy: other 2 Char $100. 61 100.0
damoth3 Alternative therapy: other 3 Char $100. 18 100.0
damoth4 Alternative therapy: other 4 Char $100. 6 100.0
impmpa Importance of being able to perform Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 137 | 24
moderate physical activity 2 Somewhat 255 | 45
3 Important 727 12.9
4 Very 1160 | 20.7
5 Extremely 3336 | 594
impstair Importance of being able to climb stairs Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 245 | 4.4
2 Somewhat 483 | 8.6
3 Important 918 16.3
4 Very 1272 | 22.6
5 Extremely 2705 | 481
impacc Importance of being able to accomplish all Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 50 0.9
desired 2 Somewhat 226 | 4.0
3 Important 735 13.1
4 Very 1534 | 27.3
5 Extremely 3073 | 54.7
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impnolimt Importance of emotional problems not Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 104 | 19
limiting work or activity 2 Somewhat 230 | 4.1

3 Important 682 12.1

4 Very 1364 | 243

5 Extremely 3240 | 57.7
impeplim Importance of emotional problems not Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 169 | 3.0
limiting desire to accomplish 2 Somewhat 198 | 3.5

3 Important 614 10.9

4 Very 1395 | 24.9

5 Extremely 3236 | 57.7
impemwrk Importance of emotional problems not Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 185 | 33
interfering with work or activity 2 Somewhat 179 | 3.2

3 Important 606 11.0

4 Very 1379 | 249

5 Extremely 3181 | 57.5
imppnfre Importance of being pain free Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 55 1.0
2 Somewhat 200 | 3.6

3 Important 745 133

4 Very 1422 | 253

5 Extremely 3188 | 56.8
impcalm Importance of feeling calm and peaceful Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 61 1.1
most of the time 2 Somewhat 200 | 3.6

3 Important 863 15.4

4 Very 1771 | 315

5 Extremely 2719 | 484
impenrgy Importance of having lots of energy Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 50 0.9
2 Somewhat 172 | 31

3 Important 940 16.8

4 Very 1782 | 31.8

5 Extremely 2665 | 47.5
impmood Importance of not being depressed Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 85 15
2 Somewhat 121 2.2

3 Important 562 10.0

4 Very 1539 | 27.4

5 Extremely 3309 | 58.9
impsocial Importance of having an active social life Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 82 15
2 Somewhat 306 | 5.5

3 Important 841 15.0

4 Very 1477 | 26.3

5 Extremely 2907 | 51.8
imphealth Importance of own health in everyday life Num IMPTF. 1 Not at all 14 0.3
2 Somewhat 157 | 2.8

3 Important 674 12.1

4 Very 1672 | 30.1

5 Extremely 3043 | 54.7
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wellexam Most recent general physical exam Num 6. 6953 | 100.0
echoexam Most recent echocardiogram Num 6. 6935 | 100.0
dexaexam Most recent bone strength test Num 6. 6945 | 100.0
dentexam Most recent dentist visit Num 6. 6975 | 100.0
heartmri heartmri Num 6. 1335 | 100.0
headmri headmri Num 6. 1340 | 100.0
thyus thyus Num 6. 1338 | 100.0
carotidus carotidus Num 6. 1344 | 100.0
skinexam skinexam Num 6. 1340 | 100.0
stooltest stooltest Num 6. 1338 | 100.0
colonexam | colonexam Num 6. 1331 | 100.0
fluvac fluvac Num YN2F. 1 Yes 364 | 270

2 No 959 | 71.2
3 Don't know 23 1.7
pneumovac | pneumovac Num YN2F. 1 Yes 180 135
2 No 850 | 63.7
3 Don't know 305 | 228
shingles_yn | Ever had shingles Num YNF. 1 Yes 1191 | 171
2 No 5783 | 82.9
shingno Number of times had shingles Num 11. 1111 | 100.0
shingmo1 Month of shingle occurrence 1 Num 6. 588 | 100.0
shingyr1 Year of shingles occurrence 1 Num 6. 959 | 100.0
shingmo2 Month of shingles occurrence 2 Num 6. 100 | 100.0
shingyr2 Year of shingles occurrence 2 Num 6. 151 100.0
shingmo3 Month of shingles occurrence 3 Num 6. 185 | 100.0
shingyr3 Year of shingles occurrence 3 Num 6. 291 100.0
shingmo4 Month of shingles occurrence 4 Num 6. 25 100.0
shingyrd Year of shingles occurrence 4 Num 6. 43 100.0
shingyr5 Month of shingles occurrence 5 Num 6. 2 100.0
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shingmo5 Year of shingles occurrence 5 Num 6. 1 100.0
shingmo6 Month of shingles occurrence 6 Num 6. 1 100.0
shingyré Year of shingles occurrence 6 Num 6. 2 100.0
shingmed Took chronic shingles treatment since Num YNF. 1 Yes 70 6.0

completing cancer treatment 2 No 1100 | 94.0
shmednow | Currently taking chronic shingles Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 1.4

treatment 2 No 1006 | 98.6
infecthosp Ever hospitalized for infection since Num YNF. 1 Yes 699 | 10.9

completing cancer treatment 2 No 5720 | 89.1

1 0.0
infdte1 Date of infection 1 Num MMDDYY10. 329 | 100.0
infeste1 Site of infection 1 Char $100. 631 100.0
infdte2 Date of infection 2 Num MMDDYY10. 45 100.0
infeste2 Site of infection 2 Char $100. 105 | 100.0
infdte3 Date of infection 3 Num MMDDY'Y10. 6 100.0
infeste3 Site of infection 3 Char $100. 12 100.0
infdte4 Date of infection 4 Num MMDDYY10. 4 100.0
infeste4 Site of infection 4 Char $100. 5 100.0
infdte5 Date of infection 5 Num MMDDY'Y10. 3 100.0
infeste5 Site of infection 5 Char $100. 4 100.0
infdte6 Date of infection 6 Num MMDDY'Y10. 1 100.0
infeste6 Site of infection 6 Char $100. 2 100.0
infdte7 Date of infection 7 Num MMDDYY10. _ _
infeste7 Site of infection 7 Char $100. _ _
infdte8 Date of infection 8 Num MMDDYY10. _ _
infeste8 Site of infection 8 Char $100. _ _
breastex Breast self-exam frequency Num EXMF. 1 Regularly (once a month) | 1111 | 32.0
2 Occasionally 1329 | 38.2
3 Rarely or never 1037 | 29.8

papsmear Most recent Pap smear Num 6. 3482 | 100.0
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abpapsmr Ever required surgical treatment for Num YNF. 1 Yes 653 | 21.0
abnormal Pap smear 2 No 2461 | 79.0
Istbrex Most recent professional breast Num 6. 3476 | 100.0
examination
mamgrm Ever had a mammogram Num YNF. 1 Yes 1524 | 43.7
2 No 1960 | 56.3
a_mamo Age at first mammogram Num 6. 1396 | 100.0
Istmamgrm | Most recent mammogram Num 6. 1511 | 100.0
breastus Most recent breast ultrasound (females) Num 6. 661 100.0
breastmri Most recent breast MRI (females) Num 6. 661 100.0
hpvvacf Ever received one or more doses of the Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 136 | 20.6
HPV vaccine (females) 2 No 435 65.8
3 Don't know | 90 13.6
a_hpvvacf | Age at first dose of the HPV vaccine Num 6. 123 | 100.0
(females)
nhpvvacf Number of HPV vaccine shots (females) Num SHOTS. | 1 1 shot 11 8.3
2 2 shots 17 12.9
3 3 shots 81 61.4
4 Don't know | 23 17.4
hpvtestf Ever had an HPV test (females) Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 155 | 23.7
2 No 265 | 40.6
3 Don'tknow | 233 | 35.7
Isthpvf Most recent HPV test (females) Num 6. 154 | 100.0
psatest Most recent PSA or blood test for prostate Num 6. 673 | 100.0
cancer (males)
hpvvacm Ever received one or more doses of the Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 40 6.0
HPV vaccine (males) 2 No 458 | 68.4
3 Don'tknow | 172 | 25.7
a_hpvvacm | Age at first dose of the HPV vaccine Num 6. 35 100.0
(males)
nhpvvacm Number of HPV vaccine shots (males) Num SHOTS. | 1 1 shot 5 143
2 2 shots 5 143
3 3 shots 19 543
4 Don'tknow | 6 171
hospadm Been admitted to a hospital in the last 12 Num YNF. 1 Yes 151 11.2
months 2 No 1192 | 88.8
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hosadmn Number of times admitted to a hospital in Num 6. 146 | 100.0
the last 12 months

halreason1 | Hospital admission 1: reason 1 Char $8. 136 | 100.0
halreason2 | Hospital admission 1: reason 2 Char $8. 24 100.0
halreason3 | Hospital admission 1: reason 3 Char $8. 6 100.0
halreason4 | Hospital admission 1: reason 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
halreason5 | Hospital admission 1: reason 5 Char $8. 1 100.0
halreason6 | Hospital admission 1: reason 6 Char $255. _ _

halproced1 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 1 Char $5. 110 | 100.0
halproced2 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 2 Char $5. 33 100.0
halproced3 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 3 Char $5. 8 100.0
halproced4 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 4 Char $5. 2 100.0
halproced5 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 5 Char $5. _ _

haimo Hospital admission 1: month Num 6. 126 | 100.0
hatyr Hospital admission 1: year Num 6. 134 | 100.0
haldays Hospital admission 1: number of days Num 6. 137 | 100.0
ha2reason1 | Hospital admission 2: reason 1 Char $8. 35 100.0
ha2reason2 | Hospital admission 2: reason 2 Char $8. 6 100.0
ha2reason3 | Hospital admission 2: reason 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
ha2reason4 | Hospital admission 2: reason 4 Char $8. _ _

ha2proced1 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 1 Char $5. 27 100.0
ha2proced2 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 2 Char $5. 8 100.0
ha2proced3 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 3 Char $5. 2 100.0
ha2proced4 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 4 Char $5. _ _

ha2proced5 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 5 Char $5. _ _

ha2proced6 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 6 Char $5. _ _

ha2mo Hospital admission 2: month Num 6. 34 100.0
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ha2yr Hospital admission 2: year Num 6. 36 100.0
ha2days Hospital admission 2: number of days Num 6. 36 100.0
ha3reason1 | Hospital admission 3: reason 1 Char $8. 1 100.0
ha3reason2 | Hospital admission 3: reason 2 Char $8. _ _
ha3reason3 | Hospital admission 3: reason 3 Char $8. _ _
ha3reason4 | Hospital admission 3: reason 4 Char $8. _ _
ha3proced1 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 1 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced2 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 2 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced3 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 3 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced4 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 4 Char $5. _ _
ha3mo Hospital admission 3: month Num 6. _ _
ha3yr Hospital admission 3: year Num 6. _ _
gcataxtg Genetic condition: Ataxia telangiectasia Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 4 0.1
2 No 6855 | 98.9
3 Not sure | 74 1.1
gcbwsynd Genetic condition: Beckwith-Wiedemann Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 7 0.1
syndrome 2 No 6874 | 99.2
3 Not sure | 48 0.7
gcnf2 Genetic condition: Bilateral acoustic Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 4 0.1
neurofibromatosis (Neurofibromatosis 2 No 6871 | 99.1
Type 2) 3 Not sure | 56 0.8
gcbloom Genetic condition: Bloom's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.0
2 No 6876 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 43 0.6
gcdown Genetic condition: Down syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 11 0.2
2 No 6910 | 99.6
3 Not sure | 19 0.3
gckline Genetic condition: Klinefelter's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 0.1
2 No 6893 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 34 0.5
gcfanemia Genetic condition: Fanconi's anemia Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 5 0.1
2 No 6870 | 99.2
3 Not sure | 52 0.8
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gcmexos | Genetic condition: Multiple exostoses Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 0.1
2 No 6889 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 33 0.5

gcfap Genetic condition: Familial adenomatous Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 39 0.6
polyposis (FAP or Gardner syndrome) 2 No 6838 | 98.7

3 Not sure | 53 0.8

gcnfl Genetic condition: Neurofibromatosis Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 20 0.3
(Type 1) 2 No 6840 | 98.8

3 Not sure | 66 1.0

gcnevbce | Genetic condition: Nevoid basal cell Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 0.0
carcinoma syndrome 2 No 6889 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 41 0.6

gcturner Genetic condition: Turner's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 8 0.1
2 No 6891 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 36 0.5

gcvhl Genetic condition: Von Hippel-Lindau Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.0
syndrome 2 No 6891 | 99.5

3 Not sure | 37 0.5

gcwasynd | Genetic condition: Wiskott-Aldrich Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 0.0
syndrome 2 No 6894 | 99.5

3 Not sure | 36 0.5

gcpigment | Genetic condition: Xeroderma Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.0
pigmentosum 2 No 6887 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 42 0.6

gcpkd Genetic condition: Polycystic kidney Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 13 0.2
disease 2 No 6865 | 99.0

3 Not sure | 53 0.8

gcwagr Genetic condition: WAGR syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 0.0
2 No 6890 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 36 0.5

gcp53 Genetic condition: Li-Fraumeni syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.0
(p53 gene abnormality) 2 No 6880 | 99.4

3 Not sure | 42 0.6

gcoth Genetic condition: other Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 131 2.0
2 No 6492 | 96.7

3 Not sure | 88 13

dgcoth1 Genetic condition: other 1 Char $8. 139 | 100.0
dgcoth2 Genetic condition: other 2 Char $8. 23 100.0
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dgcoth3 Genetic condition: other 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc Family genetic condition Char $98. 41 100.0
gc_mom | Mother genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 96 14

2 No 6968 | 98.6
dgcmom1 | Mother genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 185 | 100.0
dgcmom?2 | Mother genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 15 100.0
dgcmom3 | Mother genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dgcmom4 | Mother genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc_dad Father genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 70 1.0

2 No 6994 | 99.0
dgcdad1 Father genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 152 | 100.0
dgcdad2 | Father genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 10 100.0
dgcdad3 | Father genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dgcdad4 | Father genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc_bro Brother genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 50 0.7

2 No 7014 | 99.3
dgcbro1 Brother genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 132 | 100.0
dgcbro2 Brother genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 8 100.0
dgcbro3 Brother genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dgcbro4 Brother genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc_sis Sister genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 39 0.6

2 No 7025 | 99.4
dgcsis1 Sister genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 112 | 100.0
dgcsis2 Sister genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 2 100.0
dgcsis3 Sister genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dgcsis4 Sister genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc_son Son genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 27 04

2 No 7037 | 99.6
dgcson1 Son genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 102 | 100.0
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dgcson2 Son genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 4 100.0
dgcson3 Son genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dgcsond Son genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
gc_dau Daughter genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 36 0.5
2 No 7028 | 99.5
dgcdaut Daughter genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 107 | 100.0
dgcdau2 Daughter genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 3 100.0
dgcdau3 Daughter genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcdaud Daughter genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
gc_spo Spouse genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 28 04
2 No 7036 | 99.6
dgcspo1 Spouse genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 106 | 100.0
dgcspo2 Spouse genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 3 100.0
dgcspo3 Spouse genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcspo4 Spouse genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
grcounsel Ever had genetic counseling for cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 507 |74
risk 2 No 6339 | 92.6
bdcleft Born with cleft lip or palate Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 15 0.2
2 No 6880 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 26 0.4
bdclub Born with club foot Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 49 0.7
2 No 6831 | 98.9
3 Not sure | 29 0.4
bdmarks Born with large or multiple birthmarks Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 375 | 54
2 No 6450 | 93.4
3 Not sure | 84 1.2
bdhear Born with deafness or impaired hearing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 31 04
2 No 6848 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 30 0.4
bdsee Born with blindness or difficulty seeing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 75 1.1
2 No 6792 | 98.1
3 Not sure | 55 0.8
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bdeye Born with eyes different colors or missing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 45 0.7
an iris 2 No 6853 | 99.0
3 Not sure | 23 0.3
bdhydro Born with hydrocephalus Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 13 0.2
2 No 6883 | 99.5
3 Not sure | 23 0.3
bdnt Born with spina bifida or other neural tube Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 8 0.1
defect 2 No 6865 | 99.4
3 Not sure | 30 0.4
bdhead Born with unusually small head Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 27 04
2 No 6853 | 99.0
3 Not sure | 41 0.6
bdlimbs Born with unequal sized limbs Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 31 0.4
2 No 6850 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 32 0.5
bdskel Born with extra fingers, deformed chest, Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 67 1.0
shortened limbs or any other skeletal 2 No 6830 | 98.7
abnormality 3 Not sure | 24 0.3
bdheart Born with hole in the heart or other Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 142 | 21
congenital heart defect 2 No 6694 | 96.8
3 Not sure | 77 1.1
dbdhrt1 Other congenital heart defect 1 Char $8. 93 100.0
dbdhrt2 Other congenital heart defect 2 Char $8. 7 100.0
dbdhrt3 Other congenital heart defect 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dbdhrt4 Other congenital heart defect 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdhrt5 Other congenital heart defect 5 Char $8. 1 100.0
bddigest Born with congenital abnormality of the Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 32 0.5
pancreas, liver, or digestive tract 2 No 6816 | 98.8
3 Not sure | 54 0.8
bdurin Born with kidney, bladder, or genital Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 121 1.8
abnormalities 2 No 6720 | 974
3 Not sure | 58 0.8
bdtestes Born with undescended testes Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 68 1.0
2 No 6745 | 98.3
3 Not sure | 46 0.7
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bdoth Born with other birth defects Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 138 | 20

2 No 6639 | 97.0

3 Not sure | 66 1.0
dbdoth1 Other birth defect 1 Char $8. 156 | 100.0
dbdoth2 Other birth defect 2 Char $8. 26 100.0
dbdoth3 Other birth defect 3 Char $8. 5 100.0
bd Family birth defect Char $98. 68 100.0
bd_mom Mother birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 102 | 14

2 No 6951 | 98.6
dbdmom?1 Mother birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 189 | 100.0
dbdmom2 Mother birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 9 100.0
dbdmom3 Mother birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdmom4 Mother birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_dad Father birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 85 1.2

2 No 6968 | 98.8
dbddad1 Father birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 165 | 100.0
dbddad2 Father birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 11 100.0
dbddad3 Father birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbddad4 Father birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_bro Brother birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 97 14

2 No 6956 | 98.6
dbdbro1 Brother birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 178 | 100.0
dbdbro2 Brother birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 11 100.0
dbdbro3 Brother birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 4 100.0
dbdbro4 Brother birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
bd_sis Sister birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 100 | 14

2 No 6953 | 98.6
dbdsis1 Sister birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 172 | 100.0
dbdsis2 Sister birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 8 100.0
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dbdsis3 Sister birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dbdsis4 Sister birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
bd_son Son birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 92 13

2 No 6961 | 98.7
dbdson1 Son birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 161 | 100.0
dbdson2 Son birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 11 100.0
dbdson3 Son birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdson4 Son birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_dau Daughter birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 69 1.0

2 No 6984 | 99.0
dbddau1 Daughter birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 141 100.0
dbddau2 Daughter birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 14 100.0
dbddau3 Daughter birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 5 100.0
dbddau4 Daughter birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. 3 100.0
dbddau5 Daughter birth defect: defect 5 Char $8. 2 100.0
dbddau6 Daughter birth defect: defect 6 Char $8. 2 100.0
bd_spo Spouse birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 56 0.8

2 No 6997 | 99.2
dbdspo1 Spouse birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 129 | 100.0
dbdspo2 Spouse birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 5 100.0
dbdspo3 Spouse birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dbdspo4 Spouse birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes Family cancer Char $105. 297 | 100.0
catypes_mom Mother cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 680 | 9.6

2 No 6373 | 90.4
dcamom1 Mother cancer: type 1 Char $8. 739 | 100.0
dcamom?2 Mother cancer: type 2 Char $8. 179 | 100.0
dcamom3 Mother cancer: type 3 Char $8. 26 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value "If:)l(: N %
dcamom4 Mother cancer: type 4 Char $8. 17 100.0
dcamom5 Mother cancer: type 5 Char $255. 1 100.0
catypes_dad Father cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 772 | 10.9

2 No 6281 | 89.1
dcadad1 Father cancer: type 1 Char $8. 837 | 100.0
dcadad2 Father cancer: type 2 Char $8. 234 | 100.0
dcadad3 Father cancer: type 3 Char $8. 47 100.0
dcadad4 Father cancer: type 4 Char $8. 23 100.0
dcadad5 Father cancer: type 5 Char $8. 5 100.0
dcadad6 Father cancer: type 6 Char $8. 3 100.0
dcadad7 Father cancer: type 7 Char $8. 2 100.0
dcadad8 Father cancer: type 8 Char $8. 2 100.0
catypes_bro Brother cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 73 1.0

2 No 6980 | 99.0
dcabro1 Brother cancer: type 1 Char $8. 133 | 100.0
dcabro2 Brother cancer: type 2 Char $8. 17 100.0
dcabro3 Brother cancer: type 3 Char $8. 4 100.0
dcabro4 Brother cancer: type 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
catypes_sis Sister cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 133 | 1.9

2 No 6920 | 98.1
dcasis1 Sister cancer: type 1 Char $8. 193 | 100.0
dcasis2 Sister cancer: type 2 Char $8. 32 100.0
dcasis3 Sister cancer: type 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dcasis4 Sister cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_son Son cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 15 0.2

2 No 7038 | 99.8
dcason1 Son cancer: type 1 Char $8. 73 100.0
dcason2 Son cancer: type 2 Char $8. 5 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
dcason3 Son cancer: type 3 Char $8. _ _
dcason4 Son cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_dau Daughter cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 23 0.3

2 No 7030 | 99.7
dcadau1 Daughter cancer: type 1 Char $8. 76 100.0
dcadau2 Daughter cancer: type 2 Char $8. 6 100.0
dcadau3 Daughter cancer: type 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dcadau4 Daughter cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_spo Spouse cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 180 | 2.6

2 No 6873 | 97.4
dcaspo1 Spouse cancer: type 1 Char $8. 241 100.0
dcaspo2 Spouse cancer: type 2 Char $8. 23 100.0
dcaspo3 Spouse cancer: type 3 Char $8. 5 100.0
dcaspo4 Spouse cancer: type 4 Char $8. 2 100.0
cellyn cellyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 1301 | 97.9

2 No 28 2.1
textsyn textsyn Num 6. 1275 | 100.0
smartyn smartyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 1198 | 93.6

2 No 82 6.4
devices devices Char $87. 1229 | 100.0
devices_comp devices_comp Num 6. 1360 | 100.0
devices_tab devices_tab Num 6. 1360 | 100.0
devices_smrtphn | devices_smrtphn Num 6. 1360 | 100.0
devices_oth devices_oth Num 6. 1360 | 100.0
othdevs_1 othdevs_1 Char $100. 24 100.0
othdevs_2 othdevs_2 Char $100. 4 100.0
devices_noint devices_noint Num 6. 1360 | 100.0
trtaddr trtaddr Char $60. 810 | 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
tricity tricity Char $40. 866 | 100.0
trtst trtst Char $20. 864 | 100.0
trizip trizip Char $12. 782 | 100.0
addr addr Char $255. _ _
City City Char $255. _ _
State State Char $255. _ _
zipcode zipcode Char $255. _ _
homephone homephone Char $255. _ _
phonenumber2 phonenumber2 Char $255. _ _
addrstat Num 1200 | 100.0
emailyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 933 | 90.8

2 No 95 9.2
email email Char $50. 1107 | 100.0
upaddr upaddr Char $60. 170 | 100.0
upcity upcity Char $40. 167 | 100.0
upstate upstate Char $20. 165 | 100.0
upzip upzip Char $12. 167 | 100.0
uphomeph uphomeph Char $20. 103 100.0
upcellph upcellph Char $20. 264 | 100.0
cntname cntname Char $50. 759 | 100.0
cntrel cntrel Char $40. 746 | 100.0
cntaddr cntaddr Char $60. 720 | 100.0
cnteity cnteity Char $40. 733 | 100.0
cntst cntst Char $20. 732 | 100.0
cntzip cntzip Char $12. 701 100.0
cntph Alternate contact: phone number Char $20. 747 | 100.0
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Fmt
Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value | Text N %
comments Suggested type of information that should Char $650. 200 | 100.0
be available to survivors of childhood
cancer
BatchNo Batch number Num 7064 | 100.0
Time_Stamp Survey scan time stamp Char $32. 1396 | 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 7035 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 7035 | 100.0
STUDYNAME | Study name Char $10. 1288 | 100.0
survey Char 7035 | 100.0
Name Questions relate to: Char $255. 1368 | 100.0
percomp Person completing questions Char $60. 1697 | 100.0
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num 1398 | 100.0
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 195 | 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 6506 | 93.7

2 Parent 295 | 4.2

3 Other 146 | 21
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 7035 | 100.0
curliv Current living arrangement Char $151. 1390 | 100.0
curliv_spo Live with spouse/partner Num YNF. 1 Yes 3733 | 531

2 No 3302 | 46.9
curliv_par Live with parent(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 1515 | 215

2 No 5520 | 785
curliv_rm Live with roommate(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 400 | 5.7

2 No 6635 | 94.3
curliv_sib Live with sibling(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 267 | 3.8

2 No 6768 | 96.2
curliv_rel Live with other relative(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 198 | 2.8

2 No 6837 | 97.2
curliv_aln Live alone Num YNF. 1 Yes 919 | 131

2 No 6116 | 86.9
curliv_oth Live other Num YNF. 1 Yes 458 | 6.5

2 No 6577 | 93.5
mmspec Live other specify Char $200. 588 | 100.0
everm Ever married, lived as married Num YNF. 1 Yes 4678 | 67.0

2 No 2302 | 33.0




Survey Data: Adult Behavior
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
curms Current marital status Num MARRYF. | 0 Single, never married or never lived with partner as married 242 | 5.1
1 Married 3008 | 63.7
2 Living with a partner as married 557 | 11.8
3 Widowed 32 0.7
4 Divorced 558 | 11.8
5 Separated or no longer living as married 322 | 6.8
marnu Number times married, lived as married Num TIME1F. 1 1time 3176 | 71.3
2 2 times 899 | 20.2
3 3times 258 | 5.8
4 4 times 68 1.5
5 5 times 25 0.6
6 6 times 6 0.1
7 7 times 2 0.0
8 8 times 2 0.0
9 9+ times 20 0.4
marage Age at first marriage, living as married Num 6. 775 | 100.0
frstrel_yr First marriage/live-in: year began living Num 6. 3647 | 100.0
together
frstrel_typ First marriage/live-in: relationship type Num REL1F. 1 Formal marriage 2819 | 76.8
2 Living together 852 | 232
frstrel_innow | First marriage/live-in: currently in Num YNF. 1 Yes 2183 | 58.9
relationship 2 No 1525 | 411
frstrel_stop First marriage/live-in: year stopped living Num 6. 1445 | 100.0
together
frstrel_end First marriage/live-in: relationship ending Num REENDF. | 1 Divorce/annulment 1042 | 70.2
event 2 Separation 402 | 271
3 Death of your partner 40 2.7
rctrel_yr Current or most recent marriage/live-in: Num 6. 1110 | 100.0
year began living together
rctrel_typ Current or most recent marriage/live-in: Num REL1F. 1 Formal marriage 714 | 63.8
relationship type 2 Living together 405 | 36.2
rctrel_innow Current or most recent marriage/live-in: Num YNF. 1 Yes 789 | 67.5
currently in relationship 2 No 380 | 325
rctrel_stop Current or most recent marriage/live-in: Num 6. 320 | 100.0
year stopped living together
rctrel_end Current or most recent marriage/live-in: Num REENDF. | 1 Divorce/annulment 153 | 46.1
relationship ending event 2 Separation 171 | 515
3 Death of your partner 8 24
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
grade Highest grade completed Num GRADEF. | 1 1-8 years (grade school) 115 | 1.7
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate 468 | 7.0
3 Completed high school/GED 1216 | 18.2
4 Training after high school, other than college 329 | 49
5 Some college 1786 | 26.7
6 College graduate 1873 | 28.0
7 Post-graduate level 687 | 103
8 Other 208 | 3.1
9 Not Applicable
10 Unknown
gradespe Highest grade completed specify Char $255. 471 100.0
gradem Highest grade mother completed Num GRADEF. | 1 1-8 years (grade school) 209 | 37
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate 619 | 10.9
3 Completed high school/GED 1638 | 28.9
4 Training after high school, other than college 336 | 5.9
5 Some college 938 | 16.6
6 College graduate 1269 | 22.4
7 Post-graduate level 476 | 84
8 Other 66 1.2
9 Not Applicable 75 13
10 Unknown 36 0.6
grdmspe Highest grade mother completed specify Char $255. 157 | 100.0
gradef Highest grade father completed Num GRADEF. |1 1-8 years (grade school) 323 | 55
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate 649 | 11.0
3 Completed high school/GED 1501 | 25.4
4 Training after high school, other than college 462 | 7.8
5 Some college 865 | 14.6
6 College graduate 1101 | 18.6
7 Post-graduate level 577 | 9.8
8 Other 113 |19
9 Not Applicable 217 | 3.7
10 Unknown 99 1.7
grdfspe Highest grade father completed specify Char $255. 220 | 100.0
ged High school: Diploma or GED Num DIPLOF. 1 High school diploma 5890 | 91.7
2 GED 536 | 83
speced Ever in special education program Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1349 | 19.5
2 No 5336 | 77.1
3 Not sure 234 | 34
speced_a Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 487 | 35.2
missed school 2 No 850 | 61.5
3 Not sure 45 3.3
speced_b Ever in special education program for low Num YN1F. 1 Yes 828 | 583
test scores 2 No 493 | 347
3 Not sure 100 | 7.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
speced_c Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1276 | 79.3
learning/concentration problems 2 No 267 | 16.6

3 Not sure 66 4.1
speced_d Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 268 | 19.7
emotional/behavioral problems 2 No 1004 | 73.9

3 Not sure 86 6.3
adplc Ever in advanced/talented program Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1908 | 31.8
2 No 3960 | 65.9

3 Not sure 139 | 23
homed Ever in homebound education for medical Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1299 | 21.2
reason 2 No 4723 | 771

3 Not sure 101 1.6

specprog specprog Char $243. 293 100.0

specprog_k In special education program: K Num YNF. 1 Yes 224 | 3.2
2 No 6811 | 96.8

specprog_1 In special education program: 1st Num YNF. 1 Yes 407 | 5.8
2 No 6628 | 94.2

specprog_2 In special education program: 2nd Num YNF. 1 Yes 541 7.7
2 No 6494 | 92.3

specprog_3 In special education program: 3rd Num YNF. 1 Yes 648 | 9.2
2 No 6387 | 90.8

specprog_4 In special education program: 4th Num YNF. 1 Yes 689 | 9.8
2 No 6346 | 90.2
specprog_5 In special education program: 5th Num YNF. 1 Yes 774 | 11.0
2 No 6261 | 89.0
specprog_6 In special education program: 6th Num YNF. 1 Yes 777 | 11.0
2 No 6258 | 89.0
specprog_7 In special education program: 7th Num YNF. 1 Yes 794 | 113
2 No 6241 | 88.7
specprog_8 In special education program: 8th Num YNF. 1 Yes 800 | 114
2 No 6235 | 88.6
specprog_9 In special education program: 9th Num YNF. 1 Yes 772 | 11.0
2 No 6263 | 89.0
specprog_10 | In special education program: 10th Num YNF. 1 Yes 720 | 10.2
2 No 6315 | 89.8

specprog_11 In special education program: 11th Num YNF. 1 Yes 666 | 9.5
2 No 6369 | 90.5
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
specprog_12 | In special education program: 12th Num YNF. 1 Yes 607 | 8.6
2 No 6428 | 91.4
homesch Ever home schooled not for medical Num YN1F. 1 Yes 112 | 84
reason 2 No 1198 | 90.2
3 Not sure 18 14
evjob Ever had a job Num YNF. 1 Yes 6605 | 94.9
2 No 357 | 541
empst Current employment status Char $177. 1306 | 100.0
empst_not Current employment: not working Num YNF. 1 Yes 1044 | 15.6
2 No 5646 | 84.4
empst_full Current employment: working full-time Num YNF. 1 Yes 3829 | 64.0
2 No 2151 | 36.0
empst_par Current employment: working part-time Num YNF. 1 Yes 873 14.6
2 No 5107 | 854
empst_care Current employment: care for home/family Num YNF. 1 Yes 268 | 4.5
2 No 5712 | 95.5
empst_look Current employment: unemployed and Num YNF. 1 Yes 227 | 3.8
looking 2 No 5753 | 96.2
empst_dis Current employment: unable due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 454 | 7.6
illness/disability 2 No 5526 | 924
empst_retire Current employment: retired Num YNF. 1 Yes 42 0.7
2 No 5938 | 99.3
empst_std Current employment: student Num YNF. 1 Yes 473 |79
2 No 5507 | 92.1
empst_oth Current employment: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 279 | 47
2 No 5701 | 95.3
empsp Current employment: other specify Char $250. 386 | 100.0
mainj Present occupation job title Char $366. 5032 | 100.0
military Ever applied for military service Num YNF. 1 Yes 743 | 10.8
2 No 6166 | 89.2
police Ever applied for police service Num YNF. 1 Yes 219 | 33
2 No 6416 | 96.7
fire Ever applied for fire service Num YNF. 1 Yes 167 | 2.5
2 No 6441 | 97.5
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
nocivil Ever denied civilian job for medical history Num YNF. 1 Yes 356 | 5.4
2 No 6270 | 94.6
nomil Ever denied military service for medical Num YNF. 1 Yes 837 | 125
history 2 No 5883 | 87.5
nopol Ever denied police service for medical Num YNF. 1 Yes 141 2.2
history 2 No 6405 | 97.8
nofire Ever denied fire service for medical Num YNF. 1 Yes 120 1.8
history 2 No 6416 | 98.2
reason_nojob | Denied for medical history specify Char $75. 10 100.0
homeinc Last year household income Num INCOMEHF. | 1 Less than $19,999 1153 | 16.9
2 $20,000-$39,999 1355 | 19.8
3 $40,000-$59,999 1114 | 16.3
4 $60,000-$79,999 875 | 128
5 $80,000-$99,999 578 | 85
6 Over $100,000 1023 | 15.0
9 Don't know 730 10.7
incsupn Number supported by last year household Num PEOPLEF. | 1 1 person 1307 | 191
income 2 2 people 1890 | 27.7
3 3 people 1527 | 22.4
4 4 people 1279 | 18.7
5 5 people 550 | 8.1
6 6 people 200 | 2.9
7 7 people 54 0.8
8 8 people 13 0.2
9 9 or more people 12 0.2
perinc Last year personal income Num INCOMEPF. | 1 None 798 11.7
2 Less than $19,999 2652 | 38.8
3 $20,000-$39,999 1581 | 23.1
4 $40,000-$59,999 909 | 133
5 $60,000-$79,999 428 | 6.3
6 $80,000-$99,999 197 | 29
7 Over $100,000 267 | 3.9
endmo Typical end of month finances status last Num ENDMOF. | 1 Some money left over 3347 | 491
year 2 Just enough to make ends meet 2381 | 34.9
3 Not enough to make ends meet 1093 | 16.0
bills Ever unable to pay bills last year Num BILLF. 1 Yes, a lot of time | did not have enough money to pay my monthly bills 852 | 125
2 Yes, a few times when | did not have enough money to pay my monthly bills | 1886 | 27.7
3 No, | always had enough money to pay my monthly bills 4081 | 59.8
needdr1 Ever not seek medical care for self due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 2009 | 291
finances last year 2 No 4902 | 70.9
needdr2 Ever not seek medical care for household Num YNF. 1 Yes 1227 | 17.8
due to finances last year 2 No 5662 | 82.2
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hltins Ever had difficulty obtaining health Num YNF. 1 Yes 1512 | 21.9
insurance because of health history No 5387 | 781
reason_hthins | Health insurance difficulty specify Char $75. 6 100.0
hltcov Current health insurance coverage Num HLTCOVF. | 1 Yes 5688 | 81.7
2 No 1257 | 18.0
3 Non-U.S. resident/citizen 20 0.3
insprv Health insurance sources Char $192. 1175 | 100.0
insprv_emp Health insurance through job/school Num YNF. 1 Yes 2537 | 444
2 No 3178 | 55.6
insprv_spo Health insurance through spouse/parent Num YNF. 1 Yes 1646 | 28.8
2 No 4068 | 71.2
insprv_sel Health insurance self purchased Num YNF. 1 Yes 352 | 6.2
No 5363 | 93.8
insprv_aca Health insurance through Affordable Care Num YNF. 1 Yes 57 4.8
Act 2 No 1123 | 95.2
insprv_pub Health insurance through Medicaid/public Num YNF. 1 Yes 866 | 15.2
program 2 No 4849 | 84.8
insprv_med Health insurance through Medicare Num YNF. 1 Yes 560 | 9.8
No 5155 | 90.2
insprv_mil Health insurance through military program Num YNF. 1 Yes 81 14
2 No 5634 | 98.6
insprv_oth Health insurance through other Num YNF. 1 Yes 209 | 37
2 No 5506 | 96.3
insspe Health insurance other specify Char $328. 293 | 100.0
insexc Health insurance exclusions Num YN2F. 1 Yes 142 | 25
2 No 3978 | 70.7
3 Don't know 1506 | 26.8
insexcsp Health insurance exclusions specify Char $355. 165 | 100.0
insext Health insurance extra premium Num YN2F. 1 Yes 105 | 1.9
2 No 4329 | 76.9
3 Don't know 1197 | 21.3
lifins Ever had difficulty obtaining life insurance Num LIFINSF. 1 Yes 1253 | 18.2
because of health history 2 No 3583 | 52.2
3 Never tried to obtain life insurance | 2032 | 29.6
reason_lifeins | Life insurance difficulty specify Char $75. 11 100.0
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lifcov Current life insurance coverage Num YNF. 1 Yes 3760 | 54.1
2 No 3192 | 459
life Life insurance sources Char $97. 722 | 100.0
life_emp | Life insurance through job Num YNF. 1 Yes 1956 | 51.3
2 No 1855 | 48.7
life_spo Life insurance through spouse/parent Num YNF. 1 Yes 791 | 20.8
2 No 3020 | 79.2
life_sel Life insurance self purchased Num YNF. 1 Yes 1370 | 35.9
2 No 2441 | 64.1
life_oth Life insurance through other Num YNF. 1 Yes 260 | 6.8
2 No 3551 | 93.2
lifspe Life insurance other specify Char $250. 295 | 100.0
lifexc Life insurance exclusions Num YN2F. 1 Yes 105 | 2.8
2 No 1990 | 53.6
3 Don't know 1621 | 43.6
lifexsp Life insurance exclusions specify Char $286. 110 | 100.0
lifext Life insurance extra premium Num YN2F. 1 Yes 204 | 5.8
2 No 2523 | 71.3
3 Don't know 812 | 229
lifval Life insurance dollar value Num TINCOMEF. | 1 Under $10,000 202 | 55
2 $10,000-$49,999 772 | 2141
3 $50,000-$99,999 505 | 13.8
4 $100,000 or more 1432 | 39.2
5 Don't know 742 | 203
slprstl Sleep was restless in the past 7 days Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 387 | 29.0
2 A little bit 367 | 275
3 Somewhat 278 | 20.8
4 Quite a bit 196 | 14.7
5 Very much 108 | 8.1
slpsat Satisfied with sleep in the past 7 days Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 195 | 147
2 Quite a bit 331 | 249
3 Somewhat 344 | 259
4 A little bit 250 | 188
5 Not at all 210 | 158
slpref Sleep was refreshing in the past 7 days Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 167 | 125
2 Quite a bit 300 | 225
3 Somewhat 340 | 255
4 A little bit 294 | 22.1
5 Not at all 230 | 173
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slpdif Difficulty falling asleep in the past 7 days Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 515 | 385
2 A little bit 282 21.1
3 Somewhat 225 | 16.8
4 Quite a bit 169 | 12.6
5 Very much 147 | 11.0
slpstay Trouble staying asleep in the past 7 days Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 316 | 236
2 A little bit 344 25.7
3 Somewhat 398 | 29.7
4 Quite a bit 185 | 13.8
5 Very much 97 7.2
slptrb Had trouble sleeping in the past 7 days Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 314 | 234
2 A little bit 352 26.2
3 Somewhat 407 | 303
4 Quite a bit 180 | 134
5 Very much 90 6.7
slpengh Got enough sleep in the past 7 days Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 120 | 9.0
2 Quite a bit 416 | 311
3 Somewhat 413 | 308
4 A little bit 262 19.6
5 Not at all 128 | 9.6
slpqual Sleep quality rating in the past 7 days Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 145 | 10.8
2 Quite a bit 449 | 334
3 Somewhat 526 | 39.1
4 A little bit 147 10.9
5 Not at all 78 5.8
ffatig | feel fatigued Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 369 | 273
1 A little bit 396 | 293
2 Somewhat 290 | 21.5
3 Quite a bit 192 | 14.2
4 Very much 103 7.6
fweak | feel weak all over Num FATIGUEF. | 0 Not at all 872 64.3
1 A little bit 249 18.4
2 Somewhat 130 | 9.6
3 Quite a bit 61 45
4 Very much 44 3.2
flist | feel listless (‘washed out') Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 741 55.1
1 A little bit 288 21.4
2 Somewhat 169 | 12.6
3 Quite a bit 98 73
4 Very much 50 3.7
ftired | feel tired Num FATIGUEF. | 0 Not at all 274 20.4
1 A little bit 450 | 335
2 Somewhat 312 | 232
3 Quite a bit 218 | 16.2
4 Very much 90 6.7
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fstart | have trouble starting things because | am Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 631 46.6
tired 1 A little bit 363 | 26.8
2 Somewhat 191 14.1
3 Quite a bit 111 8.2
4 Very much 58 43
ffin | have trouble finishing things because | Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 646 | 48.0
am tired 1 A little bit 344 | 25.6
2 Somewhat 193 | 143
3 Quite a bit 106 | 7.9
4 Very much 56 4.2
fenergy | have energy Num FATIGUEF. | 0 Not at all 96 7.1
1 A little bit 222 16.4
2 Somewhat 432 | 320
3 Quite a bit 477 | 353
4 Very much 124 | 9.2
fusual | am able to do my usual activities Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 68 5.1
1 A little bit 92 6.8
2 Somewhat 215 | 16.0
3 Quite a bit 413 | 30.7
4 Very much 558 | 415
fsleep | need to sleep during the day Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 557 | 414
1 A little bit 412 30.7
2 Somewhat 211 15.7
3 Quite a bit 94 7.0
4 Very much 70 5.2
feat | am too tired to eat Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 1123 | 83.1
1 A little bit 129 | 95
2 Somewhat 66 49
3 Quite a bit 25 1.9
4 Very much 8 0.6
fhelp | need help doing my usual activities Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 1104 | 82.0
1 A little bit 134 |99
2 Somewhat 69 5.1
3 Quite a bit 22 1.6
4 Very much 18 13
ffrust | am frustrated by being too tired to do the Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 791 | 585
things | want to do 1 A little bit 233 | 17.2
2 Somewhat 130 | 9.6
3 Quite a bit 86 6.4
4 Very much 112 | 83
fsocial I have to limit my social activity because | Num FATIGUEF. | O Not at all 850 | 63.0
am tired 1 A little bit 251 18.6
2 Somewhat 132 | 9.8
3 Quite a bit 68 5.0
4 Very much 48 3.6
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pnday Pain interfere with day to day activities Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 822 | 60.9
2 A little bit 250 | 185

3 Somewhat 127 | 94

4 Quite a bit 91 6.7

5 Very much 59 44
pnhome Pain interfere with house work Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 875 | 64.9
2 A little bit 226 16.8

3 Somewhat 111 8.2

4 Quite a bit 81 6.0

5 Very much 56 4.2
pnsocial Pain interfere with participation in social Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 966 | 71.7
activities 2 A little bit 164 | 12.2

3 Somewhat 107 |79

4 Quite a bit 71 53

5 Very much 39 2.9
pnchore Pain interfere with household chores Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 917 | 68.2
2 A little bit 207 15.4

3 Somewhat 112 | 83

4 Quite a bit 57 4.2

5 Very much 52 3.9
pnfun Pain interfere with usual fun Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 888 | 65.8
2 A little bit 215 15.9

3 Somewhat 124 | 9.2

4 Quite a bit 74 55

5 Very much 48 3.6
pnact Pain interfere with enjoyment of social Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 920 | 68.2
activities 2 A little bit 204 | 151

3 Somewhat 112 | 83

4 Quite a bit 72 53

5 Very much 40 3.0
capain Current cancer-related pain Num PAIN1F. 1 No pain 4448 | 64.7
2 Small amount of pain 939 | 137
3 Medium amount of pain 713 | 104

4 A lot of pain 408 | 5.9

5 Very bad, excruciating pain 117 | 1.7

6 N/A 251 3.7
pahelp | never hesitate to go out of my way to Num TRUEF. 1 True 4508 | 80.8
help someone in trouble 2 False 1071 | 19.2
padislike | have never intensely disliked anyone Num TRUEF. 1 True 2497 | 44.7
2 False 3084 | 553
pajeal There have been times when | was quite Num TRUEF. 1 True 2618 | 47.0
jealous of the good fortune of others 2 False 2958 | 53.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
pamybad | would never thing of letting someone else Num TRUEF. |1 True 5259 | 94.2
be punished for my wrong doings 2 False 325 | 58
paresnt | sometimes feel resentful when | don't get Num TRUEF. |1 True 2368 | 42.5
my way 2 False 3198 | 57.5
parebel There have been times when | felt like Num TRUEF. |1 True 1621 | 29.1
rebelling against people in authority even 2 False 3956 | 70.9
though | knew they were right
pacurt | am always courteous, even to people Num TRUEF. | 1 True 4224 | 75.9
who are disagreeable 2 False 1339 | 241
paadmit When | don't know something | don't at all Num TRUEF. | 1 True 4916 | 88.1
mind admitting it 2 False 666 | 11.9
pasick | can remember 'playing sick' to get out of Num TRUEF. |1 True 2858 | 51.3
something 2 False 2716 | 48.7
pafavor | am sometimes irritated by people who Num TRUEF. |1 True 2352 | 421
ask favors of me 2 False 3229 | 57.9
shelp Have someone to help you if you are Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 290 | 21.7
confined to bed 2 Rarely 41 3.1
3 Sometimes 78 5.8
4 Usually 260 | 194
5 Always 670 | 50.0
sdr Have someone to take you to the doctor if Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 158 | 11.7
you need it 2 Rarely 40 3.0
3 Sometimes 74 5.5
4 Usually 270 | 20.0
5 Always 809 | 59.9
schore Have someone to help with your daily Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 181 134
chores if you are sick 2 Rarely 61 45
3 Sometimes 139 | 103
4 Usually 281 20.8
5 Always 692 | 51.1
serrand Have someone to run errand if you need it Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 153 | 113
2 Rarely 74 5.5
3 Sometimes 133 | 9.8
4 Usually 274 | 203
5 Always 719 | 53.1
smeal Have someone to prepare your meals if Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 167 | 124
you are unable to do it yourself 2 Rarely 50 3.7
3 Sometimes 127 | 94
4 Usually 260 | 19.2
5 Always 747 | 55.3
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
sresp Have someone to take over all of your Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 208 | 155
responsibilities at home if you need it 2 Rarely 83 6.2
3 Sometimes 129 | 9.6
4 Usually 239 | 17.8
5 Always 685 | 51.0
sleftout | feel left out Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 781 57.8
2 Rarely 252 | 186
3 Sometimes 226 | 16.7
4 Usually 56 4.1
5 Always 37 27
sknow | feel that people barely know me Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 770 | 57.0
2 Rarely 233 | 17.2
3 Sometimes 239 | 17.7
4 Usually 62 4.6
5 Always 47 3.5
sisol1 | feel isolated from others Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 805 | 59.6
2 Rarely 231 171
3 Sometimes 209 | 155
4 Usually 66 4.9
5 Always 39 2.9
sisol2 | feel that people are around me but not Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 825 | 61.2
with me 2 Rarely 231 171
3 Sometimes 203 | 15.0
4 Usually 53 3.9
5 Always 37 27
sisol3 | feel isolated even when | am not alone Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 882 | 653
2 Rarely 213 | 158
3 Sometimes 164 | 121
4 Usually 59 44
5 Always 32 24
savoid | feel that people avoid talking to me Num SOCBF. | 1 Never 909 | 67.1
2 Rarely 226 | 16.7
3 Sometimes 157 | 116
4 Usually 35 2.6
5 Always 27 2.0
temper | had trouble controlling my temper Num PROTF. | 1 Never 656 | 485
2 Rarely 348 | 25.7
3 Sometimes 254 | 18.8
4 Often 70 5.2
5 Always 24 1.8
behave It was hard to control my behavior Num PROTF. | 1 Never 882 | 65.1
2 Rarely 291 215
3 Sometimes 136 | 10.0
4 Often 31 23
5 Always 15 1.1
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think I said or did things without thinking Num PROTF. | 1 Never 579 | 428
2 Rarely 374 | 276
3 Sometimes 297 | 219
4 Often 78 5.8
5 Always 26 1.9
impact | got impatient with other people Num PROTF. | 1 Never 329 | 243
2 Rarely 351 25.9
3 Sometimes 476 | 35.2
4 Often 161 11.9
5 Always 36 27
irrit | was irritable around other people Num PROTF. | 1 Never 446 | 33.0
2 Rarely 405 | 30.0
3 Sometimes 361 26.7
4 Often 111 8.2
5 Always 29 21
bother | was bothered by little things Num PROTF. | 1 Never 436 | 32.2
2 Rarely 390 | 288
3 Sometimes 365 | 27.0
4 Often 113 | 83
5 Always 50 3.7
upset | became easily upset Num PROTF. | 1 Never 547 | 404
2 Rarely 396 | 29.2
3 Sometimes 270 | 19.9
4 Often 90 6.6
5 Always 51 3.8
conflict I was in conflict with others Num PROTF. | 1 Never 719 | 53.2
2 Rarely 403 | 29.8
3 Sometimes 180 | 133
4 Often 34 25
5 Always 15 1.1
cafear | have general fears about cancer Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 383 | 276
2 Disagree 212 | 153
3 Neutral 290 | 209
4 Agree 361 26.0
5 Strongly agree 141 10.2
caprob | am concerned about physical problems Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 380 | 282
related to my cancer 2 Disagree 224 | 16.6
3 Neutral 245 | 18.2
4 Agree 340 | 25.2
5 Strongly agree 160 | 11.9
appear | am worried about my appearance Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 402 | 301
2 Disagree 264 | 19.7
3 Neutral 277 | 20.7
4 Agree 280 | 20.9
5 Strongly agree 114 | 85




Survey Data: Adult Behavior
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
cancerdx Ever diagnosed with cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 1.1
No 438 | 989
caback | am worried about my cancer coming Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 398 | 305
back 2 Disagree 210 | 16.1
3 Neutral 310 | 238
4 Agree 243 18.6
5 Strongly agree 143 | 11.0
cachk | mostly worry about my cancer and its Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 428 | 328
treatment before a checkup 2 Disagree 300 | 23.0
3 Neutral 258 | 19.8
4 Agree 215 16.5
5 Strongly agree 102 | 7.8
nerve Nervousness or shaking inside Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4511 | 65.1
2 A little bit 1374 | 19.8
3 Moderately 519 | 75
4 Quite a bit 394 | 57
5 Extremely 129 | 19
faint Faintness or dizziness Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5419 | 78.0
2 A little bit 989 14.2
3 Moderately 320 | 4.6
4 Quite a bit 170 | 24
5 Extremely 46 0.7
painht Pains in hear or chest Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5388 | 77.6
2 A little bit 975 14.0
3 Moderately 352 | 5.1
4 Quite a bit 180 | 2.6
5 Extremely 47 0.7
suicide Thoughts of ending your life Num NVF. 1 Not at all 6437 | 92.8
2 A little bit 337 | 49
3 Moderately 87 13
4 Quite a bit 55 0.8
5 Extremely 20 0.3
sudsc Suddenly scared for no reason Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5889 | 84.9
2 A little bit 636 | 9.2
3 Moderately 233 | 34
4 Quite a bit 126 | 1.8
5 Extremely 49 0.7
lonly Feeling lonely Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4282 | 61.7
2 A little bit 1481 | 21.3
3 Moderately 557 | 8.0
4 Quite a bit 399 | 57
5 Extremely 221 3.2
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
blue Feeling blue Num NVF. 1 Not at all 3882 | 56.0
2 A little bit 1824 | 26.3

3 Moderately 650 | 9.4

4 Quite a bit 405 | 5.8

5 Extremely 171 25
noint Feeling no interest in things Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4544 | 65.5
2 A little bit 1359 | 19.6

3 Moderately 553 | 8.0

4 Quite a bit 341 49

5 Extremely 139 | 20
fear Feeling fearful Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5123 | 74.0
2 A little bit 1110 | 16.0

3 Moderately 389 | 5.6

4 Quite a bit 217 | 31

5 Extremely 87 13
nause Nausea or upset stomach Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4679 | 67.5
2 A little bit 1289 | 18.6

3 Moderately 525 | 7.6

4 Quite a bit 300 | 43

5 Extremely 135 19
breath Trouble getting your breath Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5465 | 78.9
2 A little bit 932 | 135

3 Moderately 319 | 46

4 Quite a bit 154 | 2.2

5 Extremely 53 0.8
numb Numbness or tingling in parts of your body Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4714 | 68.1
2 A little bit 1041 | 15.0

3 Moderately 555 | 8.0

4 Quite a bit 417 | 6.0

5 Extremely 200 | 2.9
hopls Feeling hopeless about the future Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4905 | 70.8
2 A little bit 1114 | 16.1

3 Moderately 435 | 6.3

4 Quite a bit 292 | 42

5 Extremely 184 | 2.7
weak Feeling weak in parts of your body Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4710 | 67.9
2 A little bit 1119 | 16.1

3 Moderately 540 | 7.8

4 Quite a bit 360 | 5.2

5 Extremely 206 | 3.0
tense Feeling tense or keyed up Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4051 | 585
2 A little bit 1433 | 20.7
3 Moderately 764 | 11.0

4 Quite a bit 499 | 7.2

5 Extremely 181 2.6




Survey Data: Adult Behavior
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
panic Spells of terror or panic Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5807 | 83.7

2 A little bit 576 | 83

3 Moderately 285 | 4.1

4 Quite a bit 182 | 2.6

5 Extremely 87 1.3
nosit Feeling so restless you couldn't sit still Num NVF. 1 Not at all 4900 | 70.7
2 A little bit 1157 | 16.7

3 Moderately 488 | 7.0

4 Quite a bit 280 | 4.0

5 Extremely 109 1.6
worth Feelings of worthlessness Num NVF. 1 Not at all 5270 | 76.0
2 A little bit 881 12.7

3 Moderately 352 | 5.1

4 Quite a bit 265 | 3.8

5 Extremely 165 | 24
caanx Current anxieties/fears as a result of Num FEARF. |1 No anxiety/fears 3343 | 49.2
cancer or similar illness, or its treatment 2 Small amount of anxiety/fears 1899 | 27.9
3 Medium amount of anxiety/fears 789 | 11.6

4 A lot of anxiety/fears 407 | 6.0

5 Very many, extreme anxiety/fears | 148 | 2.2

6 N/A 212 3.1

suicidethk Seriously think about trying to kill yourself Num YNF. 1 Yes 66 5.2
2 No 1210 | 94.8

suicidepln Make any plans to kill yourself Num YNF. 1 Yes 15 1.2
2 No 1263 | 98.8

suicidetry Try to kill yourself Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 0.5
2 No 1271 | 99.5

suicidehlp Get medical care for an attempt to kill Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 0.9
yourself 2 No 1264 | 99.1

suicidehsp | Stay in a hospital overnight for an attempt Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 0.2
to kill yourself 2 No 1273 | 99.8

difev Most stressful event Char $861. 4495 | 100.0
difevtm Stressful event timing Char $538. 789 | 100.0

ptsdmem Repeated, disturbing, and unwanted Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 4182 | 60.9
memories of the stressful experience 2 Slightly 1423 | 20.7

3 Moderately 618 | 9.0

4 Quite a bit 411 6.0

5 Extremely 230 | 34
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
ptsddrm Repeated, disturbing dreams of the Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 5245 | 76.4
stressful experience 2 Slightly 925 | 135

3 Moderately 350 | 5.1

4 Quite a bit 221 3.2

5 Extremely 123 | 1.8
ptsdagn Suddenly feeling or acting as if the Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 5414 | 79.0
stressful experience were actually 2 Slightly 825 | 120

happening again 3 Moderately 329 | 48

4 Quite a bit 180 | 2.6

5 Extremely 106 15
ptsddups Feeling very upset when something Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 4180 | 61.0
reminded you of the stressful experience 2 Slightly 1511 | 22.0

3 Moderately 605 | 8.8

4 Quite a bit 348 | 541

5 Extremely 211 3.1
ptsdrem Having strong physical reactions when Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 5221 | 76.2
something reminded you of the stressful 2 Slightly 925 | 135

experience 3 Moderately 374 | 55

4 Quite a bit 215 | 31

5 Extremely 13 | 1.7
ptsdavdm Avoiding memories, thoughts, or feelings Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 754 | 59.6
related to the stressful experience 2 Slightly 252 | 19.9

3 Moderately 113 | 8.9

4 Quite a bit 83 6.6

5 Extremely 63 5.0
ptsdavdr Avoiding external reminders of the Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 864 | 68.3
stressful experience 2 Slightly 186 | 14.7

3 Moderately 103 | 81

4 Quite a bit 60 47

5 Extremely 52 4.1
ptsdtrem Trouble remembering important parts of Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 5444 | 79.5
the stressful experience 2 Slightly 732 | 10.7

3 Moderately 351 5.1

4 Quite a bit 205 | 3.0

5 Extremely 115 | 1.7
ptsdnegb Having strong negative beliefs about Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 918 | 72.6
yourself, other people, or the world 2 Slightly 159 | 12.6

3 Moderately 75 5.9

4 Quite a bit 59 47

5 Extremely 54 43
ptsddblm Blaming yourself or someone else for the Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 910 | 71.8
stressful experience or what happened 2 Slightly 161 12.7

after it 3 Moderately 79 6.2

4 Quite a bit 51 4.0

5 Extremely 67 53
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ptsdnegf Having strong negative feelings such as Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 836 | 65.9
fear, horror, anger, guilt, or shame 2 Slightly 203 | 16.0

3 Moderately 93 73

4 Quite a bit 66 5.2

5 Extremely 70 55
ptsdlos Loss of interest in activities you used to Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 4690 | 68.5
enjoy 2 Slightly 1151 | 16.8

3 Moderately 494 | 7.2

4 Quite a bit 328 | 4.8

5 Extremely 184 | 2.7
ptsddis Feeling distant or cut off from other people Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 4331 | 63.2
2 Slightly 1327 | 19.4

3 Moderately 545 | 8.0

4 Quite a bit 391 5.7

5 Extremely 258 | 3.8
ptsdpos Trouble experiencing positive feelings Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 5184 | 75.7
2 Slightly 850 | 12.4

3 Moderately 417 | 6.1

4 Quite a bit 238 | 35

5 Extremely 156 | 2.3
ptsdirb Irritable behavior, angry outbursts, or Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 3853 | 56.4
acting aggressively 2 Slightly 1666 | 24.4

3 Moderately 657 | 9.6

4 Quite a bit 403 | 5.9

5 Extremely 255 | 3.7
ptsdrsk Taking too many risks or doing things that Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 1137 | 90.0

could cause you harm 2 Slightly 75 5.9

3 Moderately 30 24

4 Quite a bit 10 0.8

5 Extremely 12 0.9
ptsdalt Being 'superalert' or watchful or on guard Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 4588 | 66.9
2 Slightly 1107 | 16.1

3 Moderately 537 |78

4 Quite a bit 361 53

5 Extremely 263 | 3.8
ptsdjmp Feeling jumpy or easily startled Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 5053 | 73.8
2 Slightly 996 | 14.5

3 Moderately 385 | 5.6

4 Quite a bit 236 | 34

5 Extremely 179 | 26
ptsdcon Having difficulty concentrating Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 3534 | 51.6
2 Slightly 1632 | 23.8
3 Moderately 822 | 120

4 Quite a bit 511 75

5 Extremely 345 | 5.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
ptsdsip Trouble falling or staying asleep Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 3378 | 493
2 Slightly 1380 | 20.1
3 Moderately 748 | 10.9
4 Quite a bit 711 104

5 Extremely 634 | 93
ptsdavdt Avoiding thinking about or talking about a Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 3511 | 63.0
stressful experience 2 Slightly 1059 | 19.0

3 Moderately 474 | 85

4 Quite a bit 332 | 6.0

5 Extremely 194 | 35
ptsdavda Avoiding activities or situations because Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 4196 | 75.2
they reminded you of a stressful 2 Slightly 694 | 124

experience 3 Moderately 327 | 59

4 Quite a bit 234 | 4.2

5 Extremely 129 | 23
ptsdcut Feeling as if your future will somehow be Num EMOTF. 1 Not at all 3933 | 70.6
cut short 2 Slightly 812 | 146

3 Moderately 400 | 7.2

4 Quite a bit 239 | 43

5 Extremely 185 | 33

cancerdx_2 | Ever diagnosed with cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 1.6
2 No 438 | 984
caedc Cancer impact educational plans Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 643 | 10.0
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1245 | 19.3
3 No impact 2835 | 439
4 Somewhat positive impact | 781 121
5 Very positive impact 955 | 14.8
cawrk Cancer impact work life or career Num IMPACTF. 1 Very negative impact 679 10.5
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1081 | 16.8
3 No impact 3146 | 48.8
4 Somewhat positive impact | 706 | 10.9
5 Very positive impact 839 | 13.0

cadiet Cancer impact diet Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 445 | 6.9
2 Somewhat negative impact | 722 | 11.2
3 No impact 3931 | 60.9
4 Somewhat positive impact | 922 | 14.3

5 Very positive impact 439 | 6.8
cafam Cancer impact family plans Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 852 | 13.2
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1238 | 19.2
3 No impact 3255 | 504

4 Somewhat positive impact | 529 | 8.2

5 Very positive impact 588 | 9.1
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calif Cancer impact social life Num IMPACTF. 1 Very negative impact 406 | 6.3
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1088 | 16.8
3 No impact 3696 | 57.2
4 Somewhat positive impact | 714 | 11.0
5 Very positive impact 560 | 8.7
calvg Cancer impact living arrangements Num IMPACTF. 1 Very negative impact 392 6.1
2 Somewhat negative impact | 443 | 6.8
3 No impact 4959 | 76.7
4 Somewhat positive impact | 320 | 4.9
5 Very positive impact 354 | 55
cafin Cancer impact financial situation Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 644 | 9.9
2 Somewhat negative impact | 926 | 14.3
3 No impact 4285 | 66.2
4 Somewhat positive impact | 330 | 5.1
5 Very positive impact 288 | 44
caexc Cancer impact exercise activities Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 635 | 9.8
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1347 | 20.8
3 No impact 3358 | 51.9
4 Somewhat positive impact | 733 | 11.3
5 Very positive impact 401 6.2
calve Cancer impact love life Num IMPACTF. 1 Very negative impact 516 | 8.0
2 Somewhat negative impact | 1032 | 16.0
3 No impact 4085 | 63.3
4 Somewhat positive impact | 409 | 6.3
5 Very positive impact 412 | 64
carelb Cancer impact religious beliefs Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 263 | 41
2 Somewhat negative impact | 210 | 3.2
3 No impact 3259 | 504
4 Somewhat positive impact | 937 | 14.5
5 Very positive impact 1796 | 27.8
carela Cancer impact religious activities Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 279 | 43
2 Somewhat negative impact | 240 | 3.7
3 No impact 3988 | 61.6
4 Somewhat positive impact | 880 | 13.6
5 Very positive impact 1084 | 16.8
caspt Cancer impact spiritual activities Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 245 | 3.8
2 Somewhat negative impact| 159 | 2.5
3 No impact 4497 | 69.8
4 Somewhat positive impact | 763 | 11.8
5 Very positive impact 782 | 121
cart Cancer impact retirement plans Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 552 | 8.6
2 Somewhat negative impact | 563 | 8.7
3 No impact 4714 | 731
4 Somewhat positive impact | 337 | 5.2
5 Very positive impact 283 | 44
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
caprv Cancer impact ability to care or provide Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 463 | 7.2
for children 2 Somewhat negative impact | 485 | 7.6
3 No impact 4597 | 71.9
4 Somewhat positive impact | 345 | 54
5 Very positive impact 503 | 7.9
cacgv Cancer impact ability to be a caregiver to Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 372 | 58
others 2 Somewhat negative impact | 497 | 7.7
3 No impact 4224 | 65.5
4 Somewhat positive impact | 647 | 10.0
5 Very positive impact 709 | 11.0
cains Cancer impact ability to retain or to Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 840 | 13.0
change health care insurance 2 Somewhat negative impact | 964 | 14.9
3 No impact 4089 | 63.4
4 Somewhat positive impact | 244 | 3.8
5 Very positive impact 312 | 4.8
caneed Cancer impact emotional or psychological Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 596 | 9.2
needs 2 Somewhat negative impact | 1358 | 21.1
3 No impact 3655 | 56.7
4 Somewhat positive impact | 502 | 7.8
5 Very positive impact 340 | 53
caoth Cancer impact other changes Num IMPACTF. | 1 Very negative impact 380 |72
2 Somewhat negative impact| 158 | 3.0
3 No impact 4427 | 84.1
4 Somewhat positive impact | 119 | 2.3
5 Very positive impact 177 | 34
caspe Cancer impact other changes specify Char $829. 533 | 100.0
hcresp When all is said and done, | am the Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 15 1.1
person who is responsible for taking care 1 Disagree 25 1.9
of my health 2 Agree 498 | 37.6
3 Agree Strongly 767 | 57.8
4 N/A 21 1.6
hcrole Taking an active role in my own health Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 15 1.1
care is the most important thing that 1 Disagree 38 2.9
affects my health 2 Agree 597 | 45.2
3 Agree Strongly 630 | 47.7
4 N/A 41 3.1
hcred | am confident | can help prevent or Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 23 1.7
reduce problems associated with my 1 Disagree 111 8.4
health 2 Agree 661 | 50.2
3 Agree Strongly 490 | 37.2
4 N/A 33 25
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hcrx | know what each of my prescribed Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 19 14
medications does 1 Disagree 58 44
2 Agree 447 | 339
3 Agree Strongly 462 | 35.1
4 N/A 331 251
hcgodr | am confident that | can tell whether | Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 16 1.2
need to go to the doctor or whether | can 1 Disagree 82 6.2
take care of the health problem myself 2 Agree 659 | 49.9
3 Agree Strongly 540 | 40.9
4 N/A 23 1.7
hcconc | am confident that | can tell a doctor Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 14 1.1
concerns | have even when he or she 1 Disagree 80 6.1
does not ask 2 Agree 595 | 452
3 Agree Strongly 595 | 452
4 N/A 32 2.4
hctrt | am confident that | can follow through on Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 11 0.8
medical treatments | may need to do at 1 Disagree 56 4.2
home 2 Agree 549 | 41.6
3 Agree Strongly 649 | 49.2
4 N/A 54 4.1
hcundr | understand my health problems and what Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 27 20
causes them 1 Disagree 125 | 95
2 Agree 593 | 449
3 Agree Strongly 477 | 36.1
4 N/A 100 7.6
hcopt | know what treatments are available for Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 36 27
my health problems 1 Disagree 195 | 14.8
2 Agree 553 | 419
3 Agree Strongly 384 | 29.1
4 N/A 152 11.5
hcmtn | have been able to maintain (keep up Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 71 5.4
with) lifestyle changes, like eating right or 1 Disagree 265 | 201
exercising 2 Agree 585 | 443
3 Agree Strongly 365 | 27.7
4 N/A 34 2.6
hcprv | know how to prevent problems with my Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 26 2.0
health 1 Disagree 141 10.7
2 Agree 736 | 56.0
3 Agree Strongly 361 | 275
4 N/A 51 3.9
hcsol | am confident | can figure out solutions Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 27 20
when new problems arise with my health 1 Disagree 169 12.8
2 Agree 709 | 53.7
3 Agree Strongly 370 | 28.0
4 N/A 45 34
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hclife | am confident that | can maintain lifestyle Num LOCF. 0 Disagree Strongly 71 54
changes, like eating right and exercising, 1 Disagree 287 | 21.8
even during times of stress 2 Agree 592 | 45.0
3 Agree Strongly 335 | 254
4 N/A 32 24
control Unable to control important things in life Num OFTENF. 1 Never 2407 | 34.8
2 Almost never 1549 | 224
3 Sometimes 1858 | 26.9
4 Fairly often 680 | 9.8
5 Very often 415 | 6.0
handle Confident about your ability to handle Num OFTENF. 1 Never 522 | 76
personal problems 2 Almost never 506 | 7.3
3 Sometimes 1479 | 214
4 Fairly often 2218 | 321
5 Very often 2176 | 315
going Felt things were going your way Num OFTENF. 1 Never 487 7.1
2 Almost never 823 11.9
3 Sometimes 2276 | 33.0
4 Fairly often 2367 | 343
5 Very often 951 13.8
piling Felt difficulties were piling up so high that Num OFTENF. 1 Never 2086 | 30.2
could not be overcome 2 Almost never 1978 | 28.6
3 Sometimes 1709 | 24.7
4 Fairly often 707 | 10.2
5 Very often 430 | 6.2
prupst | get upset easily Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 569 | 42.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 618 | 46.4
3 Often a problem 144 | 10.8
prwork1 It takes me longer to complete my work Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 749 | 56.3
2 Sometimes a problem | 435 | 32.7
3 Often a problem 147 | 11.0
prorg1 | am disorganized Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 698 | 524
2 Sometimes a problem | 489 | 36.7
3 Often a problem 145 | 10.9
prfrgt1 | forget instructions easily Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 699 | 52.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 451 34.0
3 Often a problem 177 | 133
prwork2 | have problems completing my work Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 893 67.2
2 Sometimes a problem | 346 | 26.1
3 Often a problem 89 6.7
prrcl I have difficulty recalling things | had Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 563 | 422
previously learned 2 Sometimes a problem | 548 | 41.1
3 Often a problem 223 | 16.7
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prfrt | get frustrated easily Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 553 | 41.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 589 | 44.4
3 Often a problem 185 | 13.9
prmood My mood changes frequently Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 745 | 56.0
2 Sometimes a problem | 444 | 334
3 Often a problem 141 10.6
prfind | have trouble finding things in my Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 804 | 60.5
bedroom, closet or desk 2 Sometimes a problem | 398 | 29.9

3 Often a problem 127 | 9.6
prfrgt2 | forget what | am doing in the middle of Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 712 | 534
things 2 Sometimes a problem | 493 | 37.0

3 Often a problem 128 | 9.6
prstrt | have problems getting started on my own Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 907 | 68.0
2 Sometimes a problem | 350 | 26.3

3 Often a problem 76 5.7
provwh | am easily overwhelmed Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 745 | 56.0
2 Sometimes a problem | 444 | 334
3 Often a problem 141 10.6
prmit | have trouble doing more than one thing Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 762 | 574
atatime 2 Sometimes a problem | 435 | 32.8

3 Often a problem 131 9.9
prmess1 My desk/workspace is a mess Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 804 | 60.9
2 Sometimes a problem | 394 | 29.8

3 Often a problem 123 | 93
prremb | have trouble remembering things, even Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 636 | 47.9
for a few minutes 2 Sometimes a problem | 488 | 36.7
3 Often a problem 205 | 154
prpiort | have trouble prioritizing my activities Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 830 | 62.5
2 Sometimes a problem | 411 30.9

3 Often a problem 88 6.6
prread | read slowly Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 781 58.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 351 26.4
3 Often a problem 198 | 14.9
prwork3 | am slower than others when completing Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 862 | 64.8
my work 2 Sometimes a problem | 340 | 25.6

3 Often a problem 128 | 9.6
prmath | have trouble solving math problems in my Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 691 52.0
head 2 Sometimes a problem | 393 | 29.5
3 Often a problem 246 | 185
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prpres | don't work well under pressure Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 782 | 58.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 386 | 29.0
3 Often a problem 165 | 124
prtalk | have trouble staying on the same topic Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 823 | 61.9
when talking 2 Sometimes a problem | 375 | 28.2

3 Often a problem 132 | 99
prmess2 | have a messy closet Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 731 | 55.0
2 Sometimes a problem | 387 | 29.1
3 Often a problem 211 15.9
prdist People say | am easily distracted Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 805 | 60.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 359 | 27.1
3 Often a problem 163 | 123
prang | have angry outbursts Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 955 | 71.9
2 Sometimes a problem | 300 | 22.6

3 Often a problem 74 5.6
prattn | have a short attention span Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 754 | 56.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 409 | 30.8
3 Often a problem 167 | 12.6
provractl | overreact emotionally Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 782 | 58.8
2 Sometimes a problem | 416 | 31.3

3 Often a problem 131 9.9
prorg2 | have trouble organizing work Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 911 68.5
2 Sometimes a problem | 341 25.7

3 Often a problem 77 5.8
provract2 | overreact to small problems Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 819 | 61.8
2 Sometimes a problem | 395 | 29.8

3 Often a problem 111 8.4
prorg3 | have problems organizing activities Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 940 | 70.8
2 Sometimes a problem | 325 | 24.5

3 Often a problem 63 4.7
proutb | have emotional outbursts for little reason Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 999 | 75.2
2 Sometimes a problem | 262 | 19.7

3 Often a problem 67 5.0
prmess3 | leave the bathroom a mess Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 999 | 75.1
2 Sometimes a problem | 274 | 20.6

3 Often a problem 58 44
premot | react more emotionally to situations than Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 909 | 684
my friends 2 Sometimes a problem | 326 | 24.5

3 Often a problem 94 7.1
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prmess4 | leave my room or home a mess Num PROBF. 1 Never a problem 781 58.7
2 Sometimes a problem | 444 | 334
3 Often a problem 105 |79
prhome Problems affect ability to function in home Num FUNCTIONF. | 1 Never 499 | 39.8
2 Sometimes 553 | 441
3 Often 185 14.8
4 Not applicable 17 14
prjob Problems affect ability to function at work Num FUNCTIONF. | 1 Never 591 | 475
2 Sometimes 448 | 36.0
3 Often 81 6.5
4 Not applicable 124 10.0
prsocial Problems affect ability to function in social Num FUNCTIONF. | 1 Never 675 | 54.0
situations 2 Sometimes 437 | 349
3 Often 110 | 8.8
4 Not applicable 29 23
preduc Problems affect ability to function in Num FUNCTIONF. | 1 Never 654 | 52.3
educational activities 2 Sometimes 348 | 27.8
3 Often 138 11.0
4 Not applicable 111 8.9
confhlth Concerned about future health Num CONCF. 1 Very Concerned 1992 | 28.9
2 Somewhat concerned | 1709 | 24.8
3 Concerned 1656 | 24.0
4 Not very concerned 1059 | 153
5 Not at all concerned 488 | 7.1
conkids Concerned about ability to have children Num CONCF. 1 Very Concerned 1199 | 174
2 Somewhat concerned | 647 | 9.4
3 Concerned 610 | 8.9
4 Not very concerned 1023 | 14.9
5 Not at all concerned 3405 | 495
conca Concerned about developing another Num CONCF. 1 Very Concerned 1325 | 19.2
cancer 2 Somewhat concerned | 1490 | 21.6
3 Concerned 1579 | 22.9
4 Not very concerned 1556 | 22.6
5 Not at all concerned 944 | 13.7
conhins Concerned about ability to get health Num CONCF. 1 Very Concerned 1040 | 151
insurance 2 Somewhat concerned | 703 | 10.2
3 Concerned 1069 | 15.5
4 Not very concerned 1836 | 26.6
5 Not at all concerned 2261 | 32.7
conlins Concerned about ability to get life Num CONCF. 1 Very Concerned 876 | 12.7
insurance 2 Somewhat concerned | 712 | 10.3
3 Concerned 1040 | 151
4 Not very concerned 1934 | 281
5 Not at all concerned 2332 | 338
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conhcexp Concerned about ability to cover health Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 1592 | 231
care expenses 2 Somewhat concerned | 961 13.9
3 Concerned 1432 | 20.7
4 Not very concerned 1440 | 20.9
5 Not at all concerned 1480 | 21.4
conrxexp Concerned about ability to cover Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 1415 | 20.5
prescribed medicine 2 Somewhat concerned | 888 | 12.8
3 Concerned 1200 | 17.4
4 Not very concerned 1691 | 245
5 Not at all concerned 1721 | 24.9
conoth Concerned about any other issues Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 521 104
2 Somewhat concerned | 180 | 3.6
3 Concerned 305 | 6.1
4 Not very concerned 862 17.2
5 Not at all concerned 3150 | 62.8
conspe Concerned about any other issues specify Char $458. 672 | 100.0
depdx Ever diagnosed with depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 372 | 279
2 No 962 721
deptrt Ever receive depression treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 183 | 514
2 Yes, currently 147 | 413
3 No 26 7.3
ydeptrt ydeptrt Char $50. 338 | 100.0
ydeptrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 152 | 393
depression 2 No 235 | 60.7
ydeptrt_hosp Hospitalization for depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 30 7.8
2 No 357 92.2
ydeptrt_med Medication for depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 297 | 76.7
2 No 90 233
depmed1 Depression medication 1 Num DRUGF. 241 100.0
depmed2 Depression medication 2 Num DRUGF. 58 100.0
depmed3 Depression medication 3 Num DRUGF. 23 100.0
depmed4 Depression medication 4 Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
depmed5 Depression medication 5 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
depmed6 Depression medication 6 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
depmed? Depression medication 7 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
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anxdx Ever diagnosed with anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 374 | 280
2 No 962 72.0
anxtrt Ever receive anxiety treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, inthe past | 122 | 34.8
2 Yes, currently 183 | 52.1
3 No 46 13.1
yanxirt yanxirt Char $50. 317 | 100.0
yanxtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 106 | 27.3
anxiety 2 No 282 72.7
yanxtrt_hosp Hospitalization for anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 4.4
2 No 371 | 95.6
yanxtrt_med Medication for anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 281 72.4
2 No 107 27.6
anxmed1 Anxiety medication 1 Num DRUGF. 238 | 100.0
anxmed2 Anxiety medication 2 Num DRUGF. 37 100.0
anxmed3 Anxiety medication 3 Num DRUGF. 9 100.0
anxmed4 Anxiety medication 4 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
adddx Ever diagnosed with attention deficit Num YNF. 1 Yes 159 | 12.0
disorder 2 No 1163 | 88.0
addtrt Ever receive attention deficit disorder Num MHTRTF.| 1 Yes, in the past | 98 64.1
treatment 2 Yes, currently 39 255
3 No 16 10.5
yaddtrt yaddtrt Char $50. 133 | 100.0
yaddtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 32 16.2
attention deficit disorder 2 No 165 | 83.8
yaddtrt_hosp Hospitalization for attention deficit disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 0.5
2 No 196 | 99.5
yaddtrt_med Medication for attention deficit disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 120 | 60.9
2 No 77 391
addmed1 Attention deficit disorder medication 1 Num DRUGF. 106 | 100.0
addmed? Attention deficit disorder medication 2 Num DRUGF. 15 100.0
addmed3 Attention deficit disorder medication 3 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
addmed4 Attention deficit disorder medication 4 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
addmed5 Attention deficit disorder medication 5 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
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addmed6 Attention deficit disorder medication 6 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
biplrdx Ever diagnosed with bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 49 3.7

2 No 1273 | 96.3
biplrtrt Ever receive bipolar disorder treatment Num MHTRTF.| 1 Yes, inthe past | 17 395
2 Yes, currently 20 46.5
3 No 6 14.0
ybiplrtrt ybiplrtrt Char $62. 41 100.0
ybiplrtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 28 29.8
bipolar disorder 2 No 66 70.2
ybiplrtrt_hosp | Hospitalization for bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 11.7
2 No 83 88.3
ybiplrtrt_med Medication for bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 34 36.2
2 No 60 63.8
biplrmed1 Bipolar medication 1 Num DRUGF. 23 100.0
biplrmed2 Bipolar medication 2 Num DRUGF. 9 100.0
biplrmed3 Bipolar medication 3 Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
biplrmed4 Bipolar medication 4 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
odddx Ever diagnosed with oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 0.8
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 1305 | 99.2
oddtrt Ever receive oppositional defiant/conduct Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, inthe past | 5 50.0
disorder treatment 2 Yes, currently 1 10.0
3 No 4 40.0
yoddtrt yoddtrt Char $50. 7 100.0
yoddtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 11.3
oppositional defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 55 88.7
yoddtrt_hosp Hospitalization for oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 1.6
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 61 98.4
yoddtrt_med Medication for oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 1.6
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 61 98.4
oddmed1 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
medication 1
oddmed2 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. 1 100.0

medication 2
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oddmed3 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
medication 3
oddmed4 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. _ _
medication 4
schizdx Ever diagnosed with Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 0.6
schizophrenia/paranoia 2 No 1316 | 99.4
schiztrt Ever receive schizophrenia/paranoia Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, inthe past | 2 333
treatment 2 Yes, currently 1 16.7
3 No 3 50.0
yschiztrt yschiztrt Char $62. 6 100.0
yschiztrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 9.8
schizophrenia/paranoia 2 No 46 90.2
yschiztrt_hosp | Hospitalization for schizophrenia/paranoia Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 3.9
2 No 49 96.1
yschiztrt_ med | Medication for schizophrenia/paranoia Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 9.8
2 No 46 90.2
schizmed1 Schizophrenia/paranoia medication 1 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
schizmed2 Schizophrenia/paranoia medication 2 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
schizmed3 Schizophrenia/paranoia medication 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
schizmed4 Schizophrenia/paranoia medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
opsydx Ever diagnosed with other psychiatric Num YNF. 1 Yes 30 23
disorder 2 No 1287 | 97.7
psydxsp Other psychiatric disorder specify Char $255. 29 100.0
opsytrt Ever receive other psychiatric treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, inthe past | 14 50.0
2 Yes, currently 5 17.9
3 No 9 321
yopsytrt yopsytrt Char $56. 20 100.0
yopsytrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for other Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 20.7
psychiatric disorder 2 No 65 793
yopsytrt_hosp | Hospitalization for other psychiatric Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 3.7
disorder 2 No 79 96.3
yopsytrt med | Medication for other psychiatric disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 171
2 No 68 829
opsymed1 Other psychiatric disorder medication 1 Num DRUGF. 7 100.0
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opsymed2 Other psychiatric disorder medication 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
opsymed3 Other psychiatric disorder medication 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
opsymed4 Other psychiatric disorder medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
psyint Medical conditions regular interference Num YNF. 1 Yes 85 13.0

with work, school, or leisure activities 2 No 570 | 87.0
psyintsp1 Interfering medical condition 1 Char $30. 73 100.0
psyintsp2 Interfering medical condition 2 Char $30. 44 100.0
psyintsp3 Interfering medical condition 3 Char $30. 18 100.0
psyintsp4 Interfering medical condition 4 Char $30. 8 100.0
psyintsp5 Interfering medical condition 5 Char $255. 4 100.0
psyintsp6 Interfering medical condition 6 Char $255. 1 100.0
BatchNo Batch Number Num 7035 | 100.0
time_stamp Time_Stamp Char $30. 1406 | 100.0
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SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 7064 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 7094 | 100.0
STUDYNAME | STUDYNAME Char $10. 1279 | 100.0
survey Char 7094 | 100.0
agesurvey Num 1399 | 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 6491 | 93.5

2 Parent 296 | 43
3 Other 152 | 2.2
proxy Num 1390 | 100.0
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 201 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 7094 | 100.0
skinco Skin color Num SKCF. 1 Pale or milky white 2824 | 40.7
2 Very light brown, sometimes freckles | 1764 | 25.4
3 Light tan, brown, or olive 1669 | 24.0
4 Brown, dark brown, or black 686 | 9.9
eyeco Eye color Num ECF. 1 Blue 1675 | 24.2
2 Blue-grey 296 | 4.3
3 Hazel 1365 | 19.8
4 Green 730 10.6
5 Light brown 806 | 11.7
6 Dark brown/black 1929 | 27.9
7 Mixed/other 108 1.6
hairco Hair color Num HCF. 1 Light blond 113 | 1.6
2 Blond 535 |77
3 Light brown 1287 | 18.4
4 Medium brown 2168 | 31.1
5 Red brown 315 | 45
6 Strawberry (reddish) blond 98 14
7 Red 91 13
8 Dark brown/black 1994 | 28.6
9 Jet black 378 | 54
nohat Sun exposure outcome Num SUNF. 1 Never tan, always burn 1297 | 18.7
2 Sometimes tan, usually burn 2070 | 29.9
3 Usually tan, sometimes burn 2341 | 338
4 Always tan, rarely burn 1225 | 17.7
brnbk Severe sunburn on back and shoulders as Num SPF. 1 Never 1382 | 20.2
child 2 1-2 times 2247 | 32.8
3 3-5times 1892 | 27.6
4 6+ times 1322 | 193
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brnleg Severe sunburn on lower limbs as child Num SPF. 1 Never 2657 | 39.6
2 1-2 times 2393 | 357
3 3-5times 1075 | 16.0

4 6+ times 583 | 87
brnfac Severe sunburn on face or arms as child Num SPF. 1 Never 1564 | 23.0
2 1-2 times 2170 | 31.9
3 3-5times 1667 | 24.5
4 6+ times 1394 | 20.5
brnall Severe sunburn all over as child Num SPF. 1 Never 3613 | 54.2
2 1-2 times 1782 | 26.7
3 3-5times 745 | 11.2

4 6+ times 526 | 7.9
adbbk Severe sunburn on back and shoulders as Num SPF. 1 Never 2010 | 354
adult 2 1-2 times 2398 | 423
3 3-5 times 896 | 15.8

4 6+ times 366 | 6.5
adblg Severn sunburn on lower limbs as adult Num SPF. 1 Never 3141 | 56.2
2 1-2 times 1796 | 32.1

3 3-5times 477 | 85

4 6+ times 174 | 31
adbfc Severe sunburn on face or arms as adult Num SPF. 1 Never 2129 | 37.7
2 1-2 times 2192 | 38.8
3 3-5times 872 | 155

4 6+ times 450 | 8.0
adball Sever sunburn all over as adult Num SPF. 1 Never 3828 | 69.0
2 1-2 times 1199 | 21.6

3 3-5 times 351 6.3

4 6+ times 170 | 31
eversn Ever sunbathed or sat outside by water Num YNF. 1 Yes 5233 | 751
2 No 1733 | 249
daysun Number of days sunbathed or sat outside Num DAYF. | 1 None 1433 | 27.4
by water last 12 months 2 1-5 days 2095 | 40.1
3 6-10 days 665 | 12.7
4 11 or more days 1032 | 19.8
fakesn Ever used artificial tanning device Num YNF. 1 Yes 2577 | 37.0
2 No 4385 | 63.0
dyfsn Number of days used artificial tanning Num DAYF. | 1 None 1805 | 69.8
device last 12 months 2 1-5 days 324 | 125

3 6-10 days 159 | 6.1
4 11 or more days 298 11.5
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spf Last summer sun protection: SPF15+ Num PROTF. | 1 Never 1776 | 25.5
sunscreen 2 Rarely 953 | 13.7
3 Sometimes 1432 | 20.5
4 Often 1683 | 24.1
5 Always 1125 | 16.1
prtect Last summer sun protection: protective Num PROTF. | 1 Never 2654 | 38.2
clothing 2 Rarely 1468 | 21.1
3 Sometimes 1451 | 20.9
4 Often 975 14.0
5 Always 400 | 5.8
hat Last summer sun protection: wear a hat Num PROTF. | 1 Never 1714 | 247
2 Rarely 949 | 137
3 Sometimes 1604 | 23.1
4 Often 1562 | 22.5
5 Always 1119 | 16.1
limit Last summer sun protection: limit exposure Num PROTF. | 1 Never 1051 | 151
during mid-day 2 Rarely 999 14.4
3 Sometimes 2179 | 314
4 Often 1964 | 28.3
5 Always 752 | 10.8
shade Last summer sun protection: stay in shade Num PROTF. | 1 Never 599 | 8.6
2 Rarely 951 13.7
3 Sometimes 2579 | 371
4 Often 2227 | 32.0
5 Always 602 | 8.7
exams Ever had full skin exam for skin cancer Num YN2F. 1 Yes 2011 | 28.7
2 No 4104 | 58.6
3 Don't know 886 | 12.7
rmgr Ever had a health care professional Num YNF. 1 Yes 2101 | 30.0
remove a skin growth 2 No 4894 | 70.0
evsca Ever been told you had skin cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 483 | 6.9
2 No 6486 | 93.1
scamo Skin cancer diagnosis month Num 11. 241 100.0
scayr Skin cancer diagnosis year Num 11. 325 | 100.0
cigmo Smoked cigarettes in the last month Num YNF. 1 Yes 1435 | 204
2 No 5590 | 79.6
tobmo Used smokeless tobacco in the last month Num YNF. 1 Yes 488 | 7.0
2 No 6531 | 93.0
evsm Smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your Num YNF. 1 Yes 2218 | 31.6
entire life 2 No 4804 | 68.4
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smstr Started smoking age (years) Num 11. 2175 | 100.0
smnow | Do you smoke cigarettes now Num YNF. 1 Yes 1195 | 54.0

2 No 1017 | 46.0
cigd Average number of cigarettes you do/did Num 11. 2127 | 100.0

smoke per day
smyr Total years smoked Num 11. 2107 | 100.0
quit Number of times in the past 12 months Num 11. 1284 | 100.0
you tried to quit

chew Ever used chewing tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 6435 | 93.9

2 No longer use 226 | 3.3

3 Occasionally use 115 | 1.7

4 Regularly use 74 1.1
chwt Years using chewing tobacco Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 744 | 737

2 1-2 years 64 6.3

3 3-4 years 55 55

4 5-10 years 70 6.9

5 11+ years 76 7.5
snuff Ever used snuff tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 6439 | 93.7

2 No longer use 138 | 2.0

3 Occasionally use 110 | 1.6

4 Regularly use 188 | 2.7
snuft Years using snuff tobacco Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 649 | 65.5

2 1-2 years 53 5.3

3 3-4 years 50 5.0

4 5-10 years 83 8.4

5 11+ years 156 15.7
pipe Ever used pipes past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 6647 | 97.2

2 No longer use 95 14

3 Occasionally use 79 1.2

4 Regularly use 14 0.2
pipt Years using pipes Num YRUSF. | 1 Less than 1 year 689 | 89.0

2 1-2 years 26 34

3 3-4 years 19 25

4 5-10 years 22 2.8

5 11+ years 18 23
cigar Ever used cigars past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 6066 | 87.9

2 No longer use 242 | 35

3 Occasionally use 504 | 73

4 Regularly use 87 13
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cigrt Years using cigars Num YRUSF. 1 Less than 1 year 781 61.4
2 1-2 years 162 12.7
3 3-4 years 102 | 8.0
4 5-10 years 118 | 9.3
5 11+ years 108 | 85
ecig Ever used e-cigarettes past year Num USEF. 1 Never used 1185 | 89.8
2 No longer use 56 42
3 Occasionally use 53 4.0
4 Regularly use 26 2.0
ecigt Years using e-cigarettes Num YRUSF. 1 Less than 1 year 179 | 75.2
2 1-2 years 45 18.9
3 3-4 years 11 4.6
4 5-10 years 1 0.4
5 11+ years 2 0.8
tquit Time since quit, number Num 11. 1061 | 100.0
tquittyp Time since quit, number type Num QUITF. 1 Days 19 8.8
2 Months 59 27.2
3 Years 139 | 64.1
pot Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis lifetime use Num MJTF. 0 Never 3811 | 54.6
1 1-2 times 837 12.0
2 3-9 times 597 | 8.6
3 10-19 times 280 | 4.0
4 20-39 times 270 | 3.9
5 40-99 times 237 | 34
6 100 or more times 944 | 135
pot30 Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis past 30 days Num MJT30F. 0 Never 6134 | 88.3
use 1 1-2 times 248 | 3.6
2 3-9times 179 | 2.6
3 10-19 times 141 2.0
4 20-39 times 136 | 20
5 40 or more times 105 | 1.5
potft Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis never tried Num TRF. 1 Never tried 19 0.5
3544 | 99.5
pota Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis age at first Num 11. 3175 | 100.0
use
potyr Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis total use Num 11. 2726 | 100.0
(years)
potty Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis total use (avg Num 11. 2273 | 100.0
times per year)
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crack Cocaine/Crack/Freebase lifetime use Num MJTF. 0 Never 6185 | 88.7
1 1-2 times 301 43
2 3-9times 151 2.2
3 10-19 times 110 | 1.6
4 20-39 times 72 1.0
5 40-99 times 67 1.0
6 100 or more times 90 13
crk30 Cocaine/Crack/Freebase past 30 days Num MJT30F. 0 Never 6895 | 99.5
use 1 1-2 times 18 0.3
2 3-9times 12 0.2
3 10-19 times 1 0.0
4 20-39 times 1 0.0
5 40 or more times
crkft Cocaine/Crack/Freebase never tried Num TRF. 1 Never tried 3 0.1
5711 | 99.9
crka Cocaine/Crack/Freebase age at first use Num 11. 813 | 100.0
crkyr Cocaine/Crack/Freebase total use (years) Num 11. 735 | 100.0
crkty Cocaine/Crack/Freebase total use (avg Num 11. 606 | 100.0
times per year)
speed Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num MJTF. 0 Never 6232 | 89.4
Meth/Ecstasy lifetime use 1 1-2 times 288 | 4.1
2 3-9times 149 | 21
3 10-19 times 98 14
4 20-39 times 70 1.0
5 40-99 times 61 0.9
6 100 or more times 71 1.0
spd30 Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num MJT30F. 0 Never 6902 | 99.6
Meth/Ecstasy past 30 days use 1 1-2 times 16 0.2
2 3-9times 7 0.1
3 10-19 times 2 0.0
4 20-39 times 1 0.0
5 40 or more times
spdft Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num TRF. 1 Never tried 5725 | 100.0
Meth/Ecstasy never tried
spda Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num 11. 752 | 100.0
Meth/Ecstasy age at first use
spdyr Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num 11. 692 | 100.0
Meth/Ecstasy total use (years)
spdty Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal Num 11. 586 | 100.0
Meth/Ecstasy total use (avg times per
year)
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inhale Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num MJTF. 0 Never 1328 | 98.5
cans/inhaling paints lifetime use 1 1-2 times 12 0.9
2 3-9 times 4 0.3
3 10-19 times 3 0.2
4 20-39 times 1 0.1
5 40-99 times
6 100 or more times
inh30 Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num MJT30F. 0 Never 1338 | 99.9
cans/inhaling paints past 30 days use 1 1-2 times 1 0.1
2 3-9times 1 0.1
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
inhft Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num TRF. 1 Never tried 1281 | 100.0
cans/inhaling paints never tried
inha Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num 17 100.0
cans/inhaling paints age at first use
inhyr Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num 10 100.0
cans/inhaling paints total use (years)
inhty Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray Num 11 100.0
cans/inhaling paints total use (avg times
per year)
heroin Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China lifetime Num MJTF. 0 Never 1338 | 99.3
use 1 1-2 times 4 0.3
2 3-9times 1 0.1
3 10-19 times 1 0.1
4 20-39 times 1 0.1
5 40-99 times 2 0.1
6 100 or more times
her30 Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China past 30 Num MJT30F. 0 Never 1339 | 100.0
days use 1 1-2 times
2 3-9times
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
herft Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China never Num TRF. 1 Never tried 1295 | 100.0
tried
hera Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China age at Num 8 100.0
first use
heryr Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China total use Num 7 100.0
(years)
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herty Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China total use Num 7 100.0
(avg times per year)
halluc Hallucinogenic Num MJTF. 0 Never 1228 | 91.2
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel 1 1-2 times 51 3.8
dust/mescaline/mushrooms lifetime use 2 3-9 times 40 3.0
3 10-19 times 14 1.0
4 20-39 times 5 0.4
5 40-99 times 4 0.3
6 100 or more times 4 0.3
hal30 Hallucinogenic Num MJT30F. 0 Never 1331 | 99.7
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel 1 1-2 times 2 0.1
dust/mescaline/mushrooms past 30 days 2 3-9times 2 0.1
use 3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
halft Hallucinogenic Num TRF. 1 Never tried 1190 | 100.0
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel
dust/mescaline/mushrooms never tried
hala Hallucinogenic Num 112 | 100.0
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel
dust/mescaline/mushrooms age at first use
halyr Hallucinogenic Num 71 100.0
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel
dust/mescaline/mushrooms total use
(years)
halty Hallucinogenic Num 72 100.0
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel
dust/mescaline/mushrooms total use (avg
times per year)
steroid Steroid Pills or Shots lifetime recreational Num MJTF. 0 Never 1326 | 98.7
use 1 1-2 times 9 0.7
2 3-9times 3 0.2
3 10-19 times 3 0.2
4 20-39 times 1 0.1
5 40-99 times 2 0.1
6 100 or more times
strd30 Steroid Pills or Shots past 30 days Num MJT30F. 0 Never 1336 | 99.8
recreational use 1 1-2 times 2 0.1
2 3-9times 1 0.1
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
strdft Steroid Pills or Shots never tired Num TRF. 1 Never tried 1287 | 100.0
recreationally
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strda Steroid Pills or Shots age at first Num 11 100.0
recreational use
strdyr Steroid Pills or Shots total use Num 9 100.0
recreationally (years)
strdty Steroid Pills or Shots total use Num 10 100.0
recreationally (avg times per year)
rxdrg Prescription Drugs Num MJTF. 0 Never 1167 | 86.6
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/ 1 1-2 times 54 4.0
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) lifetime 2 3-9times 49 3.6
recreational use 3 10-19 times 30 2.2
4 20-39 times 18 13
5 40-99 times 8 0.6
6 100 or more times 21 1.6
rxdrg30 Prescription Drugs Num MJT30F. 0 Never 1300 | 97.2
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/ 1 1-2 times 23 1.7
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) past 30 days 2 3-9times 8 0.6
recreational use 3 10-19 times 2 0.1
4 20-39 times 3 0.2
5 40 or more times 2 0.1
rxdrgft Prescription Drugs Num TRF. 1 Never tried 1163 | 100.0
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) never tired
recreationally
rxdrga Prescription Drugs Num 163 | 100.0
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) age at first
recreational use
rxdrgyr Prescription Drugs Num 115 | 100.0
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) total use
recreationally (years)
rxdrgty Prescription Drugs Num 113 | 100.0
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) total use
recreationally (avg times per year)
rxpot Ever prescribed medical marijuana Num YNF. 1 Yes 74 1.1
2 No 6871 | 98.9
orxp If ever prescribed, have you only used Num YNF. 1 Yes 50 68.5
marijuana for medical purposes 2 No 23 315
drgned Lifetime number of times used a needle to Num 1105 | 100.0
inject any illegal drug
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evdrk Ever had at least 2 alcoholic drinks in your Num YNF. 1 Yes 6113 | 87.2
entire life 2 No 899 12.8
agdrk Started drinking alcohol age (years) Num 11. 6027 | 100.0
wine Number of glasses of wine on a typical Num 11. 4993 | 100.0
day in the last 12 months
beer Number of cases of beer on a typical day Num 11. 5401 | 100.0
in the last 12 months
mix Number of mixed drinks on a typical day Num 11. 5136 | 100.0
in the last 12 months
mostdrk Largest number of alcoholic drinks on any Num DRKF. 0 0 drinks 975 | 16.1
single day in the last 12 months 1 1 drink 694 11.5
2 2 drinks 877 | 145
3 3 drinks 793 | 13.1
4 4 drinks 737 | 122
5 5-7 drinks 971 16.0
6 8-11 drinks 587 | 9.7
7 12-23 drinks 337 | 56
8 24+ drinks 90 1.5
frdrk How often usually had alcoholic drink in Num DRKTF. 1 Every day 102 | 2.0
the last 12 months 2 5-6 times a week 149 | 29
3 3-4 times a week 480 | 94
4 Twice a week 626 12.3
5 Once a week 476 | 94
6 2-3 times a month 934 | 183
7 Once a month 458 | 9.0
8 3-11 times in the past year 1005 | 19.7
9 1 or 2 times in the past year 827 | 16.2
10 Never in the past year 33 0.6
drk5 How often had 5 or more (males) or 4 or Num DRKTF. 1 Every day 43 0.9
more (females) alcoholic drinks in a single 2 5-6 times a week 52 1.0
day in the last 12 months 3 3-4 times a week 164 | 3.2
4 Twice a week 250 | 5.0
5 Once a week 261 5.2
6 2-3 times a month 463 | 9.2
7 Once a month 313 | 6.2
8 3-11 times in the past year 662 | 13.1
9 1 or 2 times in the past year 961 19.0
10 Never in the past year 1878 | 37.2
nopa I rarely or never do any physical activities Num YNF. 1 Yes 1316 | 19.2
2 No 5547 | 80.8
Itpa | do some light or moderate physical Num YNF. 1 Yes 2991 | 43.7
activities, but not every week 2 No 3846 | 56.3
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ltpaw | do some light physical activity every Num YNF. 1 Yes 5508 | 80.3
week 2 No 1350 | 19.7

wilt | do activities to increase muscle strength, Num YNF. 1 Yes 2755 | 40.0
such as lifting weights or aerobics, once a 2 No 4136 | 60.0
week or more

yoga | do activities to improve flexibility, such as Num YNF. 1 Yes 2251 | 32.7
stretching or yoga, once a week or more 2 No 4629 | 67.3

pa20 How many days did at least 20 minutes of Num 11. 6978 | 100.0
exercise or sports that caused sweating or
hard breathing in the past 7 days

vpal0 Do vigorous physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 3462 | 49.7
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 3501 | 50.3

vpadays Number of days per week of vigorous Num 6. 3442 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time

vpamin Number of minutes per day of vigorous Num 6. 3375 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time

mpal10 Do moderate physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 4765 | 69.1
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 2128 | 30.9

mpadays Number of days per week of moderate Num 6. 4719 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time

mpamin Number of minutes per day of moderate Num 6. 4628 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time

Ipa10 Do light physical activity for at least 10 Num YNF. 1 Yes 1094 | 84.1
minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 207 | 159

Ipadays Number of days per week of light activities Num 6. 1098 | 100.0
for at least 10 minutes at a time

Ipamin Number of minutes per day of light Num 6. 1076 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time

limvi In last 2 years, health limited the kinds or Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 2038 | 29.5
amounts of vigorous activities you can do, 2 Limited for 3 months or less 703 | 10.2
like lifting heavy objects, running or 3 Not limited at all 4157 | 60.3
participating in strenuous sports

limm In last 2 years, health limited the kinds or Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 927 | 134
amounts of moderate activities you can 2 Limited for 3 months or less 649 | 94
do, like moving a table, carrying groceries 3 Not limited at all 5332 | 77.2
or bowling
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hill In last 2 years, health limited walking uphill Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 1115 | 16.2
or climbing a few flights of stairs 2 Limited for 3 months or less 691 10.0
3 Not limited at all 5092 | 73.8
bend In last 2 years, health limited bending, Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 1021 | 14.8
lifting, or stooping 2 Limited for 3 months or less 725 | 10.5
3 Not limited at all 5139 | 746
block In last 2 years, health limited walking one Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 666 | 9.7
block 2 Limited for 3 months or less 468 | 6.8
3 Not limited at all 5764 | 83.6
self In last 2 years, health limited eating, Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 300 | 4.3
dressing, bathing, or using the toilet 2 Limited for 3 months or less 218 | 3.2
3 Not limited at all 6395 | 92.5
hsmob Self-described mobility health state Num MOBILITYF. 1 | have no problems in walking about 1104 | 824
2 | have some problems walking about 229 | 1741
3 | am confined to bed 6 0.4
hsself Self-described self-care health state Num SELFCAREF. | 1 | have no problems with self-care 1280 | 95.5
2 | have some problems washing or dressing myself 56 4.2
3 | am unable to wash or dress myself 4 0.3
hsusual Self-described usual activities health state Num USUALACTF. | 1 | have no problems with performing my usual activities 1130 | 845
2 | have some problems with performing my usual activities 197 | 147
3 | am unable to perform my usual activities 10 0.7
hspain Self-described pain/discomfort health state Num DISCOMFORTF. | 1 | have no pain or discomfort 740 | 55.6
2 | have moderate pain or discomfort 511 | 384
3 | have extreme pain or discomfort 81 6.1
hsanx Self-described anxiety/depression health Num ANXIETYF. 1 | am not anxious or depressed 846 | 63.6
state 2 I am moderately anxious or depressed 410 | 30.8
3 | am extremely anxious or depressed 75 5.6
act Self-described usual daily activities Num 6. 6871 | 100.0
screen Length of time spent sitting and watching Num SCREENF. 0 Don't watch TV or videos or use a computer or electronic portable device | 59 0.8
TV or videos or using a computer or other 1 <1 hour 447 | 6.4
electronic portable device outside of work 2 1-2hours 1040 | 15.0
on a typical day in the past 30 days 3 3 -4 hours 1816 | 26.1
4 5-6 hours 1300 | 18.7
5 7 - 8 hours 686 | 9.9
6 9 hours or more 1606 | 23.1
help Need help with personal care needs Num YNF. 1 Yes 208 | 3.0
because of any impairment or health 2 No 6773 | 97.0
problems
chore Need help handling routine needs because Num YNF. 1 Yes 714 | 10.2
of any impairment or health problems 2 No 6256 | 89.8
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nojob Kept from holding a job or attending Num YNF. 1 Yes 1188 | 17.1
school because of any impairment or 2 No 5772 | 829
health problem
drive Currently have a driver's license Num YNF. 1 Yes 6172 | 88.3
2 No 816 11.7
disable Disability status rating Num DISBF. | 1 Completely disabled 159 | 23
2 Severely disabled 193 | 2.8
3 Moderately disabled 697 | 10.1
4 Mildly disabled 1043 | 15.1
5 Not at all disabled 4820 | 69.7
health Health status rating Num GOODF. | 1 Excellent 795 | 114
2 Very good 2130 | 30.6
3 Good 2469 | 354
4 Fair 1302 | 18.7
5 Poor 270 | 3.9
hlthcomp Health status rating compared to one year Num CHLTHF. | 1 Much better now than one year ago 675 | 9.7
ago 2 Somewhat better now than one yearago | 1138 | 16.3
3 About the same as one year ago 4017 | 57.6
4 Somewhat worse now than one yearago | 976 | 14.0
5 Much worse now than one year ago 170 | 24
vigorous Current health limiting vigorous Activities, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 1925 | 27.8
such as running, lifting heavy objects, 2 Yes, Limited a lot 1670 | 241
participating in strenuous sports 3 No, not limited at all 3321 | 48.0
moderate Current health limiting moderate Activities, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 1197 | 17.3
such as moving a table, bowling, or 2 Yes, Limited a lot 628 | 9.1
playing golf 3 No, not limited at all 5102 | 73.7
lift Current health limiting lifting or carrying Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 931 134
groceries 2 Yes, Limited a lot 363 | 5.2
3 No, not limited at all 5646 | 81.4
stairs Current health limiting climbing several Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 1497 | 21.6
flights of stairs 2 Yes, Limited a lot 898 | 129
3 No, not limited at all 4546 | 65.5
stair Current health limiting climbing one flight Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 867 | 125
of stairs 2 Yes, Limited a lot 399 | 57
3 No, not limited at all 5681 | 81.8
bending Current health limiting bending, kneeling, Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 1442 | 20.8
or stooping 2 Yes, Limited a lot 627 | 9.0
3 No, not limited at all 4873 | 70.2
miles Current health limiting walking more than a Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 1243 | 17.9
mile 2 Yes, Limited a lot 882 12.7
3 No, not limited at all 4814 | 69.4
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yardss Current health limiting walking several Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 936 | 135
hundred yards 2 Yes, Limited a lot 666 | 9.6

3 No, not limited at all 5340 | 76.9

yardso Current health limiting walking one Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 808 11.6
hundred yards 2 Yes, Limited a lot 479 | 6.9

3 No, not limited at all 5659 | 81.5
bathe Current health limiting bathing or dressing Num ACTF. 1 Yes, limited a little 341 4.9
yourself 2 Yes, Limited a lot 202 | 29

3 No, not limited at all 6403 | 92.2
phtime In the past 4 weeks, cut down on the Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 289 | 4.2
amount of time you spent on work or other 2 Most of the time 299 | 43
activities due to physical health 3 Some of the time 642 | 93
4 A little of the time 642 | 93

5 None of the time 5056 | 73.0
phless In the past 4 weeks, accomplished less Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 377 | 54
than you would like due to physical health 2 Most of the time 483 | 7.0

3 Some of the time 790 | 114

4 A little of the time 923 133

5 None of the time 4351 | 62.8
phkind In the past 4 weeks, were limited in the Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 422 6.1
kind of work or other activities due to 2 Most of the time 409 | 5.9
physical health 3 Some of the time 630 | 9.1
4 A little of the time 687 | 9.9

5 None of the time 4776 | 69.0
phhard In the past 4 weeks, had difficulty Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 379 | 55
performing the work or other activities (for 2 Most of the time 414 | 6.0
example, it took extra effort) due to 3 Some of the time 625 | 9.0

physical health 4 A little of the time 806 | 11.6

5 None of the time 4708 | 67.9
eptime In the past 4 weeks, cut down on the Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 215 | 3.1
amount of time you spent on work or other 2 Most of the time 316 | 4.6
activities due to emotional problems 3 Some of the time 684 | 9.9

4 A little of the time 842 12.2

5 None of the time 4868 | 70.3
epless In the past 4 weeks, accomplished less Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 275 | 4.0
than you would like due to emotional 2 Most of the time 420 | 6.1

problems 3 Some of the time 805 | 11.6

4 A little of the time 994 14.4

5 None of the time 4428 | 64.0
epcare In the past 4 weeks, did work or activities Num TIMEF. | 1 All of the time 190 | 2.7
less carefully than usual due to emotional 2 Most of the time 252 | 36
problems 3 Some of the time 620 | 9.0

4 A little of the time 835 12.1

5 None of the time 5021 | 72.6
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social1 Extent to which physical health or Num EMOTF. | 1 Not at all 4106 | 59.2
emotional problems interfered with normal 2 Slightly 1504 | 21.7
social activities with family, friends, 3 Moderately 636 | 9.2
neighbors, or groups 4 Quite a bit 527 |76
5 Extremely 162 | 23
painmuch Amount of bodily pain in the past 4 weeks Num PAINF. | 1 None 2208 | 31.9
2 Very mild 1684 | 24.3
3 Mild 1213 | 175
4 Moderate 1248 | 18.0
5 Severe 429 | 6.2
6 Very severe 139 | 20
painintf Amount of interference with normal work Num PNINTF. | 1 Not at all 3876 | 55.7
cause by bodily pain in the past 4 weeks 2 A little bit 1688 | 24.3
3 Moderately 717 | 103
4 Quite a bit 497 | 741
5 Extremely 175 | 25
painloct_head | Head pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 1526 | 21.6
2 No 5535 | 78.4
painloct_neck | Neck pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 1259 | 17.8
2 No 5802 | 82.2
painloct_chst | Chest pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 571 | 81
2 No 6490 | 91.9
painloct_arm | Hands/Arms pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 1060 | 15.0
2 No 6001 | 85.0
painloct_abd | Abdomen pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 707 | 10.1
2 No 6274 | 89.9
painloct_back | Back pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 2905 | 41.1
2 No 4156 | 58.9
painloct_pel Pelvis pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 386 | 5.5
2 No 6675 | 94.5
painloct_leg Legs/Feet pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 2241 | 31.7
2 No 4820 | 68.3
painloct_oth Other pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 1434 | 203
2 No 5618 | 79.7
painspe1 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 1 Char $8. 1463 | 100.0
painspe2 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 2 Char $8. 472 | 100.0
painspe3 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 3 Char $8. 139 | 100.0
painspe4 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 4 Char $8. 69 100.0
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painspe5 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 5 Char $8. 33 100.0
painspe6 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 6 Char $8. 14 100.0
painspe?7 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 7 Char $8. 6 100.0
painspe8 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 8 Char $8. 2 100.0
painspe9 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 9 Char $8. 1 100.0
painspe10 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 10 Char $8. 1 100.0
life In the past 4 weeks, did you feel full of Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 1055 | 18.8

life? 2 Most of the time 2326 | 41.4
3 Some of the time 1306 | 23.3
4 A little of the time 667 11.9
5 None of the time 260 | 4.6
nervous In the past 4 weeks, have you been very Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 197 | 2.8
nervous? 2 Most of the time 488 | 7.0
3 Some of the time 1510 | 21.7
4 A little of the time 2064 | 29.7
5 None of the time 2693 | 38.7
down In the past 4 weeks, have you felt so down Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 104 | 15
in the dumps that nothing could cheer you 2 Most of the time 287 | 41
up? 3 Some of the time 1001 | 14.4
4 A little of the time 1326 | 19.1
5 None of the time 4221 | 60.8
calm In the past 4 weeks, have you felt calm Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 738 | 10.7
and peaceful? 2 Most of the time 3003 | 43.7
3 Some of the time 1850 | 26.9
4 A little of the time 967 14.1
5 None of the time 316 | 4.6
energy In the past 4 weeks, did you have a lot of Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 498 | 7.2
energy? 2 Most of the time 2192 | 31.7
3 Some of the time 2254 | 32.6
4 A little of the time 1270 | 184
5 None of the time 691 10.0
depres In the past 4 weeks, have you felt Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 194 | 2.8
downhearted and depressed? 2 Most of the time 453 | 6.5
3 Some of the time 1294 | 18.7
4 A little of the time 1940 | 28.0
5 None of the time 3049 | 44.0
wornout In the past 4 weeks, did you feel worn Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 491 7.1
out? 2 Most of the time 1127 | 16.3
3 Some of the time 2357 | 341
4 A little of the time 2010 | 291
5 None of the time 925 | 134
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happy In the past 4 weeks, have you been Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 1216 | 17.5
happy? 2 Most of the time 3528 | 50.8
3 Some of the time 1472 | 21.2
4 A little of the time 608 | 8.8
5 None of the time 17 | 1.7
tired In the past 4 weeks, did you feel tired? Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 708 | 10.2
2 Most of the time 1262 | 18.2
3 Some of the time 2629 | 37.8
4 A little of the time 1914 | 27.5
5 None of the time 435 | 63
social2 In the past 4 weeks, how often physical Num EXTF. 1 All of the time 227 | 33
health or emotional problems interfered 2 Most of the time 474 | 6.9
with social activities 3 Some of the time 975 | 141
4 A little of the time 1342 | 194
5 None of the time 3900 | 56.4
sick True or false: | seem to get sick a little Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 718 | 103
easier than other people 2 Mostly true 889 | 12.8
3 Don’t know 790 11.3
4 Mostly false 1615 | 23.2
5 Definitely false 2950 | 424
healthy True or false: | am as health as anybody | Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 1818 | 26.2
know 2 Mostly true 2420 | 34.8
3 Don’t know 1144 | 16.5
4 Mostly false 887 | 128
5 Definitely false 678 | 9.8
worse True or false: | expect my health to get Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 347 | 5.0
worse 2 Mostly true 802 | 115
3 Don’t know 2008 | 28.9
4 Mostly false 1243 | 17.9
5 Definitely false 2549 | 36.7
excellent True or false: My health is excellent Num TFF. 1 Definitely true 985 | 14.2
2 Mostly true 2880 | 414
3 Don’t know 1116 | 16.1
4 Mostly false 996 | 143
5 Definitely false 974 | 14.0
needht Feel the need to change health behavior to Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 338 | 6.0
be healthy 2 Disagree 676 | 12.0
3 Neutral 1249 | 22.2
4 Agree 2235 | 39.7
5 Strongly agree 1129 | 201
wantht Feel the desire to change health behavior Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 230 | 41
to be healthy 2 Disagree 361 6.4
3 Neutral 1173 | 20.9
4 Agree 2581 | 45.9
5 Strongly agree 1277 | 22.7




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adult Health Habits

Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
troht Feel itis a lot of trouble to stay healthy Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 492 | 88
2 Disagree 1435 | 25.6
3 Neutral 1488 | 26.5
4 Agree 1596 | 28.4
5 Strongly agree 605 | 10.8
hardht Feel that trying to improve health is hard Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 413 | 74
2 Disagree 1097 | 19.5
3 Neutral 1213 | 21.6
4 Agree 2061 | 36.7
5 Strongly agree 835 | 149
ets1 Number of days smoked cigarettes in Num DSMKF. | 0 0 days 2399 | 46.2
presence of child 1 1-7 days 99 1.9
2 8-14 days 25 0.5
3 15-21 days 12 0.2
4 More than 21 days 79 1.5
5 N/A 2575 | 49.6
ets2 Number of days smoked cigarettes in Num DSMKF. | 0 0 days 2122 | 403
presence of spouse 1 1-7 days 144 2.7
2 8-14 days 46 0.9
3 15-21 days 33 0.6
4 More than 21 days 326 | 6.2
5 N/A 2593 | 49.3
ets3 Number of days present with someone Num DSMKF. | 0 0 days 2701 | 48.7
else who smoked cigarettes 1 1-7 days 1652 | 29.8
2 8-14 days 338 | 6.1
3 15-21 days 219 | 4.0
4 More than 21 days 633 | 114
5 N/A
loswt Trying to lose weight Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2726 | 481
2 No 2685 | 47.3
3 Not sure 260 | 4.6
maiwt Trying to maintain current weight Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1298 | 46.0
2 No 1275 | 45.1
3 Not sure 251 8.9
kcalwt Eating fewer calories or less fat to lose Num FATF. 1 Yes, fewer calories 808 | 20.1
weight 2 Yes, less fat 374 | 93
3 Yes, fewer calories and less fat 1263 | 314
4 No 1063 | 26.4
5 Don't know/Not sure 511 12.7
phyactwt Using physical activity or exercise to lose Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2670 | 65.2
or maintain weight 2 No 1299 | 31.7
3 Not sure 126 | 3.1
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mdwt Given advice about weight by health Num WTF. 1 Yes, less weight 1079 | 191
professional 2 Yes, gain weight 131 | 23
3 Yes, maintain current weight 121 | 21
4 No 4228 | 74.9
5 Don't know/Not sure 85 15
fruit Servings per day - fruit Num FRUITF. | O 0 servings 1388 | 24.6
1 1 servings 2314 | 41.0
2 2 servings 1393 | 24.7
3 3-4 servings 487 | 8.6
4 5-6 servings 45 0.8
5 More than 6 servings 22 04
veggie Servings per day - vegetables Num FRUITF. | O 0 servings 452 | 8.0
1 1 servings 1819 | 32.2
2 2 servings 2138 | 37.8
3 3-4 servings 1090 | 19.3
4 5-6 servings 122 | 2.2
5 More than 6 servings 35 0.6
wgrain Servings per day - whole grain Num FRUITF. | O 0 servings 1217 | 215
1 1 servings 1880 | 33.2
2 2 servings 1483 | 26.2
3 3-4 servings 949 | 16.8
4 5-6 servings 98 1.7
5 More than 6 servings 33 0.6
soda Servings per day - soda, flavored drinks, Num TWKIF. | 1 <1 2431 | 43.0
sweet tea 2 1-2 1682 | 29.8
3 3 or more 1535 | 27.2
fastfood Times per week - fast food Num TWK2F. | 1 <1 2104 | 37.2
2 1-3 2718 | 48.1
3 4 or more 830 | 14.7
protein Times per week - beans chicken, fish Num TWKI1F. | 1 <1 886 15.7
2 1-2 2154 | 38.2
3 3 or more 2597 | 46.1
chips Times per week - chips, crackers Num TWK3F. | 1 1orless 2747 | 48.6
2 23 2222 | 393
3 4 or more 678 | 12.0
sweets Times per week - dessert, sweets Num TWK3F. | 1 1orless 1 0.0
2 23 2240 | 39.7
3 4 or more 2328 | 41.2
1080 | 19.1
highfat Times per week - high fat food Num TWK3F. | 1 1orless 1737 | 30.8
2 23 2651 | 47.0
3 4 or more 1257 | 223
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season Amount of fat-based seasoning applied to Num SEASF. | 1 Very little 2266 | 40.1
food 2 Some 2779 | 49.2
3 Alot 608 | 10.8
BatchNo Batch number Num 7064 | 100.0
Time_Stamp | Time_Stamp Char $32. 1399 | 100.0
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SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 2775 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 2775 | 100.0
survey Char 2775 | 100.0
agesurvey Num 351 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 2775 | 100.0
mhdep Ever diagnosed with depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 524 | 225

2 No 1803 | 77.5
mhanx Ever diagnosed with anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 458 | 19.8

2 No 1858 | 80.2
mhocd Ever diagnosed with OCD Num YNF. 1 Yes 78 34

2 No 2211 | 96.6
mhpsych Ever diagnosed with other major Num YNF. 1 Yes 39 1.7

psychiatric illness 2 No 2255 | 98.3

mhspinj Ever diagnosed with spinal injury Num YNF. 1 Yes 83 3.6

2 No 2202 | 96.4
mhhypothy Ever diagnosed with hyptothyroidism Num YNF. 1 Yes 301 13.2

2 No 1983 | 86.8
mhpro Ever diagnosed with prostate disease Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 22

2 No 1077 | 97.8
mhprosp1 Prostate disease, specfiy 1 Char $8. 11 100.0
mhprosp2 Prostate disease, specify 2 Char $8. _ _
mhprosp3 Prostate disease, specify 3 Char $8. _ _
mhovdys Ever diagnosed with ovarian dysfunction Num YNF. 1 Yes 137 | 11.7

2 No 1036 | 88.3
srgpro Ever had prostate surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 0.6

2 No 1117 | 99.4
srgprosp Prostate surgery 1, specify Char $7. 3 100.0
srgprorea Prostate surgery 1, reason Char $8. 2 100.0
srgabpel Ever had abdominal or pelvic surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 158 | 141

2 No 961 | 85.9
srgabpelsp1 Abdominal/pelvic surgery 1, specify Char $7. 69 100.0
srgabpelreal Abdominal/pelvic surgery 1, reason Char $8. 47 100.0
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srgabpelmorph1 | Abdominal/pelvic surgery 1, morphology Char $7. 4 100.0
srgabpelsp2 Abdominal/pelvic surgery 2, specify Char $7. 14 100.0
srgabpelrea2 Abdominal/pelvic surgery 2, reason Char $8. 11 100.0
srgabpelmorph2 | Abdominal/pelvic surgery 2, morphology Char $7. _ _
srgabpelsp3 Abdominal/pelvic surgery 3, specify Char $7. 2 100.0
srgabpelrea3 Abdominal/pelvic surgery 3, reason Char $8. 2 100.0
srgabpelmorph3 | Abdominal/pelvic surgery 3, morphology Char $7. _ _
srgpen Ever had penis surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 14

2 No 1103 | 98.6
srgpensp1 Penis surgery 1, specify Char $7. 10 100.0
srgpenreal Penis surgery 1, reason Char $8. 8 100.0
srgpensp2 Penis surgery 2, specify Char $7. 2 100.0
srgpenrea2 Penis surgery 2, reason Char $8. 1 100.0
srgpensp3 Penis surgery 3, specify Char $7. _ _
srgpenrea3 Penis surgery 3, reason Char $8. _ _
srgtest Ever have testicular surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 124 | 111

2 No 998 | 88.9
srgtessp1 Testicular surgery 1, specify Char $7. 78 100.0
srgtesreal Testicular surgery 1, reason Char $8. 45 100.0
srgtessp2 Testicular surgery 2, specify Char $7. 10 100.0
srgtesrea2 Testicular surgery 2, reason Char $8. 7 100.0
srgtessp3 Testicular surgery 3, specify Char $7. 1 100.0
srgtesrea3 Testicular surgery 3, reason Char $8. 1 100.0
srgbar Ever have bladder/anal/rectal surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 81 3.5

2 No 2216 | 96.5
srgbarsp1 Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 1, specify Char $7. 29 100.0
srgbarreal Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 1, reason Char $8. 19 100.0
srgbarmorph1 Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 1, morphology Char $7. 1 100.0
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srgbarsp2 Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 2, specify Char $7. 4 100.0
srgbarrea2 Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 2, reason Char $8. 1 100.0
srgbarmorph2 | Bladder/anal/rectal surgery 2, morphology Char $7. _ _
srggyn Ever had gynecological surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 209 17.7

2 No 971 823
srgothsp1 Other surgery 1, specify Char $7. 48 100.0
srgothrea Other surgery 1, reason Char $8. 31 100.0
srgothsp2 Other surgery 2, specify Char $7. 9 100.0
srgothrea? Other surgery 2, reason Char $8. 5 100.0
testrt Testosterone treatment: ever Num YN2F. 1 Yes 148 11.2
2 No 1131 | 85.7
3 Don't know | 40 3.0
tespub Testosterone treatment: during puberty Num YN2F. 1 Yes 49 271
2 No 100 | 55.2
3 Don't know | 32 17.7
testyp Testosterone treatment: type Num HORMTYPF.| 1 Continuous | 11 68.8
2 Interrupted | 5 313
tesyrs Testosterone treatment: years Num 16 100.0
tesnow Testosterone treatment: currently Num YNF. 1 Yes 90 495
2 No 92 50.5
tesrcv tesrcv Char $72. 19 100.0
tesrcv_inj Testosterone treatment: injections Num YNF. 1 Yes 117 | 60.6
2 No 76 394
tesrcv_pil Testosterone treatment: pills Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 1.6
2 No 190 | 984
tesrcv_gel Testosterone treatment: gel Num YNF. 1 Yes 60 311
2 No 133 | 68.9
tesrcv_skn Testosterone treatment: skin patch Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 124
2 No 169 | 87.6
tesrcv_mth Testosterone treatment: inside the mouth Num YNF. 1 Yes 193 | 100.0
patch 2 No
tesrcv_sup Testosterone treatment: suppository Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 0.5
2 No 192 | 995
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tessta Testosterone treatment: start age Num 140 100.0
tesstp Testosterone treatment: stop age Num 54 100.0
tesws tesws Char $42. 7 100.0
tesws_lik Testosterone treatment stopped: did not Num YNF. 1 Yes 15 7.8

like taking it 2 No 178 | 92.2
tesws_dr Testosterone treatment stopped: doctor Num YNF. 1 Yes 25 13.0
instructed 2 No 168 | 87.0
tesws_rx Testosterone treatment stopped: no more Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 4.1
prescription 2 No 185 | 95.9
tesws_oth | Testosterone treatment stopped: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 124
reason 2 No 169 | 87.6
tesothsp_1 | Testosterone treatment stopped: reason 1 Num B7RF. 21 100.0
tesothsp_2 | Testosterone treatment stopped: reason 2 Num B7RF. _ _
tesothsp_3 | Testosterone treatment stopped: reason 3 Num B7RF. _ _
esttrt Estrogen treatment: ever Num YN2F. 1 Yes 410 294
2 No 921 66.1
3 Don't know 63 45
estpub Estrogen treatment: during puberty Num YN2F. 1 Yes 67 14.6
2 No 345 | 75.2
3 Don't know 47 10.2
estmen Estrogen treatment: prevent menopause Num YN2F. 1 Yes 129 279
signs and symptoms 2 No 306 | 66.1
3 Don't know 28 6.0
estprg Estrogen treatment: prevent pregnancy Num YN2F. 1 Yes 183 391
2 No 259 | 553
3 Don't know 26 5.6
esttyp Estrogen treatment: type Num HORMTYPF.| 1 Continuous 39 65.0
2 Interrupted 21 35.0
estyrs Estrogen treatment: years Num 53 100.0
estnow Estrogen treatment: currently Num YNF. 1 Yes 198 43.7
2 No 255 | 56.3
estrcv estrcv Char $60. 64 100.0
estrcv_inj Estrogen treatment: injections Num YNF. 1 Yes 46 7.9
2 No 537 | 921
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estrcv_pil Estrogen treatment: pills Num YNF. 1 Yes 387 66.4
2 No 196 | 33.6
estrcv_gel | Estrogen treatment: gel/cream Num YNF. 1 Yes 35 6.0
2 No 548 | 94.0
estrcv_skn | Estrogen treatment: skin patch Num YNF. 1 Yes 75 129
2 No 508 | 87.1
estrcv_vrg | Estrogen treatment: vaginal ring Num YNF. 1 Yes 36 6.2
2 No 547 | 93.8
eststa Estrogen treatment: start age Num 418 100.0
eststp Estrogen treatment: stop age Num 238 100.0
estws estws Char $42. 33 100.0
estws_lik Estrogen treatment stopped: did not like Num YNF. 1 Yes 66 13.8
taking it 2 No 414 | 86.3
estws_dr Estrogen treatment stopped: doctor Num YNF. 1 Yes 56 11.7
instructed 2 No 424 | 883
estws_rx Estrogen treatment stopped: no more Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 5.0
prescription 2 No 456 | 95.0
estws_oth | Estrogen treatment stopped: other reason Num YNF. 1 Yes 152 | 31.7
2 No 328 | 683
estothsp_1 | Estrogen treatment stopped: reason 1 Num B7RF. 145 100.0
estothsp_2 | Estrogen treatment stopped: reason 2 Num B7RF. 3 100.0
estothsp_3 | Estrogen treatment stopped: reason 3 Num B7RF. _ _
BIS1 BIS: been feeling self-conscious about Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 905 | 36.9
appearance 2 A little 973 | 39.7
3 Quite a bit 343 | 14.0
4 Very much 230 | 94
BIS2 BIS: felt less physically attractive as a Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1585 | 64.4
result of disease or treatment 2 A little 549 | 223
3 Quite a bit 198 | 8.0
4 Very much 129 | 52
BIS3 BIS: been dissatisfied with appearance Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1171 | 47.9
when dressed 2 A little 878 | 359
3 Quite a bit 257 | 105
4 Very much 138 | 5.6
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BIS4 BIS: been feeling less masculine as a Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1941 | 79.3
result of disease or treatment 2 A little 342 | 140
3 Quite a bit 89 3.6
4 Very much 75 3.1
BIS5 BIS: been finding it difficult to look at self Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1538 | 62.9
naked 2 A little 578 23.6
3 Quite a bit 176 | 7.2
4 Very much 155 | 6.3
BIS6 BIS: been feeling less sexually attractive Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1749 | 713
as a result of disease or treatment 2 A little 463 | 189
3 Quite a bit 134 | 55
4 Very much 106 | 43
BIS7 BIS: been avoiding people because of the Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1949 | 79.6
way felt about appearance 2 A little 354 | 145
3 Quite a bit 86 35
4 Very much 59 24
BIS8 BIS: been feeling the treatment has left Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1754 | 72.4
body less whole 2 A little 441 18.2
3 Quite a bit 122 | 5.0
4 Very much 105 | 43
BIS9 BIS: felt dissatisfied with body Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1124 | 45.9
2 Alitle 850 | 347
3 Quite a bit 280 | 114
4 Very much 195 | 8.0
BIS10 BIS: been dissatisfied with the Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 1684 | 68.8
appearance of a scar(s) 2 A little 486 | 19.8
3 Quite a bit 151 6.2
4 Very much 128 | 5.2
cancerct Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
BIS1CT C1. Feeling self-conscious about your Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 82 30.5
appearance? 2 A little 129 | 48.0
3 Quite a bit 30 11.2
4 Very much 28 104
BIS2CT Num 17 100.0
BIS3CT C2. Dissatisfied with your appearance Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 63 49.6
when dressed? 2 A little 51 40.2
3 Quite a bit 9 7.1
4 Very much 4 3.1
BIS4CT Num 17 100.0
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BIS5CT C3. Find it difficult to look at yourself Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 151 56.1
naked? 2 A little 80 29.7
3 Quite a bit 17 6.3
4 Very much 21 7.8
BIS6CT Num 17 100.0
BIS7CT C4. Avoid people because of the way you Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 111 | 88.1
felt about your appearance? 2 A little 10 7.9
3 Quite a bit 2 1.6
4 Very much 3 24
BIS8CT C5. Have you felt dissatisfied with your Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 83 31.2
body? 2 A little 113 425
3 Quite a bit 42 15.8
4 Very much 28 10.5
BISOCT C6. Have you been dissatisfied with the Num MEXTF. | 1 Not at all 112 | 88.2
appearance of a scar(s)? 2 A little 12 9.4
3 Quite a bit 2 1.6
4 Very much 1 0.8
hairloss Persistent hair loss Num YNF. 1 Yes 396 15.0
2 No 2244 | 85.0
headdis Scarring or disfigurement of head or neck Num YNF. 1 Yes 435 | 16.6
2 No 2192 | 834
chestdis Scarring or disfigurement of chest or Num YNF. 1 Yes 758 | 28.9
abdomen 2 No 1867 | 71.1
limbdis Scarring or disfigurement of arms or legs Num YNF. 1 Yes 310 | 11.8
2 No 2324 | 88.2
limp Walk with a limp Num YNF. 1 Yes 271 10.3
2 No 2359 | 89.7
Imdiglos Loss of arm or leg Num YNF. 1 Yes 66 25
2 No 2558 | 97.5
eyeloss Loss of eye Num YNF. 1 Yes 80 3.1
2 No 2540 | 96.9
othdis Other appearance change Num YNF. 1 Yes 144 | 91
2 No 1441 | 90.9
dothdis_1 Other appearance change 1 Char $8. 257 | 100.0
dothdis_2 | Other appearance change 2 Char $8. 71 100.0
dothdis_3 | Other appearance change 3 Char $8. 13 100.0
dothdis_4 | Other appearance change 4 Char $8. 4 100.0
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dothdis_5 | Other appearance change 5 Char $8. 2 100.0
dothdis_6 | Other appearance change 6 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_7 | Other appearance change 7 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_8 | Other appearance change 8 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_9 | Other appearance change 9 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_10 | Other appearance change 10 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_11 | Other appearance change 11 Char $8. _ _
dothdis_12 | Other appearance change 12 Char $8. _ _
drinf Self-described infertility risk compared to Num MEXT2F. | 1 Much less 280 | 11.8

others same age/sex 2 Slightly less 85 3.6
3 About the same | 756 | 31.9
4 Slightly more 620 | 26.1
5 Much more 631 26.6
drtes Self-described low testosterone risk Num MEXT2F. | 1 Much less 126 | 10.9
compared to others same age/sex 2 Slightly less 48 41
3 About the same | 553 | 47.6
4 Slightly more 265 | 22.8
5 Much more 169 | 14.6
drest Num MEXT2F. | 1 Much less 20 15.7
2 Slightly less 2 1.6
3 About the same | 62 48.8
4 Slightly more 24 18.9
5 Much more 19 15.0
drdys Self-described sexual dysfunction risk Num MEXT2F. | 1 Much less 320 | 136
compared to others same age/sex 2 Slightly less 96 41
3 About the same | 1333 | 56.7
4 Slightly more 413 | 176
5 Much more 188 | 8.0
irinf irinf Char $54. 145 100.0
irinf_na Perceived infertility risk cause, not Num YNF. 1 Yes 266 | 153
applicable 2 No 1471 | 84.7
irinf_ca Perceived infertility risk due to cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 212 | 122
type 2 No 1525 | 87.8
irinf_chm Perceived infertility risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 881 50.7
chemotherapy treatment 2 No 856 | 49.3
irinf_rad Perceived infertility risk due to radiation Num YNF. 1 Yes 624 | 35.9
treatment 2 No 1113 | 64.1
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irinf_surg Perceived infertility risk due to surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes | 105 | 6.0
treatment 2 No 1632 | 94.0
ires ires Char $54. 71 100.0
irtes_na Perceived low testosterone risk cause, not Num YNF. 1 Yes | 268 | 31.0
applicable 2 No 596 | 69.0
irtes_ca Perceived low testosterone risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 84 9.7
cancer type 2 No 780 | 90.3
ites_chm | Perceived low testosterone risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 295 | 341
chemotherapy treatment 2 No 569 | 65.9
irtes_rad Perceived low testosterone risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 231 26.7
radiation treatment 2 No 633 | 733
irtes_surg | Perceived low testosterone risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 27 3.1
surgery treatment 2 No 837 | 96.9
irest irest Char $54. 67 100.0
irest_na Perceived low estrogen risk cause, not Num YNF. 1 Yes | 29 38.2
applicable 2 No 47 61.8
irest_ca Perceived low estrogen risk due to cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 6 7.9
type 2 No 70 92.1
irest_ chm | Perceived low estrogen risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 25 329
chemotherapy treatment 2 No 51 67.1
irest_rad Perceived low estrogen risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 22 28.9
radiation treatment 2 No 54 711
irest_surg | Perceived low estrogen risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 3 3.9
surgery treatment 2 No 73 96.1
irdys irdys Char $54. 134 | 100.0
irdys_na Perceived sexual dysfunction risk cause, Num YNF. 1 Yes | 800 | 47.8
not applicable 2 No 873 | 52.2
irdys_ca Perceived sexual dysfunction risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 129 | 7.4
cancer type 2 No 1608 | 92.6
irdys_chm | Perceived sexual dysfunction risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 383 | 220
chemotherapy treatment 2 No 1354 | 78.0
irdys_rad Perceived sexual dysfunction risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes | 298 | 17.2
radiation treatment 2 No 1439 | 82.8
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irdys_surg | Perceived sexual dysfunction risk due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 79 45
surgery treatment 2 No 1658 | 95.5
Irinf Irinf Char $83. 144 | 100.0
Irinf_na Perceived infertility risk informed by, not Num YNF. 1 Yes 367 | 211
applicable 2 No 1370 | 78.9
Irinf_onc Perceived infertility risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 584 | 33.6
oncologist 2 No 1153 | 66.4
Irinf_fm Perceived infertility risk informed by family Num YNF. 1 Yes 111 6.4
2 No 1626 | 93.6
Irinf_dr Perceived infertility risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 213 | 123
general practitioner 2 No 1524 | 87.7
Irinf_gyn Irinf_gyn Num 6. 939 | 100.0
Irinf_pi Perceived infertility risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 158 | 9.1
printed information 2 No 1579 | 90.9
Irinf_int Perceived infertility risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 132 | 76
internet information 2 No 1605 | 92.4
Irinf_aw Perceived infertility risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 213 | 123
another way 2 No 1524 | 87.7
Irinfsp Perceived infertility risk informed by Num D3SPF. 155 | 100.0
another way, specify
Irtes Irtes Char $72. 67 100.0
Ites_na Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 325 | 376
by, not applicable 2 No 539 | 624
Ites_onc Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 178 | 20.6
by oncologist 2 No 686 | 79.4
Ites_fm Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 27 3.1
by family 2 No 837 | 96.9
Irtes_dr Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 107 | 124
by general practitioner 2 No 757 | 87.6
Irtes_pi Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 57 6.6
by printed information 2 No 807 | 934
Irtes_int Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 5.0
by internet information 2 No 821 95.0
Ites_aw Perceived low testosterone risk informed Num YNF. 1 Yes 76 8.8
by another way 2 No 788 | 91.2
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Irtessp Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num D3SPF. _ _
another way, specify
Irest Irest Char $83. 65 100.0
Irest_na Perceived low estrogen risk informed by, Num YNF. 1 Yes 34 447
not applicable 2 No 42 553
Irest_onc Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 224
oncologist 2 No 59 77.6
Irest_fm Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 6.6
family 2 No 71 93.4
Irest_dr Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 7.9
general practitioner 2 No 70 92.1
Irest_gyn Irest_gyn Num 6. 138 | 100.0
Irest_pi Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 2.6
printed information 2 No 74 97.4
Irest_int Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 53
internet information 2 No 72 94.7
Irest_aw Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 6.6
another way 2 No 71 934
Irestsp Perceived low estrogen risk informed by Num D3SPF. _ _
another way, specify
Irdys Irdys Char $83. 130 | 100.0
Irdys_na Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 913 | 526
informed by, not applicable 2 No 824 | 474
Irdys_onc | Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 190 | 10.9
informed by oncologist 2 No 1547 | 89.1
Irdys_fm Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 29 1.7
informed by family 2 No 1708 | 98.3
Irdys_dr Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 102 | 5.9
informed by general practitioner 2 No 1635 | 94.1
Irdys_gyn | Irdys_gyn Num YNF. 1 Yes 69 7.3
2 No 870 | 92.7
Irdys_pi Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 67 3.9
informed by printed information 2 No 1670 | 96.1
Irdys_int Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 81 4.7
informed by internet information 2 No 1656 | 95.3
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Irdys_aw Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num YNF. 1 Yes 134 | 7.7
informed by another way No 1603 | 92.3

Irdyssp Perceived sexual dysfunction risk Num D3SPF. 29 100.0
informed by another way, specify

Irothsp Perceived other risk informed another Num D3SPF. 50 100.0
way, specify

wrinf wrinf Char $62. 142 | 100.0

wrinf_na Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 490 | 26.1
health provider, not applicable 2 No 1388 | 73.9

wrinf_dx Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 137 | 73
health provider at diagnosis 2 No 1741 | 92.7

wrinf_trt Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 370 | 19.7
health provider at treatment No 1508 | 80.3

wrinf_onc | Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 292 | 156
health provider after treatment by 2 No 1585 | 84.4
oncologist

wrinf_sp Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 401 214
health provider in follow up program No 1477 | 78.6

wrinf_as Infertility risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 169 | 9.0
health provider in another setting 2 No 1709 | 91.0

wrinfsp Infertility risk information received by Num D4SPF. 50 100.0
health provider in another setting, specify

wrtes wrtes Char $62. 68 100.0

wrtes_na Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 354 | 41.0
by health provider, not applicable No 510 | 59.0

wrtes_dx Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 4.6
by health provider at diagnosis 2 No 896 | 954

wrtes_trt Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 103 | 11.0
by health provider at treatment 2 No 836 | 89.0

wrtes_onc | Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 85 9.8
by health provider after treatment by No 779 | 90.2
oncologist

wrtes_sp Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 139 | 148
by health provider in follow up program 2 No 800 | 85.2

wrtes_as Low testosterone risk information received Num YNF. 1 Yes 57 6.1
by health provider in another setting No 882 | 939
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wrtessp Low testosterone risk information received Num D4SPF. 8 100.0
by health provider in another setting,
specify

wrest wrest Char $62. 65 100.0

wrest_na Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 38 50.0
health provider, not applicable 2 No 38 50.0

wrest_dx Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 3.6
health provider at diagnosis 2 No 133 | 96.4

wrest_trt Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 43
health provider at treatment 2 No 132 | 95.7

wrest_onc | Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 211
health provider after treatment by 2 No 60 78.9
oncologist

wrest_sp Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 6.5
health provider in follow up program 2 No 129 | 935

wrest_as Low estrogen risk information received by Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 43
health provider in another setting 2 No 132 | 95.7

wrestsp Low estrogen risk information received by Num D4SPF. 2 100.0
health provider in another setting, specify

wrdys wrdys Char $62. 133 | 100.0

wrdys_na | Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 982 | 56.5
received by health provider, not applicable 2 No 755 | 435

wrdys_dx | Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 51 2.7
received by health provider at diagnosis 2 No 1827 | 97.3

wrdys_trt Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 102 | 54
received by health provider at treatment 2 No 1776 | 94.6

wrdys_onc | Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 94 5.4
received by health provider after treatment 2 No 1643 | 94.6
by oncologist

wrdys_sp | Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 158 | 84
received by health provider in follow up 2 No 1720 | 91.6
program

wrdys_as | Sexual dysfunction risk information Num YNF. 1 Yes 113 | 6.0
received by health provider in another 2 No 1765 | 94.0
setting
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wrdyssp Sexual dysfunction risk information Num D4SPF. 20 100.0
received by health provider in another
setting, specify
wrothsp Other risk information received by health Num D4SPF. 18 100.0
provider in another setting, specify
marnow Currently married Num YNF. 1 Yes 1813 | 66.3
2 No 920 | 337
parne How well does your partner meet your Num 1764 | 100.0
needs?
sare In general, how satisfied are you with your Num 1762 | 100.0
relationship?
gore How good is your relationship compare to Num 1760 | 100.0
most?
wishre How often do you wish you hadn't gotten Num 1761 | 100.0
into this relationship?
expc To what extent has your relationship met Num 1760 | 100.0
your original expectations?
love How much do you love your partner? Num 1763 | 100.0
prob How many problems are there in your Num 1761 | 100.0
relationship?
fersta Do you know your fertility status? Num YNF. 1 Yes 114 | 34.0
2 No 221 66.0
preg Have you and a partner ever tried to Num YNF. 1 Yes 1147 | 421
become pregnant? 2 No 1575 | 57.9
difpre Has a female partner ever had difficulty Num YN2F. 1 Yes 446 | 349
becoming pregnant by you? 2 No 751 | 58.7
3 Don't know 82 6.4
wantk Were you able to have all the children you Num YNF. 1 Yes 781 63.6
wanted to have? 2 No 447 | 364
mokid If more children were wanted, which of Num CHILDF. | 1 | wanted more children but my partner(s) did not 45 11.1
you wanted more children? 2 My partner(s) wanted more children but | did not 31 7.7
3 We both wanted more children but we could not have more 329 | 81.2
reak reak Char $73. 32 100.0
reak_minf | Reason for not having more children: male Num YNF. 1 Yes 103 | 15.4
infertility 2 No 566 | 84.6
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reak_hica | Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 44 7.0
deterred by my cancer treatment related 2 No 581 93.0
health issues
reak_hi Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 33 5.3
deterred by my other health issues, not 2 No 595 | 94.7
cancer related
reak_finf Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 126 | 13.6
female infertility 2 No 802 | 864
reak_hip Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 1.5
deterred by partner's health issues 2 No 659 | 98.5
reak_uinf Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 109 | 16.3
infertility of unknown origin 2 No 560 | 83.7
reak_oth Reason for not having more children: Num YNF. 1 Yes 89 133
deterred by non-health issues 2 No 580 | 86.7
reakosp_1 | Reason for not having more children: Num FASPF. 106 | 100.0
non-health issue 1
reakosp_2 | Reason for not having more children: Num FASPF. 9 100.0
non-health issue 2
reakosp_3 | Reason for not having more children: Num FASPF. 1 100.0
non-health issue 3
frtcnc Have fertility concerns Num YN1F. 1 Yes 87 373
2 No 122 | 524
3 Not sure 24 10.3
frtev Been evaluated for infertility, self or Num YN2F. 1 Yes 331 241
partner 2 No 1013 | 73.6
3 Don't know 32 23
friprb Was fertility problem identified Num FERTF. 1 Yes. A fertility problem was found in my partner 49 131
2 Yes. A fertility problem was found in me 173 | 46.1
3 Yes. A fertility problem was found in both me and my partner | 23 6.1
4 No 60 16.0
5 | don't know 70 18.7
fripev Been personally evaluated by a fertility Num YNF. 1 Yes 234 | 485
specialist 2 No 248 | 515
frtmd_1 Fertility specialist type 1 Num F7SPF. 176 | 100.0
frtmd_2 Fertility specialist type 2 Num F7SPF. 11 100.0
frtmd_3 Fertility specialist type 3 Num F7SPF. 1 100.0
frtage Age at fertility specialist evaluation Num 219 | 100.0
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frtpprb Personal fertility problem identified by Num YNF. 1 Yes 175 76.8
fertility specialist 2 No 53 232
frtpsp_1 Personal fertility problem 1 Num F8SPF. 158 100.0
fripsp_2 Personal fertility problem 2 Num F8SPF. 23 100.0
frtpsp_3 Personal fertility problem 3 Num F8SPF. 3 100.0
saev Had semen analysis Num YN2F. 1 Yes 207 | 315
2 No 439 | 66.8
3 Don't know 11 1.7
salst Last semen analysis sperm count Num SAF. 0 Zero 5 23
1 Normal 51 233
2 Low 112 51.1
3 | don't know 1 0.5
50 228
samot Last semen analysis sperm motility Num SAF. 0 Zero 55 26.1
1 Normal 80 379
2 Low 76 36.0
3 | don't know
fzspof Offered sperm preservation before cancer Num YN2F. 1 Yes 90 7.6
treatment 2 No 1018 | 85.8
3 Don't know 79 6.7
fzspyn Chose to freeze or bank your sperm Num YN2F. 1 Yes 24 14.8
2 No 97 59.9
3 Don't know 41 253
evfzspyn Ever preserved your sperm Num YN2F. 1 Yes 18 94.7
2 No 1 53
3 Don't know
fzspuse Have tried to use your preserved sperm to Num YN2F. 1 Yes 4 5.1
fertilize egg or have child 2 No 63 80.8
3 Don't know 11 14.1
fzspnt Number of times tried to use your Num TIMESPF. |1 1time 1 25.0
preserved sperm 2 2-5times 3 75.0
3 >5 times
fzsppre Number of pregnancies resulting from use Num PRESPF. | 0 None have resulted 2 40.0
of your preserved sperm 1 Once 3 60.0
2 Twice
3 Three times
4 More than three
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fzspkid Number of babies born from use of your Num PRESPF. | 0 None have resulted 2 40.0
preserved sperm 1 Once 3 60.0
2 Twice
3 Three times
4 More than three
nouse nouse Char $110. 11 100.0
nouse_nk Reason for not using preserved sperm: did Num YNF. 1 Yes 13 6.7
not know how 2 No 180 | 933
nouse_fa Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 1.6
worried about health and fatherly ability 2 No 190 | 984
nouse_ca Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 2.6
worried about passing on cancer 2 No 188 | 974
nouse_da Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 2.1
worried about having child affected by my 2 No 189 | 97.9
cancer
nouse_tr Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 2.1
worried about having child affected by my 2 No 189 | 97.9
cancer treatment
nouse_ex Reason for not using preserved sperm: too Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 2.1
expensive 2 No 189 | 97.9
nouse_nr Reason for not using preserved sperm: did Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 2.6
not believe it was the right thing 2 No 188 | 974
nouse_rc Reason for not using preserved sperm: not Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 8.3
yet ready for children 2 No 177 | 91.7
nouse_cn Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 4.7
fathered child naturally 2 No 184 | 953
nouse_ft Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 1.6
plans for future use 2 No 190 | 984
nouse_or Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num YNF. 1 Yes 18 9.3
other 2 No 175 90.7
nouseos_1 Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num F19SPF. 13 100.0
other reason 1
nouseos_2 Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num F19SPF. _ _
other reason 2
nouseos_3 Reason for not using preserved sperm: Num F19SPF. _ _
other reason 3
nofz nofz Char $144. 18 100.0
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nofz_ty Reason for not preserving sperm: too Num YNF. 1 Yes 93 24.3
young at time of diagnosis 2 No 290 | 75.7
nofz_nk Reason for not preserving sperm: did not Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 2.9
know how 2 No 371 97.1
nofz_ca Reason for not preserving sperm: worried Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 37
about passing on cancer 2 No 369 | 96.3
nofz_da Reason for not preserving sperm: worried Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 29
about having child affected by my cancer 2 No 372 | 971
nofz_tr Reason for not preserving sperm: worried Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 3.1
about having child affected by my cancer 2 No 371 96.9
treatment
nofz_ex Reason for not preserving sperm: too Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 3.1
expensive 2 No 371 96.9
nofz_nc Reason for not preserving sperm: no Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 2.6
desire for children or additional children 2 No 373 | 974
nofz_dr Reason for not preserving sperm: doctors Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 23
did not think treatment would cause 2 No 374 | 97.7
infertility
nofz_in Reason for not preserving sperm: did not Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 3.1
think treatment would cause infertility 2 No 371 96.9
nofz_sk Reason for not preserving sperm: too sick Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 23
at time of diagnosis 2 No 374 | 97.7
nofz_dk Reason for not preserving sperm: do not Num YNF. 1 Yes 32 8.4
know why 2 No 351 91.6
nofz_sc Reason for not preserving sperm: low Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 21
sperm count 2 No 375 | 97.9
nofz_rc Reason for not preserving sperm: religious Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 1.8
concerns 2 No 376 | 98.2
nofz_mc Reason for not preserving sperm: moral Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 1.3
concerns 2 No 378 | 98.7
nofz_pa Reason for not preserving sperm: parents Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 2.9
advised against it 2 No 372 | 971
nofz_or Reason for not preserving sperm: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 33 8.6
No 350 | 914
nofzos_1 Reason for not preserving sperm: other Num F14SPF. 27 100.0
reason 1
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nofzos_2 Reason for not preserving sperm: other Num F14SPF. _ _
reason 2
nofzos_3 Reason for not preserving sperm: other Num F14SPF. _ _
reason 3
frttrt Ever engaged in treatment for fertility Num YNF. 1 Yes 74 10.1
problems, self or partner No 659 | 89.9
fityp fityp Char $45. 4 100.0
fityp_ins Fertility treatment: insemination Num YNF. 1 Yes 21 8.5
2 No 227 | 915
fityp_ovdr Fertility treatment: ovulation drugs Num YNF. 1 Yes 56 22.6
2 No 192 | 774
fityp_ivf Fertility treatment: in vitro fertilization Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 7.7
No 229 | 923
fityp_oth Fertility treatment: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 6.5
2 No 232 | 935
fitypos_1 Fertility treatment: other specify 1 Num WF10TPF. 15 100.0
fitypos_2 Fertility treatment: other specify 2 Num WF10TPF. _ _
fitypos_3 Fertility treatment: other specify 3 Num WF10TPF. _ _
oophorpxy Undergo oophoropexy before stating Num YN2F. 1 Yes 27 4.6
cancer therapy 2 No 500 | 853
3 Don't know 59 10.1
provf At risk for premature ovarian failure due to Num YN2F. 1 Yes 329 | 272
cancer treatment 2 No 370 | 30.6
3 Don't know 511 4272
fzegbf Oocyte cryopreservation before cancer Num YN2F. 1 Yes 1 0.8
therapy 2 No 122 | 91.7
3 Don't know 10 7.5
fzegaf Oocyte cryopreservation after cancer Num YN2F. 1 Yes 2 1.5
therapy 2 No 121 91.7
3 Don't know 9 6.8
fzotbf Ovarian tissue cryopreservation before Num YN2F. 1 Yes 123 | 91.8
cancer treatment 2 No 11 8.2
3 Don't know
fripr frtpr Char $41. 132 | 100.0
frtpr_no Never offered fertility preservation Num YNF. 1 Yes 122 | 88.4
treatment No 16 11.6
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frtpr_bf Offered fertility preservation before Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 2.9
treatment 2 No 134 | 971
frtpr_dur Offered fertility preservation during Num YNF. 1 Yes 138 | 100.0
treatment 2 No
fripr_af Offered fertility preservation after Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 43
treatment 2 No 132 | 95.7
ftftpre ftftpre Num 6. 2 100.0
frtkid frtkid Num 6. 2 100.0
presf presf Num 6. 34 100.0
pfmeth pfmeth Char $44. _ _
pfmeth_frzegg | pfmeth_frzegg Num 6. 35 100.0
pfmeth_frzemb | pfmeth_frzemb Num 6. 35 100.0
pfmeth_frzot pfmeth_frzot Num 6. 35 100.0
pubons Timing of puberty onset Num PUBF. 1 Early compared to others your age 392 | 145
2 Normal compared to others your age 1869 | 69.2
3 Late compared to others your age 439 | 163
pubhrm Required hormones to start puberty Num YNF. 1 Yes 182 | 6.7
2 No 2524 | 933
eja Ever ejaculated Num YNF. 1 Yes 1259 | 96.0
2 No 53 4.0
ejaage Age at first ejaculate Num 1175 | 100.0
sex Ever had sexual intercourse Num YNF. 1 Yes 2335 | 86.0
2 No 381 14.0
sexage Age at first intercourse Num 2287 | 100.0
condom Condom use at last intercourse Num YNF. 1 Yes 97 38.0
2 No 158 | 62.0
bcoth Birth control method at last intercourse Num BCF. 1 None 68 46.6
2 Birth control pills 45 30.8
3 IUD 8 55
4 Implant 1 0.7
5 Shot 1 0.7
6 Birth control patch 3 2.1
7 Birth control ring 20 13.7
8 Sponge
9 Spermicide
10 Withdrawal/Other
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cndmoft Condom use frequency Num CONDOMF. | 1 N/A 1 04
2 Never 115 45.8
3 Rarely 31 124

4 Sometimes 22 8.8
5 Often 38 15.1
6 Always 44 17.5

sexp sexp Char $62. 335 | 100.0

sexp_opp Previous sexual experience: opposite Num YNF. 1 Yes 2308 | 83.2
gender 2 No 467 | 16.8

sexp_same | Previous sexual experience: same gender Num YNF. 1 Yes 117 | 4.2
2 No 2658 | 95.8

sexp_bth Previous sexual experience: both genders Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 23
2 No 335 | 977
sexp_mas Previous sexual experience: masturbation Num YNF. 1 Yes 360 | 13.0
2 No 2415 | 87.0
sexp_vid Previous sexual experience: video, Num YNF. 1 Yes 334 | 137
internet, etc. 2 No 2098 | 86.3

sexp_none | Previous sexual experience: none Num YNF. 1 Yes 157 | 5.7
2 No 2618 | 94.3

sexp_nore Previous sexual experience: no reply Num YNF. 1 Yes 98 35
2 No 2677 | 96.5

sexyr sexyr Char $68. 335 | 100.0

sexyr_opp Last year sexual experience: opposite Num YNF. 1 Yes 2149 | 774
gender 2 No 626 | 22.6

sexyr_same | Last year sexual experience: same gender Num YNF. 1 Yes 74 2.7
2 No 2701 | 97.3

sexyr_bth Last year sexual experience: both genders Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 0.9
2 No 340 | 99.1
sexyr_mas | Lastyear sexual experience: masturbation Num YNF. 1 Yes 346 | 125
2 No 2429 | 87.5
sexyr_vid Last year sexual experience: video, Num YNF. 1 Yes 270 | 111
internet, etc. 2 No 2162 | 88.9

sexyr_none | Lastyear sexual experience: none Num YNF. 1 Yes 227 8.2
2 No 2548 | 91.8

sexyr_nore | Lastyear sexual experience: no reply Num YNF. 1 Yes 98 35
2 No 2677 | 96.5
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sexpmo Number of sexual partners in the last Num 2396 | 100.0
month
sexpyr Number of sexual partners in the last year Num 2412 | 100.0
sexplf Number of sexual partners in your lifetime Num 6. 309 | 100.0
sexayr Been sexually active in the past year Num YNF. 1 Yes 2297 | 845
2 No 420 15.5
notsa notsa Char $88. 59 100.0
notsa_nvr | Reason not sexually active last year: never Num YNF. 1 Yes 202 | 40.2
been sexually active 2 No 300 | 59.8
notsa_trd | Reason not sexually active last year: too Num YNF. 1 Yes 20 44
tired 2 No 438 | 95.6
notsa_int | Reason not sexually active last year: not Num YNF. 1 Yes 94 20.5
interested 2 No 364 | 795
notsa_prb | Reason not sexually active last year: Num YNF. 1 Yes 30 6.6
physical problem 2 No 428 | 934
notsa_pin | Reason not sexually active last year: Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 3.1
partner not interested 2 No 444 | 96.9
notsa_ptd | Reason not sexually active last year: Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 0.9
partner too tired 2 No 454 | 991
notsa_ppb | Reason not sexually active last year: Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 13
partner physical problem 2 No 767 | 98.7
notsa_oth | Reason not sexually active last year: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 126 | 27.5
2 No 332 725
notsaos_1 | Reason not sexually active last year: other Num G2SPF. 107 | 100.0
reason 1
notsaos_2 | Reason not sexually active last year: other Num G2SPF. 2 100.0
reason 2
notsaos_3 | Reason not sexually active last year: other Num G2SPF. _ _
reason 3
sexamo Been sexually active in the past month Num YNF. 1 Yes 2109 | 831
2 No 430 | 16.9
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urgmo Frequency of sexual thoughts, urges, Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 353 | 131
fantasies, or erotic dreams in the past 1 Once 138 | 51
month 2 2 or 3 times 508 | 18.9
3 Once a week 284 | 10.6
4 2 or 3 times a week 506 | 22.2
5 Once a day 333 | 124
6 More than once a day 474 | 17.6
ddrm Frequency of desire to engage in dreams Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1060 | 40.1
or fantasy 1 Once 357 | 135
2 2 or 3 times 418 15.8
3 Once a week 195 | 74
4 2 or 3 times a week 268 | 10.1
5 Once a day 178 | 6.7
6 More than once a day 165 | 6.2
dmas Frequency of desire to engage in Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1193 | 45.0
masturbation 1 Once 286 | 10.8
2 2 or 3 times 363 13.7
3 Once a week 273 | 103
4 2 or 3 times a week 325 | 123
5 Once a day 148 | 5.6
6 More than once a day 61 23
dhug Frequency of desire to engage in Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 324 | 122
touching, hugging, holding, kissing 1 Once 110 | 41
2 2 or 3 times 277 104
3 Once a week 179 | 6.7
4 2 or 3 times a week 427 | 161
5 Once a day 442 | 16.6
6 More than once a day 898 | 33.8
dpet Frequency of desire to engage in petting Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 632 | 24.0
or foreplay 1 Once 152 | 5.8
2 2 or 3 times 313 11.9
3 Once a week 323 | 123
4 2 or 3 times a week 643 | 244
5 Once a day 308 | 11.7
6 More than once a day 265 | 101
dsex Frequency of desire to engage in Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 549 | 20.7
intercourse 1 Once 165 | 6.2
2 2 or 3 times 325 12.2
3 Once a week 389 | 146
4 2 or 3 times a week 710 | 26.7
5 Once a day 259 | 9.8
6 More than once a day 259 | 9.8
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doth Frequency of desire to engage in other Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1485 | 62.4
sexual activity 1 Once 106 | 45
2 2 or 3 times 154 6.5
3 Once a week 164 | 6.9
4 2 or 3 times a week 230 | 97
5 Once a day 114 | 4.8
6 More than once a day 127 | 53
dos_1 Frequency of desire to engage in other Num G5SPF. 85 100.0
sexual activity, specify 1
dos_2 Frequency of desire to engage in other Num G5SPF. 5 100.0
sexual activity, specify 2
dos_3 Frequency of desire to engage in other Num G5SPF. _ _
sexual activity, specify 3
adrm Frequency of arousal by dreams or Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1175 | 445
fantasy 1 Once 373 | 141
2 2 or 3 times 392 14.9
3 Once a week 199 | 75
4 2 or 3 times a week 253 | 9.6
5 Once a day 133 | 5.0
6 More than once a day 113 | 43
amas Frequency of arousal by masturbation Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1245 | 47.4
1 Once 281 10.7
2 2 or 3 times 371 14.1
3 Once a week 245 | 93
4 2 or 3 times a week 302 | 115
5 Once a day 121 4.6
6 More than once a day 63 24
ahug Frequency of arousal by touching, Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 615 | 234
hugging, holding, kissing 1 Once 189 | 7.2
2 2 or 3 times 376 143
3 Once a week 277 | 105
4 2 or 3 times a week 576 | 21.9
5 Once a day 252 | 96
6 More than once a day 347 | 132
apet Frequency of arousal by petting or Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 821 31.2
foreplay 1 Once 176 | 6.7
2 2 or 3 times 346 13.2
3 Once a week 331 12.6
4 2 or 3 times a week 586 | 22.3
5 Once a day 19 | 7.5
6 More than once a day 173 | 6.6
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asex Frequency of arousal by intercourse Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 761 28.8
1 Once 200 | 7.6
2 2 or 3 times 328 12.4
3 Once a week 385 | 146
4 2 or 3 times a week 635 | 24.0
5 Once a day 174 | 6.6
6 More than once a day 159 | 6.0
aoth Frequency of arousal by other sexual Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1605 | 70.7
activity 1 Once 85 3.7
2 2 or 3 times 127 5.6
3 Once a week 156 | 6.9
4 2 or 3 times a week 162 | 71
5 Once a day 51 2.2
6 More than once a day 84 3.7
aos_1 Frequency of arousal by other sexual Num G6SPF. 60 100.0
activity, specify 1
aos_2 Frequency of arousal by other sexual Num G6SPF. 1 100.0
activity, specify 2
aos_3 Frequency of arousal by other sexual Num G6SPF. _ _
activity, specify 3
plesex How often felt pleasure from sexual activity Num GSXTF. | O I have had no sexual activity in the past month 485 | 183
in the past month 1 | have not felt any pleasure 63 24
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 156 | 5.9
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 221 8.3
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 385 | 145
5 Always felt pleasure 1345 | 50.7
edrm Frequency engaged in dreams or fantasy Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1267 | 48.3
1 Once 355 | 135
2 2 or 3 times 363 13.8
3 Once a week 156 | 5.9
4 2 or 3 times a week 246 | 94
5 Once a day 105 | 4.0
6 More than once a day 130 | 5.0
emas Frequency engaged in masturbation Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1256 | 47.8
1 Once 285 | 10.8
2 2 or 3 times 353 13.4
3 Once a week 254 | 97
4 2 or 3 times a week 315 | 120
5 Once a day 121 4.6
6 More than once a day 46 1.7
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emasp H8. E. Engaged in the last month, Num GTIMEF. | 0 Not at all 906 | 67.7
Masturbation with partner 1 Once 91 6.8
2 2 or 3 times 116 | 8.7
3 Once a week 104 | 7.8
4 2 or 3 times a week 94 7.0
5 Once a day 17 13
6 More than once a day 11 0.8
ehug Frequency engaged in touching, hugging, Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 553 | 21.0
holding, kissing 1 Once 142 | 54
2 2 or 3 times 305 11.6
3 Once a week 165 | 6.3
4 2 or 3 times a week 448 | 17.0
5 Once a day 338 | 128
6 More than once a day 684 | 26.0
epet Frequency engaged in petting or foreplay Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 869 | 33.1
1 Once 182 6.9
2 2 or 3 times 351 13.4
3 Once a week 337 | 128
4 2 or 3 times a week 576 | 21.9
5 Once a day 177 | 6.7
6 More than once a day 133 | 51
esex Frequency engaged in intercourse Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 804 | 305
1 Once 216 | 8.2
2 2 or 3 times 360 13.7
3 Once a week 407 | 154
4 2 or 3 times a week 651 24.7
5 Once a day 118 | 45
6 More than once a day 79 3.0
eoth Frequency engaged in other sexual Num GTIMEF. | O Not at all 1722 | 75.6
activity 1 Once 101 44
2 2 or 3 times 120 | 53
3 Once a week 125 | 55
4 2 or 3 times a week 134 | 59
5 Once a day 32 14
6 More than once a day 43 1.9
eos_1 Frequency engaged in other sexual Num G8SPF. 66 100.0
activity, specify 1
eos_2 Frequency engaged in other sexual Num G8SPF. 3 100.0
activity, specify 2
eos_3 Frequency engaged in other sexual Num G8SPF. _ _
activity, specify 3
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Survey Data: Adult Men and Women
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
orgoft How often reached orgasm during sexual Num GSXT2F. | 0 I have had no sexual activity in the past month 452 | 17.0
activity in the past month 1 | have not experienced orgasm 108 | 4.1
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 191 7.2
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 255 | 9.6
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 467 | 17.6
5 | always experienced orgasm 1186 | 44.6
orgint Orgasm intensity in the past month Num GSXT3F. | 0 | have had no sexual activity in the last month 439 | 166
1 | have had no orgasms in the last month 104 | 3.9
2 My orgasms were very mild 175 | 6.6
3 My orgasms were fairly mild 480 18.1
4 My orgasms were fairly strong 1076 | 40.6
5 My orgasms were very strong 374 14.1
orgabl Orgasm difficulty in the past month Num GSXT4F. | 0 I have had no sexual activity in the last month 433 | 163
1 | have had no orgasms in the last month 100 | 3.8
2 It was very difficult to have orgasms; it took a long time and a lot of concentration 163 | 6.2
3 It was fairly difficult; it took a while 375 | 142
4 It was fairly easy 1080 | 40.8
5 It was very easy 497 18.8
1 0.0
erc Frequency of erection difficulty Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 974 | 773
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 177 | 14.0
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 61 4.8
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 17 13
5 Always 31 25
ercprb Sexual activity stopped due to erection Num YNF. 1 Yes 57 11.8
difficulty 2 No 427 88.2
des Frequency of lack of sexual desire Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 1517 | 58.9
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 507 | 19.7
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 283 | 11.0
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 183 | 71
5 Always 87 34
desprb Sexual activity stopped due to lack of Num YNF. 1 Yes 285 | 25.7
desire 2 No 824 | 743
ercl Frequency of erection loss during sexual Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 917 | 731
activity 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 218 | 174
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 66 53
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 32 25
5 Always 22 1.8
erclprb Sexual activity stopped due to erection Num YNF. 1 Yes 89 18.7
loss 2 No 388 | 81.3
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Survey Data: Adult Men and Women
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
dejc Frequency of delayed ejaculation Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 975 | 78.8
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 169 | 13.7

3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 53 43

4 Usually, about 75% of the time 21 1.7

5 Always 19 1.5

dejcprb Sexual activity stopped due to delayed Num YNF. 1 Yes 23 5.2
ejaculation 2 No 417 | 94.8
anx Frequency of sexual performance anxiety Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 1927 | 75.1
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 318 | 124

3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 153 | 6.0

4 Usually, about 75% of the time 73 2.8

5 Always 96 3.7
anxprb Sexual activity stopped due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 110 | 10.7
performance anxiety 2 No 918 | 89.3
org Frequency of orgasm failure Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 1791 | 70.6
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 399 | 157

3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 146 | 5.8

4 Usually, about 75% of the time 100 | 3.9

5 Always 101 4.0

orgprb Sexual activity stopped due to orgasm Num YNF. 1 Yes 86 8.3
failure 2 No 955 91.7
pain Frequency of pain during intercourse Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 2044 | 79.6
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 308 | 12.0

3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 95 3.7

4 Usually, about 75% of the time 53 21

5 Always 67 2.6

painprb Sexual activity stopped due to pain during Num YNF. 1 Yes 102 | 9.9
intercourse 2 No 927 | 90.1

vdry Frequency of vaginal dryness during Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 106 | 8.0
sexual activity 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 616 | 46.5
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 285 | 215
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 164 | 124

5 Always 75 5.7

78 5.9
vdryprb Sexual activity stopped due to vaginal Num YNF. 1 Yes 82 115
dryness 2 No 633 | 88.5

vt Frequency of vaginal tightness during Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 105 | 8.0
sexual activity 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 731 56.0
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 170 | 13.0

4 Usually, about 75% of the time 125 | 9.6

5 Always 101 7.7

74 5.7
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Survey Data: Adult Men and Women
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
vtprb Sexual activity stopped due to vaginal Num YNF. 1 Yes 53 8.0
tightness No 608 | 92.0
vbld Frequency of vaginal bleeding/irritation Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 139 | 10.6
from penetration during intercourse 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 971 74.2
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 124 | 95
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 38 2.9
5 Always 23 1.8
14 1.1
vbldprb Sexual activity stopped due to vaginal Num YNF. 1 Yes 40 6.1
bleeding/irritation from penetration during 2 No 611 93.9
intercourse
sens Frequency of increased skin sensitivity to Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 127 | 9.7
intimate touching 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 916 | 70.2
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 130 | 10.0
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 60 4.6
5 Always 36 2.8
35 2.7
sensprb Sexual activity stopped due to increase Num YNF. 1 Yes 27 4.2
skin sensitivity to intimate touching 2 No 612 | 95.8
shrpn Frequency of sharp pain inside or outside Num GTIMEZ2F. | 1 Not at all 978 | 744
vagina 2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 254 | 193
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 31 24
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 28 21
5 Always 23 1.8
shrpnprb Sexual activity stopped due to sharp pain Num YNF. 1 Yes 62 11.3
inside or outside vagina 2 No 488 | 88.7
osex Frequency of other sexuality problem Num GTIME2F. | 1 Not at all 2138 | 95.7
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 28 13
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 20 0.9
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 13 0.6
5 Always 34 1.5
osexprb Sexual activity stopped due to other Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 53
sexuality problem 2 No 774 | 94.7
sexpos_1 Frequency of other sexuality problem, Num G12SPF. 89 100.0
specify 1
sexpos_2 Frequency of other sexuality problem, Num G12SPF. 6 100.0
specify 2
sexpos_3 Frequency of other sexuality problem, Num G12SPF. _ _
specify 3
interest Self rated interest in sexual thoughts, Num 6. 2653 | 100.0
feelings, or actions in the past month
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Survey Data: Adult Men and Women
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
satisfy Self rated sexual activity satisfaction in the Num 6. 2557 | 100.0
past month
inflhth How often sexual activity influenced by Num GPARTF. | O | have not had a partner 487 | 189
personal health 1 Not at all 1369 | 53.2
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 308 | 12.0
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 157 | 6.1
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 124 | 4.8
5 Always 129 | 5.0
infiphth How often sexual activity influenced by Num GPARTF. | O | have not had a partner 575 | 225
partner's health 1 Not at all 1357 | 53.2
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 270 | 10.6
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 132 | 5.2
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 92 3.6
5 Always 126 | 49
inflenf How often sexual activity influenced by Num GPARTF. | 0 | have not had a partner 567 | 221
relationship conflict 1 Not at all 1283 | 50.0
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 410 | 16.0
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 160 | 6.2
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 69 2.7
5 Always 78 3.0
infloth How often sexual activity influenced by Num GPARTF. | O | have not had a partner 560 | 28.2
other factor 1 Not at all 1235 | 62.2
2 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 36 1.8
3 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 60 3.0
4 Usually, about 75% of the time 38 1.9
5 Always 55 2.8
inflos_1 Sexual activity influenced by other factor, Num G15SPF. 161 100.0
specify 1
inflos_2 Sexual activity influenced by other factor, Num G15SPF. 23 100.0
specify 2
inflos_3 Sexual activity influenced by other factor, Num G15SPF. 3 100.0
specify 3
inflos_4 Sexual activity influenced by other factor, Num G15SPF. _ _
specify 4
relsex Currently in a potentially sexual Num GMARF. | 0 No, | do not have a possible partner 800 | 30.0
relationship 1 Yes, | am married or have a partner, and we have been sexually active this past year 1791 | 67.2
2 Yes, | am married or have a partner, but we have not been sexually active this pastyear | 75 2.8
relcom Frequency of ability to communicate Num GCOMF. | 0 | have been unable to communicate my desires or preferences 147 | 7.7
sexual desires or preferences to partner in 1 Seldom, less than 25% of the time 194 | 1041
the past 4 weeks 2 Sometimes, about 50% of the time 210 | 11.0
3 Usually, about 75% of the time 371 194
4 | was always able to communicate my desires or preferences 991 51.8
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
relsat Self rated overall satisfaction of sexual Num GSATF. |1 Very dissatisfied 97 5.1
relationship with partner 2 Somewhat dissatisfied 132 | 7.0
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 125 | 6.6
4 Somewhat satisfied 495 | 26.2
5 Very satisfied 1039 | 55.0
relsatwk1 Self rated satisfaction of sexual Num GSATF. | 1 Very dissatisfied 124 | 6.6
relationship with partner in the past 4 2 Somewhat dissatisfied 126 | 6.7
weeks 3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 191 10.2
4 Somewhat satisfied 503 | 26.8
5 Very satisfied 935 | 49.8
psat Perceived satisfaction of partner's sexual Num GSATF. | 1 Very dissatisfied 105 | 5.6
relationship 2 Somewhat dissatisfied 148 | 79
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 142 | 76
4 Somewhat satisfied 592 | 316
5 Very satisfied 887 | 473
psatwk Perceived satisfaction of partner's sexual Num GSATF. | 1 Very dissatisfied 130 | 6.9
relationship in the past 4 weeks 2 Somewhat dissatisfied 163 | 8.6
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 170 | 9.0
4 Somewhat satisfied 581 30.8
5 Very satisfied 841 44.6
intimacy Self rated satisfaction of ability to share Num 6. 1899 | 100.0
warmth and intimacy with partner in the
past 4 weeks
comfort Self rated comfort with touching, hugging Num 6. 1896 | 100.0
or holding your partner
postrel | feel positive about my sexual relationship Num GRELF. | 1 Not in a sexual relationship 69 3.6
2 Rarely or none of the time 106 | 55
3 Some or a little bit of the time 221 115
4 Occasionally or a moderate amount of the time 558 | 29.1
5 All of the time 965 | 50.3
depsymp | feel depressed about symptoms that Num GTIME3F. | 1 Rarely or none of the time 1395 | 73.0
keep me from enjoying sexual activity 2 Some or a little bit of the time 298 | 156
3 Occasionally or a moderate amount of time 150 | 7.8
4 All of the time 69 3.6
disteng | sometimes feel too distressed to engage Num GTIME3F. | 1 Rarely or none of the time 1237 | 64.6
in sexual activity 2 Some or a little bit of the time 442 | 231
3 Occasionally or a moderate amount of time 202 | 105
4 All of the time 34 1.8
perfprb Problems with my sexual performance Num GTIME3F. | 1 Rarely or none of the time 1425 | 745
cause me distress 2 Some or a little bit of the time 310 | 16.2
3 Occasionally or a moderate amount of time 129 | 6.7
4 All of the time 49 2.6
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
ercoft How often able to achieve erection during Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 223 | 174
sexual activity in the past 4 weeks 1 Almost never/never 10 0.8
2 A few times (much less than half the time) 26 2.0
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 31 24
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 109 | 85
5 Almost always/ always 884 | 68.9
erchrd How often erections hard enough for Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 31 29
penetration in the past 4 weeks 1 Almost never/never 24 2.2
2 A few times (much less than half the time) 34 3.2
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 118 | 11.0
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 870 | 80.8
5 Almost always/ always
ercpen How often able to penetrate partner during Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 173 | 16.0
attempted sexual intercourse in the past 4 1 Almost never/never 13 1.2
weeks 2 A few times (much less than half the time) 17 1.6
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 23 2.1
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 74 6.8
5 Almost always/ always 782 | 723
ercmtn How often able to maintain erection during Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 24 2.6
sexual intercourse after partner 1 Almost never/never 27 2.9
penetration in the past 4 weeks 2 A few times (much less than half the time) 34 3.7
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 101 11.0
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 731 79.7
5 Almost always/ always
ercdif How difficult to maintain erection to Num HDIFF. 1 Extremely difficult 12 13
completion of intercourse in the past 4 2 Very difficult 13 14
weeks 3 Difficult 38 4.1
4 Slightly difficult 115 | 125
5 Not difficult 742 | 80.7
siatmpt Number of times attempted sexual Num HATPF. | 1 One to two attempts 182 | 20.0
intercourse in the past 4 weeks 2 Three to four attempts 212 | 233
3 Five to sex attempts 138 | 15.2
4 Seven to ten attempts 163 17.9
5 Eleven+ attempts 214 | 235
sisat How often attempted intercourse was Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 22 24
satisfactory in the past 4 weeks 1 Almost never/never 31 34
2 A few times (much less than half the time) 38 4.1
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 147 | 16.0
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 678 | 74.0
5 Almost always/ always
sienj How enjoyable was sexual intercourse in Num HENJF. | 1 No enjoyment 8 0.9
the past 4 weeks 2 Not very enjoyable 23 25
3 Fairly enjoyable 94 10.3
4 Highly enjoyable 295 | 322
5 Very highly enjoyable 496 | 54.1
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
siejac How often ejaculated with sexual Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 42 3.9
stimulation of intercourse in the past 4 1 Almost never/never 35 3.2
weeks 2 A few times (much less than half the time) 33 3.0
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 99 9.1
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 875 | 80.7
5 Almost always/ always
siorg How often felt orgasm with sexual Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 31 2.9
stimulation or intercourse in the past 4 1 Almost never/never 26 24
weeks 2 A few times (much less than half the time) 50 4.6
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 128 | 11.8
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 847 | 783
5 Almost always/ always
sdoft How often felt sexual desire in the past 4 Num HERCF. | 0 No sexual activity 59 4.6
weeks 1 Almost never/never 86 6.8
2 A few times (much less than half the time) 238 18.7
3 Sometimes (about half the time) 352 | 277
4 Most times (much more than half the time) 538 | 423
5 Almost always/ always
sdlvl Self rated sexual desire level in the past 4 Num HRATEF. | 1 Very low/none at all 63 4.9
weeks 2 Low 81 6.3
3 Moderate 373 | 29.2
4 High 430 | 337
5 Very high 330 | 258
slsat How satisfied with overall sex life in the Num HSATF. | 1 Very dissatisfied 117 | 9.3
past 4 weeks 2 Moderately dissatisfied 141 11.2
3 About equally satisfied and dissatisfied 231 183
4 Moderately satisfied 337 | 26.7
5 Very satisfied 436 | 345
relsatwk2 How satisfied with sexual relationship with Num HSATF. | 1 Very dissatisfied 119 | 10.2
partner in the past 4 weeks 2 Moderately dissatisfied 79 6.8
3 About equally satisfied and dissatisfied 185 | 15.9
4 Moderately satisfied 276 | 23.8
5 Very satisfied 503 | 433
erccon Self rated confidence in ability to get and Num HRATEF. | 1 Very low/none at all 55 43
keep an erection in the past 4 weeks 2 Low 62 4.9
3 Moderate 185 | 14.6
4 High 281 221
5 Very high 686 | 54.1
edtrt Ever received treatment for erectile Num YNF. 1 Yes 46 3.6
dysfunction 2 No 1244 | 96.4
edmedyn Ever been treated with medicine for Num YNF. 1 Yes 42 93.3
erectile dysfunction 2 No 3 6.7
edmed_1 Erectile dysfunction medicine 1 Num DRUGF. 39 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
edmed_2 Erectile dysfunction medicine 2 Num DRUGF. 11 100.0
edmed_3 Erectile dysfunction medicine 3 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
edmed_4 Erectile dysfunction medicine 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
edtrtmo Beginning month of erectile dysfunction Num 6. 34 100.0

treatment
edtrtyr Beginning year of erectile dysfunction Num 6. 41 100.0
treatment
edtrtnow Currently treated for erectile dysfunction Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 36.4
2 No 28 63.6
edsurgyn Ever had surgery for erectile dysfunction Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 23
2 No 43 97.7
edsurg_1 Erectile dysfunction surgery 1 Char $7. _ _
edsurg_2 Erectile dysfunction surgery 2 Char $7. _ _
edsurg_3 Erectile dysfunction surgery 3 Char $7. _ _
edsurgmo Month of first erectile dysfunction surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
edsurgyr Year of first erectile dysfunction surgery Num 6. 2 100.0
edotyn Ever had other medical treatment for Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 4.8
erectile dysfunction 2 No 40 95.2
edot_1 Erectile dysfunction treatment 1 Num 1 100.0
edot_2 Erectile dysfunction treatment 2 Num _ _
edot_3 Erectile dysfunction treatment 3 Num _ _
edot_4 Erectile dysfunction treatment 4 Num _ _
edmedtmo Month of first medical treatment for Num 6. 3 100.0
erectile dysfunction
edmedtyr Year of first medical treatment for erectile Num 6. 5 100.0
dysfunction
edaltyn Ever had complementary or alternative Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 15.9
medicine treatment for erectile dysfunction 2 No 37 84.1
edalt_1 Erectile dysfunction alternative treatment 1 Num TRTF. 7 100.0
edalt_2 Erectile dysfunction alternative treatment 2 Num TRTF. 1 100.0
edalt_3 Erectile dysfunction alternative treatment 3 Num TRTF. 1 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %

edtlk Ever had psychological treatment for Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 2.0
problems related to erectile dysfunction 2 No 48 98.0

sdystrt Ever received medical treatment for sexual Num YNF. 1 Yes 63 4.6
dysfunction 2 No 1302 | 95.4

sdysmed_1 | Sexual dysfunction treatment, medicine 1 Num DRUGF. 50 100.0

sdysmed_2 | Sexual dysfunction treatment, medicine 2 Num DRUGF. 7 100.0

sdysmed_3 | Sexual dysfunction treatment, medicine 3 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0

sdysmed_4 | Sexual dysfunction treatment, medicine 4 Num DRUGF. _ _

sdysaltyn Ever received alternative medical Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 1.2
treatment for sexual dysfunction 2 No 1349 | 98.8

sdysalt_1 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 12 100.0
treatment 1

sdysalt_2 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 2

sdysalt 3 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 3

sdysalt_4 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 4

sdysalt 5 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 5

sdysalt_6 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 6

sdysalt_7 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 7

sdysalt_8 Sexual dysfunction treatment, alternative Num TRTF. 1 100.0
treatment 8

sdystlk Ever received psychological treatment for Num YNF. 1 Yes 28 2.0
sexual dysfunction issues 2 No 1339 | 98.0

wishdx Desired information regarding fertility or Char $359. 1369 | 100.0
sexual functioning at time of diagnosis

wishfu Desired information regarding fertility or Char $211. 1260 | 100.0
sexual functioning at time of follow up

wishnow Desired information regarding fertility or Char $245. 1312 | 100.0
sexual functioning now
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comments Comments Char $500. 153 | 100.0
BatchNo Batch number Num 2775 | 100.0
Time_Stamp | Timestamp Char $32. 351 | 100.0
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Survey Data: Adult BSI
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value "If:)l(: N %
SJLIFEID | SJLIFEID Char 7035 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 7035 | 100.0
datecomp | Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 7035 | 100.0
BatchNo | Batch Number Num 7035 | 100.0
survey Char 7035 | 100.0
dep_t Depression T Score Num 6949 | 100.0
som_t Somatization T Score Num 6951 | 100.0
anx_t Anxiety T Score Num 6946 | 100.0
gsi_t GSI T Score Num 6943 | 100.0
psom Somatization T Score ge 63 Num YNF. 1 Yes | 1257 | 181
2 No 5694 | 81.9
panx Anxiety T Score ge 63 Num YNF. 1 Yes | 809 11.6
2 No 6137 | 88.4
pdep Depression T Score ge 63 Num YNF. 1 Yes | 971 14.0
2 No 5978 | 86.0
pgsi GSI T Score ge 63 Num YNF. 1 Yes | 986 | 14.2
2 No 5957 | 85.8
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
SJLIFEID | SJLIFEID Char $10. 7391 | 100.0
SJLIFEID | SJLIFEID Char $10.

mrn MRN Num 11. 7421 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11.

survey Char

survey Char 7421 | 100.0
datecomp | Survey date Num MMDDYY10.

datecomp | Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 7421 | 100.0
batchno BatchNo Num

batchno BatchNo Num 7391 | 100.0
RPScale | role physical scale raw Num

RPScale | role physical scale raw Num 7259 | 100.0
BPScale | bodily pain raw Num

BPScale | bodily pain raw Num 7299 | 100.0
GHScale | general health raw Num 7292 | 100.0
GHScale | general health raw Num

VScale vitality scale raw Num 7290 | 100.0
VScale vitality scale raw Num

SFScale | Social Functioning raw Num 7329 | 100.0
SFScale | Social Functioning raw Num

REScale | Role Emotional raw Num 7244 | 100.0
REScale | Role Emotional raw Num

MHScale | Mental Health raw Num 7284 | 100.0
MHScale | Mental Health raw Num

HTScale | Health Transition Num 7301 | 100.0
HTScale | Health Transition Num
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
PF Physical Functioning Num 7288 | 100.0
PF Physical Functioning Num

RP Role Physical Num 7259 | 100.0
RP Role Physical Num

BP Bodily Pain Num

BP Bodily Pain Num 7299 | 100.0
GH General Health Num

GH General Health Num 7292 | 100.0
VT Vitality Num

VT Vitality Num 7290 | 100.0
SF Social Functioning Num 7329 | 100.0
SF Social Functioning Num

RE Role Emotional Num 7244 | 100.0
RE Role Emotional Num

MH Mental Health Num 7284 | 100.0
MH Mental Health Num

pf z Num

pf z Num 7288 | 100.0
pfnorm physical functioning norm score Num 7288 | 100.0
pfnorm physical functioning norm score Num

rp_z Num 7259 | 100.0
p_z Num

rpnorm role physical norm score Num 7259 | 100.0
rpnorm role physical norm score Num

bp_z Num

bp_z Num 7299 | 100.0
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Survey Data: Adult SF36
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
bpnorm bodily pain norm score Num 7299 | 100.0
bpnorm bodily pain norm score Num

gh_z Num 7292 | 100.0
gh_z Num

ghnorm general health norm score Num 7292 | 100.0
ghnorm general health norm score Num

vt z Num 7290 | 100.0
vt z Num

vtnorm vitality norm score Num 7290 | 100.0
vtnorm vitality norm score Num

sf z Num

sf z Num 7329 | 100.0
sfnorm social functioning norm score Num

sfnorm social functioning norm score Num 7329 | 100.0
re z Num

re z Num 7244 | 100.0
renorm role emotional norm score Num

renorm role emotional norm score Num 7244 | 100.0
mh_z Num 7284 | 100.0
mh_z Num

mhnorm mental health norm score Num

mhnorm mental health norm score Num 7284 | 100.0
agg_phys Num

agg_phys Num 7126 | 100.0
agg_ment Num

agg_ment Num 7126 | 100.0
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Survey Data: Adult SF36
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value "Ifgl(: N %
pcs sf36 physical summary scale Num 7126 | 100.0
pcs sf36 physical summary scale Num

mcs sf36 mental summary scale Num 7126 | 100.0
mcs sf36 mental summary scale Num

pcs_le4d0 | PCS LE 40 Num

pcs_le4d0 | PCS LE 40 Num 7126 | 100.0
mcs_le40 | MCS LE 40 Num 7126 | 100.0
mcs_le40 | MCS LE 40 Num
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Survey Data: Adolescent Home

Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 230 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 230 | 100.0
STUDYNAME | Study name Char $10. 230 | 100.0
survey Char 230 | 100.0
agesurvey Num 230 | 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 226 | 98.3

2 Parent 4 1.7
3 Other
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num 230 | 100.0
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 15 | 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 230 | 100.0
heightft Height (ft) Num 6. 172 | 100.0
heightin Height (in) Num 6. 171 | 100.0
weight Weight (Ibs) Num 6. 183 | 100.0
mdcr mdcr Char $92. 226 | 100.0
mdcr_none Medical providers last two years: none Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 4.8
2 No 219 | 95.2
mdcr_prim Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 202 | 92.2
community primary care clinician 2 No 17 7.8
mdcr_cactr Medical providers last two years: cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 89 | 40.6
center clinician 2 No 130 | 594
mdcr_spec Medical providers last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 86 | 393
medical specialist 2 No 133 | 60.7
mdcr_psymd | Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 18 | 82
psychiatrist 2 No 201 | 91.8
mdcr_psy Medical providers last two years: Num YNF. 1 Yes 41 18.7
psychologist or counselor 2 No 178 | 81.3
mdcr_ptot Medical providers last two years: physical Num YNF. 1 Yes 30 | 13.7
or occupational therapist 2 No 189 | 86.3
mdcr_othprov | Medical providers last two years: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 15 | 6.8
provider 2 No 204 | 93.2
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dothprov1 Medical providers last two years: other Char $80. 12 | 100.0
provider 1
dothprov2 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $17. 5 100.0
provider 2
dothprov3 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $11. 1 100.0
provider 3
dothprov4 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $15. 1 100.0
provider 4
dothprov5 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 5
dothprov6 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 6
dothprov7 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 7
dothprov8 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 8
dothprov9 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 9
dothprov10 | Medical providers last two years: other Char $1. _ _
provider 10
visphys Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0 times 3 14
years 2 1-2 times 49 | 23.2
3 3-4 times 67 | 31.8
4 5-6 times 36 | 171
5 7-10 times 25 | 118
6 11-20 times 21 10.0
7 More than 20 times 10 | 47
8 N/A
cvisphs Number of physician visits in the last two Num VTF. 1 0times 81 39.5
years related to previous cancer, 2 1-2 times 79 | 385
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 3 3-4 times 26 | 127
4 5-6 times 7 34
5 7-10 times 6 2.9
6 11-20 times 4 2.0
7 More than 20 times 2 1.0
8 N/A
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chkup Most recent routine survivorship check-up Num LAST. 1 Less than 1 year ago 105 | 46.3
2 1-2 years ago 94 | 414
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 2 0.9
4 5 or more years ago 1 0.4
5 Never 25 11.0
6 Don't know
chkuploc | Most recent routine survivorship check-up: Num CHKUP. |1 At a cancer survivor clinic 109 | 56.2
location 2 At a cancer center, but not in a cancer survivor clinic 16 | 8.2
3 At a primary care doctor's office 36 | 186
4 Other 33 | 17.0
chkupoth | Most recent routine survivorship check-up: Char $255. 33 | 100.0
other location specify
chkupadv | Most recent routine survivorship check-up: Num YN1F. 1 Yes 134 | 67.3
received risk reduction advice or 2 No 40 | 20.1
discussed screening tests 3 Not sure 25 | 126
oncologist | Most recent medical visit with oncologist Num ONCVIS. | 1 Less than 1 year ago 58 | 29.6
2 1-2 years ago 98 | 50.0
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 10 | 5.1
4 5 or more years ago 20 10.2
5 Unknown 10 | 5.1
survclin Most recent visit to special clinic for Num LAST. 1 Less than 1 year ago 75 | 379
cancer survivors 2 1-2 years ago 98 | 495
3 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago 18 | 9.1
4 5 or more years ago 7 35
5 Never
6 Don't know
nxtckup Timing of next routine survivorship Num NEXT. 1 Less than 1 from now 135 | 60.0
check-up 2 1-2 years from now 63 | 28.0
3 3-4 years from now 1 04
4 5 or more years from now 4 1.8
5 Never 22 | 938
6 Don't know
ervisit Emergency room visits for self in the past Num 6. 224 | 100.0
12 months
survplan Currently have a cancer survivorship care Num YN1F. 1 Yes 117 | 52.9
plan and/or a treatment summary 2 No 47 | 213
3 Not sure 57 | 258
plancopy | Local or primary care doctor has cancer Num PLAN. 1 No primary care doctor 11 4.9
survivorship care plan and/or treatment 2 No 77 | 342
summary copy 3 Yes 54 | 24.0
4 Not sure 83 | 36.9
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skinck Frequency of wholebody skin cancer Num SKINCHK. | 1 Once a month 48 | 214
self-check 2 Every few months 59 | 263
3 Every 6 months 13 | 58
4 Every year 30 13.4
5 Never 74 | 33.0
skinckdr Healthcare provider skin cancer check in Num YN1F. 1 Yes 58 | 28.9
the past 12 months 2 No 118 | 58.7
3 Not sure 25 12.4
echoexam | Most recent echocardiogram Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 60 | 26.8
2 Less than 1 year ago 47 | 21.0
3 1-2 years ago 51 22.8
4 More than 2 years but less than S5yearsago | 12 | 54
5 5 or more years ago 8 3.6
6 Don't know if ever had one 19 | 85
7 Had one, but don't recall when 27 | 121
heartmri Most recent heart MRI Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 90 | 40.2
2 Less than 1 year ago 16 | 7.1
3 1-2 years ago 15 6.7
4 More than 2 years but less than 5yearsago | 22 | 9.8
5 5 or more years ago 17 7.6
6 Don't know if ever had one 22 9.8
7 Had one, but don't recall when 42 | 18.8
headmri Most recent head MRI Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 31 13.8
2 Less than 1 year ago 37 | 165
3 1-2 years ago 36 16.1
4 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago | 34 | 15.2
5 5 or more years ago 29 12.9
6 Don't know if ever had one 29 12.9
7 Had one, but don't recall when 28 | 125
dexaexam | Most recent bone strength test Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 77 | 342
2 Less than 1 year ago 13 | 58
3 1-2 years ago 24 10.7
4 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago | 21 9.3
5 5 or more years ago 9 4.0
6 Don't know if ever had one 23 10.2
7 Had one, but don't recall when 58 | 25.8
thyus Most recent thyroid gland ultrasound Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 117 | 52.5
2 Less than 1 year ago 4 1.8
3 1-2 years ago 4 1.8
4 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago | 6 2.7
5 5 or more years ago 6 2.7
6 Don't know if ever had one 8 3.6
7 Had one, but don't recall when 78 | 35.0
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carotidus Most recent carotid arteries ultrasound Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 118 | 524
2 Less than 1 year ago 3 13
3 1-2 years ago 5 2.2
4 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago | 4 1.8
5 5 or more years ago 3 13
6 Don't know if ever had one 3 13
7 Had one, but don't recall when 89 | 39.6
skinexam Most recent skin cancer exam Num EXFREQ. | 1 Never 85 | 378
2 Less than 1 year ago 43 | 191
3 1-2 years ago 24 10.7
4 More than 2 years but less than 5 years ago | 7 3.1
5 5 or more years ago 3 13
6 Don't know if ever had one 12 | 53
7 Had one, but don't recall when 51 227
bepill Regularly took birth control medications Num YN2F. 1 Yes 10 | 45
during the last two years 2 No 214 | 955
3 Don't know
abcpill Age at first use, birth control medications Num 6. 5 100.0
bcpill2 Currently taking birth control medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 833
2 No 1 16.7
bepillc1 Drug name, birth control medications 1 Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
bepillc2 Drug name, birth control medications 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
bepille3 Drug name, birth control medications 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
bepillc4 Drug name, birth control medications 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
bepille5 Drug name, birth control medications 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
bepillcé Drug name, birth control medications 6 Num DRUGF. _ _
estprog Regularly took estrogens or progesterones Num YN2F. 1 Yes 6 2.7
during the last two years 2 No 218 | 97.3
3 Don't know
aestprog Age at first use, estrogens or Num 6. 5 100.0
progesterones
estprog2 Currently taking estrogens or Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 66.7
progesterones 2 No 2 333
estproc1 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 1 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
estproc2 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 2 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
estproc3 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
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estproc4 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
estproc5 Drug name, estrogens or progesterones 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
testot Regularly took testosterones during the Num YN2F. |1 Yes 3 14

last two years 2 No 218 | 98.2
3 Don't know | 1 0.5
atestos Age at first use, testosterones Num 6. 3 100.0
testos2 Currently taking testosterones Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 100.0
2 No
testosc1 Drug name, testosterones 1 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
testosc2 Drug name, testosterones 2 Num DRUGF. _ _
testosc3 Drug name, testosterones 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
testosc4 Drug name, testosterones 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
diadrug Regularly took pills or insulin for diabetes Num YN2F. |1 Yes 3 13
during the last two years 2 No 220 | 98.2
3 Don't know | 1 0.4
adiabdr Age at first use, pills or insulin for diabetes Num 6. 4 100.0
diabdr2 Currently taking pills or insulin for diabetes Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 75.0
2 No 1 25.0
diabdrc1 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 1 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
diabdrc2 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 2 Num DRUGF. _ _
diabdrc3 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
diabdrc4 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
diabdrc5 Drug name, pills or insulin for diabetes 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
hrtdrg Regularly took medications for high blood Num YN2F. |1 Yes 6 2.7
pressure or hypertension during the last 2 No 218 | 97.3
two years 3 Don't know
ahrtdrg Age at first use, medications for high Num 6. 4 100.0
blood pressure or hypertension
hrtdrg2 Currently taking medications for high Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 100.0
blood pressure or hypertension 2 No
hrtdrgc1 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. 3 100.0

pressure or hypertension 1
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hrtdrgc2 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. _ _
pressure or hypertension 2

hrtdrgc3 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. _ _
pressure or hypertension 3

hrtdrgc4 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. _ _
pressure or hypertension 4

hrtdrgc5 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. _ _
pressure or hypertension 5

hrtdrgc6 Drug name, medications for high blood Num DRUGF. _ _
pressure or hypertension 6

chodrg Regularly took medications to lower Num YN2F. |1 Yes 223 | 100.0
cholesterol or triglycerides during the last 2 No
two years 3 Don't know

achodrg Age at first use, medications to lower Num 6. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides

chodrg2 Currently taking medications to lower Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 2 No

chodrgc1 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 1

chodrgc2 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 2

chodrgc3 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 3

chodrgc4 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 4

chodrgc5 Drug name, medications to lower Num DRUGF. _ _
cholesterol or triglycerides 5

hrtcon Regularly took medications for heart Num YN2F. |1 Yes 1 04
conditions during the last two years 2 No 222 | 99.6

3 Don't know

ahrtcon Age at first use, medications for heart Num 6. _ _
conditions

hrtcon2 Currently taking medications for heart Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
conditions 2 No

hrtconc1 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF.

conditions 1
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hrtconc2 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 2
hrtconc3 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 3
hrtconc4 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 4
hrtconc5 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 5
hrtconc6 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 6
hrtconc7 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 7
hrtconc8 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 8
hrtconc9 Drug name, medications for heart Num DRUGF. _ _
conditions 9
thydrug Regularly took thyroid medications during Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 16 | 7.1
the last two years 2 No 208 | 92.9
3 Don't know
athydrg Age at first use, thyroid medications Num 6. 14 | 100.0
thydrug2 Currently taking thyroid medications Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 | 100.0
2 No
thydrgc1 Drug name, thyroid medications 1 Num DRUGF. 12 | 100.0
thydrgc2 Drug name, thyroid medications 2 Num DRUGF. _ _
thydrgc3 Drug name, thyroid medications 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
thydrgc4 Drug name, thyroid medications 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
antidep Regularly took medications for depression Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 14 | 63
during the last two years 2 No 209 | 93.7
3 Don't know
adepress Age at first use, medications for Num 6. 14 | 100.0
depression
depress2 Currently taking medications for Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 | 714
depression 2 No 4 28.6
depressci Drug name, medications for depression 1 Num DRUGF. 12 | 100.0
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depressc2 | Drug name, medications for depression 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
depressc3 | Drug name, medications for depression 3 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
depressc4 | Drug name, medications for depression 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc5 | Drug name, medications for depression 5 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc6 | Drug name, medications for depression 6 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc7 | Drug name, medications for depression 7 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc8 | Drug name, medications for depression 8 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc9 | Drug name, medications for depression 9 Num DRUGF. _ _
depressc10 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
10

depressc11 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
11

depressc12 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
12

depressc13 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
13

depressc14 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
14

depressc15 | Drug name, medications for depression Num DRUGF. _ _
15

atten Regularly took medications for attention or Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 18 | 8.1
memory problems during the last two 2 No 205 | 91.9
years 3 Don't know

aatten Age at first use, medications for attention Num 6. 16 | 100.0
or memory problems

atten2 Currently taking medications for attention Num YNF. 1 Yes 11 78.6
or memory problems 2 No 3 214

attenc1 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. 16 | 100.0
memory problems 1

attenc2 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
memory problems 2

attenc3 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
memory problems 3
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attenc4 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
memory problems 4
attenc5 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. _ _
memory problems 5
attenc6 Drug name, medications for attention or Num DRUGF. _ _
memory problems 6
othpdrug Regularly took other prescribed drugs Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 69 | 322
during the last two years 2 No 144 | 67.3
3 Don't know 1 0.5
aopdrug Age at first use, other prescribed drugs Num 6. 45 | 100.0
opdrug2 Currently taking other prescribed drugs Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 | 84.3
2 No 8 15.7
opdrugc1 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 68 | 100.0
1
opdrugc2 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 37 | 100.0
2
opdrugc3 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 14 | 100.0
3
opdrugc4 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 8 100.0
4
opdrugc5 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
5
opdrugc6 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 6 100.0
6
opdrugc? Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 5 100.0
7
opdrugc8 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
8
opdrugc9 Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
9
opdrugc10 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
10
opdrugc11 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _
11
opdrugc12 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

12
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opdrugc13 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

13
opdrugc14 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

14
opdrugc15 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

15
opdrugc16 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

16
opdrugc17 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

17
opdrugc18 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

18
opdrugc19 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

19
opdrugc20 | Drug name, other prescribed medications Num DRUGF. _ _

20
opdrugr1 Reason drug prescribed 1 Char $8. 42 | 100.0
opdrugr2 Reason drug prescribed 2 Char $8. 21 100.0
opdrugr3 Reason drug prescribed 3 Char $8. 9 100.0
opdrugr4 Reason drug prescribed 4 Char $8. 4 100.0
opdrugr5 Reason drug prescribed 5 Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugré Reason drug prescribed 6 Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr7 Reason drug prescribed 7 Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugr8 Reason drug prescribed 8 Char $8. 2 100.0
opdrugr9 Reason drug prescribed 9 Char $8. 1 100.0
opdrugr10 | Reason drug prescribed 10 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr11 | Reason drug prescribed 11 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr12 | Reason drug prescribed 12 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr13 | Reason drug prescribed 13 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr14 | Reason drug prescribed 14 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr15 | Reason drug prescribed 15 Char $8. _ _
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opdrugr16 | Reason drug prescribed 16 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr17 | Reason drug prescribed 17 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr18 | Reason drug prescribed 18 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr19 | Reason drug prescribed 19 Char $8. _ _
opdrugr20 | Reason drug prescribed 20 Char $8. _ _
mistth Had one or more missing teeth because Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 19 | 11.2

they did not develop 2 No 146 | 86.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 1.8
4 Not Sure 1 0.6
a_mistth Age at first occurrence, missing teeth Num 13 | 100.0
c_mistth Recent care, missing teeth Num YNF. Yes 7 58.3
No 5 41.7
enamel Had a lack of or decreased amount of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 | 83
enamel on surface of teeth (hypoplasia) 2 No 131 | 78.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 24
4 Not Sure 19 | 113
a_enamel | Age atfirst occurrence, decreased Num 10 | 100.0
enamel
c_enamel | Recent care, decreased enamel Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 46.7
No 8 533
abntth Had abnormal shaped (small or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 24 | 142
malformed) teeth 2 No 131 | 775
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 5 3.0
4 Not Sure 9 5.3
a_abntth Age at first occurrence, abnormal teeth Num 14 | 100.0
c_abntth Recent care, abnormal teeth Num YNF. Yes 7 43.8
No 9 56.3
abnrt Had abnormal root development Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 | 84
2 No 136 | 814
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 1.2
4 Not Sure 15 | 9.0
a_abnrt Age at first occurrence, abnormal root Num 6 100.0
c_abnrt Recent care, abnormal root Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 60.0
2 No 4 40.0
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drymth Had difficulty in producing saliva (dry Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.6
mouth) that required treatment such as 2 No 166 | 98.8
artificial saliva 3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.6
4 Not Sure
a_drymth | Age at first occurrence, dry mouth Num 1 100.0
c_drymth | Recent care, dry mouth Num YNF. Yes 2 100.0
No
gumdis Had severe gingivitis or gum disease Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 1.8
requiring surgery or deep cleaning 2 No 162 | 95.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 1.2
4 Not Sure 2 1.2
a_gumdis | Age at first occurrence, gum disease Num 3 100.0
c_gumdis | Recent care, gum disease Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 50.0
2 No 2 50.0
rtcanl Had root canal therapy Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 10 | 5.9
2 No 157 | 924
3 Not sure 3 1.8
a_rtcanl Age at first occurrence, root canal Num 7 100.0
c_rtcanl Recent care, root canal Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 71.4
2 No 2 28.6
cavities Had more than 5 cavities Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 30 | 17.8
2 No 126 | 74.6
3 Not sure 13 7.7
lost6th Lost 6 or more teeth due to decay or gum Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 4 2.4
disease 2 No 164 | 97.6
3 Not sure
dntbrg Worn a dental bridge (for missing or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.6
removed teeth) 2 No 166 | 97.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 1.8
4 Not Sure
a_dntbrg | Age at first occurrence, dental bridge Num 3 100.0
c_dntbrg Recent care, dental bridge Num YNF. Yes 1 333
No 2 66.7
dentur Worn removable dentures (complete or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 170 | 100.0
partial upper or lower or both) 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_dentur | Age atfirst occurrence, dentures Num _ _
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c_dentur | Recent care, dentures Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
No
dntpros Worn a prosthesis to lift your palate to Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 169 | 100.0
improve the quality of your voice 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_dntpros | Age at first occurrence, vocal prosthesis Num _ _
c_dntpros | Recent care, vocal prosthesis Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
2 No
othdntx Had other dental treatment or surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 42 | 25.0
2 No 126 | 75.0
3 Not sure
a_othdntx | Age at first occurrence, other dental Num 20 | 100.0
treatment or surgery
c_othdntx | Recent care, other dental treatment or Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 | 944
surgery 2 No 1 5.6
dothdntx1 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 39 | 100.0
surgery 1
dothdntx2 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 11 100.0
surgery 2
dothdntx3 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. 3 100.0
surgery 3
dothdntx4 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. _ _
surgery 4
dothdntx5 | Procedure name, other dental treatment or Char $150. _ _
surgery 5
othdnpr Had any other dental problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 18 | 11.2
2 No 132 | 82.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 3.7
4 Not Sure 5 3.1
a_othdnpr | Age at first occurrence, any other dental Num 9 100.0
problems
c_othdnpr | Recent care, any other dental problems Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 50.0
2 No 6 50.0
dothdnpr1 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. 26 | 100.0

problems 1
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dothdnpr2 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. 9 100.0
problems 2
dothdnpr3 | Procedure name, any other dental Char $200. _ _
problems 3
dntbrace Have you ever had dental braces Num YN2F. |1 Yes 30 | 176
2 No 140 | 824
3 Don't know
dntins Do you currently have dental insurance Num YN2F. |1 Yes 150 | 88.2
2 No 16 9.4
3 Don't know 4 24
dntvisit Have you visited the dentist or a dental Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 149 | 87.6
clinic within the past year for any reason 2 No 21 124
3 Don't know
finddnt Have you had your teeth cleaned by the Num YN2F. |1 Yes 5 3.0
dentist or dental hygienist within the past 2 No 163 | 96.4
year 3 Don't know 1 0.6
teethcln Do you have problems finding a dentist to Num YN2F. |1 Yes 147 | 86.5
help with your dental care because of 2 No 21 124
your previous cancer or similar illness 3 Don't know 2 1.2
amaccp Alternative therapy: acupuncture Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 168 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
ambio Alternative therapy: biofeedback Num YN1F. |1 Yes 168 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
amchir Alternative therapy: chiropractor Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 9 54
2 No 159 | 94.6
3 Not sure
ammag Alternative therapy: crystals/magnets Num YN1F. |1 Yes 1 0.6
2 No 166 | 99.4
3 Not sure
amnusp Alternative therapy: nutritional supplements Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 12 | 7.2
2 No 154 | 92.8
3 Not sure
amhebr Alternative therapy: herbal remedies Num YN1F. |1 Yes 4 24
2 No 163 | 97.6
3 Not sure
amhopa Alternative therapy: homeopathic remedies Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 5 3.0
2 No 161 | 97.0
3 Not sure
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amhyp Alternative therapy: hypnosis/guided Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.6
imagery 2 No 166 | 99.4
3 Not sure
ammas Alternative therapy: massage/body work Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 7 4.2
2 No 161 | 95.8
3 Not sure
amrelx Alternative therapy: meditation/relaxation Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 7 42
2 No 160 | 95.8
3 Not sure
ammodi Alternative therapy: modified diet Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 5 3.0
2 No 160 | 96.4
3 Not sure 1 0.6
amnatu Alternative therapy: naturopathic Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 1.2
treatments 2 No 165 | 98.8
3 Not sure
amspir Alternative therapy: spiritual Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 35 | 211
healing/prayer 2 No 131 | 789
3 Not sure
amther Alternative therapy: therapeutic touch Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.6
2 No 164 | 99.4
3 Not sure
amvit Alternative therapy: vitamins/minerals Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 28 | 16.9
2 No 138 | 83.1
3 Not sure
amyoga Alternative therapy: yoga/tai chi/qi Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 3.6
gong/special exercise 2 No 160 | 96.4
3 Not sure
amoth Alternative therapy: other Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 8 5.8
2 No 131 | 94.2
3 Not sure
damoth1 Alternative therapy: other 1 Char $100. 8 100.0
damoth2 Alternative therapy: other 2 Char $100. _ _
damoth3 Alternative therapy: other 3 Char $100. _ _
damoth4 Alternative therapy: other 4 Char $100. _ _
hear Hearing loss requiring a hearing aid Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 18 | 8.0
2 No 208 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
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a_hear Age at first occurrence, hearing loss Num 6. 15 | 100.0
requiring a hearing aid
deaf1 Deafness in both ears not completely Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 5 2.2
corrected by hearing aid 2 No 217 | 96.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure
a_deaf1 Age at first occurrence, uncorrected Num 6. 4 100.0
deafness in both ears
deaf2 Deafness in only one ear not completely Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
corrected by hearing aid 2 No 219 | 96.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure
a_deaf2 Age at first occurrence, uncorrected Num 6. 4 100.0
deafness in one ear
tinn Tinnitus or ringing in the ears Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 7 3.1
2 No 211 | 94.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_tinn Age at first occurrence, tinnitus Num 6. 4 100.0
dizzy Persistent dizziness or vertigo Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
2 No 216 | 96.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_dizzy Age at first occurrence, dizziness Num 6. 4 100.0
hearlos Hearing loss, not requiring a hearing aid Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 17 7.6
2 No 204 | 90.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_hearlos | Age at first occurrence, hearing loss not Num 6. 13 | 100.0
requiring a hearing aid
othhpr Any other hearing problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 2.7
2 No 203 | 914
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure 11 5.0
a_othhpr Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 6. 4 100.0
problems
dothhpr1 Describe, other hearing problem 1 Char $8. 16 100.0
dothhpr2 Describe, other hearing problem 2 Char $8. 2 100.0
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dothhpr3 Describe, other hearing problem 3 Char $8. _ _
aothhpr1 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num 2 100.0

problems 1
aothhpr2 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num _ _
problems 2
aothhpr3 Age at first occurrence, other hearing Num _ _
problems 3
oneeye Legally blind in only one eye Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 35 | 161
2 No 177 | 81.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.5
4 Not Sure 5 23
a_oneeye | Age at first occurrence, legally blind one Num 6. 20 | 100.0
eye
onesight Any sight in the legally blind eye Num YNF. 1 Yes 13 | 36.1
2 No 23 | 63.9
twoeye Legally blind in both eyes Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 5 2.2
2 No 220 | 97.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure
a_twoeye | Age at first occurrence, legally blind both Num 6. 4 100.0
eyes
twosight Any sight in the legally blind eyes Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 100.0
2 No
catar Cataracts Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 | 6.2
2 No 205 | 91.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_catar Age at first occurrence, cataracts Num 6. 13 100.0
glauc Glaucoma Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 221 | 97.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure
a_glauc Age at first occurrence, glaucoma Num 6. 1 100.0
dblvis Problems with double vision Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
2 No 213 | 94.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 6 2.7
a_dblvis Age at first occurrence, double vision Num 6. 6 100.0




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adolescent Home

Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
retina A detached retina or any other condition Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 8 35
of the retina 2 No 206 | 91.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 8 35
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_retina Age at first occurrence, retina condition Num 6. 9 100.0
dretina1 Describe, retina condition 1 Char $8. 13 | 100.0
dretina2 Describe, retina condition 2 Char $8. 4 100.0
dretina3 Describe, retina condition 3 Char $8. _ _
dretina4 Describe, retina condition 4 Char $8. _ _
aretinal Age at first occurrence, retina condition 1 Num 6 100.0
aretina2 Age at first occurrence, retina condition 2 Num _ _
aretina3 Age at first occurrence, retina condition 3 Num _ _
aretina4 Age at first occurrence, retina condition 3 Num _ _
croseye Crossed or turned eyes Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 15 | 6.7
2 No 197 | 879
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 10 | 4.5
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_croseye | Age at first occurrence, crossed or turned Num 6. 13 | 100.0
eyes
lazyeye Lazy eye Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 16 | 7.2
2 No 194 | 87.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 10 | 4.5
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_lazyeye | Age atfirst occurrence, lazy eye Num 6. 18 | 100.0
othsee Any other troubles seeing with one or both Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 31 13.7
eyes even when wearing glasses 2 No 185 | 81.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 7 3.1
a_othsee | Age at first occurrence, other trouble Num 6. 17 | 100.0
seeing even with glasses
dryeyes Very dry eyes requiring eye drops or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 | 6.2
ointment 2 No 206 | 91.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_dryeye | Age at first occurrence, dry eyes Num 6. 11 100.0
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otheye Any other eye problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 30 | 135
2 No 167 | 749
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 9 4.0
4 Not Sure 17 7.6
a_otheye | Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 6. 19 | 100.0
dotheye1 | Describe, other eye problem 1 Char $8. 56 | 100.0
dotheye2 | Describe, other eye problem 2 Char $8. 17 | 100.0
dotheye3 | Describe, other eye problem 3 Char $8. 3 100.0
dotheye4 | Describe, other eye problem 4 Char $255. 1 100.0
aotheye1 | Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 18 | 100.0
1
aotheye2 | Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 5 100.0
2
aotheye3 | Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num 1 100.0
3
aotheye4 | Age at first occurrence, other eye problem Num _ _
4
stammr Stammering or stuttering Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 9 4.0
2 No 209 | 92.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_stammr | Age at first occurrence, stammering or Num 6. 10 100.0
stuttering
othspk Any other speech defects Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 14 | 63
2 No 188 | 84.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 15 | 6.7
4 Not Sure 6 2.7
a_othspk | Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 6. 20 | 100.0
defects
dothspk1 | Describe, other speech defects 1 Char $8. 27 | 100.0
dothspk2 | Describe, other speech defects 2 Char $8. 7 100.0
dothspk3 | Describe, other speech defects 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dothspk4 | Describe, other speech defects 3 Char $8. _ _
aothspk1 | Age at first occurrence, other speech Num 6 100.0

defects 1
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aothspk2 | Age at first occurrence, other speech Num _ _
defects 2
aothspk3 | Age at first occurrence, other speech Num _ _
defects 3
aothspk4 | Age at first occurrence, other speech Num _ _
defects 3
abtast Abnormal sense of taste Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 7 3.1
2 No 214 | 951
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_abtast | Age at first occurrence, abnormal taste Num 6. 4 100.0
tastlos Loss of taste lasting for 3 months or more Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 1.2
2 No 162 | 96.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 1.2
4 Not Sure 2 1.2
a_tastlos | Age at first occurrence, loss of taste Num 6. 2 100.0
smellos Loss of smell lasting for 3 months or more Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.6
2 No 163 | 97.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 1.2
4 Not Sure 2 1.2
a_smellos | Age at first occurrence, loss of smell Num 6. 2 100.0
tsloss Loss of taste or smell lasting for 3 months Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 56 | 98.2
or more 2 No 1 1.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_tsloss | Age atfirst occurrence, loss of taste or Num 11. _ _
smell
xerost Dry mouth Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 35
2 No 55 | 96.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_xerost | Age at first occurrence, dry mouth Num 11. 1 100.0
kidstn Kidney stones Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
2 No 218 | 96.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_kidstn Age at first occurrence, kidney stones Num 6. 6 100.0
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kidinf REPEATED (more than 3 in any 12 month Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
period) kidney or bladder infections 2 No 218 | 96.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 2.7
4 Not Sure
a_kidinf Age at first occurrence, kidney or bladder Num 6. 5 100.0
infections
dialys Dialysis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 225 | 100.0
2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_dialys Age at first occurrence, dialysis Num 6. _ _
urblood Blood in urine Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
2 No 214 | 951
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 2.7
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_urblood | Age at first occurrence, blood in urine Num 6. 5 100.0
urprot Protein in urine Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 24
2 No 149 | 89.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 9 54
4 Not Sure 5 3.0
a_urprot Age at first occurrence, protein in urine Num 6. 3 100.0
incont Urinary incontinence Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 7 3.1
2 No 211 | 94.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_incont | Age at first occurrence, urinary Num 6. 8 100.0
incontinence
othkud Any other kind of kidney, bladder or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
urinary tract disorder 2 No 210 | 933
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 9 4.0
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_othkud | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 6. 7 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder
dothkud1 | Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 11 100.0
disorder 1
dothkud2 | Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. 3 100.0
disorder 2
dothkud3 | Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8.

disorder 3
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dothkud4 | Describe, other kidney, bladder or urinary Char $8. _ _
disorder 4
aothkud1 | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num 2 100.0
bladder or urinary disorder 1
aothkud2 | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num _ _
bladder or urinary disorder 2
aothkud3 | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num _ _
bladder or urinary disorder 3
aothkud4 | Age at first occurrence, other kidney, Num _ _
bladder or urinary disorder 4
conghf Congestive heart failure or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
cardiomyopathy 2 No 221 | 98.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure
a_conghf | Age at first occurrence, CHF or Num 6. 3 100.0
cardiomyopathy
htatt Heart attack Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 224 | 100.0
2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_htatt Age at first occurrence, heart attack Num 6. _ _
arrytm Irregular heartbeat or palpitations Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 5 2.2
2 No 212 | 94.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 2.7
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_arrytm | Age at first occurrence, irregular Num 6. 5 100.0
heartbeat or palpitations
coronh Coronary heart disease Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 216 | 96.4
2 No 8 3.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_coronh | Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 6. _ _
disease
coronh1 Describe, coronary heart disease 1 Char $8. 8 100.0
coronh2 Describe, coronary heart disease 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
coronh3 Describe, coronary heart disease 3 Char $8. _ _
coronh4 Describe, coronary heart disease 4 Char $8. _ _
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acoronh1 | Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num _ _
disease 1
acoronh2 | Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num _ _
disease 2
acoronh3 | Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num _ _
disease 3
acoronh4 | Age at first occurrence, coronary heart Num 1 100.0
disease 4
hytmed Hypertension requiring medication Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
2 No 214 | 96.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_hytmed | Age at first occurrence, hypertension Num 6. 5 100.0
hytmed2 | Currently taking medication for Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 429
hypertension 2 No 4 571
angina Angina pectoris Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 225 | 100.0
2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_angina | Age at first occurrence, angina pectoris Num 6. _ _
percis Pericarditis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 221 | 98.2
2 No 3 13
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure
a_percis | Age at first occurrence, pericarditis Num 6. 2 100.0
percon Pericardial constriction Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
2 No 219 | 97.8
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_percon | Age at first occurrence, pericardial Num 6. 2 100.0
constriction
slvalv Stiff or leaking heart valves Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
2 No 221 | 98.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_slvalv | Age at first occurrence, stiff or leaking Num 6. 3 100.0
heart valves
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bclot Blood clot in head, lung, arm, leg, or pelvis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 220 | 98.7
2 No 2 0.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure
a_bclot Age at first occurrence, blood clot Num 6. 2 100.0
exerpn Exercise-induced chest pain, shortness of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 7 3.1
breath, or irregular heartbeat 2 No 213 | 94.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_exerpn Age at first occurrence, exercise-induced Num 6. 4 100.0
chest pain, SOB, or irregular heartbeat
trigdr1 High cholesterol requiring medication Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
2 No 219 | 973
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_trigdr1 Age at first occurrence, high cholesterol Num 6. 5 100.0
trigdr2 Currently taking medication for high Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
cholesterol 2 No
othhrt Other heart or circulatory problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 220 | 97.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure
a_othhrt Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num 6. 2 100.0
circulatory problems
dothhrt1 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 6 100.0
problems 1
dothhrt2 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. 1 100.0
problems 2
dothhrt3 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. _ _
problems 3
dothhrt4 Describe, other heart or circulatory Char $8. _ _
problems 4
aothhrt1 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num _ _
circulatory problems 1
aothhrt2 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num _ _
circulatory problems 2
aothhrt3 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num _ _
circulatory problems 3
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aothhrt4 Age at first occurrence, other heart or Num _ _
circulatory problems 4
fmi55 Immediate family member heart attack Num YN1F. |1 Yes 17 |79
before age 55 2 No 185 | 85.6
3 Not sure 14 | 65
ovthyr An overactive thyroid gland Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.4
2 No 218 | 96.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 2.7
4 Not Sure
a_ovthyr Age at first occurrence, overactive thyroid Num 6. 1 100.0
unthyr An underactive thyroid gland Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 | 53
2 No 207 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 5 2.2
a_unthyr Age at first occurrence, underactive Num 6. 8 100.0
thyroid
thynod Thyroid nodules Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
2 No 218 | 96.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 6 2.7
4 Not Sure
a_thynod Age at first occurrence, thyroid nodules Num 6. 1 100.0
thyenl Swollen or enlarged thyroid gland Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.4
2 No 219 | 973
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 5 2.2
4 Not Sure
a_thyenl Age at first occurrence, swollen thyroid Num 6. 1 100.0
diabd Diabetes that can be controlled with diet Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 221 | 98.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_diabd Age at first occurrence, diet controlled Num 6. 2 100.0
diabetes
diabp Diabetes controlled with pills or tablets Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 223 | 99.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_diabp Age at first occurrence, pill or tablet Num 6. 2 100.0
controlled diabetes
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diabi Diabetes controlled with insulin shots Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 223 | 99.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_diabi Age at first occurrence, insulin shot Num 6. 1 100.0
controlled diabetes
ghdef Deficiency of growth hormone Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 | 54
2 No 201 | 89.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 6 2.7
4 Not Sure 5 2.2
a_ghdef Age at first occurrence, growth hormone Num 6. 11 100.0
deficiency
injghr Have you received injections of growth Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 2.7
hormone 2 No 207 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 10 | 44
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_injghr Age at first occurrence, growth hormone Num 6. 11 100.0
injections
injghr_c Currently take injections of growth Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 26.7
hormone 2 No 11 733
ostpor Osteoporosis or osteopenia Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 2.7
2 No 209 | 92.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 2 0.9
4 Not Sure 8 3.6
a_ostpor Age at first occurrence, osteoporosis or Num 6. 5 100.0
osteopenia
bknbon Have you ever broken a bone Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 11 | 49
2 No 165 | 733
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 44 | 19.6
4 Not Sure 5 2.2
a_bknbon | Age atfirst occurrence, broken bone Num 6. 26 | 100.0
bknbon1 Describe, broken bone 1 Char $8. 55 | 100.0
bknbon2 Describe, broken bone 2 Char $8. 12 | 100.0
bknbon3 Describe, broken bone 3 Char $8. 8 100.0
bknbon4 Describe, broken bone 4 Char $8. 4 100.0
bknbon5 Describe, broken bone 5 Char $8. _ _
bknbon6 Describe, broken bone 6 Char $8. _ _
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bknbon7 Describe, broken bone 7 Char $8. _ _
bknbon8 Describe, broken bone 8 Char $8. _ _
bknbon9 Describe, broken bone 9 Char $8. _ _
bknbon10 | Describe, broken bone 10 Char $8. _ _
bknbon11 | Describe, broken bone 11 Char $8. _ _
bknbon12 | Describe, broken bone 12 Char $8. _ _
bknbon13 | Describe, broken bone 13 Char $8. _ _
bknbon14 | Describe, broken bone 14 Char $8. _ _
bknbon15 | Describe, broken bone 15 Char $8. _ _
bknbon16 | Describe, broken bone 16 Char $8. _ _
bknbon17 | Describe, broken bone 17 Char $8. _ _
bknbon18 | Describe, broken bone 18 Char $8. _ _
bknbon19 | Describe, broken bone 19 Char $8. _ _
bknbon20 | Describe, broken bone 20 Char $8. _ _
bknbon21 | Describe, broken bone 21 Char $8. _ _
bknbon22 | Describe, broken bone 22 Char $8. _ _
bknbon23 | Describe, broken bone 23 Char $8. _ _
bknbon24 | Describe, broken bone 24 Char $8. _ _
abknbon1 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 1 Num 28 | 100.0
abknbon2 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 2 Num 10 | 100.0
abknbon3 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 3 Num 7 100.0
abknbon4 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 4 Num 4 100.0
abknbon5 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 5 Num _ _
abknbon6 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 6 Num _ _
abknbon7 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 7 Num _ _
abknbon8 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 8 Num _ _
abknbon9 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 9 Num _ _
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abknbon10 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 10 Num _ _
abknbon11 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 11 Num _ _
abknbon12 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 12 Num _ _
abknbon13 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 13 Num _ _
abknbon14 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 14 Num _ _
abknbon15 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 15 Num _ _
abknbon16 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 16 Num _ _
abknbon17 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 17 Num _ _
abknbon18 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 18 Num _ _
abknbon19 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 19 Num _ _
abknbon20 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 20 Num _ _
abknbon21 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 21 Num _ _
abknbon22 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 22 Num _ _
abknbon23 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 23 Num _ _
abknbon24 | Age at occurrence, broken bone 24 Num _ _
othhor Any other hormonal problems Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 | 54

2 No 200 | 90.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 1 0.5
4 Not Sure 9 4.1
a_othhor Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num 6. 2 100.0
problems
dothhor1 Describe, other hormonal problems 1 Char $8. 16 | 100.0
dothhor2 Describe, other hormonal problems 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dothhor3 Describe, other hormonal problems 3 Char $8. _ _
dothhor4 Describe, other hormonal problems 4 Char $8. _ _
aotthor1 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num _ _
problems 1
aotthor2 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num _ _
problems 2
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aotthor3 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num _ _
problems 3
aotthor4 Age at first occurrence, other hormonal Num _ _
problems 4
period Ever had menstrual period naturally Num YNF. 1 Yes 67 | 60.9
2 No 43 391
a_period Age at first natural menstrual period Num 6. 61 100.0
periodyr Age at last natural menstrual period, years Num 6. 59 | 100.0
periodmo Age at last natural menstrual period, Num 6. 45 | 100.0
months
pdesc Menstrual period description Num PERIODF. | 1 Regular periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones 43 | 391
2 Regular periods - taking birth control pills to prevent pregnancy 1 0.9
3 Irregular periods - taking birth control pills or female hormones to regulate periods | 10 | 9.1
4 Currently pregnant 3 2.7
5 No periods - taking birth control pills or female hormones 27 | 245
6 No periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones 11 10.0
7 Other 15 | 136
8 Irregular periods - not taking birth control pills or female hormones
pother Menstrual period description, other Char $255. 11 100.0
specify
pstopwhy Cause of stopped menstrual period Num 6. 34 | 100.0
pstopdes Cause of stopped menstrual period, other Char $255. 31 100.0
specify
asthma Asthma Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 28 | 124
2 No 183 | 81.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 13 | 58
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_asthma Age at first occurrence, asthma Num 6. 19 | 100.0
ccough Chronic cough or shortness of breath Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 9 4.0
2 No 207 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 9 4.0
4 Not Sure
a_ccough Age at first occurrence, chronic cough or Num 6. 7 100.0
shortness of breath
evoxy Need for extra oxygen Num CDYNF. |1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
2 No 208 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 15 | 6.6
4 Not Sure
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a_evoxy Age at first occurrence, extra oxygen Num 6. 10 100.0
pneum3 Pneumonia Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 222 | 99.6

2 No 1 0.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_pneum3 | Age at first occurrence, pneumonia Num 6. _ _
emphma Emphysema or COPD Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 226 | 100.0
2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_emphma | Age at first occurrence, emphysema or Num 6. _ _
COPD
Ingfib Lung fibrosis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 217 | 96.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_Ingfib Age at first occurrence, lung fibrosis Num 6. 3 100.0
brhprb Problems with breathing while at rest Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.4
2 No 221 | 98.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure
a_brhprb Age at first occurrence, problems with Num 6. 1 100.0
breathing while at rest
othres Other breathing or lung problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
2 No 210 | 93.3
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 10 | 44
a_othres Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 6. 1 100.0
lung problems
dothres1 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 15 | 100.0
problems 1
dothres2 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 4 100.0
problems 2
dothres3 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 1 100.0
problems 3
dothres4 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. 1 100.0
problems 4
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dothres5 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. _ _
problems 5
dothres6 Describe, other breathing or lung Char $8. _ _
problems 6
aothres1 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num 1 100.0
lung problems 1
aothres2 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num _ _
lung problems 2
aothres3 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num _ _
lung problems 3
aothres4 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num _ _
lung problems 4
aothres5 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num _ _
lung problems 5
aothres6 Age at first occurrence, other breathing or Num _ _
lung problems 6
hepats Hepatitis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 224 | 99.1
2 No 2 0.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_hepats Age at first occurrence, hepatitis Num 6. 2 100.0
hepatyp hepatyp Char $52. 2 100.0
hepatyp_a | Hepatitis type: A Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
hepatyp_b | Hepatitis type: B Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
hepatyp_c | Hepatitis type: C Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
hepatyp_dk | Hepatitis type: don't know Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
hepatyp_ot | Hepatitis type: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
cirliv Liver cirrhosis Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 04
2 No 224 | 99.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adolescent Home

Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
a_cirliv Age at first occurrence, liver cirrhosis Num 6. 1 100.0
faliv Fatty liver Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 224 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_fatliv Age at first occurrence, fatty liver Num 6. _ _
othliv Other liver trouble Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 0.9
2 No 221 | 98.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_othliv Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num 6. 3 100.0
dothliv1 Describe, other liver trouble 1 Char $8. 3 100.0
dothliv2 Describe, other liver trouble 2 Char $8. _ _
dothliv3 Describe, other liver trouble 3 Char $8. _ _
aothliv1 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num _ _
1
aothliv2 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num _ _
2
aothliv3 Age at first occurrence, other liver trouble Num _ _
3
polyps Intestinal polyps Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 223 | 98.7
2 No 1 0.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9
4 Not Sure
a_polyps | Age at first occurrence, intestinal polyps Num 6. 1 100.0
esophs Esophageal strictures Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 223 | 99.1
2 No 2 0.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_esophs | Age at first occurrence, esophageal Num 6. _ _
strictures
recfis Rectal or anal fistula Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 222 | 98.2
2 No 1 0.4
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13
4 Not Sure
a_recfis Age at first occurrence, rectal or anal Num 6. 1 100.0
fistula
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recstr Rectal or anal stricture Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 224 | 991
2 No 2 0.9
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
a_recstr Age at first occurrence, rectal or anal Num 6. _ _
stricture
intestr Stricture of the small or large intestines Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 167 | 98.8
2 No 1 0.6
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.6
4 Not Sure
a_intestr | Age at first occurrence, intestinal stricture Num 6. 1 100.0
othdig Other stomach or digestive trouble Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 19 | 84
2 No 196 | 86.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 7 3.1
a_othdig Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num 6. 10 | 100.0
digestive trouble
dothdig1 Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. 26 | 100.0
trouble 1
dothdig2 Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. 11 100.0
trouble 2
dothdig3 Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. 3 100.0
trouble 3
dothdig4d | Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. _ _
trouble 4
dothdig5 | Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. _ _
trouble 5
dothdigé | Describe, other stomach or digestive Char $8. _ _
trouble 6
aothdig1 Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num 4 100.0
digestive trouble 1
aothdig2 | Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num 1 100.0
digestive trouble 2
aothdig3 | Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num _ _
digestive trouble 3
aothdig4d | Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num _ _
digestive trouble 4
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aothdig5 Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num _ _
digestive trouble 5
aothdigb Age at first occurrence, other stomach or Num _ _
digestive trouble 6
amputn Amputation of an arm, leg, hand, foot Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 223 | 99.1
3 Not sure
a_amputn | Age at first occurrence, amputation Num 6. 2 100.0
damputn1 | Describe, amputation 1 Char $7. 2 100.0
damputn2 | Describe, amputation 2 Char $7. _ _
damputn3 | Describe, amputation 3 Char $7. _ _
aamputn1 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 1 Num _ _
aamputn2 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 2 Num _ _
aamputn3 | Age at first occurrence, amputation 3 Num _ _
sclsis Scoliosis surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
2 No 225 | 99.6
3 Not sure
a_sclsis Age at first occurrence, scoliosis surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
othspn Other surgery of spinal cord or spine Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 9 4.0
2 No 217 | 96.0
3 Not sure
a_othspn | Age at first occurrence, other spinal Num 6. 3 100.0
surgery
dothspn1 Describe, spinal surgery 1 Char $5. 9 100.0
dothspn2 | Describe, spinal surgery 2 Char $5. 4 100.0
dothspn3 | Describe, spinal surgery 3 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothspn4 | Describe, spinal surgery 4 Char $5. _ _
aothspn1 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 1 Num 4 100.0
aothspn2 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 2 Num 1 100.0
aothspn3 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 3 Num _ _
aothspn4 | Age at first occurrence, spinal surgery 4 Num _ _
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lensht Leg lengthening or shortening procedures Num YNTF. 1 Yes 1 0.4
2 No 225 | 99.6
3 Not sure
a_lensht Age at first occurrence, leg length surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
jntrep Joint replacement Num YN1F. 1 Yes 225 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
a_jntrep Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
djntrep1 Describe, joint replacement 1 Char $5. 1 100.0
djntrep2 Describe, joint replacement 2 Char $5. _ _
djntrep3 Describe, joint replacement 3 Char $5. _ _
djntrep4 Describe, joint replacement 4 Char $5. _ _
djntrep5 Describe, joint replacement 5 Char $5. _ _
djntrep6 Describe, joint replacement 6 Char $5. _ _
djntrep?7 Describe, joint replacement 7 Char $5. _ _
ajntrep1 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
1
ajntrep2 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
2
ajntrep3 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
3
ajntrep4 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
4
ajntrep5 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
5
ajntrep6 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
6
ajntrep?7 Age at first occurrence, joint replacement Num 6. _ _
7
othbon Other bone surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 9 3.9
2 No 218 | 95.6
3 Not sure 1 0.4
a_othbon | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. 6 100.0

surgery
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dothbon1 Describe, other bone surgery 1 Char $5. 10 | 100.0
dothbon2 | Describe, other bone surgery 2 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothbon3 | Describe, other bone surgery 3 Char $5. _ _
dothbon4 | Describe, other bone surgery 4 Char $5. _ _
dothbon5 | Describe, other bone surgery 5 Char $5. _ _
dothbon6 | Describe, other bone surgery 6 Char $5. _ _
aothbon1 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. 4 100.0

surgery 1
aothbon2 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. 1 100.0
surgery 2
aothbon3 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. _ _
surgery 3
aothbon4 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. _ _
surgery 4
aothbon5 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. _ _
surgery 5
aothbon6 | Age at first occurrence, other bone Num 6. _ _
surgery 6
bypass Coronary artery bypass surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
a_bypass | Age at first occurrence, coronary bypass Num 6. _ _
surgery
prcdmy Pericardiectomy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
a_prcdmy | Age at first occurrence, pericardiectomy Num 6. _ _
htcath Heart catheterization Num YN1F. 1 Yes 3 13
2 No 224 | 98.2
3 Not sure 1 0.4
a_htcath Age at first occurrence, heart cath Num 6. 3 100.0
angpty Angioplasty or stent replacement Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
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a_angpty | Age at first occurrence, angioplasty Num 6. _ _
valverp Surgery for health valve replacement Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 0.4

2 No 227 | 99.6
3 Not sure
a_valverp | Age at first occurrence, heart valve Num 6. _ _
replacement
pacem Surgery for pacemaker Num YN1F. 1 Yes 228 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_pacem | Age atfirst occurrence, pacemaker Num 6. _ _
surgery
othht Other heart surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 224 | 98.7
3 Not sure 1 0.4
a_othht Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 6. 2 100.0
surgery
dothht1 Describe, other heart surgery 1 Char $5. 3 100.0
dothht2 Describe, other heart surgery 2 Char $5. _ _
dothht3 Describe, other heart surgery 3 Char $5. _ _
aothht1 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. _ _
surgery 1
aothht2 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 11. _ _
surgery 2
aothht3 Age at first occurrence, other heart Num 6. _ _
surgery 3
fistul Surgery to repair a fistula Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 0.6
2 No 169 | 98.8
3 Not sure 1 0.6
a_fistul Age at first occurrence, fistula surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
intobs Surgery for intestinal obstruction Num YN1F. 1 Yes 4 1.8
2 No 222 | 97.8
3 Not sure 1 0.4
a_intobs Age at first occurrence, intestinal Num 6. 3 100.0

obstruction surgery
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colsty Colostomy or ileostomy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 226 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
a_colsty Age at first occurrence, colostomy or Num 6. _ _
ileostomy
colsty_col | Removal of part or all of the colon Num YN1F. 1 Yes 217 | 99.5
2 No 1 0.5
3 Not sure
a_colon Age at first occurrence, colon removal Num 6. 1 100.0
colsty_rec | Removal of part or all of the rectum Num YN1F. 1 Yes 217 | 99.5
2 No 1 0.5
3 Not sure
a_rectum | Age at first occurrence, rectum removal Num 6. 1 100.0
biothy Biopsy or removal of lump in thyroid gland Num YN1F. 1 Yes 226 | 99.6
2 No 1 0.4
3 Not sure
a_biothy Age at first occurrence, thyroid lump Num 6. _ _
removal
remthy Removal or part or all of the thyroid gland Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 0.4
2 No 225 | 99.6
3 Not sure
a_remthy | Age at first occurrence, thyroid gland Num 6. _ _
removal
remspl Removal of the spleen Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_remspl | Age at first occurrence, spleen removal Num 6. _ _
bladsur Bladder, ureter, or kidney surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 18 | 105
2 No 152 | 88.9
3 Not sure 1 0.6
a_bladsur | Age at first occurrence, bladder, ureter, or Num 6. 14 | 100.0
kidney surgery
remkidn Removal of all or part of a kidney Num YN1F. 1 Yes 13 |76
2 No 157 | 91.8
3 Not sure 1 0.6
a_remkidn | Age at first occurrence, kidney removal Num 6. 11 100.0
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livsur Liver of gall bladder surgery Num YNTF. 1 Yes 1 0.6
2 No 170 | 994
3 Not sure
a_livsur Age at first occurrence, liver or gall Num 6. 1 100.0
bladder surgery
vpshunt VP shunt Num YN1F. 1 Yes 9 4.0
2 No 218 | 96.0
3 Not sure
a_vpshunt | Age at first occurrence, VP shunt Num 6. 5 100.0
brstbio Breast biopsy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_brstbio | Age at first occurrence, breast biopsy Num 6. _ _
lumpsur Breast-conserving surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 226 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_lumpsur | Age at first occurrence, lumpectomy Num 6. _ _
mastec Mastectomy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 227 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_mastec | Age at first occurrence, mastectomy Num 6. _ _
brstspe Mastectomy type Num BREAST. | 1 Leftonly | _ _
2 Right only
3 Both
lungsur Lung surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 3 1.3
2 No 225 | 98.7
3 Not sure
a_lungsur | Age at first occurrence, lung surgery Num 6. 1 100.0
dingsur1 Describe, lung surgery 1 Char $5. 3 100.0
dingsur2 Describe, lung surgery 2 Char $5. 3 100.0
dingsur3 Describe, lung surgery 3 Char $5. _ _
alngsur1 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 1 Num 6. 2 100.0
alngsur2 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 2 Num 6. 2 100.0
alngsur3 Age at first occurrence, lung surgery 3 Num 6. _ _
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gumsur Periodontal surgery Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 13
2 No 225 | 98.7
3 Not sure
a_gumsur | Age at first occurrence, gum surgery Num 6. 3 100.0
hrttrn Heart transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 228 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_hrttrn Age at first occurrence, heart transplant Num 6. _ _
Ingtrn Lung transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 228 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_Ingtrn Age at first occurrence, lung transplant Num 6. _ _
kidtrn Kidney transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.4
2 No 227 | 99.6
3 Not sure
a_kidtrn Age at first occurrence, kidney transplant Num 6. 1 100.0
trasliv Liver transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 228 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_trasliv Age at first occurrence, liver transplant Num 6. _ _
bmrtrn Bone marrow transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 14 | 6.1
2 No 214 | 93.9
3 Not sure
a_bmrtrn Age at first occurrence, bone marrow Num 6. 7 100.0
transplant
othtrn Other organ transplant Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 13
2 No 223 | 98.2
3 Not sure 1 0.4
a_othtrn Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 6. _ _
transplant
dothtrn1 Describe, other organ transplant 1 Char $5. 4 100.0
dothtrn2 Describe, other organ transplant 2 Char $5. _ _
dothtrn3 Describe, other organ transplant 3 Char $5. _ _
aothtrn1 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 6. _ _
transplant 1
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aothtrn2 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 6. _ _
transplant 2
aothtrn3 Age at first occurrence, other organ Num 6. _ _
transplant 3
catsrg Cataract surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 4 1.8
2 No 216 | 98.2
3 Not sure
a_catsrg Age at first occurrence, cataract surgery Num 6. 3 100.0
reoneov Removal of one ovary Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 0.9
2 No 110 | 99.1
3 Not sure
a_reoneov | Age at first occurrence, one ovary Num 6. 1 100.0
removal
retwoov Removal of both ovaries Num YN1F. 1 Yes 112 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_retwoov | Age at first occurrence, both ovaries Num 6. _ _
removal
reutrs Removal of uterus Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2 1.8
2 No 110 | 98.2
3 Not sure
a_reutrs Age at first occurrence, uterus removal Num 6. 1 100.0
vagsrg Surgery of the vagina Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 13
2 No 79 | 98.8
3 Not sure
a_vagsrg | Age atfirst occurrence, vaginal surgery Num 6. _ _
reonete Removal of one testis Num YN1F. 1 Yes 6 5.2
2 No 109 | 94.8
3 Not sure
a_reonete | Age at first occurrence, one testicle Num 6. 5 100.0
removal
retwote Removal of both testes Num YN1F. 1 Yes 115 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
a_retwote | Age at first occurrence, both testes Num 6. _ _
removal
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repros Removal of part or all of the prostate gland Num YN1F. 1 Yes 115 | 100.0
g mgt sure
a_repros Age at first occurrence, prostate gland Num 6. _ _
removal
othsg Any other surgery Num YN1F. 1 Yes 67 | 322
2 No 130 | 62.5
3 Not sure 11 5.3
a_othsg Age at first occurrence, other surgery Num 6. 26 | 100.0
dothsg1 Describe, other surgery 1 Char $5. 78 | 100.0
dothsg2 Describe, other surgery 2 Char $5. 44 | 100.0
dothsg3 Describe, other surgery 3 Char $5. 26 | 100.0
dothsg4 Describe, other surgery 4 Char $5. 17 | 100.0
dothsg5 Describe, other surgery 5 Char $5. 11 100.0
dothsgb Describe, other surgery 6 Char $5. 8 100.0
dothsg7 Describe, other surgery 7 Char $5. 7 100.0
dothsg8 Describe, other surgery 8 Char $5. 5 100.0
dothsg9 Describe, other surgery 9 Char $5. 3 100.0
dothsg10 Describe, other surgery 10 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothsg11 Describe, other surgery 11 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothsg12 Describe, other surgery 12 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothsg13 Describe, other surgery 13 Char $5. 1 100.0
dothsg14 Describe, other surgery 14 Char $5. _ _
dothsg15 Describe, other surgery 15 Char $5. _ _
dothsg16 Describe, other surgery 16 Char $255. _ _
dothsg17 Describe, other surgery 17 Char $255. _ _
dothsg18 Describe, other surgery 18 Char $255. _ _
dothsg19 Describe, other surgery 19 Char $255. _ _
dothsg20 Describe, other surgery 20 Char $255. _ _
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aothsg1 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 1 Num 6. 48 | 100.0
aothsg2 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 2 Num 6. 29 | 100.0
aothsg3 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 3 Num 6. 13 | 100.0
aothsg4 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 4 Num 6. 11 100.0
aothsg5 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 5 Num 6. 8 100.0
aothsgb Age at first occurrence, other surgery 6 Num 6. 5 100.0
aothsg7 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 7 Num 6. 4 100.0
aothsg8 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 8 Num 6. 3 100.0
aothsg9 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 9 Num 6. 2 100.0
aothsg10 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 10 Num 6. 1 100.0
aothsg11 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 11 Num 6. 1 100.0
aothsg12 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 12 Num 6. 1 100.0
aothsg13 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 13 Num 6. 1 100.0
aothsg14 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 14 Num 6. _ _
aothsg15 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 15 Num 6. _ _
aothsg16 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 16 Num 11. _ _
aothsg17 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 17 Num 11. _ _
aothsg18 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 18 Num 11. _ _
aothsg19 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 19 Num 11. _ _
aothsg20 Age at first occurrence, other surgery 20 Num 11. _ _
prbmem Problems with learning or memory Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 86 | 38.2

2 No 131 | 58.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_prbmem | Age at first occurrence, learning or Num 36 | 100.0
memory problems
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prbmem2 Learning or memory problems severity Num LNF. 1 Mild; does not interfere with my work, school, or general life. | did not need special help in 19 | 235
rating 2 school. 55 | 67.9
3 Moderate; interferes with my work, school, or general life, but | am capable of independent living. 4 49
4 | used special help in school 3 3.7
Severe; | am significantly impaired in my school or work performance or in my general life.
Disabling; | am unable to perform daily activities such as taking care of myself; | require full-time
help or I am living in an institution for people with disabling conditions.
eplpsy Epilepsy, repeated seizures, convulsions, Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 10 | 49
or blackouts 2 No 185 | 90.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 8 3.9
4 Not Sure 1 0.5
a_eplpsy Age at first occurrence, seizures Num 8 100.0
deplpsy1 Describe, seizures 1 Char $8. 12 | 100.0
deplpsy2 Describe, seizures 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
deplpsy3 Describe, seizures 3 Char $8. _ _
deplpsy4 Describe, seizures 4 Char $8. _ _
deplpsy5 Describe, seizures 5 Char $8. _ _
deplpsy6 Describe, seizures 6 Char $8. _ _
aeplpsy1 Age at first occurrence, seizures 1 Num 8 100.0
aeplpsy2 Age at first occurrence, seizures 2 Num _ _
aeplpsy3 Age at first occurrence, seizures 3 Num _ _
aeplpsy4 Age at first occurrence, seizures 4 Num _ _
aeplpsy5 Age at first occurrence, seizures 5 Num _ _
aeplpsy6 Age at first occurrence, seizures 6 Num _ _
eplpsy2 Currently taking medication for seizures Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 21.6
2 No 29 784
meplpsy1 Medications, seizures 1 Num 7 100.0
meplpsy2 Medications, seizures 2 Num 2 100.0
meplpsy3 Medications, seizures 3 Num 2 100.0
meplpsy4 Medications, seizures 4 Num _ _
meplpsy5 Medications, seizures 5 Num _ _
meplpsy6 Medications, seizures 6 Num _ _
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seizdt Date of last seizure Num MMDDYY10. 8 100.0
migrne Migraine Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 16 | 7.2

2 No 192 | 86.1

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 4 1.8

4 Not Sure 11 4.9
a_migrne Age at first occurrence, migraine Num 16 | 100.0
hdache Other severe headaches Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 24 | 108

2 No 184 | 825

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 12 | 54

4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_hdache Age at first occurrence, other severe Num 22 | 100.0

headaches

rhache Other repeated headaches Num CDYNF. 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 40 | 179

2 No 168 | 75.3

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 11 4.9

4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_rhache Age at first occurrence, other repeated Num 29 | 100.0

headaches

mhdache1 Medications, headaches 1 Num 24 | 100.0
mhdache2 | Medications, headaches 2 Num 7 100.0
mhdache3 | Medications, headaches 3 Num 3 100.0
mhdache4 | Medications, headaches 4 Num 1 100.0
mhdache5 | Medications, headaches 5 Num _ _
mhdache6 | Medications, headaches 6 Num _ _
mhdache?7 | Medications, headaches 7 Num _ _
mhdache8 | Medications, headaches 8 Num _ _
ahdache1 Age at first occurrence, headaches 1 Num _ _
ahdache2 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 2 Num _ _
ahdache3 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 3 Num _ _
ahdache4 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 4 Num _ _
ahdache5 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 5 Num _ _
ahdache6 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 6 Num _ _
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ahdache7 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 7 Num _ _
ahdache8 | Age atfirst occurrence, headaches 8 Num _ _
balnce Problems with balance, equilibrium, or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 28 | 125

ability to reach for or manipulate objects 2 No 191 | 853
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 3 13
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_balnce Age at first occurrence, balance problems Num 13 | 100.0
balnce2 Balance problems severity rating Num BLNF. | 1 Mild; does not affect walking or my daily routine. 18 | 56.3
2 Moderate; it is bothersome and affects my walking but | am able to do my daily routine. | 8 25.0
3 Severe; this problem significantly affects my walking and my daily routine. 4 125
4 Disabling; | require a wheelchair or cannot walk because of this problem. 2 6.3
tremor Tremors or problems with movements Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 3 13
2 No 218 | 96.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 1 04
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_tremor Age at first occurrence, tremors Num 2 100.0
chwswl Problems chewing or swallowing solids or Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8
liquids 2 No 218 | 96.5
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 3 13
4 Not Sure 1 0.4
a_chwswil Age at first occurrence, chewing or Num 6 100.0
swallowing problems
touch Decrease sense of touch or feeling in Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 27
hands, fingers, arms or legs 2 No 214 | 94.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 2 0.9
a_touch Age at first occurrence, decreased touch Num 5 100.0
sensation
armlegpn Prolonged pain in arms or legs Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 | 53
2 No 206 | 91.2
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 4 1.8
a_armlegpn | Age at first occurrence, prolonged arm Num 7 100.0
pain
backpn Prolonged pain in back Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 12 | 53
2 No 208 | 92.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 3 13
4 Not Sure 3 1.3
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a_backpn | Age at first occurrence, prolonged back Num 5 100.0
pain

absens Abnormal sensation in arms, legs or back Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 6 27

2 No 215 | 95.1

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 2 0.9

4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_absens | Age at first occurrence, abnormal Num 3 100.0

sensation

movarm Weakness or inability to move arm(s) Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 5 2.2

2 No 221 | 97.8

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present

4 Not Sure
a_movarm | Age at first occurrence, arm weakness Num 2 100.0
movleg Weakness of inability to move leg(s) Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 10 | 44

2 No 211 | 93.0

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 3 13

4 Not Sure 3 1.3
a_movleg | Age at first occurrence, leg weakness Num 10 | 100.0
parlys Paralysis of any kind Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 4 1.8

2 No 222 | 97.8

3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present | 1 0.4

4 Not Sure
a_parlys Age at first occurrence, paralysis Num 2 100.0
dparlys1 Describe, paralysis 1 Char $8. 4 100.0
dparlys2 Describe, paralysis 2 Char $8. _ _
dparlys3 Describe, paralysis 3 Char $8. _ _
dparlys4 Describe, paralysis 4 Char $8. _ _
dparlys5 Describe, paralysis 5 Char $8. _ _
aparlys1 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 1 Num 6. 1 100.0
aparlys2 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 2 Num 6. _ _
aparlys3 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 3 Num 6. _ _
aparlys4 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 4 Num 6. _ _
aparlys5 Age at first occurrence, paralysis 5 Num 6. _ _
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srk1 Stroke Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 0.4
2 No 224 | 99.1
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 1 04
4 Not Sure
a_srk1 Age at first occurrence, stroke Num _ _
srkday Stroke: symptoms for more than 24 hours Num YNF. Yes 1 50.0
No 1 50.0
srkspch Stroke: affected speech Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 100.0
2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkbal Stroke: affected balance and coordination Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkbal1 Stroke: affected balance and coordination Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
on only one side body 2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkbal2 Stroke: affected balance and coordination Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 2 100.0
on both sides of body 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkcons Stroke: loss of consciousness Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
strsens Stroke: sensory loss Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srksens1 Stroke: sensory loss on only one side of Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
body 2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srksens2 Stroke: sensory loss on both sides of body Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmar Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 1 50.0
arm(s) 2 No 1 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
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srkmar1 Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50.0
arm(s) on only one side of body 2 No 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmar2 Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 100.0
arm(s) on both sides of body 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmlg Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50.0
leg(s) 2 No 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmlg1 Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50.0
leg(s) on only one side of body 2 No 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkmig2 Stroke: weakness or inability to move Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 100.0
leg(s) on both sides of body 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkpar Stroke: paralysis of any kind Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50.0
2 No 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkpar1 Stroke: paralysis of any kind on only one Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 50.0
side of body 2 No 50.0
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
srkpar2 Stroke: paralysis of any kind on both sides Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 100.0
of body 2 No
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present
4 Not Sure
dsrkpar1 Describe, stroke paralysis 1 Char $8. 100.0
dsrkpar2 Describe, stroke paralysis 2 Char $8. 100.0
dsrkpar3 Describe, stroke paralysis 3 Char $8. 100.0
dsrkpar4 Describe, stroke paralysis 4 Char $8. _
dsrkpar5 Describe, stroke paralysis 5 Char $8. _
dsrkpar6 Describe, stroke paralysis 6 Char $8. _
dsrkpar7 Describe, stroke paralysis 7 Char $8. _
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asrkpar1 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 1 Num _ _
asrkpar2 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 2 Num _ _
asrkpar3 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 3 Num _ _
asrkpar4 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 4 Num _ _
asrkpar5 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 5 Num _ _
asrkpar6 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 6 Num _ _
asrkpar7 Age at first occurrence, stroke paralysis 7 Num _ _
srknum Number of lifetime strokes Num 2 100.0
othbns Other brain or nervous system problems Num CDYNF. | 1 Yes, and the condition is still present 16 | 7.2

2 No 197 | 88.7
3 Yes, but the condition is no longer present 4 1.8
4 Not Sure 5 23
a_othbns Age at first occurrence, other brain or Num 9 100.0
nervous system problems
dbnspro1 Describe, other nervous system problem 1 Char $8. 22 | 100.0
dbnspro2 Describe, other nervous system problem 2 Char $8. 9 100.0
dbnspro3 Describe, other nervous system problem 3 Char $8. 2 100.0
dbnspro4 Describe, other nervous system problem 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbnspro5 Describe, other nervous system problem 5 Char $8. _ _
dbnspro6 Describe, other nervous system problem 6 Char $8. _ _
dbnspro7 Describe, other nervous system problem 7 Char $8. _ _
abnspro1 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 4 100.0
system problem 1
abnspro2 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 2 100.0
system problem 2
abnspro3 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num 1 100.0
system problem 3
abnspro4 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num _ _
system problem 4
abnspro5 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num _ _
system problem 5
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abnspro6 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num _ _
system problem 6
abnspro7 Age at first occurrence, other nervous Num _ _
system problem 7
drrestr Driving restrictions due to brain or nervous Num DRIVE. | 1 Yes, but my child is able to drive 159 | 726
systems problems 2 No 59 | 26.9
3 Unsure, my child does not drive 1 0.5
4 Yes, my child is unable to drive
wrestr Work restrictions due to brain or nervous Num WORK. | 1 Yes, but my child is able to work 162 | 73.0
system problems 2 No 58 | 26.1
3 Unsure, my child does not work 2 0.9
4 Yes, my child is unable to work
evsm Smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 0.9
entire life 2 No 223 | 99.1
smnow Do you smoke cigarettes now Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 5.0
2 No 38 | 95.0
evchew Ever used chewing tobacco Num USEF. | 1 Never used 225 | 99.6
2 No longer use 1 0.4
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
evsnuff Ever used snuff tobacco Num USEF. |1 Never used 224 | 100.0
2 No longer use
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
evpipe Ever used pipes Num USEF. |1 Never used 224 | 100.0
2 No longer use
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
evcigar Ever used cigars Num USEF. |1 Never used 223 | 99.6
2 No longer use 1 0.4
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
evecig Ever used e-cigarettes Num USEF. |1 Never used 223 | 99.6
2 No longer use 1 04
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
hpvvacf Ever received one or more doses of the Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 42 | 378
HPV vaccine (females) 2 No 55 | 495
3 Don't know 14 12.6
a_hpvvacf | Age at first dose of the HPV vaccine Num 6. 35 | 100.0
(females)
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nhpvvacf Number of HPV vaccine shots (females) Num SHOTS. | 1 1 shot 6 16.7
2 2 shots 5 13.9
3 3 shots 22 | 611
4 Don't know 3 8.3
hpvvacm Ever had an HPV test (females) Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 31 333
2 No 50 | 53.8
3 Don't know 12 12.9
a_hpvvacm | Age at first dose of the HPV vaccine Num 6. 28 | 100.0
(males)
nhpvvacm Number of HPV vaccine shots (males) Num SHOTS. | 1 1 shot 6 20.0
2 2 shots 8 26.7
3 3 shots 14 | 46.7
4 Don't know 2 6.7
fluvac Flu shot in the past 12 months Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 80 | 364
2 No 138 | 62.7
3 Don't know 2 0.9
pneumovac | Ever had a pneumonia shot Num YN2F. | 1 Yes 28 | 131
2 No 124 | 579
3 Don't know 62 | 29.0
cancer2 Been diagnosed with second cancer, Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 | 85
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 2 No 205 | 91.5
cond2 Second disease name Char $200. 16 | 100.0
loc2_1 Second disease location 1 Char $100. 18 | 100.0
loc2_2 Second disease location 2 Char $100. 3 100.0
loc2_3 Second disease location 3 Char $100. 1 100.0
loc2_4 Second disease location 4 Char $100. 1 100.0
loc2_5 Second disease location 5 Char $100. _ _
loc2_6 Second disease location 6 Char $100. _ _
loc2_7 Second disease location 7 Char $100. _ _
loc2_8 Second disease location 8 Char $100. _ _
loc2_9 Second disease location 9 Char $100. _ _
txcond2 Second disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 57.1
2 No 6 429
tx2 tx2 Char $27. 8 100.0
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tx2_chemo | Second disease chemotherapy Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 50.0
2 No 4 50.0
tx2_rt Second disease radiation therapy Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 50.0
2 No 4 50.0
tx2_surg Second disease surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 75.0
2 No 2 25.0
recucon2 Was second disease recurrent or new Num CANF. | 1 Recurrence of your original diagnosis 6 333
2 New cancer, leukemia, tumor, or similar illness | 12 66.7
3 Don't know
mocon2 Second disease diagnosis month Num 6. 11 100.0
yrcon2 Second disease diagnosis year Num 6. 14 | 100.0
locdet2 Second disease additional details Char $120. 4 100.0
cancer3 Been diagnosed with additional cancer, Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 133
leukemia, tumor, or similar illness 2 No 13 | 86.7
cond3 Additional disease name Char $200. 2 100.0
loc3_1 Additional disease location 1 Char $100. 2 100.0
loc3_2 Additional disease location 2 Char $100. _ _
loc3_3 Additional disease location 3 Char $100. _ _
loc3_4 Additional disease location 4 Char $100. _ _
txcond3 Additional disease treatment Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 100.0
2 No
tx3 tx3 Char $28. 2 100.0
tx3_chemo | Additional disease chemotherapy Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
tx3_rt Additional disease radiation therapy Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
tx3_surg Additional disease surgery Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 50.0
2 No 1 50.0
recucon3 Was additional disease recurrent or new Num CANF. | 1 Recurrence of your original diagnosis 2 100.0
2 New cancer, leukemia, tumor, or similar iliness
3 Don't know
mocon3 Additional disease diagnosis month Num 6. 2 100.0
yrcon3 Additional disease diagnosis year Num 6. 2 100.0
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locdet3 Additional disease additional details Char $60. 1 100.0
newrt Radiation treatment in the last five years Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 146 | 72.3

2 No 56 27.7
3 Not sure
monewrt Radiation treatment last five years, month Num 11. 146 | 100.0
yrnewrt Radiation treatment last five years, year Num 11. 146 | 100.0
newrtrea Radiation treatment last five years, reason Char $255. _ _
newch Chemotherapy treatment in the last five Num YN1F. |1 Yes 146 | 72.6
years 2 No 1 0.5
3 Not sure 53 | 264
1 0.5
monewch Chemotherapy treatment last five years, Num 11. 147 | 100.0
month
yrnewch Chemotherapy treatment last five years, Num 11. 147 | 100.0
year
newchrea Chemotherapy treatment last five years, Char $255. 1 100.0
reason
hospadm Number of times admitted to a hospital in Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 | 45
the last 12 months 2 No 211 | 95.5
hosadmn Been admitted to a hospital in the last 12 Num 6. 10 | 100.0
months
halreason1 | Hospital admission 1: reason 1 Char $8. 10 | 100.0
halreason2 | Hospital admission 1: reason 2 Char $8. _ _
halreason3 | Hospital admission 1: reason 3 Char $8. _ _
halreason4 | Hospital admission 1: reason 4 Char $8. _ _
halreason5 | Hospital admission 1: reason 5 Char $8. _ _
halproced1 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 1 Char $5. 6 100.0
halproced2 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 2 Char $5. 2 100.0
halproced3 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 3 Char $5. 1 100.0
halproced4 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 4 Char $5. 1 100.0
halproced5 | Hospital admission 1: procedure 5 Char $5. _ _
haimo Hospital admission 1: month Num 6. 9 100.0
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hatyr Hospital admission 1: year Num 6. 10 | 100.0
ha2reason1 | Hospital admission 2: reason 1 Char $8. 4 100.0
ha2reason2 | Hospital admission 2: reason 2 Char $8. _ _
ha2reason3 | Hospital admission 2: reason 3 Char $8. _ _
ha2reason4 | Hospital admission 2: reason 4 Char $8. _ _
ha2proced1 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 1 Char $5. 2 100.0
ha2proced2 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 2 Char $5. 1 100.0
ha2proced3 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 3 Char $5. 1 100.0
ha2proced4 | Hospital admission 2: procedure 4 Char $5. _ _
ha2mo Hospital admission 2: month Num 6. 3 100.0
ha2yr Hospital admission 2: year Num 6. 4 100.0
ha3reason1 | Hospital admission 3: reason 1 Char $8. _ _
ha3reason2 | Hospital admission 3: reason 2 Char $8. _ _
ha3reason3 | Hospital admission 3: reason 3 Char $8. _ _
ha3reason4 | Hospital admission 3: reason 4 Char $8. _ _
ha3proced1 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 1 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced2 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 2 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced3 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 3 Char $5. _ _
ha3proced4 | Hospital admission 3: procedure 4 Char $5. _ _
ha3mo Hospital admission 3: month Num 6. _ _
ha3yr Hospital admission 3: year Num 6. _ _
pregyn_f Ever pregnant Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
2 No

pregnow_f | Currently pregnant Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
2 No

pregyn_m Ever impregnated a partner Num YNF. 1 Yes _ _
2 No

pregnow_m | Partner currently pregnant Num YNF. ; Ees _ _
o
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pregout1 Pregnancy 1 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregl Pregnancy 1 self age Num 6. _
a_ppreg1l Pregnancy 1 partner age Num 6. _
wkspreg1 | Pregnancy 1 duration (weeks) Num 6. _
pregout2 Pregnancy 2 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg2 Pregnancy 2 self age Num 6. _
a_ppreg2 | Pregnancy 2 partner age Num 6. _
wkspreg2 | Pregnancy 2 duration (weeks) Num 6. _
pregout3 Pregnancy 3 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_preg3 Pregnancy 3 self age Num 6. _
a_ppreg3 | Pregnancy 3 partner age Num 6. _
wkspreg3 | Pregnancy 3 duration (weeks) Num 6. _
pregout4 Pregnancy 4 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
a_pregd Pregnancy 4 self age Num 6. _
a_ppreg4 | Pregnancy 4 partner age Num 6. _
wkspreg4 | Pregnancy 4 duration (weeks) Num 6. _
pregout5 Pregnancy 5 outcome Num PREGF. | 1 Live birth _

2 Stillbirth

3 Miscarriage

4 Medical abortion

5 Currently pregnant
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a_preg5 Pregnancy 5 self age Num 6. _ _
a_ppreg5 | Pregnancy 5 partner age Num 6. _ _
wkspreg5 | Pregnancy 5 duration (weeks) Num 6. _ _
gcataxtg Genetic condition: Ataxia telangiectasia Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
2 No 223 | 99.6
3 Not sure
gcbwsynd | Genetic condition: Beckwith-Wiedemann Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
syndrome 2 No
3 Not sure
gcnf2 Genetic condition: Bilateral acoustic Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 99.6
neurofibromatosis (Neurofibromatosis 2 No 1 04
Type 2) 3 Not sure
gcbloom Genetic condition: Bloom's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
gcdown Genetic condition: Down syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 4 1.8
2 No 221 | 98.2
3 Not sure
gcklinel Genetic condition: Klinefelter's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
gcfanemia | Genetic condition: Fanconi's anemia Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
gcmexos | Genetic condition: Multiple exostoses Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 222 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
gcfap Genetic condition: Familial adenomatous Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
polyposis (FAP or Gardner syndrome) 2 No 223 | 99.6
3 Not sure
genfi Genetic condition: Neurofibromatosis Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 13
(Type 1) 2 No 219 | 97.8
3 Not sure | 2 0.9
gcnevbee | Genetic condition: Nevoid basal cell Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
carcinoma syndrome 2 No
3 Not sure
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gcturner Genetic condition: Turner's syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
2 No 223 | 99.6
3 Not sure
gcvhl Genetic condition: Von Hippel-Lindau Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 225 | 100.0
syndrome 2 No
3 Not sure
gcwasynd | Genetic condition: Wiskott-Aldrich Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 225 | 100.0
syndrome 2 No
3 Not sure
gcpigment | Genetic condition: Xeroderma Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 224 | 100.0
pigmentosum 2 No
3 Not sure
gcpkd Genetic condition: Polycystic kidney Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 168 | 100.0
disease 2 No
3 Not sure
gcwagr Genetic condition: WAGR syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 168 | 100.0
2 No
3 Not sure
gcp53 Genetic condition: Li-Fraumeni syndrome Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 166 | 98.8
(p53 gene abnormality) 2 No 2 1.2
3 Not sure
gcoth Genetic condition: other Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 9 4.1
2 No 209 | 95.0
3 Not sure | 2 0.9
dgcoth1 Genetic condition: other 1 Char $8. 9 100.0
dgcoth2 Genetic condition: other 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcoth3 Genetic condition: other 3 Char $8. _ _
dgcoth4 Genetic condition: other 4 Char $8. _ _
gc gc Char $48. 5 100.0
gc_mom Mother genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 228 | 99.1
dgcmom1 | Mother genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcmom?2 | Mother genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcmom3 | Mother genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcmom4 | Mother genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
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gc_dad Father genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 0.9

2 No 228 | 99.1
dgcdad1 Father genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcdad2 Father genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. _ _
dgcdad3 Father genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. _ _
dgcdad4 Father genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
gc_bro Brother genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 04

2 No 229 | 99.6
dgcbro1 Brother genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. _ _
dgcbro2 Brother genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. _ _
dgcbro3 Brother genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. _ _
dgcbro4 Brother genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
gc_sis Sister genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 0.9

2 No 228 | 99.1
dgcsis1 Sister genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 2 100.0
dgcsis2 Sister genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. _ _
dgcsis3 Sister genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. _ _
dgcsis4 Sister genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
gc_son Son genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 04

2 No 229 | 99.6
dgcson1 Son genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. 1 100.0
dgcson2 Son genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. _ _
dgcson3 Son genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8. _ _
dgcson4 Son genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
gc_dau Daughter genetic condition Num YNF. 1 Yes 230 | 100.0

2 No
dgcdaut Daughter genetic condition: condition 1 Char $8. _ _
dgcdau2 Daughter genetic condition: condition 2 Char $8. _ _
dgcdau3 Daughter genetic condition: condition 3 Char $8.
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dgcdaud Daughter genetic condition: condition 4 Char $8. _ _
grcounsel Ever had genetic counseling for cancer Num YNF. |1 Yes 33 | 151
risk 2 No 185 | 84.9
bdcleft Born with cleft lip or palate Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
2 No 221 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 1 0.4
bdclub Born with club foot Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.5
2 No 220 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 1 0.5
bdmarks Born with large or multiple birthmarks Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 14 | 64
2 No 202 | 91.8
3 Not sure | 4 1.8
bdhear Born with deafness or impaired hearing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 215 | 98.2
2 No 4 1.8
3 Not sure
bdsee Born with blindness or difficulty seeing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 2.7
2 No 207 | 93.7
3 Not sure | 8 3.6
bdeye Born with eyes different colors or missing Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 0.9
an iris 2 No 219 | 98.6
3 Not sure | 1 0.5
bdhydro Born with hydrocephalus Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 4 1.8
2 No 215 | 96.8
3 Not sure | 3 14
bdnt Born with spina bifida or other neural tube Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 2 0.9
defect 2 No 219 | 98.6
3 Not sure | 1 0.5
bdhead Born with unusually small head Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.5
2 No 221 | 99.5
3 Not sure
bdlimbs Born with unequal sized limbs Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.4
2 No 221 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 1 0.4
bdskel Born with extra fingers, deformed chest, Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 04
shortened limbs or any other skeletal 2 No 221 | 99.1
abnormality 3 Not sure | 1 0.4
bdheart Born with hole in the heart or other Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 5 2.2
congenital heart defect 2 No 216 | 96.9
3 Not sure | 2 0.9
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Fmt
Variable Description Type Format | Fmt Value Text N %
dbdhrt1 Other congenital heart defect 1 Char $8. 3 100.0
dbdhrt2 Other congenital heart defect 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdhrt3 Other congenital heart defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdhrt4 Other congenital heart defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bddigest Born with congenital abnormality of the Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 1 0.5
pancreas, liver, or digestive tract 2 No 220 | 99.1
3 Not sure | 1 0.5
bdurin Born with kidney, bladder, or genital Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 2.7
abnormalities 2 No 215 | 97.3
3 Not sure
bdtestes Born with undescended testes Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 3 1.5
2 No 198 | 98.0
3 Not sure | 1 0.5
bdoth Born with other birth defects Num YN1F. | 1 Yes 6 2.7
2 No 212 | 96.4
3 Not sure | 2 0.9
dbdoth1 Other birth defect 1 Char $8. 6 100.0
dbdoth2 Other birth defect 2 Char $8. 3 100.0
dbdoth3 Other birth defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdoth4 Other birth defect 4 Char $8. _ _
dbdoth5 Other birth defect 5 Char $8. _ _
bd bd Char $48. 18 100.0
bd_mom Mother birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 3.0
2 No 223 | 97.0
dbdmom?1 Mother birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 6 100.0
dbdmom?2 Mother birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdmom3 Mother birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdmom4 Mother birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_dad Father birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 228 | 99.1
dbddad1 Father birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 1 100.0
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dbddad2 Father birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. _ _
dbddad3 Father birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbddad4 Father birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_bro Brother birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 7 3.0

2 No 223 | 97.0
dbdbro1 Brother birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 7 100.0
dbdbro2 Brother birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdbro3 Brother birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. 1 100.0
dbdbro4 Brother birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. 1 100.0
bd_sis Sister birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 5 2.2

2 No 225 | 97.8
dbdsis1 Sister birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 5 100.0
dbdsis2 Sister birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. _ _
dbdsis3 Sister birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdsis4 Sister birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_son Son birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 230 | 100.0

2 No
dbdson1 Son birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. _ _
dbdson2 Son birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. _ _
dbdson3 Son birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbdson4 Son birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
bd_dau Daughter birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 229 | 100.0

2 No
dbddau Daughter birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. _ _
dbddau2 Daughter birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. _ _
dbddau3 Daughter birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dbddau4 Daughter birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes catypes Char $78. 23 | 100.0
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catypes_mom Mother birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 16 | 7.0

2 No 214 | 93.0
dcamom Mother birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 15 | 100.0
dcamom?2 Mother birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 2 100.0
dcamom3 Mother birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dcamom4 Mother birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_dad Father birth defect Num YNF. 1 Yes | 8 35

2 No 222 | 96.5
dcadad1 Father birth defect: defect 1 Char $8. 7 100.0
dcadad2 Father birth defect: defect 2 Char $8. 1 100.0
dcadad3 Father birth defect: defect 3 Char $8. _ _
dcadad4 Father birth defect: defect 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_bro Brother cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 230 | 100.0

2 No
dcabro1 Brother cancer: type 1 Char $8. _ _
dcabro2 Brother cancer: type 2 Char $8. _ _
dcabro3 Brother cancer: type 3 Char $8. _ _
dcabro4 Brother cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_sis Sister cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 2 0.9

2 No 228 | 99.1
dcasis1 Sister cancer: type 1 Char $8. 2 100.0
dcasis2 Sister cancer: type 2 Char $8. _ _
dcasis3 Sister cancer: type 3 Char $8. _ _
dcasis4 Sister cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_son Son cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 230 | 100.0

2 No
dcason1 Son cancer: type 1 Char $8. _ _
dcason2 Son cancer: type 2 Char $8. _ _
dcason3 Son cancer: type 3 Char $8.




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adolescent Home
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Fmt
Variable Description Type Format | FmtValue | Text | N %
dcason4 Son cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
catypes_dau Daughter cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes | 230 | 100.0
2 No
dcadau1 Daughter cancer: type 1 Char $8. _ _
dcadau2 Daughter cancer: type 2 Char $8. _ _
dcadau3 Daughter cancer: type 3 Char $8. _ _
dcadau4 Daughter cancer: type 4 Char $8. _ _
cellyn cellyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 178 | 80.9
2 No 42 19.1
smartyn smartyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 173 | 97.7
2 No 4 23
devices devices Char $72. 186 | 100.0
devices_comp devices_comp Num YNF. 1 Yes | 129 | 56.1
2 No 101 | 439
devices_tab devices_tab Num YNF. 1 Yes | 116 | 50.4
2 No 114 | 49.6
devices_smrtphn | devices_smrtphn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 149 | 64.8
2 No 81 35.2
devices_oth devices_oth Num YNF. 1 Yes | 5 2.2
2 No 225 | 97.8
othdevs1 othdevs1 Char $30. 8 100.0
othdevs2 othdevs2 Char $30. 1 100.0
devices_noint devices_noint Num YNF. 1 Yes | 223 | 97.0
2 No 7 3.0
emailyn emailyn Num YNF. 1 Yes | 180 | 91.8
2 No 16 8.2
email email Char $30. 199 | 100.0
Name_2 Name_2 Char $30. 188 | 100.0
addrstat addrstat Num 6. 214 | 100.0
upaddr upaddr Char $60. 37 | 100.0
upcity upcity Char $40. 36 | 100.0
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upstate upstate Char $20. 36 | 100.0
upzip upzip Char $12. 36 | 100.0
upcellph upcellph Char $20. 40 100.0
uphomeph uphomeph Char $20. 14 | 100.0
upworkph upworkph Char $20. 10 100.0
cntname cntname Char $50. 106 | 100.0
cntaddr cntaddr Char $60. 100 | 100.0
cntrel cntrel Char $40. 102 | 100.0
cntcity cntcity Char $40. 105 | 100.0
cntst cntst Char $20. 104 | 100.0
cntzip cntzip Char $12. 101 | 100.0
cntcellph cntcellph Char $20. 92 100.0
cntph cntph Char $20. 60 | 100.0
cntphwrk cntphwrk Char $20. 13 | 100.0
comments comments Char $1024. 8 100.0
BatchNo BatchNo Num 230 | 100.0
Time_Stamp Time_Stamp Char $32. 230 | 100.0




Survey Data: Adolescent Behavior
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 410 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 410 | 100.0
STUDYNAME | Study name Char $10. 410 | 100.0
survey Char 410 | 100.0
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num YN4F. 0 No 14 | 100.0

1 Yes
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 146 | 35.6
2 Parent 255 | 62.2
3 Other 9 2.2
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 15 | 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 410 | 100.0
schoolyn Currently in school Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 | 977
2 No 1 23
schoolgr Current school grade Num 6. 42 | 100.0
noschool No school reason Char $30. 1 100.0
grade Highest grade completed Num GRADEF. 1 1-8 years (grade school) 105 | 58.3
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate | 60 | 33.3
3 Completed high school/GED 1 0.6
4 Training after high school, other than college 2 1.1
5 Some college 1 0.6
6 College graduate 11 6.1
7 Post-graduate level
8 Other
9 Not Applicable
1 Unknown
gradespe Highest grade completed specify Char $255. 20 | 100.0
gradem Highest grade mother completed Num GRADEF. 1 1-8 years (grade school) 6 2.6
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate | 17 | 7.4
3 Completed high school/GED 30 | 131
4 Training after high school, other than college 13 | 57
5 Some college 53 | 23.1
6 College graduate 79 | 345
7 Post-graduate level 29 | 127
8 Other 1 04
9 Not Applicable 1 04
1 Unknown
grdmspe Highest grade mother completed specify Char $255. 5 100.0
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gradef Highest grade father completed Num GRADEF. | 1 1-8 years (grade school) 9 4.0
2 9-12 years (high school), but did not graduate | 30 | 13.2
3 Completed high school/GED 44 | 194
4 Training after high school, other than college 15 | 6.6
5 Some college 47 | 20.7
6 College graduate 46 | 20.3
7 Post-graduate level 21 9.3
8 Other 4 1.8
9 Not Applicable 1 04
10 Unknown 10 4.4
grdfspe Highest grade father completed specify Char $255. 11 100.0
adplc Ever in advanced/talented program Num YN1F. 1 Yes 45 | 20.2
2 No 171 | 76.7
3 Not sure 7 3.1
homed Ever in homebound education for medical Num YN1F. 1 Yes 30 | 134
reason 2 No 193 | 86.2
3 Not sure 1 0.4
speced Ever in special education program Num YN1F. 1 Yes 75 | 333
2 No 144 | 64.0
3 Not sure 6 2.7
speced_a Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 9 14.1
missed school 2 No 55 | 85.9
3 Not sure
speced_b Ever in special education program for low Num YN1F. 1 Yes 39 | 582
test scores 2 No 25 | 373
3 Not sure 3 45
speced_c Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 63 | 829
learning/concentration problems 2 No 13 | 171
3 Not sure
speced_read | Ever in special education program for Num 6. 83 | 100.0
learning/concentration problems in
reading
speced_math | Ever in special education program for Num 6. 80 | 100.0
learning/concentration problems in math
speced_write | Ever in special education program for Num 6. 78 | 100.0
learning/concentration problems in writing
speced_d Ever in special education program for Num YN1F. 1 Yes 19 | 26.0
emotional/behavioral problems 2 No 53 | 726
3 Not sure 1 14
specprog specprog Char $174. 82 100.0
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specprog_k In special education program: K Num YNF. 1 Yes 30 | 13.0
2 No 201 | 87.0
specprog_1 In special education program: 1st Num YNF. 1 Yes 40 | 173
2 No 191 | 82.7
specprog_2 In special education program: 2nd Num YNF. 1 Yes 43 | 18.6
2 No 188 | 814
specprog_3 In special education program: 3rd Num YNF. 1 Yes 50 | 216
2 No 181 | 784
specprog_4 | In special education program: 4th Num YNF. 1 Yes 46 | 19.9
2 No 185 | 80.1
specprog_5 | In special education program: 5th Num YNF. 1 Yes 45 | 195
2 No 186 | 80.5
specprog_6 | In special education program: 6th Num YNF. 1 Yes 42 | 182
2 No 189 | 81.8
specprog_7 In special education program: 7th Num YNF. 1 Yes 39 | 21.0
2 No 147 | 79.0
specprog_8 | In special education program: 8th Num YNF. 1 Yes 29 | 156
2 No 157 | 844
specprog_9 | In special education program: 9th Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 | 10.2
2 No 167 | 89.8
specprog_10 | In special education program: 10th Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 | 9.1
2 No 169 | 90.9
specprog_11 | In special education program: 11th Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 43
2 No 178 | 95.7
specprog_12 | In special education program: 12th Num YNF. 1 Yes 186 | 100.0
2 No
smrsch Ever attended summer school Num YN1F. 1 Yes 39 | 17.0
2 No 189 | 82.2
3 Not sure 2 0.9
repgrd Ever repeated a grade Num YN1F. 1 Yes 49 | 213
2 No 179 | 77.8
3 Not sure 2 0.9
skpgrd Ever skipped a grade Num YN1F. 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 227 | 99.1
3 Not sure




Survey Data: Adolescent Behavior
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
adappe Ever taken adaptive physical education Num YN1F. 1 Yes 16 | 7.0
2 No 205 | 90.3
3 Not sure 6 2.6
suspend Ever been suspended from school Num YN1F. 1 Yes 19 | 84
2 No 208 | 91.6
3 Not sure
expelled Ever been expelled from school Num YN1F. 1 Yes 1 04
2 No 229 | 99.6
3 Not sure
phybully Ever been physically bullies Num YN1F. 1 Yes 22 | 96
2 No 203 | 883
3 Not sure 5 2.2
emotbully Ever been emotionally bullied Num YN1F. 1 Yes 63 | 275
2 No 158 | 69.0
3 Not sure 8 35
bully Ever bullied others Num YN1F. 1 Yes 5 2.2
2 No 219 | 95.6
3 Not sure 5 2.2
socisol Ever been socially isolated by classmates Num YN1F. 1 Yes 41 18.0
2 No 180 | 78.9
3 Not sure 7 3.1
selfharm Ever engaged in self harm Num YNTF. 1 Yes 15 | 65
2 No 213 | 92.6
3 Not sure 2 0.9
riskyint Ever engaged in dangerous or risk Num YNTF. 1 Yes 4 1.7
internet behavior 2 No 220 | 95.7
3 Not sure 6 2.6
phythrp Currently receiving physical therapy Num YNTF. 1 Yes 15 | 6.6
2 No 213 | 93.0
3 Not sure 1 0.4
occthrp Currently receiving occupational therapy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 18 | 79
2 No 210 | 91.7
3 Not sure 1 0.4
sphthrp Currently receiving speech therapy Num YN1F. 1 Yes 19 | 83
2 No 209 | 91.7
3 Not sure
counseling | Currently receiving counseling Num YNTF. 1 Yes 24 | 10.5
2 No 205 | 89.5
3 Not sure
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srvc504 Currently receiving services via 504 plan Num YN1F. 1 Yes 28 12.3
2 No 191 | 841
3 Not sure 8 35
srvciep Currently receiving via IEP Num YN1F. 1 Yes 76 | 33.2
2 No 150 | 65.5
3 Not sure 3 1.3
srvcsnsry Currently receiving services for sensory Num YN1F. 1 Yes 19 | 84
impairment 2 No 207 | 91.2
3 Not sure 1 0.4
npsytst Ever received Num YN1F. 1 Yes 58 | 25.7
neuropsychological/psychoeducational 2 No 103 | 45.6
assessment 3 Not sure 65 | 28.8
npsytst_loc | Neuropsychological/psychoeducational Char $30. 59 | 100.0
assessment location
npsytst_yrs | Years since Num 6. 58 | 100.0
neuropsychological/psychoeducational
assessment
evjob Ever had a job Num YNF. 1 Yes 33 | 179
2 No 151 | 821
empst empst Char $91. 33 | 100.0
empst_not | Current employment: not working Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 20.0
2 No 28 | 80.0
empst_full Current employment: working full-time Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 2.9
2 No 34 97.1
empst_par | Current employment: working part-time Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 | 543
2 No 16 45.7
empst_care | Current employment: care for home/family Num YNF. 1 Yes 35 | 100.0
2 No
empst_look | Current employment: unemployed and Num YNF. 1 Yes 35 | 100.0
looking 2 No
empst_dis | Current employment: unable due to Num YNF. 1 Yes 35 | 100.0
illness/disability 2 No
empst_std | Current employment: student Num YNF. 1 Yes 9 25.7
2 No 26 74.3
empst_oth | Current employment: other Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 114
2 No 31 | 88.6
empsp empsp Char $255. 7 100.0
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mainj Present occupation job title Char $255. 22 | 100.0
hltins Ever had difficulty obtaining health Num YNF. 1 Yes 16 | 7.1

insurance because of health history 2 No 210 | 92.9
hltcov Current health insurance coverage Num HLTCOVF. | 1 Yes 221 | 974
2 No 3 1.3
3 Non-U.S. resident/citizen 3 13
insprv insprv Char $96. 221 | 100.0
insprv_emp | Health insurance through job/school Num YNF. 1 Yes 118 | 524
2 No 107 | 47.6
insprv_par | Health insurance through parent Num YNF. 1 Yes 26 | 113
2 No 205 | 88.7
insprv_sel | Health insurance self purchased Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 1.8
2 No 221 | 98.2
insprv_aca | Health insurance through Affordable Care Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 13
Act 2 No 222 | 98.7
insprv_pub | Health insurance through Medicaid/public Num YNF. 1 Yes 86 | 38.2
program 2 No 139 | 61.8
insprv_med | Health insurance through Medicare Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 27
2 No 219 | 97.3
insprv_mil Health insurance through military program Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 2.7
2 No 219 | 97.3
insprv_oth | Health insurance through other Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 27
2 No 219 | 97.3
insspe Health insurance other specify Char $58. 7 100.0
insexc Health insurance exclusions Num YN2F. 1 Yes 3 1.4
2 No 163 | 74.1
3 Don't know 54 | 245
insexcsp Health insurance exclusions specify Char $93. 2 100.0
insext Health insurance extra premium Num YN2F. 1 Yes 2 0.9
2 No 184 | 84.0
3 Don't know 33 15.1
curliv curliv Char $83. 226 | 100.0
curliv_par Live with parent(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 217 | 93.9
2 No 14 | 6.1
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curliv_spo Live with spouse/partner Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 0.5
2 No 185 | 99.5
curliv_rm Live with roommate(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 186 | 100.0
2 No
curliv_sib Live with sibling(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 44 | 19.0
2 No 187 | 81.0
curliv_rel Live with other relative(s) Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 3.0
2 No 224 | 97.0
curliv_aln Live alone Num YNF. 1 Yes 186 | 100.0
2 No
curliv_oth Live other Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 3.5
2 No 223 | 96.5
msspec Live other specify Char $255. 16 | 100.0
homeinc Last year household income Num INCOMEHF. | 1 Less than $19,999 35 | 155
2 $20,000-$39,999 44 | 195
3 $40,000-$59,999 39 [ 173
4 $60,000-$79,999 26 | 115
5 $80,000-$99,999 25 | 1141
6 Over $100,000 50 | 22.1
9 Don't know 7 3.1
incsupn Number supported by last year household Num PEOPLEF. | 1 1 person 6 2.6
income 2 2 people 25 | 11.0
3 3 people 36 | 15.9
4 4 people 77 | 339
5 5 people 50 | 22.0
6 6 people 22 |97
7 7 people 8 3.5
8 8 people 2 0.9
9 9 or more people 1 04
disable Self-rated disability status Num DISBF. 1 Completely disabled 2 0.5
2 Severely disabled 2 0.5
3 Moderately disabled 32 | 80
4 Mildly disabled 73 | 183
5 Not at all disabled 290 | 72.7
health Self-rated health status Num GOODF-. 1 Excellent 126 | 31.0
2 Very good 158 | 38.9
3 Good 9% | 23.6
4 Fair 24 5.9
5 Poor 2 0.5
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hlthcomp Self-rated health status compare to one Num CHLTHF. 1 Much better now than one year ago 66 | 16.3
year ago 2 Somewhat better now than one year ago | 60 14.8
3 About the same as one year ago 259 | 64.0
4 Somewhat worse now than oneyearago | 18 | 44
5 Much worse now than one year ago 2 0.5
trbsport In the past 7 days, could do sports and Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 18 | 45
exercise that peers could do 1 With a lot of trouble 18 | 45
2 With some trouble 38 |94
3 With a little trouble 69 | 171
4 With no trouble 260 | 64.5
trbgetup In the past 7 days, could get up from the Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 1 0.2
floor 1 With a lot of trouble 2 0.5
2 With some trouble 8 2.0
3 With a little trouble 25 | 6.2
4 With no trouble 368 | 91.1
trbkeepup In the past 7 days, could keep up with Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 9 2.2
peers while playing 1 With a lot of trouble 11 2.7
2 With some trouble 29 |72
3 With a little trouble 64 | 15.8
4 With no trouble 292 | 721
trbmvleg In the past 7 days, could move legs Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 1 0.2
1 With a lot of trouble 2 0.5
2 With some trouble 7 1.7
3 With a little trouble 10 | 25
4 With no trouble 384 | 95.0
trbstand In the past 7 days, could stand up without Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 1 04
help 1 With a lot of trouble 2 0.9
2 With some trouble 6 2.6
3 With a little trouble 219 | 96.1
4 With no trouble
trbtiptoe In the past 7 days, could stand up on Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 12 | 3.0
tiptoes 1 With a lot of trouble 5 1.2
2 With some trouble 13 | 3.2
3 With a little trouble 13 | 3.2
4 With no trouble 359 | 89.3
trbstair In the past 7 days, could walk up stairs Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 12 | 3.0
without holding on to anything 1 With a lot of trouble 4 1.0
2 With some trouble 17 | 4.2
3 With a little trouble 29 |72
4 With no trouble 342 | 84.7
trbactv In the past 7 days, physically able to do Num TROUBLEF. | 0 Not able to do 5 1.2
favorite activities 1 With a lot of trouble 6 1.5
2 With some trouble 18 | 45
3 With a little trouble 42 | 104
4 With no trouble 332 | 824
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friendsn Number of close friends Num FRIENDS1F. | 0 0 friends 9 4.0
1 1 friend 20 | 8.8
2 2 or 3 friends 97 42.7
3 4 or more friends 101 | 445
friendswk Number of times per week child does Num FRIENDS2F. | O Less than 1 51 234
things with friends 1 1or2 92 | 422
2 3 or more 75 344
sfsibs Compared to peers, how well does child Num SOCIALTF. | 1 Worse 10 | 45
get along with siblings 2 About same 154 | 70.0
3 Better 56 | 255
sfkids Compared to peers, how well does child Num SOCIALTF. | 1 Worse 11 4.9
get along with other children 2 About same 152 | 67.3
3 Better 63 | 27.9
sfprnt Compared to peers, how well does child Num SOCIALTF. |1 Worse 15 | 6.6
behave with parents 2 About same 131 | 58.0
3 Better 80 | 354
sfself Compared to peers, how well does child Num SOCIALTF. | 1 Worse 8 35
play alone 2 About same 141 | 624
3 Better 77 | 341
moody Has sudden changes in mood or feelings Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 33 | 144
2 Sometimes true 99 | 432
3 Not true 97 | 424
unloved Current cancer-related pain Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 13 | 57
2 Sometimes true 21 9.2
3 Not true 194 | 851
tense Is rather high strung, tense, or nervous Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 22 | 97
2 Sometimes true 59 | 26.0
3 Not true 146 | 64.3
lies Cheats or tells lies Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 7 3.1
2 Sometimes true 45 | 19.8
3 Not true 175 | 771
fearful Is too fearful or anxious Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 17 | 75
2 Sometimes true 52 | 228
3 Not true 159 | 69.7
argues Argues too much Num TRUEZ2F. 1 Often true 31 13.7
2 Sometimes true 74 | 326
3 Not true 122 | 53.7
attention Has difficulty concentrating, cannot pay Num TRUE2F. 1 Often true 33 | 144
attention for long 2 Sometimes true 81 354
3 Not true 115 | 50.2
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fog Is easily confused, seems to be in a fog Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 22 |97
2 Sometimes true 42 18.6
3 Not true 162 | 71.7
cruel Bullies, or is cruel or mean to others Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 1 04
2 Sometimes true 14 | 6.2
3 Not true 212 | 934
disobhm Is disobedient at home Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 12 | 53
2 Sometimes true 71 311
3 Not true 145 | 63.6
disobsch Is disobedient at school Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 4 1.8
2 Sometimes true 28 | 123
3 Not true 195 | 859
remorse Does not seem to feel sorry after Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 8 3.5
misbehaving 2 Sometimes true 40 17.7
3 Not true 178 | 78.8
peers Has trouble getting along with other Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 5 2.2
children 2 Sometimes true 35 154
3 Not true 187 | 824
teachers Has trouble getting along with teachers Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 4 1.8
2 Sometimes true 16 | 7.0
3 Not true 208 | 91.2
impulse Is impulsive, or acts without thinking Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 18 | 7.9
2 Sometimes true 60 | 26.2
3 Not true 151 | 65.9
inferior Feels worthless or inferior Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 11 4.8
2 Sometimes true 33 145
3 Not true 184 | 80.7
disliked Is not liked by other children Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 10 | 44
2 Sometimes true 39 | 171
3 Not true 179 | 785
obsess Has a lot of difficulty getting mind off Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 19 | 83
certain thoughts, has obsessions 2 Sometimes true 56 | 24.6
3 Not true 153 | 67.1
active Is restless or overly active, cannot sit still Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 18 | 7.9
2 Sometimes true 45 19.7
3 Not true 165 | 724
stubborn Is stubborn, sullen, or irritable Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 28 | 123
2 Sometimes true 70 | 30.7
3 Not true 130 | 57.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
temper Has a very strong temper and loses it Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 22 | 96
easily 2 Sometimes true 51 224
3 Not true 155 | 68.0
unhappy Is unhappy, sad or depressed Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 12 | 53
2 Sometimes true 46 | 20.2
3 Not true 170 | 74.6
alone Is withdrawn, does not get involved with Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 13 | 57
others 2 Sometimes true 40 | 175
3 Not true 175 | 76.8
destructive Breaks things on purpose, deliberately Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 2 3.6
destroys own things (age 11) 2 Sometimes true 5 8.9
3 Not true 49 | 875
clingy Clings to adults (age 11) Num TRUE2F. |1 Often true 1 1.8
2 Sometimes true 12 | 21.8
3 Not true 42 76.4
cries Cries too much (age 11) Num TRUE2F. |1 Often true 6 10.9
2 Sometimes true 49 | 89.1
3 Not true
demanding Demands a lot of attention (age 11) Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 2 3.7
2 Sometimes true 7 13.0
3 Not true 45 | 833
dependent Is too dependent on others (age 11) Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 13 | 241
2 Sometimes true 41 75.9
3 Not true
paranoid Feels others are out to get him/her (ages Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 4 2.6
12-17) 2 Sometimes true 15 | 9.7
3 Not true 135 | 87.7
influenced Hangs around with kids who get into Num TRUE2F. |1 Often true 5 33
trouble (ages 12-17) 2 Sometimes true 15 | 9.9
3 Not true 132 | 86.8
secretive Is secretive, keeps things to Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 12 |79
himself/herself (ages 12-17) 2 Sometimes true 28 | 185
3 Not true 111 | 735
worrier Worries too much (ages 12-17) Num TRUE2F. | 1 Often true 18 | 11.8
2 Sometimes true 44 | 289
3 Not true 90 | 59.2
peeracpt In the past 7 days, felt accepted by peers Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 4 1.0
1 Almost never 8 2.0
2 Sometimes 56 | 14.3
3 Often 83 | 21.2
4 Almost always 240 | 61.4




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adolescent Behavior
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017
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peerct In the past 7 days, was able to count on Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 12 | 3.1
friends 1 Almost never 14 | 3.6

2 Sometimes 63 | 16.2

3 Often 93 | 239

4 Almost always 207 | 53.2
peertlk In the past 7 days, was able to talk about Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 9 5.2
everything with friends 1 Almost never 11 6.4

2 Sometimes 27 | 157

3 Often 41 23.8

4 Almost always 84 | 48.8
peermkfrnd In the past 7 days, was good at making Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 10 | 26
friends 1 Almost never 16 | 4.1

2 Sometimes 59 | 15.2

3 Often 81 20.8

4 Almost always 223 | 57.3
peerhlp In the past 7 days, friends helped each Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 9 23
other out 1 Almost never 18 | 4.6

2 Sometimes 57 | 146

3 Often 90 | 23.1

4 Almost always 216 | 55.4
peerfrndme In the past 7 days, other kids wanted to be Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 10 | 26
friends 1 Almost never 18 | 4.6

2 Sometimes 76 | 195

3 Often 94 | 241

4 Almost always 192 | 49.2
peerwme In the past 7 days, other kids wanted to be Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 10 | 26
with self 1 Almost never 16 | 4.1

2 Sometimes 79 | 204

3 Often 94 | 24.2

4 Almost always 189 | 48.7
peertlkme In the past 7 days, other kids wanted to Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 8 2.1
talk to self 1 Almost never 9 23

2 Sometimes 72 | 185

3 Often 104 | 26.7

4 Almost always 196 | 50.4

slprstl In the past 7 days, sleep was restless Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 229 | 56.7

2 A little bit 79 | 19.6

3 Somewhat 58 | 144
4 Quite a bit 24 | 59
5 Very much 14 | 35

slpsat In the past 7 days, was satisfied with sleep Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 151 | 37.3

2 Quite a bit 90 | 222

3 Somewhat 73 | 18.0

4 A little bit 57 14.1
5 Not at all 34 | 84
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slpref In the past 7 days, sleep was refreshing Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 135 | 334
2 Quite a bit 92 | 228
3 Somewhat 77 | 191
4 A little bit 64 | 158
5 Not at all 36 | 89
slpdif In the past 7 days, had difficulty falling Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 210 | 51.9
asleep 2 A little bit 77 | 19.0
3 Somewhat 53 | 131
4 Quite a bit 39 | 96
5 Very much 26 | 64
slpstay In the past 7 days, had trouble staying Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 210 | 51.7
asleep 2 A little bit 115 | 28.3
3 Somewhat 48 | 11.8
4 Quite a bit 25 | 6.2
5 Very much 8 2.0
slptrb In the past 7 days, had trouble sleeping Num SLP1TOSF. | 1 Not at all 199 | 49.0
2 A little bit 100 | 24.6
3 Somewhat 69 | 17.0
4 Quite a bit 29 |71
5 Very much 9 2.2
slpengh In the past 7 days, got enough sleep Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 98 | 244
2 Quite a bit 136 | 339
3 Somewhat 80 | 20.0
4 A little bit 48 12.0
5 Not at all 39 |97
slpqual In the past 7 days, sleep quality rating Num SLP5TO1F. | 1 Very much 139 | 34.2
2 Quite a bit 154 | 37.9
3 Somewhat 90 | 222
4 A little bit 17 4.2
5 Not at all 6 1.5
capain Current cancer-related pain Num PAIN1F. 1 No pain 306 | 76.3
2 Small amount of pain 58 14.5
3 Medium amount of pain 21 |52
4 A lot of pain 13 | 3.2
5 Very bad, excruciating pain 3 0.7
6 N/A
painloct painloct Char $145. 206 | 100.0
painloct_none | painloct_none Num YNF. 1 Yes 95 | 411
2 No 136 | 58.9
painloct_head | Head pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 45 | 195
2 No 186 | 80.5
painloct_neck | Neck pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 17 |74
2 No 214 | 92.6
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painloct_chst | Chest pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 223 | 96.5
2 No 8 35
painloct_arm | Hands/Arms pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 | 5.2
2 No 219 | 94.8
painloct_abd | Abdomen pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 22 | 95
2 No 209 | 90.5
painloct_back | Back pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 34 | 147
2 No 197 | 85.3
painloct_pel Pelvis pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 3.0
2 No 224 | 97.0
painloct_leg Legs/Feet pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 42 | 18.2
2 No 189 | 81.8
painloct_oth Other pain in the past 4 weeks Num YNF. 1 Yes 20 | 87
2 No 211 | 913
painspe1 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 1 Char $150. 31 100.0
painspe2 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 2 Char $150. 11 100.0
painspe3 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 3 Char $150. 2 100.0
painspe4 Other pain in the past 4 weeks specify 4 Char $150. 1 100.0
painmuch painmuch Num PAINF. 1 None 114 | 50.7
2 Very mild 39 | 173
3 Mild 36 | 16.0
4 Moderate 29 | 129
5 Severe 5 2.2
6 Very severe 2 0.9
painslp In the past 7 days, had trouble sleeping Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 239 | 60.4
when in pain 1 Almost never 47 | 11.9
2 Sometimes 74 | 18.7
3 Often 16 | 4.0
4 Almost always 20 | 51
painang In the past 7 days, felt angry when in pain Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 276 | 69.9
1 Almost never 39 | 99
2 Sometimes 55 | 13.9
3 Often 11 2.8
4 Almost always 14 | 35
painwk In the past 7 days, fad trouble doing Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 249 | 634
schoolwork when in pain 1 Almost never 44 11.2
2 Sometimes 74 | 18.8
3 Often 16 | 4.1
4 Almost always 10 | 25
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painatn In the past 7 days, hard to pay attention Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 232 | 58.7
when in pain 1 Almost never 49 | 124
2 Sometimes 79 | 20.0
3 Often 20 | 51
4 Almost always 15 | 3.8
painrun In the past 7 days, hard to run when in Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 214 | 54.3
pain 1 Almost never 41 104
2 Sometimes 78 | 19.8
3 Often 22 | 56
4 Almost always 39 | 99
painwlk In the past 7 days, hard to walk one block Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 254 | 64.1
when in pain 1 Almost never 54 | 13.6
2 Sometimes 47 | 119
3 Often 12 | 3.0
4 Almost always 29 |73
painfun In the past 7 days, hard to have fun when Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 227 | 57.5
in pain 1 Almost never 39 | 99
2 Sometimes 82 | 208
3 Often 19 | 48
4 Almost always 28 | 71
painstnd In the past 7 days, hard to stay standing Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 247 | 62.7
when in pain 1 Almost never 45 | 114
2 Sometimes 54 | 137
3 Often 21 53
4 Almost always 27 | 69
angfu In the past 7 days, felt fed up Num 175 | 100.0
angmad In the past 7 days, felt mad Num 175 | 100.0
angup In the past 7 days, felt upset Num 176 | 100.0
angthrw In the past 7 days, felt like throwing Num 175 | 100.0
something
angyell In the past 7 days, felt like yelling at Num 176 | 100.0
somebody
anxhm In the past 7 days, worried at home Num 175 | 100.0
anxseasy | Inthe past 7 days, easily scared Num 176 | 100.0
cafear | have general fears about cancer Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 65 | 36.9
2 Disagree 28 15.9
3 Neutral 37 | 21.0
4 Agree 35 19.9
5 Strongly agree 11 6.3
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caprob | am concerned about physical problems Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 76 | 434
related to my cancer 2 Disagree 34 | 194
3 Neutral 35 | 20.0
4 Agree 26 149
5 Strongly agree 4 23
appear | am worried about my appearance Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 82 | 471
2 Disagree 27 | 155
3 Neutral 23 | 132
4 Agree 31 17.8
5 Strongly agree 11 6.3
caback | am worried about my cancer coming Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 71 | 40.6
back 2 Disagree 29 | 16.6
3 Neutral 32 | 183
4 Agree 27 154
5 Strongly agree 16 | 9.1
cachk | mostly worry about my cancer and its Num AGREF. | 1 Strongly disagree 81 | 46.6
treatment before a checkup 2 Disagree 28 | 16.1
3 Neutral 23 | 132
4 Agree 30 17.2
5 Strongly agree 12 | 6.9
caanx Current anxieties/fears as a result of Num FEARF. 1 No anxiety/fears 236 | 58.7
cancer or similar illness, or its treatment 2 Small amount of anxiety/fears 107 | 26.6
3 Medium amount of anxiety/fears 40 | 10.0
4 A lot of anxiety/fears 15 | 37
5 Very many, extreme anxiety/fears | 4 1.0
6 N/A
mdfsad In the past 7 days, could not stop feeling Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 304 | 75.1
sad 1 Almost never 48 | 11.9
2 Sometimes 33 | 81
3 Often 16 | 4.0
4 Almost always 4 1.0
mdaln In the past 7 days, felt alone Num 177 | 100.0
mdwrng In the past 7 days, felt everything in life Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 300 | 743
went wrong 1 Almost never 50 12.4
2 Sometimes 32 |79
3 Often 12 | 3.0
4 Almost always 10 | 25
mdrght In the past 7 days, could not do anything Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 290 | 71.6
right 1 Almost never 50 | 123
2 Sometimes 37 | 91
3 Often 20 | 49
4 Almost always 8 2.0
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mdlonely | Inthe past 7 days, felt lonely Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 284 | 70.1
1 Almost never 47 11.6
2 Sometimes 45 | 111
3 Often 21 |52
4 Almost always 8 2.0
mdsad In the past 7 days, felt sad Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 256 | 63.2
1 Almost never 62 153
2 Sometimes 60 | 14.8
3 Often 19 |47
4 Almost always 8 2.0
mdunhpy | Inthe past 7 days, felt unhappy Num 176 | 100.0
mdnofun In the past 7 days, hard to have fun Num 177 | 100.0
mdbad In the past 7 days, thought that life was Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 181 | 794
bad 1 Almost never 21 9.2
2 Sometimes 17 |75
3 Often 5 22
4 Almost always 4 1.8
shstate shstate Num 6. 228 | 100.0
shwish In the past 12 months, wished was dead or Num YNF. 1 Yes 18 | 104
could not wake from sleep 2 No 155 | 89.6
shthought | In the past 12 months, had thoughts about Num YNF. 1 Yes 13 |75
hurting or killing self 2 No 161 | 92.5
shtry In the past 12 months, try to hurt or kill self Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 |25
2 No 392 | 97.5
anxnrv In the past 7 days, felt nervous Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 191 | 47.3
1 Almost never 64 | 15.8
2 Sometimes 100 | 24.8
3 Often 34 | 84
4 Almost always 15 | 37
anxscrd In the past 7 days, felt scared Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 254 | 62.9
1 Almost never 59 | 14.6
2 Sometimes 70 | 173
3 Often 12 | 3.0
4 Almost always 9 2.2
anxwor In the past 7 days, felt worried Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 195 | 484
1 Almost never 66 | 16.4
2 Sometimes 95 | 236
3 Often 31 7.7
4 Almost always 16 | 4.0
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anxbad In the past 7 days, felt like something Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 266 | 65.8
awful might happen 1 Almost never 65 16.1
2 Sometimes 55 | 13.6

3 Often 10 | 25

4 Almost always 8 2.0
anxscary In the past 7 days, thought about scary Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 172 | 754
things 1 Almost never 33 | 145

2 Sometimes 15 | 6.6

3 Often 6 2.6

4 Almost always 2 0.9
anxmis In the past 7 days, afraid would make Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 139 | 61.2
mistakes 1 Almost never 35 | 154

2 Sometimes 41 18.1

3 Often 7 3.1

4 Almost always 5 2.2
anxhap In the past 7 days, worried about what Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 261 | 64.6
could happen 1 Almost never 67 | 16.6
2 Sometimes 46 | 114

3 Often 15 | 3.7

4 Almost always 15 | 3.7
anxbed In the past 7 days, worried going to bed at Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 290 | 71.8
night 1 Almost never 48 | 11.9

2 Sometimes 38 | 94

3 Often 17 | 4.2

4 Almost always 11 2.7
atndetail In the past month, hard to pay attention to Num OFTENS3F. | 1 Never or seldom 91 39.7
details 2 Occasionally 78 | 341
3 Often 38 | 16.6

4 Very often 22 | 96
atnlength In the past month, can't pay attention for Num OFTENSF. | 1 Never or seldom 114 | 50.0
long 2 Occasionally 63 | 27.6
3 Often 32 | 14.0

4 Very often 19 | 83
atntrack In the past month, loses track of what is Num OFTENS3F. | 1 Never or seldom 87 | 38.0
supposed to do 2 Occasionally 81 354
3 Often 32 | 14.0
4 Very often 29 | 127
atndistr In the past month, get distracted by things Num OFTENS3F. | 1 Never or seldom 75 | 32.8
going on around self 2 Occasionally 82 | 358
3 Often 39 | 17.0
4 Very often 33 | 144
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atnfin In the past month, has trouble finishing Num OFTENS3F. | 1 Never or seldom 115 | 50.2
things 2 Occasionally 61 | 26.6
3 Often 32 | 14.0
4 Very often 21 9.2
atnconc In the past month, had trouble Num OFTENSF. | 1 Never or seldom 95 | 417
concentrating 2 Occasionally 69 | 30.3
3 Often 39 | 171
4 Very often 25 11.0
fitravel Family impact of cancer, not able to travel Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 3 13
out of the city 1 Agree 6 2.6
2 Disagree 43 | 189
3 Strongly disagree 171 | 75.0
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 4 1.8
fispecial Family impact of cancer, neighbors treat Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 2 0.9
us special 1 Agree 6 2.6
2 Disagree 54 | 237
3 Strongly disagree 153 | 67.1
4 Don't know 10 | 44
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
fiisolated Family impact of cancer, little desire to go Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 1 04
out 1 Agree 5 2.2
2 Disagree 40 | 176
3 Strongly disagree 177 | 78.0
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
ficare Family impact of cancer, hard to find Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 10 | 44
reliable care 1 Agree 8 35
2 Disagree 45 | 19.8
3 Strongly disagree 158 | 69.6
4 Don't know 4 1.8
5 Prefer not to answer 2 0.9
fiflexible Family impact of cancer, make last minute Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 4 1.8
changes to travel plans 1 Agree 15 | 6.6
2 Disagree 40 | 175
3 Strongly disagree 165 | 724
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
fisocial Family impact of cancer, see family and Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 3 13
friends less 1 Agree 8 35
2 Disagree 41 18.1
3 Strongly disagree 170 | 75.2
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
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fiwonder Family impact of cancer, wonder if child Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 6 2.6
should be treated 'special' or normal 1 Agree 24 | 10.6
2 Disagree 43 | 189
3 Strongly disagree 148 | 65.2
4 Don't know 3 13
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
fikids Family impact of cancer, think about not Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 11 4.9
have more children 1 Agree 14 | 6.2
2 Disagree 35 | 155
3 Strongly disagree 156 | 69.0
4 Don't know 2 0.9
5 Prefer not to answer 8 3.5
fitime Family impact of cancer, limited time for Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 2 0.9
other family members 1 Agree 8 3.6
2 Disagree 51 227
3 Strongly disagree 159 | 70.7
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 4 1.8
fisacrifice Family impact of cancer, gives up things Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 17 |75
1 Agree 44 194
2 Disagree 162 | 71.4
3 Strongly disagree 2 0.9
4 Don't know 2 0.9
5 Prefer not to answer
fifatigue Family impact of cancer, problem with Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 3 1.3
fatigue 1 Agree 14 | 6.2
2 Disagree 48 | 211
3 Strongly disagree 158 | 69.6
4 Don't know 2 0.9
5 Prefer not to answer 2 0.9
fifuture Family impact of cancer, live day to day Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 5 2.2
and don't plan for future 1 Agree 14 | 6.2
2 Disagree 47 | 20.7
3 Strongly disagree 156 | 68.7
4 Don't know 1 0.4
5 Prefer not to answer 4 1.8
fiburden Family impact of cancer, nobody Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 7 3.1
understands burden 1 Agree 23 | 1041
2 Disagree 44 | 194
3 Strongly disagree 146 | 64.3
4 Don't know 4 1.8
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
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fistrain Family impact of cancer, strain of hospital Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 3 1.3
travel 1 Agree 18 | 7.9
2 Disagree 47 | 20.7
3 Strongly disagree 153 | 67.4
4 Don't know 3 1.3
5 Prefer not to answer 3 1.3
fistability Family impact of cancer, life is a Num AGREEF. | 0 Strongly agree 7 3.1
rollercoaster 1 Agree 26 | 115
2 Disagree 44 | 194
3 Strongly disagree 145 | 63.9
4 Don't know 3 1.3
5 Prefer not to answer 2 0.9
tirdplay In the past 7 days, being tired made it Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 112 | 63.3
hard to play or go out 1 Almost never 32 | 181
2 Sometimes 28 | 158
3 Often 3 1.7
4 Almost always 2 1.1
tirdwk In the past 7 days, felt weak Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 114 | 644
1 Almost never 33 18.6
2 Sometimes 23 | 13.0
3 Often 5 2.8
4 Almost always 2 1.1
tirdeasy In the past 7 days, tire easily Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 89 | 50.3
1 Almost never 25 14.1
2 Sometimes 49 | 277
3 Often 7 4.0
4 Almost always 7 4.0
tirdwrk In the past 7 days, being tire made it hard Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 102 | 58.0
to keep up with schoolwork 1 Almost never 34 | 193
2 Sometimes 25 | 142
3 Often 11 6.3
4 Almost always 4 23
tirdfin In the past 7 days, trouble finishing things Num OFTEN2F. | O Never 108 | 61.4
because too tired 1 Almost never 28 | 159
2 Sometimes 28 | 159
3 Often 7 4.0
4 Almost always 5 2.8
tirdst In the past 7 days, trouble starting things Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 108 | 61.0
because too tired 1 Almost never 28 | 158
2 Sometimes 30 | 16.9
3 Often 8 45
4 Almost always 3 1.7
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tirdattn In the past 7 days, being tired made it Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 97 | 54.8
hard to pay attention 1 Almost never 31 17.5
2 Sometimes 35 | 19.8
3 Often 10 | 5.6
4 Almost always 4 23
tirdspts In the past 7 days, too tired for sports or Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 114 | 644
exercise 1 Almost never 32 | 18.1
2 Sometimes 19 | 10.7
3 Often 5 2.8
4 Almost always 7 4.0
tirdout In the past 7 days, too tired for outside Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 116 | 65.5
activities 1 Almost never 26 | 147
2 Sometimes 23 | 13.0
3 Often 6 34
4 Almost always 6 34
tirdlik In the past 7 days, too tired to enjoy active Num OFTEN2F. | 0 Never 125 | 70.6
things 1 Almost never 25 14.1
2 Sometimes 18 | 10.2
3 Often 5 2.8
4 Almost always 4 23
dscntrl In the last month, felt unable to control or Num OFTENF. | 1 Never 173 | 42.8
do something 2 Almost never 84 | 20.8
3 Sometimes 95 | 235
4 Fairly often 35 | 87
5 Very often 17 | 4.2
dsconf In the last month, felt confident about Num OFTENF. | 1 Never 36 | 89
ability to handle personal problems 2 Almost never 28 | 6.9
3 Sometimes 87 | 215
4 Fairly often 116 | 28.7
5 Very often 137 | 339
dswell In the last month, felt things were going Num OFTENF. | 1 Never 10 | 45
well 2 Almost never 9 4.0
3 Sometimes 33 | 147
4 Fairly often 85 | 379
5 Very often 87 | 38.8
dspile In the last month, felt unable to overcome Num OFTENF. | 1 Never 203 | 50.4
difficulties 2 Almost never 103 | 25.6
3 Sometimes 67 | 16.6
4 Fairly often 21 5.2
5 Very often 9 2.2
difev Most stressful event Char $885. 119 | 100.0
difevage Most stressful event age Num 105 | 100.0
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seavdthgs In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 130 | 86.1

loss of interest in activities 2 Little (2 times a month) 12 |79

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 3 2.0

4 Much (2-3 times a week 1 0.7

5 Most (almost every day) | 5 33
setrbattn In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 80 | 533
trouble concentrating 2 Little (2 times a month) 29 | 193
3 Some (1-2 times aweek) | 20 | 13.3

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 8 53

5 Most (almost every day) | 13 | 8.7
sedanger In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 91 60.3
thought 'The world is really dangerous' 2 Little (2 times a month) 29 | 19.2

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 11 73

4 Much (2-3 times a week 11 7.3

5 Most (almost every day) | 9 6.0
sedream In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 112 | 73.7
had bad dreams 2 Little (2 times a month) 25 | 164

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 7 4.6

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 5 33

5 Most (almost every day) | 3 2.0
seremind In the past month, upset, afraid, sad when Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 90 | 59.2
reminded of stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 36 | 237

3 Some (1-2times aweek) | 12 | 7.9

4 Much (2-3 times a week 11 7.2

5 Most (almost every day) | 3 2.0
setrbhpy In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 128 | 84.2

trouble feeling happiness or love 2 Little (2 times a month) 9 5.9

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 8 53

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 5 33

5 Most (almost every day) | 2 13
seavdfeel In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 103 | 67.8
ignore thoughts or feelings about event 2 Little (2 times a month) 20 | 13.2

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 9 5.9

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 9 5.9

5 Most (almost every day) | 11 7.2

sebody In the past month, physical symptoms Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 108 | 711
when reminded of stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 25 | 164

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 9 5.9

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 6 3.9

5 Most (almost every day) | 4 2.6
semad In the past month, mad at person related Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 118 | 77.6

to stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 15 | 9.9

3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 8 53

4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 5 33

5 Most (almost every day) | 6 3.9
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senotrust In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 119 | 783
thought 'l will never be able to trust other 2 Little (2 times a month) 18 | 11.8
people' 3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 7 4.6
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 4 2.6
5 Most (almost every day) | 4 2.6
sealone In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 125 | 833
feel alone even when around others 2 Little (2 times a month) 12 | 8.0
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 9 6.0
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 2 13
5 Most (almost every day) | 2 13
semind In the past month, intrusive thoughts, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 110 | 72.8
pictures or sounds of stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 23 | 152
3 Some (1-2 times aweek) | 16 | 10.6
4 Much (2-3 times a week | 2 13
5 Most (almost every day)
seresp In the past month, felt to blame for stress Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 122 | 81.3
event 2 Little (2 times a month) 13 | 87
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 7 4.7
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 5 33
5 Most (almost every day) | 3 2.0
sesharm In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 143 | 941
intentionally hurt self 2 Little (2 times a month) 5 33
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 2 13
4 Much (2-3 times a week | 2 13
5 Most (almost every day)
seslp In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 112 | 74.2
had trouble sleeping 2 Little (2 times a month) 15 | 9.9
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 9 6.0
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 8 53
5 Most (almost every day) | 7 4.6
seshame In the past month, felt ashamed or Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 132 | 86.8
embarrassed by stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 9 5.9
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 4 2.6
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 4 2.6
5 Most (almost every day) | 3 2.0
sememry In the past month, trouble remembering Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 119 | 79.3
parts of stress event 2 Little (2 times a month) 13 | 87
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 8 53
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 3 2.0
5 Most (almost every day) | 7 4.7
sejumpy In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 101 | 66.4
jumpy or easily startled 2 Little (2 times a month) 22 | 145
3 Some (1-2 times aweek) | 14 | 9.2
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 8 53
5 Most (almost every day) | 7 4.6




(Rev. 02MAY18)

Survey Data: Adolescent Behavior
Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
seafraid In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 118 | 781
afraid or scared 2 Little (2 times a month) 22 | 146
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 5 33
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 4 2.6
5 Most (almost every day) | 2 13
serisky In the past month, related to stress event, Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 137 | 90.1
did risky or unsafe things 2 Little (2 times a month) 9 5.9
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 3 2.0
4 Much (2-3 times aweek | 2 13
5 Most (almost every day) | 1 0.7
serevenge In the past month, want revenge for stress Num STRESSF. | 1 None (never) 135 | 894
event 2 Little (2 times a month) 8 53
3 Some (1-2 times a week) | 3 2.0
4 Much (2-3 times a week | 2 13
5 Most (almost every day) | 3 2.0
confhlth Concerned about future health Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 65 | 28.6
2 Somewhat concerned 52 | 229
3 Concerned 64 | 28.2
4 Not very concerned 30 | 13.2
5 Not at all concerned 16 | 7.0
conkids Concerned about ability to have children Num CONCF. |1 Very Concerned 63 | 27.6
2 Somewhat concerned 46 | 20.2
3 Concerned 36 | 15.8
4 Not very concerned 44 | 193
5 Not at all concerned 39 | 171
conca Concerned about developing another Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 83 | 364
cancer 2 Somewhat concerned 46 | 20.2
3 Concerned 54 | 237
4 Not very concerned 27 | 118
5 Not at all concerned 18 | 7.9
conhins Concerned about ability to get health Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 24 | 10.6
insurance 2 Somewhat concerned 33 | 145
3 Concerned 26 | 115
4 Not very concerned 69 | 304
5 Not at all concerned 75 | 33.0
conlins Concerned about ability to get life Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 40 | 177
insurance 2 Somewhat concerned 34 | 15.0
3 Concerned 27 | 11.9
4 Not very concerned 72 | 319
5 Not at all concerned 53 | 235
conhcexp Concerned about ability to cover health Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 34 | 151
care expenses 2 Somewhat concerned 39 | 173
3 Concerned 24 | 10.7
4 Not very concerned 67 | 29.8
5 Not at all concerned 61 271
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conrxexp Concerned about ability to cover Num CONCF. | 1 Very Concerned 27 | 12.0
prescribed medicine 2 Somewhat concerned 27 | 12.0
3 Concerned 23 | 10.2
4 Not very concerned 78 | 347
5 Not at all concerned 70 | 311
conoth Concerned about any other issues Num CONCF. |1 Very Concerned 17 | 10.7
2 Somewhat concerned 7 44
3 Concerned 11 6.9
4 Not very concerned 39 | 245
5 Not at all concerned 85 | 535
conspe conspe Char $300. 31 100.0
depdx Ever diagnosed with depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 22 | 98
2 No 203 | 90.2
deptrt Ever receive depression treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 6 28.6
2 Yes, currently 13 61.9
3 No 2 9.5
ydeptrt ydeptrt Char $41. 20 | 100.0
ydeptrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 19 | 67.9
depression 2 No 9 321
ydeptrt_hosp | Hospitalization for depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 5 17.9
2 No 23 82.1
ydeptrt_med Medication for depression Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 | 50.0
2 No 14 | 50.0
depmed1 Depression medication 1 Num DRUGF. 10 | 100.0
depmed2 Depression medication 2 Num DRUGF. 4 100.0
depmed3 Depression medication 3 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
depmed4 Depression medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
anxdx Ever diagnosed with anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 37 | 165
2 No 187 | 835
anxtrt Ever receive anxiety treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 11 29.7
2 Yes, currently 18 | 48,6
3 No 8 21.6
yanxirt yanxirt Char $41. 27 | 100.0
yanxtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 24 | 545
anxiety 2 No 20 | 455
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yanxtrt_hosp | Hospitalization for anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 2 45
2 No 42 | 955
yanxtrt_med Medication for anxiety Num YNF. 1 Yes 14 | 31.8
2 No 30 | 68.2
anxmed1 Anxiety medication 1 Num DRUGF. 8 100.0
anxmed2 Anxiety medication 2 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
anxmed3 Anxiety medication 3 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
anxmed4 Anxiety medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
adddx Ever diagnosed with attention deficit Num YNF. 1 Yes 41 183
disorder 2 No 183 | 81.7
addtrt Ever receive attention deficit disorder Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 15 | 395
treatment 2 Yes, currently 16 | 421
3 No 7 18.4
yaddtrt yaddtrt Char $41. 32 | 100.0
yaddtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 18 | 375
attention deficit disorder 2 No 30 | 625
yaddtrt_hosp | Hospitalization for attention deficit disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 2.1
2 No 47 97.9
yaddtrt_med Medication for attention deficit disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 29 | 604
2 No 19 | 396
addmed1 Attention deficit disorder medication 1 Num DRUGF. 21 100.0
addmed? Attention deficit disorder medication 2 Num DRUGF. 7 100.0
addmed3 Attention deficit disorder medication 3 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
addmed4 Attention deficit disorder medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
biplrdx Ever diagnosed with bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 3.6
2 No 216 | 96.4
biplrtrt Ever receive bipolar disorder treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 8 100.0
2 Yes, currently
3 No
ybiplrtrt ybiplrtrt Char $47. 8 100.0
ybiplrtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 46.7
bipolar disorder 2 No 8 533
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ybiplrtrt_hosp | Hospitalization for bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 20.0
2 No 12 | 80.0
ybiplrtrt_med | Medication for bipolar disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 533
2 No 7 46.7
biplrmed1 Bipolar medication 1 Num DRUGF. 3 100.0
biplrmed2 Bipolar medication 2 Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
biplrmed3 Bipolar medication 3 Num DRUGF. 1 100.0
biplrmed4 Bipolar medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
odddx Ever diagnosed with oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 12 | 54
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 209 | 94.6
oddtrt Ever receive oppositional defiant/conduct Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 5 50.0
disorder treatment 2 Yes, currently 3 30.0
3 No 2 20.0
yoddtrt yoddtrt Char $41. 10 | 100.0
yoddtrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for Num YNF. 1 Yes 10 | 455
oppositional defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 12 | 545
yoddtrt_hosp | Hospitalization for oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 13.6
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 19 | 864
yoddtrt_med Medication for oppositional Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 13.6
defiant/conduct disorder 2 No 19 | 864
oddmed1 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
medication 1
oddmed2 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. 2 100.0
medication 2
oddmed3 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. _ _
medication 3
oddmed4 Oppositional defiant/conduct disorder Num DRUGF. _ _
medication 4
opsydx Ever diagnosed with other psychiatric Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 3.1
disorder 2 No 216 | 96.9
psydxsp Other psychiatric disorder specify Char $30. 6 100.0
opsytrt Ever receive other psychiatric treatment Num MHTRTF. | 1 Yes, in the past 1 16.7
2 Yes, currently 3 50.0
3 No 2 333
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yopsytrt yopsytrt Char $44. 4 100.0
yopsytrt_talk Behavior/talk therapy/counseling for other Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 26.7

psychiatric disorder 2 No 11 733
yopsytrt_hosp | Hospitalization for other psychiatric Num YNF. 1 Yes 15 | 100.0

disorder 2 No
yopsytrt med | Medication for other psychiatric disorder Num YNF. 1 Yes 1 6.7

2 No 14 | 933

opsymed1 Other psychiatric disorder medication 1 Num DRUGF. _ _
opsymed2 Other psychiatric disorder medication 2 Num DRUGF. _ _
opsymed3 Other psychiatric disorder medication 3 Num DRUGF. _ _
opsymed4 Other psychiatric disorder medication 4 Num DRUGF. _ _
psyint Medical conditions regular interference Num YNF. 1 Yes 7 9.3

with work, school, or leisure activities 2 No 68 | 90.7
psyintsp1 Interfering medical condition 1 Char $30. 4 100.0
psyintsp2 Interfering medical condition 2 Char $30. 2 100.0
psyintsp3 Interfering medical condition 3 Char $30. _ _
psyintsp4 Interfering medical condition 4 Char $30. _ _
BatchNo Batch number Num 410 | 100.0
Time_Stamp | Time_Stamp Char $32. 410 | 100.0
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SJLIFEID SJLIFEID Char $10. 405 | 100.0
mrn MRN Num 11. 405 | 100.0
STUDYNAME | Study name Char $10. 405 | 100.0
survey Char 405 | 100.0
agesurvey Num 405 | 100.0
relation Relationship to participant Num RELF. 1 Self 144 | 35.6

2 Parent 254 | 62.7
3 Other 7 1.7
proxy Survey completed by proxy? Num YN4F. 0 No 144 | 356
1 Yes 261 | 64.4
percode Relationship other specify Num CDF. 20 | 100.0
datecomp Survey date Num MMDDYY10. 405 | 100.0
skinco Skin color Num SKCF. 1 Pale or milky white 163 | 411
2 Very light brown, sometimes freckles | 73 | 18.4
3 Light tan, brown, or olive 110 | 27.7
4 Brown, dark brown, or black 51 12.8
eyeco Eye color Num ECF. 1 Blue 119 | 30.7
2 Blue-grey 14 | 3.6
3 Hazel 48 | 124
4 Green 26 6.7
5 Light brown 46 | 11.9
6 Dark brown/black 129 | 33.2
7 Mixed/other 6 15
hairco Hair color Num HCF. 1 Light blond 13 | 33
2 Blond 49 | 123
3 Light brown 76 | 19.0
4 Medium brown 132 | 331
5 Red brown 4 1.0
6 Strawberry (reddish) blond 4 1.0
7 Red 97 | 243
8 Dark brown/black 24 | 6.0
9 Jet black
nohat Sun exposure outcome Num SUNF. 1 Never tan, always burn 64 | 16.5
2 Sometimes tan, usually burn 111 | 28.6
3 Usually tan, sometimes burn 117 | 30.2
4 Always tan, rarely burn 96 | 24.7
brnbk Severe sunburn on back and shoulders as Num SPF. 1 Never 168 | 42.6
child 2 1-2 times 158 | 40.1
3 3-5times 52 | 13.2
4 6+ times 16 | 4.1
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brnleg Severe sunburn on lower limbs as child Num SPF. 1 Never 295 | 77.2
2 1-2 times 74 194

3 3-5times 10 | 26

4 6+ times 3 0.8
brnfac Severe sunburn on face or arms as child Num SPF. 1 Never 170 | 44.2
2 1-2 times 133 | 345
3 3-5times 68 | 17.7

4 6+ times 14 | 36
brnall Severe sunburn all over as child Num SPF. 1 Never 320 | 85.6
2 1-2 times 40 10.7

3 3-5times 9 24

4 6+ times 5 13
eversn Ever sunbathed or sat outside by water Num YNF. 1 Yes 214 | 53.9
No 183 | 46.1

daysun Number of days sunbathed or sat outside Num DAYF. | 1 None 12 | 55
by water last 12 months 2 1-5 days 110 | 50.5

3 6-10 days 33 | 151
4 11 or more days 63 | 28.9

fakesn Ever used artificial tanning device Num YNF. 1 Yes 3 0.8
2 No 351 | 99.2
dyfsn Number of days used artificial tanning Num DAYF. | 1 None 2 40.0
device last 12 months 2 1-5 days 1 20.0
3 6-10 days 2 40.0

4 11 or more days

spf Last summer sun protection: SPF15+ Num PROTF. | 1 Never 58 | 14.6
sunscreen 2 Rarely 46 | 11.6
3 Sometimes 91 229
4 Often 120 | 30.2
5 Always 82 | 207
prtect Last summer sun protection: protective Num PROTF. | 1 Never 149 | 37.8
clothing 2 Rarely 97 | 246
3 Sometimes 80 | 203
4 Often 43 | 109

5 Always 25 | 63
hat Last summer sun protection: wear a hat Num PROTF. | 1 Never 117 | 294
2 Rarely 65 | 16.3
3 Sometimes 113 | 284
4 Often 70 | 17.6

5 Always 33 | 83
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limit Last summer sun protection: limit exposure Num PROTF. | 1 Never 53 | 134
during mid-day 2 Rarely 60 15.2
3 Sometimes 134 | 339
4 Often 102 | 25.8
5 Always 46 | 116
shade Last summer sun protection: stay in shade Num PROTF. | 1 Never 36 | 9.2
2 Rarely 56 | 14.2
3 Sometimes 151 | 384
4 Often 114 | 29.0
5 Always 36 | 92
exams Ever had full skin exam for skin cancer Num YN2F. 1 Yes 68 | 30.2
2 No 127 | 56.4
3 Don't know 30 | 133
rmgr Ever had a health care professional Num YNF. 1 Yes 29 12.8
remove a skin growth 2 No 197 | 87.2
evsca Ever been told you had skin cancer Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 2.7
2 No 219 | 973
scamo Skin cancer diagnosis month Num 6 100.0
scayr Skin cancer diagnosis year Num 6 100.0
smnow Do you smoke cigarettes now Num YNF. 1 Yes 4 1.2
2 No 343 | 98.8
cigmo Smoked cigarettes in the last month Num YNF. 1 Yes 8 23
2 No 340 | 97.7
tobmo Used smokeless tobacco in the last month Num YNF. 1 Yes 6 1.7
2 No 342 | 983
smstr Started smoking age (years) Num 11 100.0
smnvr Never smoked Num NEVER. | 1 Never 134 | 100.0
chew Ever used chewing tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 339 | 98.8
2 No longer use 2 0.6
3 Occasionally use 2 0.6
4 Regularly use
snuff Ever used snuff tobacco past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 341 | 100.0
2 No longer use
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
pipe Ever used pipes past year Num USEF. |1 Never used 338 | 99.7
2 No longer use 1 0.3
3 Occasionally use
4 Regularly use
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Fmt Text

cigar

Ever used cigars past year

Num

USEF.

A WN =

Never used

No longer use
Occasionally use
Regularly use

338

ecig

Ever used e-cigarettes past year

Num

USEF.

A WN =

Never used

No longer use
Occasionally use
Regularly use

339

pot

Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis lifetime use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN =O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

340

NNO W

crack

Cocaine/Crack/Freebase lifetime use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN —=O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

354

100.0

speed

Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal
Meth/Ecstasy lifetime use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN =O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

354

100.0

inhale

Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray
cans/inhaling paints lifetime use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN =O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

350

heroin

Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China lifetime
use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN =O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

353

100.0
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Type

Format
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Fmt Text

%

halluc

Hallucinogenic
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel
dust/mescaline/mushrooms lifetime use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN 2O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

354

100.0

steroid

Steroid Pills or Shots lifetime recreational
use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN —=O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

352

100.0

rxdrg

Prescription Drugs
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) lifetime
recreational use

Num

MJTF.

ok, WN =O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times
40-99 times

100 or more times

351

99.4

pot30

Marijuana/Hashish/Cannabis past 30 days
use

Num

MJT30F.

upbhwWN-=0O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times

40 or more times

350

crk30

Cocaine/Crack/Freebase past 30 days
use

Num

MJT30F.

upbhwWN-=0O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times

40 or more times

353

100.0

spd30

Methamphetamine/Speed/Ice/Crystal
Meth/Ecstasy past 30 days use

Num

MJT30F.

upbhwWN-=0O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times

40 or more times

354

100.0

inh30

Sniffing glue/breathing aerosol spray
cans/inhaling paints past 30 days use

Num

MJT30F.

upbhwWN-=0O

Never

1-2 times
3-9times

10-19 times
20-39 times

40 or more times

353

99.7
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her30 Heroin/Smack/Junk/White China past 30 Num MJT30F. 0 Never 354 | 100.0
days use 1 1-2 times
2 3-9 times
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
hal30 Hallucinogenic Num MJT30F. 0 Never 354 | 100.0
Drugs/LSD/acid/PCP/angel 1 1-2 times
dust/mescaline/mushrooms past 30 days 2 3-9times
use 3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
strd30 Steroid Pills or Shots past 30 days Num MJT30F. 0 Never 351 | 100.0
recreational use 1 1-2 times
2 3-9times
3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
rxdrg30 Prescription Drugs Num MJT30F. 0 Never 350 | 99.4
(OxyContin/Percocet/Vicodin/Codeine/ 1 1-2 times 2 0.6
Adderall/Ritalin/Xanax) past 30 days 2 3-9times
recreational use 3 10-19 times
4 20-39 times
5 40 or more times
evdrk Ever had at least 2 alcoholic drinks in your Num YNF. 1 Yes 18 | 5.1
entire life 2 No 334 | 94.9
agdrk Started drinking alcohol age (years) Num 17 | 100.0
mostdrk Largest number of alcoholic drinks on any Num DRKF. 0 0 drinks 8 444
single day in the last 12 months 1 1 drink 3 16.7
2 2 drinks 2 11.1
3 3 drinks 3 16.7
4 4 drinks 2 11.1
5 5-7 drinks
6 8-11 drinks
7 12-23 drinks
8 24+ drinks
loswt Trying to lose weight Num YN1F. 1 Yes 91 22.8
2 No 281 | 704
3 Not sure 27 6.8
maiwt Trying to maintain current weight Num YN1F. 1 Yes 78 | 26.2
2 No 192 | 644
3 Not sure 28 | 94
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kcalwt Eating fewer calories or less fat to lose Num FATF. 1 Yes, fewer calories 20 | 93
weight 2 Yes, less fat 12 | 56
3 Yes, fewer calories and less fat 39 | 18.1
4 No 114 | 53.0
5 Don't know/Not sure 30 | 14.0
phyactwt Using physical activity or exercise to lose Num YN1F. 1 Yes 107 | 484
or maintain weight 2 No 103 | 46.6
3 Not sure 11 5.0
mdwt Given advice about weight by health Num WTF. 1 Yes, less weight 65 | 16.5
professional 2 Yes, gain weight 24 | 6.1
3 Yes, maintain current weight 27 | 69
4 No 260 | 66.0
5 Don't know/Not sure 18 | 4.6
activity In the past month, participation in any Num YNF. 1 Yes 183 | 81.0
physical activities or exercises 2 No 43 | 19.0
vpal0 Do vigorous physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 144 | 64.3
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 80 | 357
vpadays Number of days per week of vigorous Num 6. 144 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
vpamin Number of minutes per day of vigorous Num 6. 140 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
mpal0 Do moderate physical activity for at least Num YNF. 1 Yes 174 | 79.5
10 minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 45 | 20.5
mpadays Number of days per week of moderate Num 6. 173 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
mpamin Number of minutes per day of moderate Num 6. 172 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
Ipa10 Do light physical activity for at least 10 Num YNF. 1 Yes 191 | 85.7
minutes at a time in a usual week 2 No 32 | 143
Ipadays Number of days per week of light activities Num 6. 189 | 100.0
for at least 10 minutes at a time
Ipamin Number of minutes per day of light Num 6. 186 | 100.0
activities for at least 10 minutes at a time
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play60 In past 7 days, number of days physically Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 60 | 153
active for a total of at least 60 minutes per 2 1 day 27 | 69
day 3 2 days 52 | 133
4 3 days 56 | 14.3
5 4 days 41 10.5
6 5 days 66 | 16.9
7 6 days 25 | 64
8 7 days 64 | 164
wkvpal0 In a typical week, vigorous activity doing Num YNF. 1 Yes 77 | 221
paid or unpaid work for at least 10 minutes 2 No 272 | 77.9
atatime
wkvpadays | In a typical week, number of days doing Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 10 | 13.0
vigorous work for at least 10 minutes at a 2 1 day 16 | 20.8
time 3 2 days 19 | 247
4 3 days 7 9.1
5 4 days 13 | 16.9
6 5 days 3 3.9
7 6 days 9 11.7
8 7 days
wkvpahrs In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 56 | 100.0

doing vigorous work (hours)

wkvpamin In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 38 | 100.0
doing vigorous work (minutes)

wkmpa10 In a typical week, moderate activity doing Num YNF. 1 Yes 137 | 40.2
paid or unpaid work for at least 10 minutes 2 No 204 | 59.8
atatime

wkmpadays | In a typical week, number of days doing Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 15 | 11.2
moderate work for at least 10 minutes at a 2 1 day 19 | 142
time 3 2 days 26 | 194

4 3 days 16 | 11.9
5 4 days 37 | 276
6 5 days 6 45
7 6 days 15 | 11.2
8 7 days

wkmpahrs In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 79 | 100.0
doing moderate work (hours)

wkmpamin In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 73 | 100.0
doing moderate work (minutes)

walk10 In a typical week, walk or bicycle for at Num YNF. 1 Yes 127 | 33.0
least 10 minutes going to and from places 2 No 258 | 67.0
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(hours)

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
walkdays In a typical week, number of days walk or Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 23 | 146
bicycle for at least 10 minutes going to 2 1 day 14 | 89
and from places 3 2 days 25 | 158
4 3 days 13 | 82
5 4 days 44 | 278
6 5 days 8 5.1
7 6 days 31 19.6
8 7 days
walkhrs In a typical day, amount of time walking or Num 6. 56 | 100.0
bicycling for travel (hours)
walkmin In a typical day, amount of time walking or Num 6. 98 | 100.0
bicycling for travel (minutes)
recvpal0 In a typical week, vigorous recreational Num YNF. 1 Yes 177 | 521
activity for at least 10 minutes at a time 2 No 163 | 47.9
recvpadays | In a typical week, number of days doing Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 20 | 104
vigorous recreation for at least 10 minutes 2 1 day 24 | 124
atatime 3 2 days 37 | 19.2
4 3 days 26 | 135
5 4 days 47 | 244
6 5 days 18 | 93
7 6 days 21 10.9
8 7 days
recvpahrs In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 118 | 100.0
doing vigorous recreation (hours)
recvpamin In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 97 | 100.0
doing vigorous recreation (minutes)
recmpal0 In a typical week, moderate recreational Num YNF. 1 Yes 210 | 621
activity for at least 10 minutes at a time 2 No 128 | 379
recmpadays | In a typical week, number of days doing Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 21 9.4
moderate recreation for at least 10 2 1 day 39 | 174
minutes at a time 3 2 days 49 | 219
4 3 days 24 | 107
5 4 days 56 | 25.0
6 5 days 11 4.9
7 6 days 24 | 10.7
8 7 days
recmpahrs In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 112 | 100.0
doing moderate recreation (hours)
recmpamin | In a typical week, amount of time per day Num 6. 125 | 100.0
doing moderate recreation (minutes)
sithrs In a typical day, amount of time sitting Num 6. 367 | 100.0
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
sitmin In a typical day, amount of time sitting Num 6. 58 | 100.0
(minutes)
tvhrs In past 30 days, average number of hours Num HOURS. 0 <1 hour 28 |73
per day sitting and watching TV 1 1 hour 62 16.2
2 2 hours 98 | 25.7
3 3 hours 69 | 18.1
4 4 hours 40 10.5
5 5 hours or more 82 | 215
6 None 3 0.8
gamehrs In past 30 days, average number of hours Num HOURS. 0 <1 hour 89 | 23.1
per day on computer or playing video 1 1 hour 78 | 203
games outside of school 2 2 hours 85 | 221
3 3 hours 40 | 104
4 4 hours 20 | 52
5 5 hours or more 49 | 127
6 None 24 | 6.2
pa7 In past 7 days, any physical activity Num YNF. 1 Yes 244 | 62.4
outside of school 2 No 147 | 37.6
pa7spe In past 7 days, types of physical activity Char $255. 241 | 100.0
outside of school
actvgdays In past 7 days, number of days playing Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 253 | 64.2
active video games 2 1 day 28 |71
3 2 days 29 |74
4 3 days 22 | 56
5 4 days 16 | 4.1
6 5 days 17 | 43
7 6 days 4 1.0
8 7 days 25 | 63
actvghrs In past 7 days, amount of time playing Num 6. 100 | 100.0
active video games (hours)
actvgmin In past 7 days, amount of time playing Num 6. 56 | 100.0
active video games (minutes)
pa20days In past 7 days, number of days Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 9 | 24.8
participated in at least 20 minutes of 2 1 day 32 | 83
vigorous physical activity 3 2 days 4 | 114
4 3 days 58 | 15.0
5 4 days 33 | 85
6 5days 71 183
7 6 days 15 | 3.9
8 7 days 38 |98
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Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
patone In past 7 days, number of days exercised Num PDAYF. 1 0 days 192 | 49.2
to strengthen or tone muscles 2 1 day 36 | 9.2
3 2 days 38 |97
4 3 days 50 | 128
5 4 days 18 | 4.6
6 5 days 37 |95
7 6 days 5 13
8 7 days 14 | 36
facilyn During school time, access to school Num YNF. 1 Yes 103 | 26.3
facilities for physical activities 2 No 288 | 73.7
faciluse During school time, use school facilities Num YNF. 1 Yes 91 63.2
for physical activities 2 No 53 | 36.8
peyn During school time, PE or gym class Num YNF. 1 Yes 225 | 57.7
2 No 165 | 423
pedays During school time, number of days per Num PEDAYS. 1 1 day a week 36 | 15.9
week of PE or gym class 2 2 days a week 49 | 217
3 3 days a week 23 | 10.2
4 4 days a week 7 3.1
5 Every day 111 | 491
pemin During school time, average length of daily Num PETIME. 1 <30 minutes 22 | 95
PE or gym class 2 30-45 minutes 121 | 524
3 >45 minutes 88 | 38.1
schsprt Participation in school sports or physical Num YNF. 1 Yes 175 | 449
activity clubs other than PE and gym class 2 No 215 | 55.1
schsprtsp Types of school sports or physical activity Char $267. 167 | 100.0
clubs
limvi In last 2 years, health limited vigorous Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 41 18.7
activities 2 Limited for 3 months or less 12 | 55
3 Not limited at all 166 | 75.8
limm In last 2 years, health limited moderate Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 16 | 73
activities 2 Limited for 3 months or less 9 4.1
3 Not limited at all 195 | 88.6
hill In last 2 years, health limited walking uphill Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 23 | 105
or climbing a few flights of stairs 2 Limited for 3 months or less 9 4.1
3 Not limited at all 188 | 85.5
bend In last 2 years, health limited bending, Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 16 | 7.3
lifting, or stooping 2 Limited for 3 months or less 8 37
3 Not limited at all 195 | 89.0
block In last 2 years, health limited walking one Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 17 |78
block 2 Limited for 3 months or less 5 23
3 Not limited at all 197 | 90.0
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self In last 2 years, health limited eating, Num LIMITF. 1 Limited for more than 3 months 7 3.2
dressing, bathing, or using the toilet 2 Limited for 3 months or less 3 14
3 Not limited at all 210 | 955
act Self-described usual daily activities Num ACTIVITY. |1 Mostly sits during the day and does not walk about very much 50 | 228
2 Stands or walks about quire a lot during the day, but does not have to carry or lift things very often 9 | 438
3 Carries lift loads, or has to climb stairs or hills often 62 | 283
4 Does heavy work or carries heavy loads 11 5.0
screen Length of time spent sitting and watching Num SCRTIME. | 0 None 1 0.5
TV or videos or using a computer or other 1 <1 hour 12 | 55
electronic portable device outside of work 2 1-2 hours 90 | 40.9
on a typical day in the past 30 days 3 3-4 hours 59 | 26.8
4 5-6 hours 30 | 136
5 7-8 hours 8 3.6
6 9 hours or more 20 | 91
help Need help with personal care needs Num YNF. 1 Yes 22 | 56
because of any impairment or health 2 No 374 | 94.4
problems
chore Need help handling routine needs because Num YNF. 1 Yes 34 | 86
of any impairment or health problems 2 No 361 | 91.4
nojob Kept from holding a job or attending Num YNF. 1 Yes 20 | 51
school because of any impairment or 2 No 372 | 94.9
health problem
drive Currently have a driver's license Num YNF. 1 Yes 57 16.3
2 No 292 | 83.7
admob Self-described mobility Num SDMOBF. | 1 | have no problems in walking around 154 | 89.0
2 | have some problems walking around 16 | 9.2
3 | have a lot of problems walking around 3 1.7
adself Self-described self care Num SDSELFF. |1 | have no problems with taking a bath or shower by myself or getting dressed by myself 164 | 94.8
2 | have some problems taking a bath or shower by myself or getting dressed by myself 7 4.0
3 I have a lot of problems taking a bath or shower by myself or getting dressed by myself 2 1.2
adusual Self-described activity ability Num SDUSUALF. | 1 | have no problems doing my usual activities 154 | 89.0
2 | have some problems doing my usual activities 16 | 9.2
3 | have a lot of problems doing my usual activities 3 1.7
adpain Self-described pain or discomfort Num SDPAINF. | 1 | have no pain or discomfort 109 | 634
2 | have some pain or discomfort 57 | 331
3 I have a lot of pain or discomfort 6 3.5
adanx Self-described mood Num SDANXF. | 1 | am not worried, sad, or unhappy 126 | 741
2 | am a little worried, sad, or unhappy 37 | 218
3 | am very worried, sad, or unhappy 7 4.1

(Rev. 02MAY18)




Survey Data: Adolescent Health Habits

Data Freeze: June 30, 2017

Variable Description Type Format Fmt Value Fmt Text N %
BatchNo BatchNo Num 405 | 100.0
Time_Stamp | Time_Stamp Char $32. 405 | 100.0
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